
BY TAXING BODY, THE HUNDRED TAXPAYERS WITH THE LARGEST VALUATIONS 2016
TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

ANDALUSIA FPD
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
161532200009 301,277 SNOWSTAR CORP
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
152208101001 223,640 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
161525100007 214,156 MIDWEST METHANE INC
152217300001 179,729 MARTIN CAROL M
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
172114100002 176,431 FUHR ALLAN W
152215100001 174,239 JAHN CLARISSA M
161528300014 160,966 SMOTHERS STEPHEN L/LYNN A
161532301034 159,224 LONG ROBERT M
152204400001 152,836 SALTZMAN MICHAEL/PATRICIA
152218400005 146,567 MARTIN CAROL M
161529400027 142,443 DUCKYS LAGOON
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
171425401013 133,746 SKOREPA THOMAS A
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
152218300001 130,697 MUELLER THOMAS E TRST
172102300002 130,204 STEWART JAMES E/DONNA L
152201200007 129,553 BOSSEN LEE G
152206400005 129,277 MUELLER STEWART/JAMES INC
161536401030 127,150 ALLEN RONALD R/SUSAN K
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
171426300005 125,156 NITZ BERNARD F JR
152208300008 124,574 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
152208300028 124,358 MCMANUS JOHN F
161532301040 123,750 HITCHCOCK TRACEY M/ERIC W
161532301048 122,044 RICHHART DON R
152203400008 121,909 SOWARDS CHAD/RHONDA
171425402006 121,787 FIRTH WILLIAM L/JANICE R
161532301032 121,515 FOWLER ALEC R
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
171426400010 120,795 CORWIN LLOYD L/DARLENE
161526200019 119,699 SCHMIDT JEFFREY A
161534300013 114,056 WOEBER KYLE A/JAYNE
161535300003 113,481 WILKENS WILL/CONST
161535100005 111,313 BAYNE LISA
171425301019 110,846 WRAY TIMOTHY C/VIRGINIA
161535400007 110,468 SCHAUENBERG ROBERT D
161534300001 110,169 COLLINS CAROL A
152205102002 110,114 BLOCK TYLER H/ANDREA P
161536101002 109,636 LAWRENCE ELMER E/NAOMI
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E
152208300026 108,819 ROCKET STOP LLC
161529400010 107,646 FUHR WYATT A/KARRIE J
161535100006 107,219 ANDERSON JOANN
161526400009 106,936 NEWELL TONY D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152218100002 106,639 HESSMAN EVELYN E TRST
161536401005 106,244 NONNENMANN JOHN F
161536300009 105,966 ARING TRAVIS E
161530301002 105,502 WAGNER DINAH L TRST
161532100001 105,218 GEIGER ROBERT
171435400006 104,815 ROMIG BERNARD
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
172113100001 103,869 FUHR ALLAN W
152217200003 103,564 RURSCH ORVILLE A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
152203100006 102,248 RETHERFORD RODNEY R/DORY
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161530305022 100,426 AMES MARGARET M/SCOTT R
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161535400003 98,531 BOGNAR KEITH F JR/CURRY V
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA
161532301030 98,417 FISHER RICHARD F/GAIL A
161536100001 98,208 KLAUER BERNARD P/CAROL A
161531100004 97,915 MANNING DANIEL C E
161529305004 97,413 MEYER SAUL S
161530307001 97,413 PAUSTIAN TERRY
152208400001 97,131 JOHNSTON DAVID L
161536304001 96,491 FAITH ARIKA/NATHAN
161530305023 96,487 PARRISH LARRY/KATHY
161534300018 96,480 DAVID JERRY W
161529400022 96,408 HITCHCOCK JOHN
161530309001 95,906 WATKINS MICHAEL W
161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161534300017 95,268 FOY JASON M
152201302001 95,236 DIETERICH ANGIE S
161536401022 95,167 MEYER FREDERICK W
161535302009 94,990 JACQUES BRUCE R
172112300006 94,929 KENNEY LLOYD H JR
161534301001 94,632 REDLINGER RYAN/ALLISON
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
171436200003 94,331 PURIGHALLA GOWRI TRST
161536300001 94,183 BOHNSACK JAY E/SARAH A
172102301008 94,090 FST MDWST TR 72-14940
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161536401007 92,666 OLSON DALE A/PHYLLIS K
152219400004 92,504 ACKER GARY R
152207400004 91,617 TITTERINGTON SCOTT
172102304009 91,510 MUELLER DON/NANCY TRST
171425401008 91,355 DULEY RICHARD C/MYRNA A
161535203013 91,318 ZARLATANES JAMES M
161535203015 91,102 DE COOK ERIC T/KIMBERLY
161534300019 90,668 STAGG CHARITY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
171436100009 90,493 LUEBBE THOMAS W
152203300005 90,427 DEXTER FRANK G III



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527404002 90,383 JACKSON DANIEL J/JULIE M
161532301014 90,383 PRICE GREGORY
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R

ANDALUSIA TWP.
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
161532200009 301,277 SNOWSTAR CORP
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
161525100007 214,156 MIDWEST METHANE INC
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
161528300014 160,966 SMOTHERS STEPHEN L/LYNN A
161532301034 159,224 LONG ROBERT M
161529400027 142,443 DUCKYS LAGOON
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
161536401030 127,150 ALLEN RONALD R/SUSAN K
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
161532301040 123,750 HITCHCOCK TRACEY M/ERIC W
161532301048 122,044 RICHHART DON R
161532301032 121,515 FOWLER ALEC R
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
161526200019 119,699 SCHMIDT JEFFREY A
161534300013 114,056 WOEBER KYLE A/JAYNE
161535300003 113,481 WILKENS WILL/CONST
161535100005 111,313 BAYNE LISA
161535400007 110,468 SCHAUENBERG ROBERT D
161534300001 110,169 COLLINS CAROL A
161536101002 109,636 LAWRENCE ELMER E/NAOMI
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E
161529400010 107,646 FUHR WYATT A/KARRIE J
161535100006 107,219 ANDERSON JOANN
161526400009 106,936 NEWELL TONY D
161536401005 106,244 NONNENMANN JOHN F
161536300009 105,966 ARING TRAVIS E
161530301002 105,502 WAGNER DINAH L TRST
161532100001 105,218 GEIGER ROBERT
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161530305022 100,426 AMES MARGARET M/SCOTT R
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161535400003 98,531 BOGNAR KEITH F JR/CURRY V
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA
161532301030 98,417 FISHER RICHARD F/GAIL A
161536100001 98,208 KLAUER BERNARD P/CAROL A
161531100004 97,915 MANNING DANIEL C E
161529305004 97,413 MEYER SAUL S
161530307001 97,413 PAUSTIAN TERRY
161536304001 96,491 FAITH ARIKA/NATHAN
161530305023 96,487 PARRISH LARRY/KATHY
161534300018 96,480 DAVID JERRY W



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161529400022 96,408 HITCHCOCK JOHN
161530309001 95,906 WATKINS MICHAEL W
161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161534300017 95,268 FOY JASON M
161536401022 95,167 MEYER FREDERICK W
161535302009 94,990 JACQUES BRUCE R
161534301001 94,632 REDLINGER RYAN/ALLISON
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
161536300001 94,183 BOHNSACK JAY E/SARAH A
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161536401007 92,666 OLSON DALE A/PHYLLIS K
161535203013 91,318 ZARLATANES JAMES M
161535203015 91,102 DE COOK ERIC T/KIMBERLY
161534300019 90,668 STAGG CHARITY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
161527404002 90,383 JACKSON DANIEL J/JULIE M
161532301014 90,383 PRICE GREGORY
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R
161534100006 90,187 EHRHARDT JEFFREY P
161532109001 89,990 OHARE JOYCE/MICHAEL TRST
161526302002 89,432 MANTHEY ANDREW W/KATHLEEN
161527301007 89,380 KOOPMAN ROGER D JR/WENDY
161530308002 89,079 CROSBY BRADLEY W/CHARLENE
161526302004 88,993 WILLIAMS JOHN W/SON M
161527301014 88,375 EDWARDS CHRISTINE/MATTHEW
161525104012 88,374 ZACHARIAS LAWRENCE N
161527406015 88,004 DALY SCOTT/KASSANDRA
161530306001 87,938 WALTER PAUL J/LISA M
161527301004 87,871 MURLEY DIANE/JASON
161527406012 87,829 NELSEN MICHAEL E/KATHLYN
161536401003 87,651 CUENO FREDERICK/RAYMONDA
161525104006 87,510 NONNENMANN JAMES J/JULIA
161532301036 87,410 WEBER ARNOLD J/TERESA A
161532301020 87,371 MCCLUSKY LARRY D/CHERYL L
161527301012 86,723 THOMAS CHRIS/AMBER
161532301015 86,367 PARCHERT DARYL R
161532102013 86,365 DOBBELEARE RICHARD J
161525100005 85,956 SCHMIDT RODNEY E
161532301037 85,773 PENRY JOHN D/STEWART AMY
161527406003 85,673 WYNN CHRISTOPHER/GINA TRS
161530400009 85,663 PRATT RONALD L
161532104002 85,658 WORKMAN DEREK W/KRISTI K
161528100006 85,430 MOORE JERRY A/TERESA M
161536303001 85,426 DIXON WALTER E/KAREN G
161532102001 85,362 MILLER MITCHELL
161527301008 85,362 STENGEL WILLIAM
161535302013 85,347 WATZNAUER JAY J/ANGIE A
161535203014 85,181 BALLARD JAMES B
161535201010 85,039 THOMAS JEFFREY W/DEBRA S
161535203002 85,031 HARKSEN ROBERT L/BONNIE S



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161532301025 84,357 DUNCALF RANDY/ROBERT TST
161527402009 84,241 KRAUSE MATTHEW
161525104004 83,921 SAWYER DUANE L
161532301035 83,905 SULLIVAN JAMES W

B.H. COLL #503
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III

BLACKHAWK FPD
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111730200001 1,171,752 GREATER Q C AUTO AUCTION
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111729101009 923,718 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111729101012 755,695 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111730100022 547,103 MOLINE WELDING INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111730200002 440,620 GQCAA REAL ESTATE L L C
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
111730200003 411,943 BOHL LEASING CO
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111730300003 386,230 NALEVANKO ENTERPRISES INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111729100001 317,473 MHP INVEST PROP LLC
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
111626103001 269,379 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
111623219006 266,763 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
111623208001 263,354 KAR MART LTD INC
111626118003 261,394 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111719105001 257,990 MILAN PROPERTIES INVEST
111624300007 256,753 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
111626118001 251,273 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111624200026 244,237 DAY COMPANY
111626102001 243,267 R V EVANS COMPANY
111624203001 241,149 BONNETT ROBERT L
111623304046 240,822 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
111731301002 232,806 GRISWOLD STEVEN E
111730100032 217,160 ANDICH DAVID/WILLIAMSON
111631100011 214,990 HODGE ANTHONY L TRST
111729101015 211,578 METRO AIR AUTH
111624106017 209,540 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
111626405006 206,601 SAL FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
111626400007 201,954 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
111718300005 201,405 SORENSEN PROPERTIES LLC
111625303002 199,311 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111719100032 196,964 VALACAL CO/RE DEPT
111623212002 196,105 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111729101017 192,271 METRO AIR AUTH
111719100025 191,353 SCHAAF D WILLIAM/DEBORA M
111633300001 191,091 MILLER STANLEY S
111626101009 186,648 ADOLPHSON M/ASKAM C
111623217002 184,129 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111730401002 183,462 SCHOECK DONNA TRUSTEE
111623401014 182,667 BENNETT VICTORIA J
111624301002 180,960 VILLAGE OF MILAN
101613215028 180,416 HALL DAVID E
111732304010 180,227 HOWELL BRADLEY R/DEBRA A
111625108002 179,943 STEELE REAL ESTATE & DEV
111623201023 177,755 PROCTOR JOSEPH W/SHARON D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111624200014 175,695 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
111623400006 175,654 VDWT LLC
111626400008 175,157 SMITH WILLIS H
111623408001 173,852 FQSR LLC DBA KBP FOODS
111633300002 171,228 MILLER STANLEY S
111625100007 168,190 MILLCREEK MINING INC

BLACKHAWK TWP.
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111628200001 1,243,210 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111730200001 1,171,752 GREATER Q C AUTO AUCTION
111629103004 1,159,156 USF HOLLAND INC
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111627200007 1,042,042 HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111629205004 950,808 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS
111628101006 925,691 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111729101009 923,718 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111629207001 871,236 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111729101012 755,695 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111628101004 752,802 MURRAY RI PROPERTY II LLC
111628101005 752,802 MURRAY ROCK ISLAND LLC
111628101001 706,518 NORKEV LLC
111628206001 692,291 METAL SALES MFG CORP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111629203002 675,066 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111627100011 585,805 LSW INVESTMENTS LP
111629203001 578,883 D & S MARKETING INC
111628102007 575,532 THERMO KING QUAD CITIES
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111628102006 558,274 JCO PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT
111730100022 547,103 MOLINE WELDING INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111629202002 537,960 CUMMINS BUSINESS SERVICES
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111628104001 483,263 DAVIDSON MARK
111628204002 446,757 TECHO BLOC MIDWEST CORP
111730200002 440,620 GQCAA REAL ESTATE L L C
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111628101003 423,638 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
111730200003 411,943 BOHL LEASING CO
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111627201002 394,556 INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO
111629203007 390,442 SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111730300003 386,230 NALEVANKO ENTERPRISES INC
111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
111628200008 340,218 TRANSPORT REALTY INC
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111628300004 337,775 NITRAM LLC
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111629200001 323,800 PREMIUM MANUFACTURING INC
111626100014 321,998 RIVER STONE RENTALS LLC
111729100001 317,473 MHP INVEST PROP LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111628101002 314,011 JOHANNES BUS SERVICE INC
111628103003 308,145 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
111627200008 294,555 VALLEN DISTRIBUTION, INC
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
111629203004 280,910 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE

BOWLESBURG FPD
061808400013 105,605 BEHREN KATHY/RANDALL TRST
061808200069 95,467 GOETZ ANNA L/FMB/MIDDLE
061817202001 89,723 COLLINS JAMES R/PENNY L
061808216013 78,777 CRUSE FRANK S
061808216012 77,854 KESTER PHILIP C
061804303008 73,322 ALLEN SCOTT D/SUSAN E
061808109005 68,664 BURKLUND BRUCE I
061804303018 67,787 WALTERS WAYNE/POLLOCK DEL
061804303019 65,219 WOLFE KEITH/CASSANDRA
061804303006 64,422 FENDER WILLIAM/CYNTHIA TS
061817100011 63,511 BALLEGEER FRANCIS TRST
061804303015 63,104 DUDZIK JOHN
061808111001 62,412 JOHNSON DAVID F/ROBIN R
061804303005 62,271 KREMER TYLER
061804303016 61,228 MCCLARY ANNA M/JIMMIE G
061808109004 60,227 SIERRA S/NEAR C
061808111004 60,050 RUSSELL KELLY J
061808110008 59,936 KING DAVID L
061804303011 57,287 HOLLAND JERRIN J
061808111005 56,371 BRORBY PATRICK/PATRICIA
061804303004 56,107 ERICKSON ROBERT D
061804303007 55,917 WILLEMARCK BRUCE W
061808401001 55,873 SHELEY THOMAS/LUANNE
061804303012 55,559 ELDER TADD R
061804303010 55,132 WINTER MATTHEW G
061808300013 55,084 SHELEY DANIEL T
061808100007 54,739 DIETERICH RICHARD A
061808111002 54,393 ALLISON DAVID J
061808111003 54,240 PUIG MOSES/PAMELA R
061804303001 53,651 MARQUEZ LUIS A
061804303021 53,074 MCINTOSH WILLARD O
061808305002 53,068 DEKEZEL KAREN S
061808216007 52,958 JAMIESON JOHN A
061808216002 52,957 VERSTREATER BEVERLY J
061808200019 52,916 YATES CECIL L
061808100019 52,902 WOODS VERNON L
061808402001 51,934 KINNEY CHARLES E
061808216001 51,007 NGUYEN PHUONG T/OAI KE
061804303013 50,993 SIMMON TY M
061808400010 50,967 JEPSON DEBRA L
061808110005 50,614 MERCY VICTOR R
061808110004 50,583 SULLIVAN SCOTT D/LAURA E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061804303020 50,375 CROW JANET M
061808305001 49,952 KETELSEN KEITH A
061808109001 49,809 YOUNGBLOOD JAMES B
061808216011 48,690 EARNEST GERALD T
061808110007 48,584 CALEO SALLY A
061808110006 48,397 SMITH JAMES E/JEANNE A
061804303003 48,005 KING KATHERINE
061808109002 47,718 CARTWRIGHT JAMES A
061804303014 47,531 SCHALK ROBERT F/PAMELA J
061808110003 47,100 SWANBERG KENNETH/KERI
061808100006 46,554 LYON JERRY A
061804303002 46,175 GARBETT JAMES/SHARON
061808212001 46,120 MADUNIC ZDRAVKO J/MARY J
061808110002 45,739 INGLEBY MIKE
061817201004 43,153 COLLINS DORIS J
061808216004 43,071 BEERS RACHEL M
061808216003 42,848 WOOD DONALD R SR
061808200062 42,676 HART GREGORY A/LUCINDA K
061808200021 41,833 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
061808400004 41,727 DECAP MELANIE A TRUST
061808216009 41,579 DECLERCQ FRANK L
061808402002 40,954 MASSA JAYME B
061808401003 40,903 CRIDDLE DAVID G
061808216008 40,800 SEYBOLD STEPHEN/VANHORN D
061808400011 40,449 THOMAS PAUL A/GAYLA L
061808216010 39,827 MIXER ROGER E
061808100005 39,131 ZIEGLER LA VERNE
061808200060 39,033 EARNEST GERALD T
061808200063 37,680 NEVIN LEO H
061808400005 36,847 SANDERS JEREMY A/LAURA L
061808200058 36,607 KENNEDY MICHELLE L
061808214002 36,056 DARR DALE R/TONI L
061808100033 35,529 USCOC GREATER IOWA LLC
061808200016 35,066 MADUNIC JOHN A
061817203019 34,208 PARKER JAMES L
061808213001 33,940 DEVILDER JOSEPH
061808400012 33,734 SANDERS COREY L
061808200059 32,973 ROGERS RANDY L
061808217001 32,309 MCINTIRE MARK
061808215001 32,297 RANEY DANIEL T
061808400006 31,511 SANDERS BEVERLY
061808100011 31,424 LYON JERRY A
061808400007 31,312 SANDERS JEREMY A
061817200010 28,789 VIZE JOHN W/MARIE T
061808200050 28,737 ANTON ALBERT A
061808200035 28,528 BUSHNELL WESLEY M
061817300005 27,680 TIMM MICHAEL E
061808200036 27,194 KINNEY MARY JANE
061817201003 26,753 COLLINS JAMES R/PENNY L
061817200014 26,019 HERR GARY S



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061808100031 26,004 BURKLUND BRUCE I
061817203022 25,836 BEALER JAY D
061808217005 25,500 LAUD KENNETH L
061817200006 25,146 SMITH WILLIAM C/ROXANNE M
061817300006 25,106 SCHNEIDER JANE L
061808200048 25,013 ZMUDA LISA M/THOMAS G
061808200055 24,790 NELSEN MYRON/MARIE
061808200024 24,605 BUSHNELL BELVYA A

BOWLING TWP.
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
142311100005 363,677 ZMUDA/OELMANN
142305101035 361,224 HOGAN JOAN L TRST
142322400003 339,926 QC BK & TST/VANDERFLUGT G
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
142304302001 242,955 OSTROM DAVID D
142332300006 228,559 OLEARY JAMES E/JACQUALYN
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
142306102001 197,063 HOGAN FAMILY TRUST
142306300021 181,603 CARPITA ANTHONY/CHERYL
142314100005 178,556 SIMS PAMALA A TRST
142305101017 153,247 MAYNARD MITCHELL/PHYLLIS
142305101008 147,837 OROURKE JASON J
142323200010 142,925 HEINZE KENNETH L/SHARON D
142312402007 141,882 YATES RICHARD C/JUDITH E
142304301001 140,255 BOGNAR JOSHUA K/SARAH A
142305101024 138,739 CARROLL TIMOTHY/ JENNIFER
142312402006 136,039 GRABER ADRIAN A
142312402004 134,370 ZACHMEYER JACKIE R
142312402003 132,730 PULLEY KATHLEEN A
142325302001 131,168 STEINES ELIZABETH/TIM
142321400007 130,461 MINER RANDALL/GREGORY
142313101002 129,018 MATOUSEK ROBERT A/NORALEE
142312402008 127,118 WILKINS JOHN D
142304300006 124,780 OSTROM DAVID D
142335100001 123,843 SWAIN TERRY L/DEBRA A
142336400004 122,900 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142312100004 121,278 NEWSOM JACK L/JULIE A
142312403008 117,621 SCHAECHER MICHAEL A
142318300003 117,598 GRESS BRADLEY T
142304206002 117,480 STONEKING RICKY L/VICKIE
142307100003 116,720 TENNANT DAVID W
142312402017 116,501 CATO JAMES/BARBARA
142321100008 115,694 INCH DUWARD/LINDA TRUST
142309400017 114,912 FUHR ANDREW P
142312403005 114,309 HUMPHREY BLAKE/JACQUELINE
142304208042 114,076 FLYNN PATRICK J
142325400001 113,835 FARRAR THOMAS
142312402005 112,713 COOPER WILLIAM/LORENDANA
142324301001 112,186 MACDONALD DWAINE/JOLENE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142324200006 111,690 RALSTON JAMES F
142312402015 110,086 KINDELSPERGER KENT/MOLLY
142324400006 108,393 GARLACH JENNIFER L TRST
142303100005 107,886 POWELL GLENN R/SHERRY L
142310303018 107,705 SCHWIGEN KRAIG/LYNN
142304208039 107,274 MOSELEY DEBRA J/TIMOTHY J
142304208040 105,899 VRELL JAMES L/SUMMER
142304208075 105,325 CAUSEMAKER JOSEPH/KEESHA
142325100009 104,273 AUSDAL LIV TRST
142304208071 103,319 FRANCIS DIANE
142310303019 102,662 DOUGLAS ANDREW B/REBECCA
142321400006 102,045 LETTS J SEAN/ALLISON
142310303006 102,020 VOLOCHENKO PAUL H/LAURIE
142304208044 101,659 VOSS DAVID M
142303100004 101,576 SOWERS IVAN K
142302401004 101,348 SCHAAF TRST
142312402013 100,585 NIELSEN BRIAN S
142321201004 100,565 BOYLAN STEPHEN P
142311300016 100,337 VANACKER DAVID J/DARCY
142312402016 98,686 ROBERT BRAD J/KARI R
142315106001 96,962 LANDI R T/MC KEAG D S
142304208007 96,509 ZECK CURTIS A/SHERI L
142312100005 96,353 KRAHL CARL
142321401001 95,663 MCKEAG THOMAS W/CHRIS A
142320300004 95,648 VANDAELE DENNIS/CHERIE L
142312401001 95,525 CROEGAERT DEAN R
142332200001 95,267 HOLLINS JAMES A/LINDA
142325100005 95,265 FREY ANTHONY/TERESA M
142312402010 94,991 ENGLAND COREY J
142304208008 94,414 MOWER SUSAN/BUGG FRANLYNN
142303200003 94,251 BUSCH ERIC A
142324102003 94,057 ULLRICH MARK A/TERRI N
142310300005 93,727 MASSEY DON/R COLLEEN
142310303022 93,474 SCHROEDER ROBERT/KIMBERLY
142330400001 93,392 BOWEN RITA K
142321100002 93,300 WIEMERSLAGE-BROMLEY C.R.
142304208053 93,218 WYNN KAY S/MATTHEW J
142324200007 93,167 SCHORG SCOTT A/AMBER J
142303104004 92,904 HOOVER CHAD R
142310303010 92,878 KREBS BARTLETT A/JAMIE L
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302401006 92,312 MAYNARD BRADLEY D/MEGAN E
142310303011 91,913 HICKS SHAWN
142312403004 91,846 ROSS DAVID M/PAMELA J
142333200001 91,809 ERICKSON M WAYNE
142325201003 91,788 SEDLOCK JOEY L
142312201002 91,209 PHILLIS RICHARD L/DIANE E
142322101002 90,910 SCHAFMAN BRADLEY A/ANDREA
142324101010 90,850 MCDOWELL MICHAEL W/JENNIF
142304205001 90,680 ROBERTS TROY A/GINA M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142313300006 90,415 MICHL MARK C
142302400001 90,208 MUELLER EDITH TRST
142321201018 89,065 COSTAS ADAM
142310303014 88,947 HEALD ADAM M/CAMMIE
142326100010 88,911 GEORGE AUBREYI C III/DEB
142312400004 88,880 NAT GAS PIPELN/TAX DEPT
142315301001 88,828 MCKNIGHT BRENDA L/TIMOTHY
142310303023 88,684 SPROTT BRIAN K/MELINDA G
142313100003 88,497 CONGDON JOYCE G

BUF PRAIRIE FPD
181924400002 214,148 STULZ GEORGE F
172133400005 164,079 MARSTON EVAN/MICHELLE
172133400002 158,438 MURDOCK RUSSELL E
172117300001 147,421 BORHART FRANCES TRST/GARY
172132200001 140,668 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
182006100002 133,286 DEKEYREL FRANK F
182031400005 132,390 WOLFORD WILLIAM J
172133300023 129,518 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC
172128100002 128,217 KIMBALL M EMOGENE TRST
171433301006 127,520 WEBER MARK E/BEVERLY J
171433400001 123,744 LOUD THUNDER PARTNERS
182003200001 122,924 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182006401008 120,703 HARRISON MICHAEL L
172133400001 119,989 BUFFALO PRAIRIE STATE BK
182005400005 117,058 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
171433100008 116,960 CARPENTER GEORGE/IRENE
182013100002 114,880 WILLIAMS NANCY
182009300001 114,263 IRWIN KEITH J/A ELAINE
182013200008 112,486 MADISON BILLY J
182003400003 110,760 DEKEYREL DANA/ANGELA
182008200004 107,808 MCGREER GEORGE E
182019100010 107,625 LORENTZEN MITCHELL R/MARY
182006401001 106,685 HARPER DOUGLAS
182009200002 105,842 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
171433301014 105,574 BEHRENSMEYER GAY C
182002400002 104,964 FARLEY KENT TRST
172108100002 104,025 FREDERICK WILLIAM/CAMILLA
172133102001 101,683 KADEL WILLIAM L/DONNA
172107200005 100,926 FUHR JEFFREY/KATHLEEN
182025200004 99,716 COCKLIN DWIGHT/FREDDA D
182013200007 99,298 BUNN MARGARET A
182030300001 95,916 BIERI SAMUEL M
182006401002 94,701 DEKEYREL DARRELL E
172133400004 93,948 MURDOCK RANDY
171433301002 93,899 HIXSON MICHAEL C/DAWN V J
182012300008 93,509 MCALISTER ANDREW/ABBY
172128400001 92,452 ECKHARDT ERNEST O
182006401009 91,722 VERBEKE JAMES R
172119400007 91,155 ROSMANN PAUL S/VICKI L
172132100001 90,210 OLSON JOHN E/MARTHA L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172117101004 89,375 FIKES BRENDA/TRACEY
172121300006 88,106 GOODNIGHT BENJAMIN M/LUCI
182003400002 87,365 DEKEYREL RICHARD L
182033300001 87,356 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
182035300001 87,161 PARCHERT THOMAS E
182006400008 87,089 JENSEN LARRY G II
172130100007 86,480 PETERSON MICHAEL L
172117101001 86,043 BRISLAWN WILLIAM
182002300002 85,981 VOSS RUSSELL
172109400004 85,651 PETREIKIS ANTHONY/LAURA
172106101006 85,610 MCCALLEY CHRIS/MARIA
182013300002 85,549 POTTER GARY A
172117101007 85,200 STRODA ROBERT C
182014200003 84,097 FRAKES STEPHEN B
172136400002 83,993 HAYNIE JANET/EDWARD
182018100011 83,498 GOCHEE SHIRLEY A TRST
182032300003 82,533 WADDEN CURT G/GINA L
172117101006 82,265 MORGAN WILLIAM/LORINDA
172124300006 81,884 GOULD WILLIAM L/NANCY
182006400002 81,483 EINFELDT KEVIN L/MALINDA
182012300007 81,005 MCGINNIS LAURA/RANDY
172133300012 80,368 REASON KENNETH B
172132100002 80,071 BLANCHARD GARY A/SANDRA J
172131400002 79,838 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171433302004 79,745 MINDOCK ROBERT C
182015400007 79,498 WYNN SPENCER
172134200003 78,728 STEWART DONNA L/JAMES E
182003300007 78,565 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
172118101002 78,504 LOGSDEN JOHN L/SUSAN L
172116100002 78,283 DEKEYREL RENE W/DONNA L
172133100001 78,234 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
182007300009 77,746 HILKIN ROBERT G
182007300004 77,526 MAXSON DEANNA/JAMES TRST
182013400005 77,188 DANNER ROBERT W
182031100005 77,119 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182018200007 76,954 LARSON BRANDON J
172131400001 76,917 TREXLER E/FARMERS NATL CO
182011100005 75,840 BOLT CLIFFORD IV/CHERYL A
172121400003 75,797 PARCHERT JAMES
172136400001 75,529 GOODE DUANE
172121100005 75,021 PARCHERT WILLIAM F III
182007400005 75,016 SAATHOFF CODY
171433302003 74,966 LIGGETT TERRY E/MICHAELLE
182011100012 74,321 SMILEY GREG J/JENNIFER D
182012200005 74,317 KIDDOO CLINT T/THERESA A
182014200002 74,225 GAGE WILLIAM C
182012200001 73,942 MARTIN CHARLES E/OPAL M
172107100004 73,865 DANNER MERLE L
182034300002 73,209 MCREYNOLDS REBECCA
182030100005 72,780 STARKWEATHER LISA G



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

181331400001 72,418 DOWNEY CLARK R/PATRICIA
182004400001 72,355 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182014301001 72,165 HEALY LIAM/KATHY
182016400002 72,122 CARPENTER RICK/LAURIE
182010200001 71,848 FREYERMUTH OTIS G
182007400008 71,411 WRIGHT MICHAEL R
182008201001 71,150 LLOYD JAY R/JULIE B
172121400010 71,037 STICE DONALD
172134400003 70,950 LONG LINDA
182007300007 70,933 OTTING ROBERT G

BUF.PRAIRIE TWP
172114100002 176,431 FUHR ALLAN W
172133400005 164,079 MARSTON EVAN/MICHELLE
172133400002 158,438 MURDOCK RUSSELL E
172117300001 147,421 BORHART FRANCES TRST/GARY
172132200001 140,668 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171425401013 133,746 SKOREPA THOMAS A
172102300002 130,204 STEWART JAMES E/DONNA L
172133300023 129,518 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC
172128100002 128,217 KIMBALL M EMOGENE TRST
171433301006 127,520 WEBER MARK E/BEVERLY J
171426300005 125,156 NITZ BERNARD F JR
171433400001 123,744 LOUD THUNDER PARTNERS
171425402006 121,787 FIRTH WILLIAM L/JANICE R
171426400010 120,795 CORWIN LLOYD L/DARLENE
172133400001 119,989 BUFFALO PRAIRIE STATE BK
171433100008 116,960 CARPENTER GEORGE/IRENE
171425301019 110,846 WRAY TIMOTHY C/VIRGINIA
171433301014 105,574 BEHRENSMEYER GAY C
171435400006 104,815 ROMIG BERNARD
172108100002 104,025 FREDERICK WILLIAM/CAMILLA
172113100001 103,869 FUHR ALLAN W
172133102001 101,683 KADEL WILLIAM L/DONNA
172107200005 100,926 FUHR JEFFREY/KATHLEEN
172112300006 94,929 KENNEY LLOYD H JR
171436200003 94,331 PURIGHALLA GOWRI TRST
172102301008 94,090 FST MDWST TR 72-14940
172133400004 93,948 MURDOCK RANDY
171433301002 93,899 HIXSON MICHAEL C/DAWN V J
172128400001 92,452 ECKHARDT ERNEST O
172102304009 91,510 MUELLER DON/NANCY TRST
171425401008 91,355 DULEY RICHARD C/MYRNA A
172119400007 91,155 ROSMANN PAUL S/VICKI L
171436100009 90,493 LUEBBE THOMAS W
172132100001 90,210 OLSON JOHN E/MARTHA L
172117101004 89,375 FIKES BRENDA/TRACEY
171425401009 89,332 FUHR FRANK R/MARY L
172121300006 88,106 GOODNIGHT BENJAMIN M/LUCI
172102303005 86,704 QUALMANN RICHARD/SALLY
172130100007 86,480 PETERSON MICHAEL L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172117101001 86,043 BRISLAWN WILLIAM
172109400004 85,651 PETREIKIS ANTHONY/LAURA
172106101006 85,610 MCCALLEY CHRIS/MARIA
172117101007 85,200 STRODA ROBERT C
172136400002 83,993 HAYNIE JANET/EDWARD
171436201003 82,642 LUNA MARK/MIDWEST BK W IL
172117101006 82,265 MORGAN WILLIAM/LORINDA
172124300006 81,884 GOULD WILLIAM L/NANCY
172110200001 80,542 FUHR MARY EILEEN
172133300012 80,368 REASON KENNETH B
172132100002 80,071 BLANCHARD GARY A/SANDRA J
172131400002 79,838 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171433302004 79,745 MINDOCK ROBERT C
172102303003 79,575 SICKLER DON
172134200003 78,728 STEWART DONNA L/JAMES E
172118101002 78,504 LOGSDEN JOHN L/SUSAN L
172116100002 78,283 DEKEYREL RENE W/DONNA L
172133100001 78,234 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
172131400001 76,917 TREXLER E/FARMERS NATL CO
171425402002 76,877 MCGINNIS KENNETH R
172111200001 76,798 MCDONALD STEVEN G
172113300006 76,596 G.K.R FARMS LLC
172102304008 76,298 MILLER JANICE M/MICHAEL G
171425101007 75,992 ANDREU CARLOS L
172121400003 75,797 PARCHERT JAMES
172136400001 75,529 GOODE DUANE
171425402004 75,326 FULONG ZACHARY A
172121100005 75,021 PARCHERT WILLIAM F III
171433302003 74,966 LIGGETT TERRY E/MICHAELLE
172102300005 74,568 BINGMAN CONTE B/JUDY S
171425100001 74,282 LUEBBE DOROTHY J
172107100004 73,865 DANNER MERLE L
172102301002 73,352 MCDONALD STEVEN G
171436201005 73,328 HAYES BRIAN D/NUTTER TAX
171436201002 73,235 ORR SHARON M/MICHAEL
172115100006 72,828 PRESTON RALPH LAWRENCE
171425402001 72,179 ZEITLER RANDALL R
171436101002 71,927 MENDOZA JEFFREY/SALLY
171425301008 71,812 HUFFORD LARRY E JR/HEATHE
171425401011 71,621 LUDWIG JAMES C
172121400010 71,037 STICE DONALD
172134400003 70,950 LONG LINDA
171425401012 70,755 JONES JOSEPH R
172102301003 70,692 DAVIS ROGER D
171425401001 70,607 LYON ROLLAND T
172107101043 69,857 PAPE DELORIS W
171425402003 69,827 WATKINS DAVID W
171433301012 69,683 HOCKER KEVIN L
172118101006 69,608 DELEON JOEL/CENTRAL BANK
172129200002 69,562 BONEY WAYNE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172115100008 69,217 MUELLER PHILLIP C
171425301003 69,054 CRAFTON DANNY G/KRISTIN E
172107102006 68,937 BEATTY DEBORAH A/ROBERT J
171425401002 68,784 SHARP SHANE
172118101003 68,314 SIEGENTHALER LINDA L
172115400002 67,875 PRESTON HENRY R/DIANA M
171436201004 67,790 HAYES DOUGLAS/CYNTHIA
171433302006 67,584 GOODRICK CARL L
172111400001 67,230 FUHR ERNEST/SALLY TRST
172102303001 66,788 JORDAN MICHAEL W
171436100007 66,532 STOUT WAYNE E

CAMBL ISL FPD
060919110003 89,820 ISLAND MARINA/LORIMER D
060919109004 80,442 YASH PROPERTIES LLC
060919101005 79,982 SCAVARDA WILLIAM F
060919101006 49,919 COX JOHN B SR/ELLEN H
060919101007 49,226 OCHAB ROBERT/STIER LISA
060919102008 46,778 RICHARD DEBRA
060919103001 46,706 MOHIT BEHZAD/QC SKIN CL
060919104003 46,136 ROGERS MICHAEL J
060919102016 44,276 HANNAN MICHAEL J/TRACEY K
060919105005 42,564 SMOKER ELIZABETH A
060919102002 39,762 SCHULTE JACOB J
060919104004 39,474 HAWK DAVID J
060919109001 38,937 LARSON GARY L
060919105013 38,898 OLSON DAVID/MONIKA
060919105021 38,748 GARRISON ROBERT A
060919103085 38,460 LYDIC ED J
060919115001 37,463 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060919103071 34,642 ERENBERGER JOSEPH
060919103097 33,733 KING JOHN D
060919105011 33,326 SOUTHWICK RICHARD C
060919105031 33,077 WALLACE BRIAN J
060919104001 32,517 PRITCHARD SCOTT A
060919105007 32,132 SNELL HARRY E
060919101008 32,014 PATEL RUSHIKANT
060919102005 31,853 MILLER HELEN I
060919104002 31,631 CLANCY BRADY M/STACI
060919109024 31,571 JONES LAURANCE A
060919103081 31,115 KUCHEL KEITH
060919102001 30,825 BARR LORI J
060919109007 30,398 DURBIN JOHN F/MARGARET M
060919107001 29,961 SUTLIFF HOWARD E
060919109027 29,590 BROWN ADAM B
060919109014 29,245 HUTCHINSON BARRY L
060919105010 28,761 ROBBINS NEAL
060919103095 28,716 JOHNSON RENEE
060919103060 28,621 CHAMBERS CHRISTOPHER
060919103070 28,010 WILLIAMS PAUL S
060919103143 27,913 ROBERSON CHARLES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060919105017 27,858 DAVID RANDY/TERESA
060919109026 27,821 WHITE DAVID S/PATRICIA
060919103093 27,566 SUMMERS MICHELLE
060919101001 27,465 YASH PROPERTIES LLC
060919105020 27,203 BAKER KENNETH L SR
060919102003 27,139 PEARSON JERALD L
060919102009 26,958 SCHUMACHER KATHLEEN
060919100002 26,589 BARR GARY D
060919103015 26,569 LALEMAN JOSEPH P/BARBARA
060919109017 26,552 JOHNSON RUSSELL G/PATRICI
060919109011 26,460 WEBB JAMES W JR
060919109029 25,768 VOGLER MARJORIE M
060919103090 25,421 KLEINSMITH ROBERT G
060919103080 25,405 ROBERSON DANIEL L JR
060919109013 25,381 WEISS BYRL D
060919103092 25,279 OVERSTREET JEFFREY D
060919103078 25,241 GASKINS RICHARD D
060919105018 25,096 FITCH ROGER D/DONNA J
060919116005 24,859 STOGDELL KENNETH W/MARSHA
060919109005 24,698 HAMMOND JULIA A
060919103103 24,573 FRANICH KAREN L
060919103099 24,496 RICHTER BRIAN N
060919103096 24,274 RICHTER NICHOLAS W
060919109028 24,182 WREN BUDDY J/SHARON
060919105004 23,691 BRERETON SAMUEL L
060919116002 23,631 WILSON NICHOLAS
060919105029 23,347 WALLACE BRIAN
060919103111 23,326 HARRIS JOHN C/LEAH M
060919105030 23,241 WALLACE BRIAN J
060919105016 23,140 ZIEGLER DONALD L
060919103088 23,078 JONES RALPH A
060919109016 23,026 YENNEY JEFFREY L/TINA J
060919103136 22,920 ELDRIDGE CODY L TRST
060919100004 22,849 KULHAVY TERRY
060919107006 22,797 ESHELMAN JENNIFER L
060919105034 22,649 NELSON ALAN J/SUSAN M
060919116004 22,429 HANSON DAVID G
060919118001 22,312 PEPKE JOHN K
060919109010 22,063 WEBB JAMES W JR
060919112001 22,060 ROMEO JAMES
060919109006 21,928 LITTIG ELLEN A
060919100014 21,910 DURBIN JOHN F/MARGARET M
060919103020 21,848 ROBERSON DONNA M
060919108002 21,470 ROGERS MICHAEL/ELIZABETH
060919103089 21,115 SICKELS ROBERT F/CAROLE
060919103076 20,897 PIZANO FRANCES
060919105026 20,527 ERENBERGER JOSEPH
060919103083 20,428 DAVIES KEITH L
060919105027 20,298 FATH RUDOLPH SR
060919103094 20,257 R OWN PROPERTIES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060919103115 20,206 SANSALE JOHN J ETAL
060919109019 20,200 JANES ALAN L
060919103100 19,907 VROMAN ANDREW
060919109023 19,610 JANSEN CHRIS
060919117007 19,478 WRIGHT VIRGIL C
060919100003 19,434 WINTHURST WILLIAM/SHIRLEY
060919101004 19,414 SCAVARDA WILLIAM F
060919106005 19,375 RASSO DANIEL J
060919100013 19,289 VOORHIS EDWARD R
060919116007 18,957 ZIRZOW DAVID L/DEBBIE L
060919117005 18,879 WAGES HEAVEN L
060919103142 18,704 JONES DAVID

CANOE CREEK TWP
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030618400004 142,893 FALK ALAN L
030618300002 107,940 GEREGA E/GEREGOVA P
030607300001 97,831 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
030618300005 75,482 FALK ALAN L
030619303002 71,669 SADDORIS JAMES/ANGELIQUE
031105300003 71,292 HURLBUT JARED
031106300001 70,528 SCHWENNEKER WILLIAM F
030618400001 70,426 VROMAN ALVIN D
030619300006 70,276 BOS GARY M
030619302003 69,577 MARSDEN JACK W
030619400005 69,088 DENEKAS RANDALL J
030619100004 68,558 VERYZER CURTIS/AMY
030617100011 67,470 MALONE LYNETTE I
030607100001 67,274 RESCHKE DIANE LIV TRST
030620100001 66,983 HOHENBOKEN HARLAN/LIZ TRS
030606300001 66,405 STEIGER NILES A
030618300001 66,055 ROSSI JOSEPH A/JENNIFER E
030618200001 63,867 JOHNSON FRANK P
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030630100007 62,233 LAWRENCE ROCKY A/SANDRA J
030619304002 60,692 FALK CALVIN REV TRST
030619302001 59,526 HARTSON DANIEL P/KAY M
030607400003 59,412 TROUT ELLRY A JR/ROSANN M
030608100001 58,090 JUREVITZ LP
030619400009 57,934 FILBERT CHRISTINE/FAM TST
030619301001 57,400 STEIGER RACHEL/ROSS
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030606400005 56,738 MOHR GARY L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030632200002 56,234 BIER ALVIN L/TRACY
030608400001 55,555 HARGRAVE KENT L
030617300002 54,469 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030619302002 54,211 BLACK ROBERT E/LINDA J
030619300004 53,560 SPANGLER BRIDY C/JOHN D
030608100002 53,472 JUREVITZ GEORGIA A TRST
030606300003 52,085 LAWRENCE KRIS E
030630302001 52,042 HOLBROOK CHARLES/MARY
030606400003 51,729 STEFFEN THOMAS H/CASSANDR
030619100010 50,490 MCGEE JOHN D/MARGARET M
030617100010 49,632 BAUSTIAN RYAN J/KATE R W
030617100013 49,066 HAYDEN LAURENCE/BECKY
030630300003 48,527 JONES ANDY E
030630100001 47,482 FALK DOUGLAS
030618100005 47,250 BOARDMAN RITA K TRST
030630200008 47,238 HILLSDALE RV STORAGE LLC
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030617400006 46,771 DICKHUT DAVID A
030607400001 46,512 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
030628300009 46,458 DAHL DAWN R
030617200003 46,238 FEASTER WILLIAM
030606400006 46,196 LOHMAN MARY/RICHARD TRST
030630300010 46,112 PURVIS DARRYL
031105300006 45,932 NICHLSON DANIEL R
031107200002 45,898 NOORD JAMES W
031105300009 45,832 WATTERS F LYLE/JANICE TRS
030630300016 45,797 CRONIN JOHN L/SUSAN B
030608300005 45,422 JACKSON TODD S/LAURA M
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030630300007 44,843 WIRFS D
030630200002 44,257 MAIER KENNETH J
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
031106100003 43,069 WINCHESTER GREGORY
030619100006 43,014 HANNABARGER HEATHER A
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
031106200001 42,495 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030630100008 42,085 MAXFIELD DALE/TARI
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030617100012 40,733 RIEWERTS JACK
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030618200004 39,721 BOARDMAN ALBERT TRUSTEE
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030618100006 39,303 BOJORQUEZ ROSIO
030619300002 39,160 ASHDOWN ALBERT E/BETH M
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M
030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
031107400001 38,658 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030617300004 37,764 FAIRVIEW FARMS/WOODBURN J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030606300002 37,057 MIKLES PAUL E/SHERRI L
030630200007 36,940 AMERICAN TOWER CORP
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K

CC/BARSTOW FPD
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933305003 240,841 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933301003 220,939 VILLAGE OF CARBON CLIFF
061805401004 196,249 DEERFIELD FAMILY REST INC
061804100025 172,902 AMERICAN STORAGE CC LLC
060933109003 155,559 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061808200015 152,962 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
060928400002 151,065 MCNEAL GEORGE H
061804110001 148,705 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
060922304001 138,931 BOHNERT SCOTT/KAREN/ILLIN
060922201014 130,300 MERIDETH JEFFREY/DONNA
060922201018 125,798 KRAFT CHRISTIAN/STEVEN
060933300003 125,234 HOBACK INVESTMENTS LLC
060922201002 124,535 ARMSTRONG CHARLES/BETTY
060922201001 121,372 LEAR BRYON B
060922302007 115,558 ARMSTRONG DALLAS E
060922100001 109,892 HAPPY HOLLOW FARMS INC
061808200002 106,148 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
060932401036 99,945 GRUEBER PAUL L
060933302008 99,068 MCGEHEE JAMES A
041030300001 98,782 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
060922201012 98,405 SCHNERRE THOMAS M
061805401003 91,007 VOGIER SEAN R
060926100001 90,300 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
061804200003 90,182 SKOLORZYNSKI RAY W
060925300005 89,891 LUNDEEN FRED E
060922201003 88,644 CLARK RALPH E
061805400003 86,077 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060922201010 85,278 OPPENHEIMER INCOME PROP
061805404036 84,131 GOMEZ JOSE TRUST
060932401028 83,433 VALENTINE DONNA L/ROBERT
061805401005 83,304 MOLO OIL CO
061805200013 83,055 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
060922201011 80,580 ROSE TERRY/EXMAN REBECCA
060922302006 80,263 SULLIVAN DOUGLAS/MARGARET
061804100022 79,833 PETERSON RODNEY PROP LLC
060922201006 78,451 PALMER MORRIS
061804404002 77,333 CANTRELL TODD B
061804300009 76,253 PANKEY ROY D
060932400002 75,660 JP2
060922100003 75,157 ZOLLER RAMON M JR
060926300006 74,808 BARSTOW WETLANDS LLC
061804300001 74,271 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
060925400002 73,242 HELD EUGENE R
061805404010 73,065 LAUD BRYCE D
060922201015 72,948 HAYES MICHAEL V
061808204001 72,414 MUMMA LUCILLE REV LIV TRS
061808223001 72,302 ADAMS RONALD W/JUDY L
060933301001 70,976 KERCKHOVE JERRY R
060922100002 70,810 JONES DAVID/ZOLLER CYNTHI
061804101044 70,387 RIOUX ROBERT A
061804100016 70,087 YAKLIN PAUL E/AMY
061808203001 70,035 LONGBONS WALLACE/MILDRED
061805402008 69,775 CLARK GWENDOLYN/LARRY TST
061808208002 69,663 COLLINS DEBRA A/WILLIAM M
060933400001 69,657 DUNN AARON C/TINA R
061804101010 69,568 WOODARD MICHAEL L/JOANN
061808219002 69,188 PAPPAS JOYCE/TOM
061808202001 69,020 MURRENS EDWARD/MARY TRST
061808219001 68,919 PYEVICH STEVE/NANCY
060933300001 68,697 WINTER STEVEN M/SANDRA S
061808205002 68,527 WILLIAMS JOSEPHINE M
061805402004 68,367 SKILES ASHLEY
061808209002 67,799 JOHNSON JANET K TRST
061808207001 67,776 MORGAN PRUDENCE A
061808224001 67,619 SUTTON VERE/RUTH TRST
061808205001 67,612 LENNON KATHLEEN
061808208001 67,327 LOPEZ MARILYN A
061805404008 66,307 ROWEN CURTIS W
061805400007 66,106 OLIVER MERL D
061808209001 65,091 BREDAR BERTHA M
061808210001 64,972 DECLERCK THOMAS
061805402009 64,394 CURRY JUANITA C/CAROL C
061805402005 64,341 KAHLEY MICHELLE L/TODD W
060932400001 63,452 MATHIS DARRELL L/DONNA
061804111016 63,430 CENTRAL SERVICES UNLIMIT
061804300016 63,367 VERSLUIS KATHLEEN/KEVIN
061808206001 63,093 BINGMAN KATHLEEN P



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060932401007 62,000 MCNEAL MICHAEL S
061805402006 61,861 FICKLING CHRISTINE TRST
061804101046 61,702 CONE DONNA
060932401008 61,616 DEMARLIE THOMAS J
060936201003 61,125 LOCKE THOMAS P
061805404012 60,786 CHAPMAN DONALD E/MARY E
060936201011 60,493 RIEL DOUGLAS D
061804101008 60,303 BURNS ERIC J
061805404005 59,875 BUSER DONALD G
060933302023 59,847 NIP
061805400010 59,766 HARMENING DARRELL
061805404009 59,633 MOYER RODGER L
060932401010 59,426 HOLDEN ROBERT E/SHIRLEY L
061808200001 58,959 MILLER JERAL A/CAROL J

CCLF SPEC SER 3
061805404036 84,131 GOMEZ JOSE TRUST
061805404010 73,065 LAUD BRYCE D
061805402008 69,775 CLARK GWENDOLYN/LARRY TST
061805402004 68,367 SKILES ASHLEY
061805404008 66,307 ROWEN CURTIS W
061805402009 64,394 CURRY JUANITA C/CAROL C
061805402005 64,341 KAHLEY MICHELLE L/TODD W
061805402006 61,861 FICKLING CHRISTINE TRST
061805404012 60,786 CHAPMAN DONALD E/MARY E
061805404005 59,875 BUSER DONALD G
061805404009 59,633 MOYER RODGER L
061805404035 58,573 DUNN ALEXA K/KNOX LUCAS J
061805404007 58,061 ROBINSON CLAUDIA L
061805402003 57,370 IRWIN JANET S
061805405009 56,916 BRANDAU MICHAEL
061805404014 55,192 HOLMQUIST WILLIAM C
061805404032 55,000 HILYARD BETH/MURRAY
061805405017 54,797 ANTOLIK NORMAN G/ORENE J
061805404033 53,610 HART BRETT
061805404028 53,135 LEEDY ROBERT E
061805404004 53,111 STOVER DALE C
061805402007 52,875 GEORGE H D
061805404024 52,575 FORBES DOUGLAS L/CONNIE M
061805404041 51,925 APPLE STEVEN R
061805404026 51,490 SMALL DOUGLAS/CAROL
061805405010 51,429 HANSEN KENNETH W/SHARI L
061805405024 51,404 DOZIER JEFFREY M
061805403001 50,748 HALL KIMBERLY
061805404019 50,654 JONES LEASE PROPERTIES
061805404034 50,097 ANDERSON JAMES A/NEOMI
061805404016 49,872 BERG S/DEPOOTER LINNEA
061805404031 49,868 BENSON RICHARD T
061805404030 49,640 WARD SHAUN C
061805404025 49,253 MADDOX JAMES E
061805405012 49,061 SMALL JEFFREY D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061805405002 48,830 NEVINS ROGER D/JOYCE A
061805404020 48,555 STOJAN CLARK J/PATTI L
061805404003 48,532 FRITCH PAUL A
061805404015 48,435 HILL WILLET D
061805402002 48,113 FELDMAN JAMES E
061805404022 47,435 HENSON JOHN E
061805404037 47,411 BURTON MATTHEW J
061805405005 47,347 ESPARZA JORGE H
061805404011 46,181 CASAS TULIO C/DIANNA
061805404017 45,907 EVANS JOHN D
061805405021 45,828 VENEGAS ELENA/GILBERTO M
061805404002 45,435 YEAGER BRADLEY J/PEGGY J
061805405019 45,349 WAKE BOWMAN JOANNE C
061805405016 44,981 ZIMMERMAN RONALD E
061805404038 44,357 HASKINS GERALD F/FLYCKA J
061805405020 44,066 KARENKE GARY L/CAROLE
061805405011 43,566 GOLDSTEIN HOWARD M
061805405013 43,202 DAMM MARK A
061805405001 42,835 IMEL PURNELL L
061805404013 42,616 KASPER GARY L/LINDA D
061805404027 42,480 HALLIGAN JOSEPH
061805405006 40,800 WARD WILLARD D
061805405008 39,629 ROFFMAN RONALD W/DIANE R
061805404040 39,588 JOHNSTON AARON
061805405025 39,263 STERLING ROBERT/KAREN
061805404018 38,899 CREW MICHELLE/STEVEN
061805404042 38,880 BOYER JAMES R
061805405007 38,242 SANDERS DEBORAH J
061805405018 37,269 WAKE BOWMAN JOANNE C
061805405004 36,609 ROLAND KEVIN
061805405003 36,486 WINTER GREGG J
061805405015 35,503 TRUJILLO VIRGINIA I
061805404029 35,376 CRAMER DONALD F
061805405022 33,327 HARRIS JILL L/ROGER
061805405014 32,973 HAMERLINCK BRENT/KAYLA
061805405023 30,180 ANTOLIK NORMAN G/ORENE J
061808200008 24,683 FISCHLEIN MICHAEL/NICOLE
061808200009 24,372 FLECK MICHAEL J
061808200011 22,737 CLOUW STEPHEN F
061808200012 22,048 RUETTEN MICHAEL
061808200010 20,112 MEEKER GLENN E
061805404021 9,984 STOJAN CLARK J/PATTI L
061805404039 5,855 JOHNSTON AARON
061805404023 5,719 HENSON JOHN E
061805404001 4,101 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805402001 3,717 FICKLING CHRISTINE TRST
061805404006 767 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805403002 121 HALL RICHARD/ETAL

CEMETERY-HAMPTN
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
061806115012 272,125 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
061805317002 267,325 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
061805100015 260,031 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST
060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

CEMETERY-S.MOL



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P
071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC
071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC
071707425001 692,134 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071716108001 688,362 SHOPPES AT SOUTHPARK MALL
071709308004 681,811 FAREWAY STORES INC
071703311004 668,267 MIDGATE TECHNICAL INST
071703300007 664,591 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071714114002 656,453 AMERICAN REAL CAP/HEALTH
071716200012 643,615 W2005 CNL FARGO HOLD/CORE
071716301004 626,436 GOLDEN HILL ENTERPRISES
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
071703400028 597,978 JCO PROPERTIES INC
071716303001 596,321 SAHEBJI INC
071710108001 594,938 MCC IOWA LLC
071703309001 567,534 H&K PROPERTIES/HARRY COIN
071709300003 564,804 CS LOAN POOL II LLC
071716103001 557,145 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
071716106008 555,970 INCOME PROPERTY INVESTMNT
071715214004 550,072 FM2 HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

COAL VALLEY FPD
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100006 600,367 AVIS BUDGET CAR
121721100004 563,731 HERTZ CORP/SIMON ELLIS
121728101003 503,023 METRO AIR AUTH
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121721100007 373,204 NAT/ALAMO HAY C
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121721100008 264,809 ENTERPRISE HAY C
111729201005 245,912 BLACKWELL AVIATION LLC
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121722200008 183,138 LUNDT LLC
121733402001 174,747 COX JULIE L TRST
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121722400004 164,242 MIDWEST LAND DEVELOPMENT
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121726317004 143,839 FRANKLIN MARGERY H
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
111729201003 133,958 SPACE INDUSTRIES L C
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121735200005 129,474 GNATOVICH JOHN
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121733402002 128,646 BEST D/FREDERICKSON J
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S
111729202004 126,447 B, B & E AVIATION LLC
121735403002 125,811 DAMEWOOD FAITH R/RONALD
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121736100031 121,912 BLACKARD WALTER/SANDRA
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121735400010 112,725 JUERGENS ERIC J
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121721100010 104,304 METRO AIR AUTH
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A
121723211002 103,963 HOUSEMAN TAMARA A
121723424015 103,647 MARKLEY NORMAN SCOTT
121723424007 103,603 GAULRAPP JEFFREY D/KAREN
121726214002 103,591 LAWRENCE JOSEPH R/GINA L
121723424004 103,574 JESSEE THOMAS B/BONITA
121726224012 103,401 ZELEKE SISSAY A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121723202003 103,333 BASTIAN BRIAN S
COAL VALLEY TWP

121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
121721200002 1,185,194 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS INC
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
121721201002 716,670 J & J HOSPITALITY LLC
121721200005 610,963 DIWALI INC MOTEL6
121721100006 600,367 AVIS BUDGET CAR
121721100004 563,731 HERTZ CORP/SIMON ELLIS
121728101003 503,023 METRO AIR AUTH
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121721204006 500,000 MOLINE HOTEL INVESTMENTS
121716300009 450,942 BEST INN MOLINE INC
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121721100007 373,204 NAT/ALAMO HAY C
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121721201004 319,849 WELCOME WAY PLACE LLC
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121721201001 269,339 FREYBERGER JAMES
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121721100008 264,809 ENTERPRISE HAY C
121721204005 236,976 MOLINE HOTEL INVESTMENTS
121716300010 227,000 BHAKTA CHAD
121722100008 210,960 BANK ORION
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121721200001 183,413 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS LLC
121722200008 183,138 LUNDT LLC
121733402001 174,747 COX JULIE L TRST
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121722400004 164,242 MIDWEST LAND DEVELOPMENT
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121726317004 143,839 FRANKLIN MARGERY H
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121724300003 132,973 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121735200005 129,474 GNATOVICH JOHN
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121733402002 128,646 BEST D/FREDERICKSON J
121735403002 125,811 DAMEWOOD FAITH R/RONALD
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121736100031 121,912 BLACKARD WALTER/SANDRA
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121735400010 112,725 JUERGENS ERIC J
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121736400011 104,786 THOMAS JEROME A
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121721100010 104,304 METRO AIR AUTH



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A

COE TWP.
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
020502200001 217,530 WERNER FARM PROP LLC
020529200011 204,085 KRUCKENBERG M/K TRST
020511300008 197,591 HORST RICHARD R
020529300017 196,553 SEARL DELBERT
020531201002 195,295 GARRISON RANDAL W/LEAH M
020529300003 193,134 BURROWS S/MURRAY E
020529100002 189,623 SUTTON LARRY M TRST
020520200005 183,554 BLYTHE PHILIP L/SUSAN J
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
020532103002 170,426 GUTHRIE MARK L/BECKY J
020529100001 169,780 SUTTON BROTHERS INC
020518300002 164,982 SALLOWS JAMES W
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
020511100004 152,955 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
020531400008 150,604 DAY RICHARD L
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
020529301002 137,267 DUFNER DANIEL L/ANDREA J
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
020531100012 135,048 QUINN SAMUEL D
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
020503400003 132,848 MORTHLAND PATRICIA
020518400002 132,546 BARTSCHER ROLAND R JR
020519202002 130,149 STROHSCHEIN MARCUS L
020519107014 129,918 CALDWELL KEVIN L/LORINA L
020519202005 129,778 NEWMAN CLIFFORD L
020526300002 127,970 DECLERCQ EUGENE TRUSTEE
020523400002 126,594 RIEWERTS MARLIN W
020511200002 126,503 KLINE JOSEPH/EMILY
020519107019 125,196 KEIM MICHAEL D/BETH A
020519100006 123,497 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST
020519300006 123,380 FRIANT SHANE A/JILL M
020507200005 122,942 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
020519107020 121,725 SOVANSKI CHAD A
020531300016 120,329 KUPRESIN NICK M
020519403034 120,321 BAEDKE JEFFREY
020519106001 119,261 SCHULTZ CASSANDRA L
020519107024 118,969 HEIM DAN/BRIANNA
020531200002 118,629 CHURCHILL BRADLEY/SHANNON
020519107023 118,282 HEALY JASON



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519107009 117,898 BERK EDWARD R
020519207003 116,428 BRASEL ERIC A/TAMMY A
020519107018 115,043 HANKINS MICHAEL E
020519202006 114,551 CANDLER DR WILLIAM H
020519108019 114,546 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
020529100003 113,878 SUTTON JUNE
020519201022 113,723 VOGEL JOSEPH N
020519403025 113,504 VOLLMER JOHN D/AMY M
020519206001 113,344 KRONICH CAROL L
020515400001 112,802 SAMPLE FAMILY FARMS LLC
020532200007 112,635 SENH AMY C/WAINWRIGHT BRA
020519202001 112,028 DARIN SCOTT D/JANE E
020519101002 111,970 ONEY DENNIS/VERONICA TRST
020519108004 111,848 STROBEL PATRICK
020519100002 111,507 LABROO AJAY
020531200007 110,620 MIRFIELD M JEANNIE/MARTIN
020524300004 110,416 DITTO CHUCK L
020506100002 110,408 WARREN CAMERON D/RANAE A
020519108007 110,257 JOHNSON BARRY L
020526300001 110,045 GEIGER KEVIN L
020519107022 110,031 DEINES LISA K/ROBERT B
020519207007 109,151 GEIGLE ELMER E/ANGELA R
020531102001 108,847 HUNGATE HEIDI
020536200003 108,653 HOERRES MICHAEL G
020508300004 108,643 SIMPSON EDWARD C
020519207006 107,896 BARNES JAN
020520400016 107,760 CLAMPITT GREG/JAYNE
020519207002 107,086 GIBSON JOHN C
020519403003 107,060 SWIFT SHAWNA M/TODD J
020519403016 106,823 ENGSTROM ERNEST J/SHARON
020533200004 105,948 PETERS GREGORY A/VIRGINIA
020519101005 105,876 HELMLY LEWIS J
020519400002 105,846 HETZ ROBERT N TRST
020519107010 105,462 BODE CHRISTOHPER/DAWN M
020519205002 105,427 NAERT KIM A TRST
020519206003 105,407 FAULKNER ROBERT/KATHERINE
020519403013 105,396 LODICO JAY R/SHELLY D
020512400001 105,203 LOHMAN RONALD S TRST
020520200004 105,032 ZITNIK DAWN/JIM M
020528400002 104,769 THOMPSON MICHAEL E
020531100014 104,477 WEST TROY D/RACHELLE M
020519108017 104,426 SMITH JASON M
020528100005 103,602 ENLOE BARRY
020527200007 103,601 HECKER JAMES/DEBBRA I
020501400008 103,344 BLACK ALAN L/JANET G
020527100001 103,332 WOODBURN MILDRED
020519403006 103,313 MCALEXANDER NANCY J
020531201004 102,950 SEGER ROLAND S/JUDITH M
020519201040 102,901 PETERSEN THOMAS A/REBECCA
020519202003 102,525 WILDERMUTH PETER E/SHEILA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519104001 102,442 ZIMMER CHARLES
020519108016 102,373 JEPSEN DANNY R/BARBARA E
020519101006 102,129 SPIER JANIS K

CORDOVA FPD
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
020502200001 217,530 WERNER FARM PROP LLC
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
020511100004 152,955 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
020503400003 132,848 MORTHLAND PATRICIA
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
050401205010 121,454 CURRAN MICHAEL/JULIE
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010330201003 115,526 BARNES MARK A/REBECCA S
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
020506100002 110,408 WARREN CAMERON D/RANAE A
010330200015 109,500 SAMPLE MICHAEL/MARTHA E
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A
010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010327400001 102,016 NEUMILLER FARMS INC
010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M
020504200001 100,998 WOODBURN JON C/SYLVIA L
010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010327400006 96,658 COERS HAROLD A/PAMELA
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
020503400001 93,124 MORTHLAND RICHARD R
010330200012 92,890 REESE ROBERT R
020505400002 92,281 FRANCISKO STEVEN T/BRENNA
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
050401203010 88,020 KELLY BRAD E
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
050401203017 87,326 CHANEY MARY/MICHAEL TRST
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK
050401203006 85,829 MYERS JOHN A

CORDOVA PARK
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A
010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY
010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK
010307200014 85,653 SMALLEY MAHOLN III
010304300003 85,244 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307200003 85,239 FLOMING KEVEN M
010328200001 84,539 SLATER JASON T/LEANNA R
010319200012 83,959 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010315100002 82,923 VESELY JOHN P II
010133400010 82,837 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010307200005 81,121 HASS JAMES C
010318401001 79,627 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200008 79,538 CASE ERIC M
010303300003 77,288 COERS ROBERT W
010319400002 76,871 JOHNSTON DAN D/AMY L
010319200015 76,436 CARDOTT RANDEL O
010307202016 75,819 MARSDEN TIMOTHY J/SUSAN M
010307200010 75,408 WILK HENRY T
010319200013 75,183 JACOBSEN EVERETT
010315200003 73,149 SCHIPPER KENNETH G
010319401001 68,206 CREEN DAVID
010307200004 68,165 HASS JAMES C
010307200013 67,519 KAVANAUGH JON/SHERRY L
010319200006 67,504 BERGREN JUDITH ANN
010134200002 67,381 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010333101002 66,853 DECAP TRENA L
010315300004 65,977 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
010303300001 65,934 SKIPPER VERNON E
010317400005 65,471 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
010331400003 64,920 BUTLER LISA A
010307200012 63,739 MEYERMANN KEVIN
010319400005 62,343 SHRADER DUANE A
010133300008 61,898 GROWMARK INC
010319200010 61,839 ANDERSON MAXINE K
010328200003 60,720 BEALL A/LOFGREN K
010319400009 60,468 BLEEKER LERAY
010307401001 60,030 MALLARY DAVID M
010307200011 59,651 JAMES HAROLD W/SHERRY A
010319200007 59,460 JOHNSON DONNA MICHAEL TRS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010319200005 59,376 RUDSELL ROSS L
010319200019 58,611 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010319401004 58,526 SISTERS OF ST FRANCIS
010329400002 58,386 WILDERMUTH PETER E/SHEILA
010133400011 58,101 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO

CORDOVA TWP
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010330201003 115,526 BARNES MARK A/REBECCA S
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
010330200015 109,500 SAMPLE MICHAEL/MARTHA E
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A
010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010327400001 102,016 NEUMILLER FARMS INC
010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M
010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010327400006 96,658 COERS HAROLD A/PAMELA
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
010330200012 92,890 REESE ROBERT R
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY
010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK
010307200014 85,653 SMALLEY MAHOLN III
010236425006 85,466 MOTZER MICHAEL A/SHAWN M
010304300003 85,244 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307200003 85,239 FLOMING KEVEN M
010327400003 84,933 STORTZ JAMES A
010328200001 84,539 SLATER JASON T/LEANNA R
010332300006 83,992 BEALL BRADLEE S/HEATHER E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010319200012 83,959 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010330200021 83,747 TOLAND COURTNEY/ROBERT
010330200024 83,134 FUSSELL MARVIN L
010330200006 82,966 BROWN ROBERT B
010315100002 82,923 VESELY JOHN P II
010133400010 82,837 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO

COUNTY TAXES
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III

COYNCTR FPD/EMS
132417100004 942,996 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
132417200001 398,231 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
142311100005 363,677 ZMUDA/OELMANN
132417100005 281,492 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
132406400001 274,801 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
142304302001 242,955 OSTROM DAVID D
132407100001 214,556 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
132405100009 181,101 TRADEMARK DESIGNS INC
142314100005 178,556 SIMS PAMALA A TRST
111635400013 167,198 BE2 INC/BRUCE PETTY
111636300004 161,489 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
142312402007 141,882 YATES RICHARD C/JUDITH E
142304301001 140,255 BOGNAR JOSHUA K/SARAH A
142312402006 136,039 GRABER ADRIAN A
142312402004 134,370 ZACHMEYER JACKIE R
142312402003 132,730 PULLEY KATHLEEN A
142313101002 129,018 MATOUSEK ROBERT A/NORALEE
142312402008 127,118 WILKINS JOHN D
142304300006 124,780 OSTROM DAVID D
142312100004 121,278 NEWSOM JACK L/JULIE A
142312403008 117,621 SCHAECHER MICHAEL A
142304206002 117,480 STONEKING RICKY L/VICKIE
132408102002 117,026 WILLIAMS ROBERT L
142312402017 116,501 CATO JAMES/BARBARA
142309400017 114,912 FUHR ANDREW P
132418300005 114,830 VANOTEGHEM RICHARD/MELODY
142312403005 114,309 HUMPHREY BLAKE/JACQUELINE
142304208042 114,076 FLYNN PATRICK J
132407200003 113,099 MCMANUS MARLIN/SHAVONNA
132407101001 113,012 CAMERON BRIAN E
142312402005 112,713 COOPER WILLIAM/LORENDANA
142324200006 111,690 RALSTON JAMES F
142312402015 110,086 KINDELSPERGER KENT/MOLLY
142324400006 108,393 GARLACH JENNIFER L TRST
142303100005 107,886 POWELL GLENN R/SHERRY L
142310303018 107,705 SCHWIGEN KRAIG/LYNN
142304208039 107,274 MOSELEY DEBRA J/TIMOTHY J
142304208040 105,899 VRELL JAMES L/SUMMER



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142304208075 105,325 CAUSEMAKER JOSEPH/KEESHA
142304208071 103,319 FRANCIS DIANE
132405301019 103,010 SCHROEDER LYNNE M TRST
132408102005 102,819 WARDLOW MICHAEL E/AMY L
142310303019 102,662 DOUGLAS ANDREW B/REBECCA
142310303006 102,020 VOLOCHENKO PAUL H/LAURIE
142304208044 101,659 VOSS DAVID M
142303100004 101,576 SOWERS IVAN K
142302401004 101,348 SCHAAF TRST
132408102006 100,914 BOUCHER ALAN K/SANYA K
142312402013 100,585 NIELSEN BRIAN S
142311300016 100,337 VANACKER DAVID J/DARCY
142312402016 98,686 ROBERT BRAD J/KARI R
142315106001 96,962 LANDI R T/MC KEAG D S
142304208007 96,509 ZECK CURTIS A/SHERI L
142312100005 96,353 KRAHL CARL
142312401001 95,525 CROEGAERT DEAN R
132418400010 95,333 BUCKWALTER CRAIG M/JENNIF
142312402010 94,991 ENGLAND COREY J
142304208008 94,414 MOWER SUSAN/BUGG FRANLYNN
142303200003 94,251 BUSCH ERIC A
142310300005 93,727 MASSEY DON/R COLLEEN
132418400014 93,492 SHEMEK RYAN/JACQUIE
142310303022 93,474 SCHROEDER ROBERT/KIMBERLY
142304208053 93,218 WYNN KAY S/MATTHEW J
142324200007 93,167 SCHORG SCOTT A/AMBER J
142303104004 92,904 HOOVER CHAD R
142310303010 92,878 KREBS BARTLETT A/JAMIE L
132406300007 92,617 JOHANSEN JAMES E
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302401006 92,312 MAYNARD BRADLEY D/MEGAN E
142310303011 91,913 HICKS SHAWN
142312403004 91,846 ROSS DAVID M/PAMELA J
142312201002 91,209 PHILLIS RICHARD L/DIANE E
142324101010 90,850 MCDOWELL MICHAEL W/JENNIF
142304205001 90,680 ROBERTS TROY A/GINA M
132418100002 90,574 NEUMANN JAMES R/CAROLINE
142313300006 90,415 MICHL MARK C
142302400001 90,208 MUELLER EDITH TRST
132407300001 89,281 GASKELL CHRISTOPHER
142310303014 88,947 HEALD ADAM M/CAMMIE
132405301004 88,909 WERNSMAN MARYELLEN/MICHAE
142312400004 88,880 NAT GAS PIPELN/TAX DEPT
142315301001 88,828 MCKNIGHT BRENDA L/TIMOTHY
142310303023 88,684 SPROTT BRIAN K/MELINDA G
142313100003 88,497 CONGDON JOYCE G
132418400009 88,405 BROSE ADAM/LESLIE
142304208065 88,374 KILCOIN RICHARD N
132406300006 88,161 JOHANSEN JERRY W/JUDITH L
142316203011 87,339 NEUMANN FAM TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142303200001 87,338 CERNY DEAN R
142310303007 87,014 ADAMSON HOLLY S/TERRY A
142324101013 86,891 EBERTS BRUCE W
142313301001 86,475 BENDER TERRILL L/SANDRA J
142312402018 86,218 PAULEY STEVEN C
132418200002 86,006 RITTER AARON S/MICHELLE
132418400004 85,669 YEATER JEFFREY R
142303300003 85,625 KHALIQ MALIK/KAREN MA

CV FPD BOND
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100006 600,367 AVIS BUDGET CAR
121721100004 563,731 HERTZ CORP/SIMON ELLIS
121728101003 503,023 METRO AIR AUTH
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121721100007 373,204 NAT/ALAMO HAY C
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121721100008 264,809 ENTERPRISE HAY C
111729201005 245,912 BLACKWELL AVIATION LLC
121722100008 210,960 BANK ORION
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121722200008 183,138 LUNDT LLC
121733402001 174,747 COX JULIE L TRST
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121722400004 164,242 MIDWEST LAND DEVELOPMENT
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121726317004 143,839 FRANKLIN MARGERY H
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
111729201003 133,958 SPACE INDUSTRIES L C
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121735200005 129,474 GNATOVICH JOHN
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121733402002 128,646 BEST D/FREDERICKSON J
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S
111729202004 126,447 B, B & E AVIATION LLC
121735403002 125,811 DAMEWOOD FAITH R/RONALD
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121736100031 121,912 BLACKARD WALTER/SANDRA
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121735400010 112,725 JUERGENS ERIC J
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121721100010 104,304 METRO AIR AUTH
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A
121723211002 103,963 HOUSEMAN TAMARA A
121723424015 103,647 MARKLEY NORMAN SCOTT
121723424007 103,603 GAULRAPP JEFFREY D/KAREN
121726214002 103,591 LAWRENCE JOSEPH R/GINA L

DRURY TWP.
181924400002 214,148 STULZ GEORGE F
182006100002 133,286 DEKEYREL FRANK F
182031400005 132,390 WOLFORD WILLIAM J
182003200001 122,924 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182006401008 120,703 HARRISON MICHAEL L
182005400005 117,058 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
182013100002 114,880 WILLIAMS NANCY
182009300001 114,263 IRWIN KEITH J/A ELAINE
182013200008 112,486 MADISON BILLY J
182003400003 110,760 DEKEYREL DANA/ANGELA
182008200004 107,808 MCGREER GEORGE E
182019100010 107,625 LORENTZEN MITCHELL R/MARY
182006401001 106,685 HARPER DOUGLAS
182009200002 105,842 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182002400002 104,964 FARLEY KENT TRST
182025200004 99,716 COCKLIN DWIGHT/FREDDA D
182013200007 99,298 BUNN MARGARET A
182030300001 95,916 BIERI SAMUEL M
182006401002 94,701 DEKEYREL DARRELL E
182012300008 93,509 MCALISTER ANDREW/ABBY
182006401009 91,722 VERBEKE JAMES R
182003400002 87,365 DEKEYREL RICHARD L
182033300001 87,356 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
182035300001 87,161 PARCHERT THOMAS E
182006400008 87,089 JENSEN LARRY G II
182002300002 85,981 VOSS RUSSELL
182013300002 85,549 POTTER GARY A
182014200003 84,097 FRAKES STEPHEN B
182018100011 83,498 GOCHEE SHIRLEY A TRST
182032300003 82,533 WADDEN CURT G/GINA L
182006400002 81,483 EINFELDT KEVIN L/MALINDA
182012300007 81,005 MCGINNIS LAURA/RANDY
182015400007 79,498 WYNN SPENCER
182003300007 78,565 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182007300009 77,746 HILKIN ROBERT G
182007300004 77,526 MAXSON DEANNA/JAMES TRST
182013400005 77,188 DANNER ROBERT W
182031100005 77,119 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182018200007 76,954 LARSON BRANDON J
182011100005 75,840 BOLT CLIFFORD IV/CHERYL A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

182007400005 75,016 SAATHOFF CODY
182011100012 74,321 SMILEY GREG J/JENNIFER D
182012200005 74,317 KIDDOO CLINT T/THERESA A
182014200002 74,225 GAGE WILLIAM C
182012200001 73,942 MARTIN CHARLES E/OPAL M
182034300002 73,209 MCREYNOLDS REBECCA
182030100005 72,780 STARKWEATHER LISA G
181331400001 72,418 DOWNEY CLARK R/PATRICIA
182004400001 72,355 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182014301001 72,165 HEALY LIAM/KATHY
182016400002 72,122 CARPENTER RICK/LAURIE
182010200001 71,848 FREYERMUTH OTIS G
182007400008 71,411 WRIGHT MICHAEL R
182008201001 71,150 LLOYD JAY R/JULIE B
182007300007 70,933 OTTING ROBERT G
182033400001 70,688 MILLER RONALD B/B J
182001400007 70,553 BRADE VIRGINIA
182012200042 68,803 SWAB JEAN A/MICHAEL F
182010300001 68,670 FREYERMUTH LANE O ETAL
182014100005 68,612 LICK RICK
182007300003 68,488 CARLSON ARON/CHRISTINE
182011200001 68,024 HOLMES DAVID
182009100003 67,859 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
182016400005 67,577 DOWNEY BARBARA J
182007400003 67,400 HANSEN MIKE/DEE A
182005200005 67,263 WHEELER ROBBIE G
182014400003 67,125 SWAIN DIANE A
181924200006 67,117 THIRTYACRE FRED
182012200028 66,130 DANNER REX ALAN
182034300004 65,839 BORUFF MERLE TRST
182014100001 65,666 LOWE CHERYL K TRST
182007400006 65,651 WILGES DONALD L
182002100017 65,566 WISTEDT CHRISTOPHER H
182035300006 65,514 BORUFF STANLEY A/KARLA
182007400004 65,154 WHITE DOUGLAS B/ROBIN J
181912200002 65,115 DEKEYREL DONALD
182007400002 64,985 GRAY MICHAEL E JR
182004400004 64,889 DUNCAN DENISE M
182001400008 64,591 NEWCOMB HAROLD/CAROLYN
182012400012 63,832 TERRILL THOMAS P
182001402001 63,820 HOWARD STEVEN E
182012400018 63,578 WRIGHT DAKOTA L/KELSEY D
182027300001 63,398 LINCOLN MARVIN L/BETTY A
182029300004 63,286 STRAUSE GARY/MICHELLE
182006401004 63,094 JENSEN JEFFREY SCOTT
182014400006 62,851 EVANS WILLIAMS L
182031300004 62,633 ANSON LINDA/KEMPER DENNIS
181935200003 62,476 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182014201001 62,414 CROWN CASTLE GT CO LLC
182012400013 62,375 NITZ DAVID/PAULA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

182017100002 62,325 KOEHLER CHRISTOPHER/ALTA
182008300002 61,788 FREYERMUTH OTIS G
182012100006 61,773 MARTIN CHARLES E/OPAL M
182018100009 61,528 FORD WILLIAM W/HAZEL
182031400002 61,138 LAMP ANNA JEANETTE
182018100006 60,924 HOEG RYAN/SARAH
182013200001 60,859 MCMILLAN MICHAEL A
182016200001 60,619 WATSON THOMAS A
182032100002 60,420 ABRAHAM MATTHEW
182012300006 60,312 EMMONS DONALD G

E MOL RURAL FPD
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071713101009 160,286 Z LAND LLC
061806123004 145,665 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
071712400011 134,738 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060931306002 115,935 WILLOW SPRINGS SWIM CLUB
060931300004 99,530 MOORE DANNY M
061806115022 96,038 MEERSMAN MICHAEL T
061806123002 94,809 UNITED STORAGE ASSN INC
060931300022 92,851 BOLLAERT OFFICE PARTNER
061806123003 92,796 UNITED STORAGE ASSN INC
061806123001 91,711 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
061808300022 86,900 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060931311001 75,964 UNITED STORAGE ASSN INC
061807100004 75,790 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806400006 69,417 ROBY ANNETTE K
061806100002 67,992 WOLFE ROBERT T
071712300003 66,831 IRISH JAMES/JULIE
061806102003 66,058 HONERT BARBARA A
071712400005 64,262 NUTT WESLEY V/CAROL L
061807200002 59,005 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806117002 57,713 TORRES RAUL/ANN
061806102002 57,526 SHADDEN RICHARD/THOMASA
061806103001 54,023 HORST PATRICIA W TRST
061806102001 53,428 HANSON KENNETH P/JANICE E
060931300021 52,928 DEPAUW PAUL T
061808300006 52,910 OJEDA JAVIER/STACEY
061818100001 52,629 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071713101005 52,581 ASHLAND CHEMICAL
061807100001 52,562 BURLESON ALYCE E/ERIC S
061808300011 52,539 KRAUSE BRYAN E/NANCY L
061806115020 51,071 TAYLOR PAUL S
061806115013 51,043 WOLFE BRUCE K
071723212001 50,388 BERNARD RICHARD
060931305013 49,720 GUSTAF RONALD E
060931306001 49,717 BROOKHART JERRY/CYNTHIA
071723200002 49,196 SPILLUM DEAN A
061806115009 48,491 KIPP JOSEPH F/BONNIE B
071723200004 47,420 3MJT INC
061806115021 45,904 MEERSMAN PATRICK R



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806100003 45,900 HORST PATRICIA W TRST
061806103002 45,495 HORST PATRICIA W TRST
071712400013 45,464 PETRE JAMES E/ANNE M
060931311002 45,311 BERT THOMAS J
061818200001 45,047 MALMSTROM CHARLENE/JOHN
060931305001 44,306 MARTEL REUBEN Z
061806104002 43,504 HILLBLOOM LARRY D
061806119017 42,059 HOFFMAN ROGER J
061806122002 41,615 ROFFMAN MARGARET A
061806114006 39,892 MARTINEZ MARY
060931304014 39,645 JOHNSTON MARVIN/PEARL A
071723200003 38,705 BEALER ANDREW J
060931314001 36,922 CAROTHERS WILLIAM/MELINDA
061806115003 36,639 DIAZ ELIGIO
061806114009 36,631 POWELL KELLY L/JAMES
060931300026 35,985 HOBBS JANET
060931305022 34,950 NORRIS BETTE/MICHAEL
061806301001 34,760 HASTINGS CHARLES
070836400011 34,371 POPELIER MAURICE A
070836400010 34,313 MUELLER JULIE A/KEVIN J
061806118002 33,873 EDELL KEITH E/KIMBERLY A
060931100007 33,723 NORTHWEST BANK TRST
071723200005 32,861 EHEN RICHARD A
060931305016 32,700 GREEN LARRY L
071723200006 32,596 SCHULTZ AMBER
061806100006 32,592 SHULL VIOLET V
061806400005 32,177 SIMMONS REBECCA/STEVEN
071713200006 32,167 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806116003 31,941 GOLDSBERRY STEVEN H
071712400012 31,934 HOLLINGER MICHAEL
070836400012 31,455 QC RENTAL PROPS LLC
060931307005 31,363 MURRISON RICHARD J/KAREN
060931100006 31,020 TERRONEZ RICKY A
060931307020 30,958 DUYCK ROBERT F
061806116001 30,947 SOMMER TERRI L
071712400006 30,606 HOLMGRAIN KENT
071713200014 30,206 US CELLULAR MIDWEST
061806114012 30,004 HUD
061806115011 29,873 FERRY PATRICIA F/ROBERT L
061806114014 29,825 WALTON ERIC S/ERICA S
061806114007 29,816 GATES TERRY
071712400001 29,772 ROBYT THOMAS P
061806115007 29,260 KOPEL JERRY A/VICTORIA
061806115001 28,866 VOSS THOMAS D/TINA L
061806114016 28,775 BROKAW LORI A
061806119006 28,683 LAMBERT RACHEL E
061806119014 28,662 THAWNG BAWI BIK
061806115019 28,332 MARTIN JOHN T
061806115014 28,235 TINKER TERESA K
061806114008 27,777 COLLINS RONALD F



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060931308001 27,194 ARCHIBALD RANDY
061806119012 27,096 ELLIFF JOHN W SR/LINDA S
060931304072 26,879 CHEN CHEN LE/HONG MAO
070836400014 26,718 JUDD MICHAEL
060931307023 26,483 PEREZ RUIZ LAURA
060931310001 25,925 CONNELL JEFFREY/KATHLEEN
060931300011 25,859 VASQUEZ ALFREDO/PLACIDO
061806301007 25,397 SHEPHERD COREY D
071713300003 25,271 AT T NREA/WEST TOWER
071713200016 25,253 JAMIESON RODNEY R
060931300012 25,240 ATKINS VIRGINIA M

E.M. SPEC SER 1
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
070836138020 314,206 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
070836215007 277,680 7-ELEVEN INC
070825408013 140,342 GELLERSTEDT MARIE
070836214005 105,254 NISSEN KARL J/WALTER G
070836134010 102,909 ABR PARTNERS LLC
070825304010 95,734 PEREZ RUIZ LAURA
070825404003 94,416 ZERTUCHE ABEL/JUANITA
070836213009 94,008 LIFE CHURCH PROPERTIES
070825304004 89,212 ANDERSON LARRY K
070836138001 86,272 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
070836213003 83,561 COE & ASSOCIATES LLC
070825409013 77,217 CKBP LLC
070825303009 69,557 EM DOWNTOWN DEV GROUP
070836134001 67,903 VH PROPERTIES INC
070825407015 67,411 FULTHEIM GARY
070825304002 64,979 GREAZEL PROPERTIES LLC
070825303005 61,934 JOHNSTON ROY M III
070825412004 60,447 ZEPEDA HERMINIO/ANNA M
070825303004 59,955 JOHNSTON ROY M III
070825408006 58,479 DOOLEY ANESSA M/LOUIS D
070836215002 56,372 WELLS TOBIJAS
070825303003 55,836 SANDDC ENTERPRISES LLC
070825303002 54,961 SANDDC ENTERPRISES LLC
070825404004 53,416 WILLIAMS PAUL S
070825406001 45,520 DANG THAC D
070836134005 44,014 BORNHOEFT STEVEN/DARLENE
070825408007 43,534 MARRAR MOHAMAD
070825403009 42,637 HUGHES THOMAS A
070825303001 41,972 MILLERS LIL COWBELL INC
070825406008 41,865 HORTON BRYAN L
070836213001 41,544 DITORO ANTHONY
070836135003 41,525 CATHER KING CAROL L
070836214003 41,413 FREEBERN KEVIN L
070825403006 40,549 MIHALOPOULOS LAMBROS C
070825304007 40,388 QC RUNNING CLUB INC
070825407005 39,567 GUTHRIE DEVELOPMENT INC
070836214004 39,462 PETERSON CLAUDIA/MARIO SR



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

070825409004 38,985 DOOLEY ANESSA M/LOUIS D
070825408012 38,878 RICE DAVID A/EMILEE A
070825405002 37,910 PEKIOS JULIE D TRST
070825412001 37,767 NUNEZ ISIDRO
070825303006 37,304 IKES ALL AMERICAN CAFE
070825409001 37,279 PORTER KENNETH L/AUDREY L
070825402010 36,486 MARRAR MOHAMAD
070836215001 36,394 THOMPSON & PEARSON PROP
070825409012 35,794 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
070825406011 35,159 LEE CLAYTON R/PATRICIA A
070825405001 34,163 CASAS PEDRO T/MARIA
070836214001 33,288 C C PROPERTIES OF SILVIS
070836137012 33,048 JMS ENTERPRISE LLC
070825409007 32,118 HATHCOCK SCOT
070825406005 31,960 DANLEY JOYCE P
070825403005 31,301 MIHALOPOULOS LAMBROS/LISA
070825402005 31,091 GONZALEZ IGNACIO/HAYES J
070825304005 30,157 MORENO ANTHONY/HEIDI
070825406006 30,042 PIERSALL EUGENE C/MARY B
070825405005 29,313 MENDOZA OLIVERIO
070836135006 29,294 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
070825407006 29,294 CORNMESSER TAMMY J
070825407004 29,262 VARGAS ANGEL/YOLANDA
070836213005 28,777 COREY MARTIN E/NANCY J
070825402008 28,627 BROWN TERRY/DEBORAH S
070825402006 28,337 NEELS NANCY S TRST
070836134009 27,690 DICKHUT STEPHEN L
070825407007 27,541 GUTHRIE DEVELOPMENT INC
070825403002 27,449 REYNOLDS JOHN/NANCY
070836135007 26,632 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
070825406007 26,630 TAPIA JORGE/RHONDA
070825406004 26,630 3C'S EQUITY LLC
070825406003 26,630 AUKEE MOY
070825407011 26,630 EDWARDS ROBERT LEE
070825402009 25,168 POND GEORGIA M
070825408005 24,441 VANASSCHE DEBRA L
070825403004 24,255 GUERRERO DIONICIO D/ANGEL
070825407003 23,714 BENTLEY JOSHUA A
070825407002 23,064 VANHOE DANIEL J
070836134006 22,181 OETZEL DAVE
070836134004 22,083 VH PROPERTIES INC
070836134002 21,633 VH PROPERTIES INC
070825408015 21,560 DEPAUW PAUL T
070825409003 21,305 BESERRA SEVERIANA
070836135009 20,842 VASQUEZ BARTOLO R
070825405003 19,707 SILVER SPUR INC
070825412002 19,362 NUNEZ ISIDRO
070825402001 18,639 PEREZ RUIZ LAURA
070825406009 17,804 CISNERO JESUS E
070825407009 17,740 EDWARDS ROBERT



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

070825412003 17,582 ZEPEDA HERMINIO
070825406002 17,168 LONG VERNON
070825409006 16,456 GIRT CHARLES L
070825304006 15,979 ANDERSON LARRY K
070825409005 15,977 GIRT CHARLES L
070825403003 14,648 V H PROPERTIES INC
070836135010 13,722 WAGNER BRIAN A
070825407013 13,315 MCFARLAND SARA A
070825408014 13,315 GOMEZ JESSICA A
070825402007 13,066 AMVETS POST #145
070825405004 11,161 MAHAN PAULINE
070825407010 10,971 EDWARDS ROBERT L

EDGINGTON TWP.
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
152226200002 287,214 TAYLOR RIDGE BUSINESS ENT
152208101001 223,640 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
152214100001 209,218 MURDOCK RANDY
152217300001 179,729 MARTIN CAROL M
152215100001 174,239 JAHN CLARISSA M
152204400001 152,836 SALTZMAN MICHAEL/PATRICIA
152225400005 152,330 GOLD STAR FS INC
152218400005 146,567 MARTIN CAROL M
152214200001 141,841 JAHN STEVE & SCOTT
152234100001 135,275 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152234300002 133,179 WINTER ROBERT A
152218300001 130,697 MUELLER THOMAS E TRST
152201200007 129,553 BOSSEN LEE G
152206400005 129,277 MUELLER STEWART/JAMES INC
152235100005 127,391 HOFER DARREL E/JUDY M
152208300008 124,574 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
152208300028 124,358 MCMANUS JOHN F
152231200008 122,609 MARTIN DAVID L
152203400008 121,909 SOWARDS CHAD/RHONDA
152224200007 118,091 MUELLER BRIAN
152236401035 114,923 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152205102002 110,114 BLOCK TYLER H/ANDREA P
152208300026 108,819 ROCKET STOP LLC
152236422007 108,811 REYNOLDS STATE BANK
152218100002 106,639 HESSMAN EVELYN E TRST
152215400001 105,706 OAK MARION L
152236424002 105,278 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
152217200003 103,564 RURSCH ORVILLE A
152233200001 103,491 HAMERLINCK STEVEN D
152203100006 102,248 RETHERFORD RODNEY R/DORY
152212200012 101,142 EVANS EDWARD A/LAURA M
152223100002 100,560 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152236410005 97,631 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
152208400001 97,131 JOHNSTON DAVID L
152222200002 96,009 VROMAN PAUL E/NANCY E
152213200015 95,851 MCMANUS THOMAS J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152234200001 95,433 MARTIN DAVID L
152201302001 95,236 DIETERICH ANGIE S
152225300001 92,730 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152219400004 92,504 ACKER GARY R
152207400004 91,617 TITTERINGTON SCOTT
152223300002 90,844 ERICKSON M WAYNE
152203300005 90,427 DEXTER FRANK G III
152233300008 89,300 BORUFF GREGORY D/DIANE L
152203300008 87,991 TITTERINGTON LOWELL W
152210100002 87,367 MICKELSON LARRY R
152210400001 87,359 RINK PATRICIA/FARMERS COM
152231201002 86,545 KELLER TIMOTHY M/DIANE D
152225300003 85,518 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152216100002 85,144 WEISS MARVIN L/PEGGY L
152216300001 84,695 RURSCH JOHN R
152201301004 84,530 JESSEN ERICK T/SHERRY M
152202400002 84,203 NORRIS MICHAEL S/LISA R
152210300003 83,802 CRAWFORD FAMILY FARMS LLC
152221100002 83,784 MUELLER GEORGE R
152214400001 83,493 SEITZ VERNON/DARLENE
152232400001 83,268 VENABLE FRANK E
152235400003 83,134 BOOTH ROBERT MRS
152207300001 82,453 MUELLER JAMES S
152215200001 82,169 OAK KEVIN A
152212400002 82,131 RUSSELL CHRISTINE/STEVEN
152211200002 81,945 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152212100003 81,600 SMITH GERARD J/ROBIN L
152233300003 80,907 SCHAVE FARMS INC/BH BK&TR
152227300003 79,797 COOPER EUGENE H
152218202005 79,643 BAKER AMANDA C/BRANDON
152236414008 79,574 WELLS WILLIAM O
152202101001 79,374 KNOX BROOKE/ZEITLER SCOTT
152204300002 78,989 KADEL ROBERT F
152218203010 78,897 STANFORTH JOEY L/KIRK A
152236412001 78,263 DEMARLIE CHRISTOPHER E
152230300003 77,903 CHRISTY JERRY D
152226100001 77,619 PARKINSON LLC
152202101002 77,301 BROWN MICHAEL
152203100007 76,820 BELL DANNY L
152205301007 76,386 ADAMS GARY
152207400001 76,169 TITTERINGTON MARILYNN TRT
152206400004 76,063 MUELLER JAMES S
152201302002 75,884 JOHNSON DANIEL S
152234400002 75,808 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152213200009 75,778 BRERETON SAMUEL L
152235300011 75,739 MATLICK TYLER D
152213300001 74,598 DECLERCK THOMAS J/TRACY
152236401041 74,507 ENGLUND PATRICIA K
152205301001 74,445 VOGELGESANG GARY A
152211400001 74,230 JAHN DONALD C/JANICE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152210101002 73,711 MATLICK KELLY A/RICK D
152203400007 73,594 DIAZ AMADEO
152236411010 72,713 PARCHERT MARY JEANNE
152232100001 72,686 CLOSE D GREGORY
152217100029 72,127 RURSCH ORVILLE A
152236401003 71,147 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152236412008 70,849 CURTIS ROBERT W
152202300004 70,597 SCHAUBROECK JAMES/SHARON
152203200002 69,917 BROWN RANDY J
152235300008 69,725 WYNES MICHAEL G/SHIRLEY A
152216200001 69,530 RURSCH LINDA K TRST
152205301002 69,014 BOEMECKE JEFFREY D
152205400003 68,663 VROMAN FRANCIS E/SUE C

FLOOD P.HILSDAL
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030632200002 56,234 BIER ALVIN L/TRACY
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M
030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K
030633102007 36,704 LANGAN GARY L/GRACE E
030633102014 36,665 DILLON KENNETH G
030620401023 36,358 SNOWDEN JOSHUA/DILLIN KRI
030620401024 36,353 LARVENZ JAMES A
030620300006 35,824 BYERS CRYSTAL E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629100020 35,691 BLACK ALAN L
030629206010 35,645 KINKADE HILDA M/KURT R
030628101006 35,176 HYRKAS WILLIAM R
030628300004 34,667 KINCAID BRADLEY W
030633102009 34,627 HANRAHAN TRENT/TONYA
030629101010 34,118 NICHOLSON FAMILY TRST
030629205005 34,018 WHITE FRANK J
030629200030 33,877 WHITEHAIR K
030629400007 33,680 MABEUS DOYAL F
030629400006 33,680 AMERY RENTALS LLC
030628100032 33,671 BLACK RICHARD L
030628100021 33,671 MAY CYNTHIA GLEE
030629202023 33,649 MASON CHRISTOPHER/LISA
030629400010 33,274 POWELL RUSTY A
030629100015 33,150 VROMAN DANIEL H
030629101006 33,150 BENSON GEORGE J
030629400024 33,056 BEVERLY HILLSDALE EST LLC
030629204006 32,661 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030629200034 32,641 HEBER HONEY L
030633102005 32,591 GOBER CARLEX J
030633102008 32,591 JONES DONALD E/SHIRLEY M
030621300005 32,590 GRIEBEL DANIEL L
030628100010 32,590 GUYTON CINDY L
030629201022 32,258 GREEN DONNA M
030620301016 32,183 CRAIGMILES JASON N
030629400008 32,153 WATERMAN MICHAEL R
030629203002 32,122 SALIU AGIM
030620403001 32,111 FOSTER ANDREW/CASSANDRA
030629206009 32,111 EDWARDS MICHAEL W
030633102004 32,082 DRAPER JENNIFER J/KURT R
030629101009 32,020 PORTREY MICHAEL J/RICHARD
030629202014 31,592 VERKRUYSSE K/HALPIN M
030628101003 31,573 BYERS WENDY A
030633102003 31,572 FULTON MICHAEL/TINA
030620300007 31,432 LANG KATHRYN J
030620401012 31,124 HINMAN NATHAN M
030628100022 31,114 DILLIN PAUL A
030620401032 31,103 FEASTER LANTZ W
030628100005 31,102 BROWN MITCHELL A
030620401021 30,895 NICHOLSON TODD/SUZANNE
030633102013 30,645 BONERTZ PATRICK C/TRACY L
030629100012 30,554 BROWN LEWIS
030633102010 30,554 MYRTUE KRISTOPHER M
030628100020 30,337 HUDSON RICHARD F
030620300005 30,308 GREEN DONNA M TRUSTEE
030629200006 30,248 MEGUFFY BEVERLY G/DANIEL
030633102002 30,147 FIRST TRUST SAVING BANK
030629201012 30,095 KEITH ELIZABETH
030629206003 29,687 LEYDENS STEPHEN M
030633102011 29,575 KESSLER CHARLES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629206012 28,557 RINEY CAROLYN R/MICHAEL L
030629202006 28,537 NICHOLSON LISA K
030628100035 28,134 KRANTZ GARY A
030628101005 28,058 ONEY TERRI L
030628100002 28,048 LANDMAN GEORGE
030628100026 28,048 VROMAN DALE
030633102012 27,538 BROOKS THERESA J TRST
030620404009 27,497 ONEY EVELYN
030629205003 27,459 WATTERS NANCY
030620400011 27,304 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
030629203009 27,293 GRAPHIC CONCEPTS
030629201014 27,091 MEYER TINA M
030629205001 27,060 WATTS WALTER A
030629200003 26,988 JOHNSON MARY A

FLOOD P.ZUMA,CC
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041014200004 130,023 TYSON FOODS INC
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
041013300001 96,455 TYSON FOODS INC
041013200009 78,475 SIMMONS ROBERT A
041001400002 78,298 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041013200003 72,942 WAINWRIGHT C/J TRST
041013200011 72,869 BAER LES C
041013400010 71,441 MAIER JARRET J
031105300003 71,292 HURLBUT JARED
031106300001 70,528 SCHWENNEKER WILLIAM F
041015400002 66,996 EVERS MARILYN J
041013200005 65,944 MONTALBO CAYETANO V JR
041013200004 63,748 TOMB LARRY E/LORRIE A
041013100007 58,792 BAER LES SR/FOUTZ K
041012100002 54,158 COERS BRUCE/KAY TRST
041012300018 52,755 PAXTON RICHARD G
041022200001 52,284 ADKINS DAVID L
041013100010 48,101 MUSOVICH EDWARD J
041013200008 47,885 WAINWRIGHT CHESNEY TRUST
031107200002 45,898 NOORD JAMES W
041012200004 44,970 BIER CARL R
041013200012 44,843 WHITMORE HELEN M
041013200017 43,963 WAINWRIGHT C/J TRST
031106100003 43,069 WINCHESTER GREGORY
031106200001 42,495 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
041013201001 41,766 SCHEFF RONALD G
041013201002 40,665 DESSEYN MARK/SHANA
041027200001 39,194 PULFORD ARTHUR B/KAREN
031107400001 38,658 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
041011400005 38,115 BRINKMAN TRICIA
041012301002 36,875 HERGERT ANDREW E
041012300003 35,687 ALLRED DONALD J
031106400003 33,645 RIVER VALLEY TURF PARTNER



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041013301001 33,633 FOUTZ MICHAEL T
041013301004 33,633 VERBEKE ALLEN A
031106100005 33,380 WACHTEL STEPHEN J
041011400006 33,017 TRACY ALYSSA
041013100005 32,972 SCHLOTFELDT RONALD/VICKY
041012301006 32,972 LESTER JEFFREY L
031106300003 32,829 DAVIS PATRICIA A
041013301005 32,511 DOPLER BRIAN K
041013100009 32,011 TYSON FOODS INC
031106300005 30,331 DUNCAN MICHAEL L/ILONA
041012300014 28,060 CASHMAN ALAN/CLARK SONYA
041014100001 27,843 ANDERSON J/R TRST
041022400002 27,507 WAINWRIGHT JACK T
031105300002 27,500 LECLEIR VICTORIA
041013100002 27,477 CARTER FRANKLIN
041013100003 27,476 CARLILE JOHN A
041012301007 27,475 HAYDEN CASSANDRA R
041014200006 26,982 HUTTON BURLEY
030631400006 25,572 CARLSON MARILYN G
041012301005 25,121 MCNAUGHT MICHAEL E/DANA
041001400001 25,021 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041012300012 25,000 SCHIPPER BRIANNA H
041023200001 24,147 TYSON FOODS INC
041013100001 23,541 DEMONT MELISSA
041022400004 23,502 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
031107300001 23,345 KOST CHRISTINE S/THOMAS H
041015400001 22,945 JOHNSON GAIL
041023400001 22,545 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
041012200005 22,159 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
031107300006 22,135 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
041014200003 19,776 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
041012300010 18,497 COERS BRUCE A/KAY B
031107100001 18,083 KOST CHRISTINE S/THOMAS H
031106100004 18,066 JUREVITZ LP
041012300013 17,937 BUMP CHRISTOPHER R
041023300003 17,709 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
041014300001 17,667 TYSON FOODS INC
031118400006 17,433 SMITH ROBERT W
041012301004 17,037 COERS BRUCE A/KAY B
041023300002 16,901 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
041013100006 16,816 STORM ALLAN M
041024100001 16,806 TYSON FOODS INC
041023200002 15,824 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
041023300001 15,779 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM
031118100010 15,283 SMITH ROBERT W
031118300001 15,092 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041012200001 15,056 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041013300003 14,927 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041013200010 14,463 SIMMONS ROBERT A
041023100004 14,297 KNUDTSON POTATO FARM



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

031106100001 14,254 CARLSON MARILYN G
041022200003 14,114 EVERS MARILYN J
031106100002 13,576 CARLSON MARILYN G
041012100003 13,364 NITZ MARK
031106300004 13,212 MCMULLEN BRAD J
031107200003 13,133 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
041014200001 12,605 TYSON FOODS INC
031107200005 12,432 COX ARLAN D/DEBRA L TRST
031107100003 12,095 KOST CHRISTINE S/THOMAS H
031107100002 11,686 KOST CHRISTINE S/THOMAS H
041022200002 11,629 EVERS MARILYN J
031118400007 11,586 SMITH ROBERT W
041012300009 11,574 TOPPERT LARRY A/DEBRA J
041001200003 11,390 SMELTZLY GARY L
041024100003 11,249 TYSON FOODS INC

FOUR-WAY FPD
060921300003 240,791 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060916300003 218,630 ELLIS MARY I
060928300003 146,841 ARNOLD JAMES E
060928301002 145,148 PERSHY RONNY L
060928300002 103,431 ARNOLD JAMES E
060928303038 65,067 MCDONNELL ROY A
060928306001 47,363 KURRLE CLINT E/MARCY
060916300004 41,594 GRUDZINSKI DOUG/VICKI TST
060928303007 41,125 WHITTINGTON MICHAEL L/TRU
060928305023 40,072 WELLS ROBERT E
060928300005 38,825 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
060928306005 37,327 SIMPSON JIMMIE R
060928401001 37,054 HODGE THOMAS J
060928306012 36,060 SMOLENSKI REBECCA/RONALD
060928304003 35,688 MORTIER DENISE
060928307002 34,509 SMOLENSKI JOHN/IRENE
060928303035 34,099 MOBERG TERESA L
060928305016 33,233 BITUMINOUS INS/MILLER M
060928303027 32,986 COOPMAN TERESA
060920200005 32,979 ELLIS WANDA I TRST
060928305012 31,503 MCMAHILL JEDEDIAH
060920200002 31,320 LOETE BRENDA L
060928303029 31,199 FIGEROA FELIPE
060928305001 31,106 STEINKAMP EARL G/TANYA R
060928303022 29,851 SANDERS MATTHEW W/CHERRIE
060922301002 29,778 ROSS MARK
060928304004 28,515 LOTHRIDGE TINA/MOON WILLI
060928303008 28,444 MCMILLIN MICHAEL/MARJORIE
060928303020 28,106 GREEN JOHN F
060928303021 27,938 ADAMS DOROTHY G
060928401005 27,803 MURPHY PATRICK/TOBY TRUST
060928303024 27,515 URBANIAK F/LILLIAN
060928303025 27,394 URBANIAK SUSAN
060928303023 26,457 JOHNSON DAVID J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060928305018 26,238 MORRIS LOUIS JR
060928305022 26,031 MCNEAL MEGAN L
060928305006 25,859 BOWKER CHRISTOPHER/MELISS
060928305014 24,896 RUMBURG TIMOTHY D
060928303009 24,667 MCMILLIN DAVID
060928306003 24,432 ZVONIK ALLYN
060928303026 24,212 LUPINSKI ANNA V
060928305003 24,166 JENKINS JAMES E
060928305025 23,971 BOWKER GARY L
060928305026 22,294 BOWKER GARY L
060928306011 22,219 SMART ROBERT J
060928303019 22,169 WAGONER MARK H
060928306002 21,301 GRUMADAS KATHLEEN M
060928305021 20,552 HANNA STEVEN W
060928401003 18,955 PHILLIPS CLYDE
060922300009 18,820 ROSS MARK
060920200006 18,553 ELLIS WANDA CO TRST
060928300004 18,524 HENRY PAMELA
060928303031 17,587 MCDONNELL ROY A/DEBRA
060928401004 17,133 DAILEY JULIE A
060922301003 16,604 ROSS MARK
060928303018 16,550 BARTHOLOMEW BILL
060928304002 15,999 MCGEE CARL R III
060928307001 14,653 SMOLENSKI JEFFREY
060928305024 14,642 MORRIS TERRY L
060928305010 14,490 PIERCE AMBER/RAYMOND JR
060928305013 14,407 KELLEY BOBBY J
060928305007 14,051 STANLEY DONALD G
060928306008 12,690 ZVONIK JEREMY M
060928401002 9,837 LYKES LOUISE E
060928305002 9,342 BOWKER GARY L
060928303028 7,217 FIGEROA FELIPE
060928306004 4,862 ZVONIK ALLYN
060928304001 4,303 MCMILLIN MICHAEL/MARJORIE
060928303037 4,215 MCMILLIN MICHAEL/MARJORIE
060922300008 4,195 TLC PROPERTIES INC
060928303036 4,157 MCMILLIN MICHAEL/MARJORIE
060921300002 3,413 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060928306009 3,402 SMOLENSKI JOHN/IRENE
060928306010 3,402 SMOLENSKI JOHN/IRENE
060928303016 3,360 URBANIAK STEPHEN R
060928305017 3,160 MORRIS LOUIS D
060928301001 2,628 PERSHY RONNY L
060928303017 2,573 URBANIAK STEPHEN R
060928303013 2,290 HENDERSON ALIDA R
060928303006 2,202 WHITTINGTON MICHAEL L/TRU
060928303011 2,107 HENDERSON ALIDA R
060928305011 2,107 MCHAHILL JEDEDIAH
060928305009 2,107 PIERCE AMBER/RAYMOND JR
060922301001 2,107 ROSS MARK



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060928307003 2,107 SMOLENSKI JOHN
060922300007 1,916 HAPPY HOLLOW FARMS INC

HAMPTON TWP.
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
061806115012 272,125 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
061805317002 267,325 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
061805100015 260,031 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

HILLSDALE FPD
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
020511300008 197,591 HORST RICHARD R
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030618400004 142,893 FALK ALAN L
041014200004 130,023 TYSON FOODS INC
041004400013 128,690 WIKLUND MICHAEL D
020526300002 127,970 DECLERCQ EUGENE TRUSTEE
020523400002 126,594 RIEWERTS MARLIN W
020511200002 126,503 KLINE JOSEPH/EMILY
041001100004 126,394 BONSELL C/BUSSE H
041003300011 120,674 SMELTZLY GARY L/CHRISTINE
020515400001 112,802 SAMPLE FAMILY FARMS LLC
020524300004 110,416 DITTO CHUCK L
020526300001 110,045 GEIGER KEVIN L
020536200003 108,653 HOERRES MICHAEL G
030618300002 107,940 GEREGA E/GEREGOVA P
041003300002 105,960 WAINWRIGHT KIRK R/BETH A
020533200004 105,948 PETERS GREGORY A/VIRGINIA
020512400001 105,203 LOHMAN RONALD S TRST
020528400002 104,769 THOMPSON MICHAEL E
041003400009 104,215 SEARL SCOTT A/KARI L
020528100005 103,602 ENLOE BARRY
020527200007 103,601 HECKER JAMES/DEBBRA I
020501400008 103,344 BLACK ALAN L/JANET G
020527100001 103,332 WOODBURN MILDRED
020534301001 101,553 SCHROEDER DARRELL/SHIRLEY
020509300003 100,124 JOHNSEN SHERRY K TRST
020533300008 99,491 FRANKS SUZIE J
041004400005 98,653 HILBURN JAMES D/KANDY K
030607300001 97,831 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
041002300011 97,767 SMIDDY MICHAEL/DEBRA
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
041013300001 96,455 TYSON FOODS INC
020511400002 96,175 KLINE CHARLES A/TAMARA
020522400001 95,718 KRUCKENBERG MARK TRST
020512300007 95,127 WIRT RICHARD W JR/LORI A
020501400009 94,960 BATTERN STEVEN
020533300003 92,446 JOHNSON RONALD/DEB TSTEES
020525400009 92,014 ENSEY ALAENA A
041015100002 91,850 ZUMARIS DOUGLAS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020512100001 91,689 REILING ARLAN L/LINDA K
020523100006 90,726 GARCIA DANIEL E
020523401001 90,121 MINNICK CORY R
020533300001 89,420 SPRAGUE BRENTON S
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
020521100001 89,063 RIEWERTS MARVIN L
020524100003 88,070 MITTON RICHARD K/DIANA K
041004101001 87,687 SUTTON MICHAEL/HOLLY
041004100007 86,953 BEHRENDT GARRY D
020535100002 86,252 DECLERCQ EUGENE TRUSTEE
020527301002 86,215 HARTSON WILLIAM/JENNIFER
020512300005 85,364 STAHL RONALD A
020514100002 84,726 RIEWERTS MARVIN L
020524100006 84,179 MITTON PATRICK B/AMANDA E
020525400006 83,675 GRAY MICHAEL V
041003100007 83,311 OHARA TODD M/TRACEY L
020512300003 81,713 PLUMB BRIAN K
020510400003 81,092 SEARL DELBERT
020516400003 80,894 MAPLE WOOD FARM L L C
020533400001 80,213 BRIDGE/CHASE/GREGG
020522100001 80,075 PETTIT JOHN V JR
020514300005 79,927 HUME KIM M/DEWINN K
020533200001 79,430 WAINWRIGHT WILLIAM D
041010100001 79,150 CECIL JAMES M
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
020516200001 78,587 FALK LEONARD J
041013200009 78,475 SIMMONS ROBERT A
020533400004 78,472 HARRINGTON HEIDI
041001400002 78,298 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
020524100002 77,994 MITTON AMY M/JUSTIN M
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
041015202001 77,373 RUTLEDGE VALARIE M
020523400008 77,074 DECAP JOHN M LIV TRST
020513200003 76,552 SNYDER STEVEN C
020524300003 76,236 CHURCHWELL ROBERT
041003300004 76,075 KOFRON ROBERT J JR
041027100002 75,598 HUFFORD LARRY/PEGGY
030618300005 75,482 FALK ALAN L
020526200001 75,173 LIEVENS LARRY
020528100006 74,660 SUNDVALL JERRY/TONI
020515300002 74,197 JOHNSEN TED J
020510400001 73,755 SIMAYTIS MATTHEW
020535400001 73,484 HANEY C/MCCANCE K
020511300009 73,432 WINKEL KEVIN R/CARRIE A
020514400004 73,384 GOSS ROBERT L JR
041009300005 73,359 FARROW CHRISTY I
020528100002 73,354 SADDORIS MICHAEL
020511300004 73,048 CARLS LARRY M
041013200003 72,942 WAINWRIGHT C/J TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020511300003 72,908 NITZ RONALD E TRST
041013200011 72,869 BAER LES C
041009200001 72,554 VOSS THOMAS D/TINA L
020528100004 72,462 SADDORIS CAROL

ILLINI HOSPITAL
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
070835426001 516,075 LLC HOLDINGS OHIO LLC
070825100011 515,135 RIVER EAGLE INVESTMENTS
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
070825411001 508,865 MCGEHEE JAMES CO TRUSTEE
070825200003 476,460 CHOICE PROPERTIES, INC
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
071701314005 414,355 MCKAY FAM TR/VANTIEGHEM
071711216002 410,117 L&M LAND DEVELOPMENT INC
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
071701314001 405,583 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
071701400012 397,081 HAZEN MYRON O
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
071702410002 365,705 GODWIN CONSTRUCTION CO
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
070825414001 346,575 ANDERSON L/E M GLASS
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
070836200012 343,613 SHORT HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
071701401076 341,083 YASH PROPERTIES/HILLGATE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
071701400011 327,341 PRAIRIE PARK PLAZA
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
070825401002 321,606 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO

LIBRARY--ANDALU
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
161532200009 301,277 SNOWSTAR CORP
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
161525100007 214,156 MIDWEST METHANE INC
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
161528300014 160,966 SMOTHERS STEPHEN L/LYNN A
161532301034 159,224 LONG ROBERT M
161529400027 142,443 DUCKYS LAGOON
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
161536401030 127,150 ALLEN RONALD R/SUSAN K
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
161532301040 123,750 HITCHCOCK TRACEY M/ERIC W
161532301048 122,044 RICHHART DON R
161532301032 121,515 FOWLER ALEC R
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
161526200019 119,699 SCHMIDT JEFFREY A
161534300013 114,056 WOEBER KYLE A/JAYNE
161535300003 113,481 WILKENS WILL/CONST
161535100005 111,313 BAYNE LISA
161535400007 110,468 SCHAUENBERG ROBERT D
161534300001 110,169 COLLINS CAROL A
161536101002 109,636 LAWRENCE ELMER E/NAOMI
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E
161529400010 107,646 FUHR WYATT A/KARRIE J
161535100006 107,219 ANDERSON JOANN
161526400009 106,936 NEWELL TONY D
161536401005 106,244 NONNENMANN JOHN F
161536300009 105,966 ARING TRAVIS E
161530301002 105,502 WAGNER DINAH L TRST
161532100001 105,218 GEIGER ROBERT
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161530305022 100,426 AMES MARGARET M/SCOTT R
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161535400003 98,531 BOGNAR KEITH F JR/CURRY V
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA
161532301030 98,417 FISHER RICHARD F/GAIL A
161536100001 98,208 KLAUER BERNARD P/CAROL A
161531100004 97,915 MANNING DANIEL C E
161529305004 97,413 MEYER SAUL S
161530307001 97,413 PAUSTIAN TERRY
161536304001 96,491 FAITH ARIKA/NATHAN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161530305023 96,487 PARRISH LARRY/KATHY
161534300018 96,480 DAVID JERRY W
161529400022 96,408 HITCHCOCK JOHN
161530309001 95,906 WATKINS MICHAEL W
161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161534300017 95,268 FOY JASON M
161536401022 95,167 MEYER FREDERICK W
161535302009 94,990 JACQUES BRUCE R
161534301001 94,632 REDLINGER RYAN/ALLISON
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
161536300001 94,183 BOHNSACK JAY E/SARAH A
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161536401007 92,666 OLSON DALE A/PHYLLIS K
161535203013 91,318 ZARLATANES JAMES M
161535203015 91,102 DE COOK ERIC T/KIMBERLY
161534300019 90,668 STAGG CHARITY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
161527404002 90,383 JACKSON DANIEL J/JULIE M
161532301014 90,383 PRICE GREGORY
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R
161534100006 90,187 EHRHARDT JEFFREY P
161532109001 89,990 OHARE JOYCE/MICHAEL TRST
161526302002 89,432 MANTHEY ANDREW W/KATHLEEN
161527301007 89,380 KOOPMAN ROGER D JR/WENDY
161530308002 89,079 CROSBY BRADLEY W/CHARLENE
161526302004 88,993 WILLIAMS JOHN W/SON M
161527301014 88,375 EDWARDS CHRISTINE/MATTHEW
161525104012 88,374 ZACHARIAS LAWRENCE N
161527406015 88,004 DALY SCOTT/KASSANDRA
161530306001 87,938 WALTER PAUL J/LISA M
161527301004 87,871 MURLEY DIANE/JASON
161527406012 87,829 NELSEN MICHAEL E/KATHLYN
161536401003 87,651 CUENO FREDERICK/RAYMONDA
161525104006 87,510 NONNENMANN JAMES J/JULIA
161532301036 87,410 WEBER ARNOLD J/TERESA A
161532301020 87,371 MCCLUSKY LARRY D/CHERYL L
161527301012 86,723 THOMAS CHRIS/AMBER
161532301015 86,367 PARCHERT DARYL R
161532102013 86,365 DOBBELEARE RICHARD J
161525100005 85,956 SCHMIDT RODNEY E
161532301037 85,773 PENRY JOHN D/STEWART AMY
161527406003 85,673 WYNN CHRISTOPHER/GINA TRS
161530400009 85,663 PRATT RONALD L
161532104002 85,658 WORKMAN DEREK W/KRISTI K
161528100006 85,430 MOORE JERRY A/TERESA M
161536303001 85,426 DIXON WALTER E/KAREN G
161532102001 85,362 MILLER MITCHELL
161527301008 85,362 STENGEL WILLIAM
161535302013 85,347 WATZNAUER JAY J/ANGIE A
161535203014 85,181 BALLARD JAMES B



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161535201010 85,039 THOMAS JEFFREY W/DEBRA S
161535203002 85,031 HARKSEN ROBERT L/BONNIE S
161532301025 84,357 DUNCALF RANDY/ROBERT TST
161527402009 84,241 KRAUSE MATTHEW
161525104004 83,921 SAWYER DUANE L
161532301035 83,905 SULLIVAN JAMES W

LIBRARY-CORDOVA
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
020502200001 217,530 WERNER FARM PROP LLC
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
020511100004 152,955 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
020503400003 132,848 MORTHLAND PATRICIA
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010330201003 115,526 BARNES MARK A/REBECCA S
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
010330200015 109,500 SAMPLE MICHAEL/MARTHA E
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A
010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010327400001 102,016 NEUMILLER FARMS INC
010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M
020504200001 100,998 WOODBURN JON C/SYLVIA L
010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010327400006 96,658 COERS HAROLD A/PAMELA
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
020503400001 93,124 MORTHLAND RICHARD R
010330200012 92,890 REESE ROBERT R
020505400002 92,281 FRANCISKO STEVEN T/BRENNA
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY
010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010307200014 85,653 SMALLEY MAHOLN III
010236425006 85,466 MOTZER MICHAEL A/SHAWN M
010304300003 85,244 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307200003 85,239 FLOMING KEVEN M
010327400003 84,933 STORTZ JAMES A
020505100002 84,728 BRANDT BARBARA/WILLIS D
010328200001 84,539 SLATER JASON T/LEANNA R

LIBRARY-HAMPTON
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060908307049 203,214 KLOCKAU JUDITH A
060908309002 200,886 EDMONDSON CURTIS L
060908307050 192,778 RICCIO DENNIS R/JANET E
060917126002 188,097 TRIZAN LLC
060908307023 168,173 JORGENSON MARK S
060917121009 166,366 JARED REBECCA/MCKAY RICHA
060908307051 164,973 CORWELL DIANE L
060908307019 159,738 BANKS DONALD W/SUSAN A
060908307022 152,619 WJA LLC
060908307027 149,993 MASSA KATHLEEN A
060908307018 142,195 ACUFF J THOMAS/JOAN D
060917309034 140,638 BOBB HAROLD
060908307025 139,060 MAILHOT JASON M
060908310004 138,178 ELLIOTT GEORGE F IV
060917122003 137,335 MORENO DIANA
060908307012 135,649 PATTERSON MARILYN TRST
060908307021 132,397 BARNETT JAMES M/CHERYL L
060908307007 131,083 GILLHAM GLENDA TRUSTEE
060908302005 126,543 STOTTLER NICK D
060917309020 125,774 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060917309015 124,295 HANLIN BRENT T
060908307011 123,194 BALTZER CAROLLEE
060908307052 117,500 OLSON MINDY S/RYAN P
060917300002 113,825 WILLIAMS MARK K/TAMMY J
060917309037 112,983 DITORO ANTHONY/GUADALUPE
060917215004 112,582 CARLSON REBECCA/STEVEN TR
060908310002 110,656 PHEIFER JOSEPH M
060917206009 108,657 HILL MICHAEL R
060908310001 108,339 ACUFF JOHN T
060917309033 107,069 GELANDE STEVEN/KATHLEEN A
060917127001 105,603 VALENTINE EVELYN R/JIM E
060908310003 105,489 BESSE LUKE E TRST
060908306006 104,622 PULLEY DANIEL W/KAITLYN J
060917309019 104,175 GREBNER GARY L
060917309007 103,060 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060908307026 102,656 ARONOVA POLINA
060917312024 100,813 EHRKE GLENN R JR/KATHRYN
060917215032 100,239 HATFIELD JAMES/JENNIFER
060917309010 98,988 HEINTZ JEFFERY/CHRISTINE
060917309017 98,805 SOLIS GREG A/DANIELLE D
060917309032 97,882 RICE MARK A/SANDRA J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060908307010 97,324 ENGSTROM ROBERT T
060917309009 97,137 ROESNER KEVIN M/KIMBERLY
060908307006 96,666 ENSTROM KEITH/ELLEN
060908202004 96,007 HUNTINGTON DANIEL J/TANYA
060908307020 95,825 DECAP MATTHEW J/MICHELLE
060917215006 95,783 DEBLIECK JILL M/RICK J
060917119005 95,685 DAY RICHARD LORAN JR
060917312022 95,420 CRUSE CHAD F/MELISSA
060908307013 94,500 SMITH DENNIS P
060917309031 94,306 HAYNE JAMES A
060908307028 93,833 LANUM THOMAS G/DIANN E
060917311026 93,213 DEVOSS TIMOTHY J/BETH E
060917309028 92,535 DAVIS KRISTIN J/ROBERT J
060917215013 92,052 MILLER ALLISON M
060917309025 91,977 GREENE ROGER L/SUSANNE A
060917312023 90,919 GRAY TIMMY J JR
060908202001 90,897 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
060917309012 90,627 HART DARREN J
060908203005 90,625 ZELNIO THOMAS H/SHARON A
060917309011 90,364 FORTNER JONATHAN L
060917216001 90,344 CARVER JOHN A
060917200004 89,967 COLUMBIA ANTHONY P
060908203008 89,648 DUNN GAYE L/TRAINOR STEVE
060908203010 89,202 PARKHURST PRISCILLA
060917309029 88,878 DUBURG JENNIFER
060908203013 88,813 OTTESEN REALFF H/ANN S
060917309036 88,488 ACOSTA KAREN L TRST
060917309030 88,090 KLOCKENKEMPER REBECCA L
060908302004 87,829 MCKAY SAMUEL A
060917125003 87,715 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
060917215015 87,559 MOORHUSEN JACKLYN/DANIEL
060917312014 87,360 SMITH JON M
060908203022 87,343 TREDWAY CATHERINE A/JOHN
060917309008 86,359 KULOW AARON
060908203016 85,751 SNODGRASS MARY D TRUST
060917309035 85,534 PUSTELNIK TRACEY A
060918403002 85,270 NINO RICHARD/KATHRYN S
060917309018 85,216 STRAKA RICHARD/RITA
060917215020 84,285 FISHER BOYD C/PAMELA S
060917309014 84,132 ANDERSON KIM R/DIANE L
060908203004 84,097 LIEBBE KENNETH R
060917312005 83,938 OLSON KENNETH R/NANCY
060917309003 83,835 STAPF LIV TRST
060917312013 83,399 JOHNSON JODI L/MARTY J
060917312002 83,123 MAHER MARY D/TUBBS JOHN
060917312010 82,760 PARTRIDGE ELDON/PAM TRST
060917216002 82,755 SCHOU BRIAN/BASHAW MELIND
060917309039 82,674 GARCIA MELISSA/PAUL E
060917311025 82,026 COLLINS GEORGE M/WENDY
060917312016 81,840 COWLEY ROLLIN J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060917312021 81,729 RESETICH MARK A
060908203009 81,714 JOHNSON JANET E/SCOTT L
060908203003 81,295 BAIN JAMES M
060917309041 80,739 KRATZBERG STEVEN L/BRENDA
060917312009 80,537 J P CONDON INC
060917309002 80,408 VANBESIEN SANDRA TRST
060917309038 80,209 JOHNSTON JOHN R/MARY J
060917215023 80,000 SWEENEY DANIEL E

LIBRARY-MILN-BH
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111730200001 1,171,752 GREATER Q C AUTO AUCTION
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111729101009 923,718 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111729101012 755,695 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111730100022 547,103 MOLINE WELDING INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111730200002 440,620 GQCAA REAL ESTATE L L C
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111730200003 411,943 BOHL LEASING CO
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111730300003 386,230 NALEVANKO ENTERPRISES INC
111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
142305101035 361,224 HOGAN JOAN L TRST
111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
142322400003 339,926 QC BK & TST/VANDERFLUGT G
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
152226200002 287,214 TAYLOR RIDGE BUSINESS ENT
111626103001 269,379 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
111623219006 266,763 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
111623208001 263,354 KAR MART LTD INC
111626118003 261,394 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111719105001 257,990 MILAN PROPERTIES INVEST
111624300007 256,753 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
111626118001 251,273 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111624200026 244,237 DAY COMPANY
111626102001 243,267 R V EVANS COMPANY
142304302001 242,955 OSTROM DAVID D
111624203001 241,149 BONNETT ROBERT L
111623304046 240,822 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
111731301002 232,806 GRISWOLD STEVEN E
142332300006 228,559 OLEARY JAMES E/JACQUALYN
152208101001 223,640 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111730100032 217,160 ANDICH DAVID/WILLIAMSON
111631100011 214,990 HODGE ANTHONY L TRST
111729101015 211,578 METRO AIR AUTH
111624106017 209,540 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
152214100001 209,218 MURDOCK RANDY
111626405006 206,601 SAL FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
111636300009 203,225 OAK GROVE STORAGE LLC
111626400007 201,954 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
111718300005 201,405 SORENSEN PROPERTIES LLC
111625303002 199,311 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
142306102001 197,063 HOGAN FAMILY TRUST
111719100032 196,964 VALACAL CO/RE DEPT
111623212002 196,105 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111729101017 192,271 METRO AIR AUTH
111719100025 191,353 SCHAAF D WILLIAM/DEBORA M
111633300001 191,091 MILLER STANLEY S
111626101009 186,648 ADOLPHSON M/ASKAM C



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111623217002 184,129 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111730401002 183,462 SCHOECK DONNA TRUSTEE
111623401014 182,667 BENNETT VICTORIA J
142306300021 181,603 CARPITA ANTHONY/CHERYL
111624301002 180,960 VILLAGE OF MILAN
111732304010 180,227 HOWELL BRADLEY R/DEBRA A
111625108002 179,943 STEELE REAL ESTATE & DEV
152217300001 179,729 MARTIN CAROL M
111623201023 177,755 PROCTOR JOSEPH W/SHARON D

LIBRARY-MOORE
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030618400004 142,893 FALK ALAN L
030618300002 107,940 GEREGA E/GEREGOVA P
030607300001 97,831 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
030618300005 75,482 FALK ALAN L
030619303002 71,669 SADDORIS JAMES/ANGELIQUE
031105300003 71,292 HURLBUT JARED
031106300001 70,528 SCHWENNEKER WILLIAM F
030618400001 70,426 VROMAN ALVIN D
030619300006 70,276 BOS GARY M
030619302003 69,577 MARSDEN JACK W
030619400005 69,088 DENEKAS RANDALL J
030619100004 68,558 VERYZER CURTIS/AMY
030617100011 67,470 MALONE LYNETTE I
030607100001 67,274 RESCHKE DIANE LIV TRST
030620100001 66,983 HOHENBOKEN HARLAN/LIZ TRS
030606300001 66,405 STEIGER NILES A
030618300001 66,055 ROSSI JOSEPH A/JENNIFER E
030618200001 63,867 JOHNSON FRANK P
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030630100007 62,233 LAWRENCE ROCKY A/SANDRA J
030619304002 60,692 FALK CALVIN REV TRST
030619302001 59,526 HARTSON DANIEL P/KAY M
030607400003 59,412 TROUT ELLRY A JR/ROSANN M
030608100001 58,090 JUREVITZ LP
030619400009 57,934 FILBERT CHRISTINE/FAM TST
030619301001 57,400 STEIGER RACHEL/ROSS
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030606400005 56,738 MOHR GARY L
030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030632200002 56,234 BIER ALVIN L/TRACY
030608400001 55,555 HARGRAVE KENT L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030617300002 54,469 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030619302002 54,211 BLACK ROBERT E/LINDA J
030619300004 53,560 SPANGLER BRIDY C/JOHN D
030608100002 53,472 JUREVITZ GEORGIA A TRST
030606300003 52,085 LAWRENCE KRIS E
030630302001 52,042 HOLBROOK CHARLES/MARY
030606400003 51,729 STEFFEN THOMAS H/CASSANDR
030619100010 50,490 MCGEE JOHN D/MARGARET M
030617100010 49,632 BAUSTIAN RYAN J/KATE R W
030617100013 49,066 HAYDEN LAURENCE/BECKY
030630300003 48,527 JONES ANDY E
030630100001 47,482 FALK DOUGLAS
030618100005 47,250 BOARDMAN RITA K TRST
030630200008 47,238 HILLSDALE RV STORAGE LLC
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030617400006 46,771 DICKHUT DAVID A
030607400001 46,512 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
030628300009 46,458 DAHL DAWN R
030617200003 46,238 FEASTER WILLIAM
030606400006 46,196 LOHMAN MARY/RICHARD TRST
030630300010 46,112 PURVIS DARRYL
031105300006 45,932 NICHLSON DANIEL R
031107200002 45,898 NOORD JAMES W
031105300009 45,832 WATTERS F LYLE/JANICE TRS
030630300016 45,797 CRONIN JOHN L/SUSAN B
030608300005 45,422 JACKSON TODD S/LAURA M
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030630300007 44,843 WIRFS D
030630200002 44,257 MAIER KENNETH J
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
031106100003 43,069 WINCHESTER GREGORY
030619100006 43,014 HANNABARGER HEATHER A
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
031106200001 42,495 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030630100008 42,085 MAXFIELD DALE/TARI
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030617100012 40,733 RIEWERTS JACK
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030618200004 39,721 BOARDMAN ALBERT TRUSTEE
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK
030618100006 39,303 BOJORQUEZ ROSIO
030619300002 39,160 ASHDOWN ALBERT E/BETH M
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
031107400001 38,658 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030617300004 37,764 FAIRVIEW FARMS/WOODBURN J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030606300002 37,057 MIKLES PAUL E/SHERRI L
030630200007 36,940 AMERICAN TOWER CORP
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K

LIBRARY-R JONES
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100006 600,367 AVIS BUDGET CAR
121721100004 563,731 HERTZ CORP/SIMON ELLIS
121728101003 503,023 METRO AIR AUTH
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121721100007 373,204 NAT/ALAMO HAY C
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111729100001 317,473 MHP INVEST PROP LLC
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121721100008 264,809 ENTERPRISE HAY C
111729201005 245,912 BLACKWELL AVIATION LLC
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121722200008 183,138 LUNDT LLC
121733402001 174,747 COX JULIE L TRST
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121722400004 164,242 MIDWEST LAND DEVELOPMENT
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121726317004 143,839 FRANKLIN MARGERY H
111720104009 143,731 AUCTIONEERS REALTY LLC
111720100002 143,220 BESHEARS MARVIN D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
111729201003 133,958 SPACE INDUSTRIES L C
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121735200005 129,474 GNATOVICH JOHN
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121733402002 128,646 BEST D/FREDERICKSON J
111729202004 126,447 B, B & E AVIATION LLC
121735403002 125,811 DAMEWOOD FAITH R/RONALD
111720200012 124,763 ZIMMER/FRANCESCON INC
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121736100031 121,912 BLACKARD WALTER/SANDRA
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
111720105004 113,629 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121735400010 112,725 JUERGENS ERIC J
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121736400011 104,786 THOMAS JEROME A
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121721100010 104,304 METRO AIR AUTH
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A
121723211002 103,963 HOUSEMAN TAMARA A
121723424015 103,647 MARKLEY NORMAN SCOTT
121723424007 103,603 GAULRAPP JEFFREY D/KAREN

LIBRARY-RIVER V
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
050413104004 213,126 CRAMPTON CHARLES A
060902224002 208,969 JACKSON DANIEL A
060902403002 206,170 FONTAINE YVES
060901300001 205,208 HARDY C/KNOCKEL T
020529200011 204,085 KRUCKENBERG M/K TRST
050413101001 202,898 BENOIT JASON R/GENA L
050412400001 200,935 ELLIS CHARLES C
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
020529300017 196,553 SEARL DELBERT
020531201002 195,295 GARRISON RANDAL W/LEAH M
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C
020529300003 193,134 BURROWS S/MURRAY E
050412300001 191,458 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
020529100002 189,623 SUTTON LARRY M TRST
020520200005 183,554 BLYTHE PHILIP L/SUSAN J
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
050413102002 173,935 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
060901300016 173,333 VERHEECKE FAM TRST
060902200002 170,815 KEHL DANIEL J
060902403004 170,548 CODER ELIZABETH E
020532103002 170,426 GUTHRIE MARK L/BECKY J
060912403016 170,396 GRAU ANTHONY K
020529100001 169,780 SUTTON BROTHERS INC
050413102003 167,234 TULLIUS LOYAL L
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
050413101002 166,246 BREUER CHARLES A
020518300002 164,982 SALLOWS JAMES W
050413102004 164,805 SIMPSON EDWARD C
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
060903301010 161,855 KIMBEL VIRGINIA
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
060902202001 161,796 KREITER DAVID R/KATHRYN M
060902403010 158,800 MARTHENS WILLIAM R TRUST
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
060902403008 152,470 CHRISTENSEN DIANE E TRSTE
060912403015 151,126 MCINTOSH PAUL
020531400008 150,604 DAY RICHARD L
060902102009 150,581 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
060903400005 150,103 ARNOLD STANLEY/NANCY A
050413101003 150,000 TIDWELL ALAN J/DIANE L
060903300004 149,962 MORGAN JACK G
060902102008 149,055 RIZZA GERALD
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM
060916200008 147,859 QC USA GOLF COURSE INC
060902403013 147,605 GARBER DEANN L/KEVIN S
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
060902204010 147,094 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
060902403003 145,889 MIDDLETON MARC S TRST
050413103001 145,717 ERICKSON KEITH
060902403007 145,600 BIRD STEVEN J/SUSAN
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC
050424100001 143,514 PETERSON BRUCE A
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
050424301010 139,115 WELSH CHRIS/CHRISTINE
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
060915205003 138,169 HOUTAKKER CHRISTOPHER J
060902102015 138,043 GUSTAFSON MARY A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020529301002 137,267 DUFNER DANIEL L/ANDREA J
060902403009 137,208 KERSTING THOMAS/KOUPAL K
041008405003 137,111 CARTWRIGHT BARBARA/CARL J
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
060909100024 135,481 SCHOTANUS RUTH H TRST
020531100012 135,048 QUINN SAMUEL D
050424100004 134,902 SPARKMAN LISA J
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
060902403011 133,709 JAGGER DAVID  A
060902400021 133,701 MCCLAINE CHARLES D JR/A
060902103008 133,599 MOON GLOW LC/PRUTER
050436203001 133,333 SEARL DENNIS A/ELAINE M

LIBRARY-ROCK R
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933305003 240,841 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060921300003 240,791 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060933301003 220,939 VILLAGE OF CARBON CLIFF
060916300003 218,630 ELLIS MARY I
061805401004 196,249 DEERFIELD FAMILY REST INC
060914201007 195,607 HULL GEORGE C
061804100025 172,902 AMERICAN STORAGE CC LLC
060933109003 155,559 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061808200015 152,962 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
060928400002 151,065 MCNEAL GEORGE H
060913207004 148,707 HITCH JAMES A
061804110001 148,705 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
060928300003 146,841 ARNOLD JAMES E
060928301002 145,148 PERSHY RONNY L
060922304001 138,931 BOHNERT SCOTT/KAREN/ILLIN
060924100006 136,816 DEMEULENAERE TED SR/JANET
060922201014 130,300 MERIDETH JEFFREY/DONNA
060922201018 125,798 KRAFT CHRISTIAN/STEVEN
060933300003 125,234 HOBACK INVESTMENTS LLC
060922201002 124,535 ARMSTRONG CHARLES/BETTY
060913201001 123,599 STEARNS RANDLE G
060922201001 121,372 LEAR BRYON B
060914105004 118,891 BERHENKE DAVID M
060913207005 116,160 RISIUS ERIC A/LORI K
060931306002 115,935 WILLOW SPRINGS SWIM CLUB
060922302007 115,558 ARMSTRONG DALLAS E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060923101001 114,075 LEIBOVITZ RICHARD H
060923101008 111,975 WEBB TERRELL C/DIANE
060914103003 110,730 MAURITZSON MILDRED A
060922100001 109,892 HAPPY HOLLOW FARMS INC
060914303006 108,402 HELLER ALICE M/DONALD M
060914103008 108,311 WERNICK JOHN R
060914303008 107,606 MITTON BRIAN L/JUDY J
061808200002 106,148 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
060913300003 105,987 LAPAY RYAN
061808400013 105,605 BEHREN KATHY/RANDALL TRST
060928300002 103,431 ARNOLD JAMES E
060913201005 102,445 SHOESMITH BENJAMIN K
060913100006 102,094 ARMSTRONG WILLIAM TRST
060913201003 100,779 SIMMS KIMBERLY/MARTIN
060914303012 100,411 MILLER CAROL J
060914201005 100,376 WALTERS WAYNE/JANET
060932401036 99,945 GRUEBER PAUL L
060914101005 99,660 WALLACE KEVIN R/ANN M
060931300004 99,530 MOORE DANNY M
060933302008 99,068 MCGEHEE JAMES A
041030300001 98,782 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
060922201012 98,405 SCHNERRE THOMAS M
060914303009 98,038 DEVRIESE KEVIN M
060914101001 97,327 ROSS FRANK C
060913206002 96,481 HELMS BETTY J/GAYLORD H
061808200069 95,467 GOETZ ANNA L/FMB/MIDDLE
060914300001 94,885 ACHILLES STACIE TRST
060923101010 94,511 BRADSHAW EDWARD II/SARAH
060914105006 94,236 ROSSMILLER KEVIN M/WENDY
060913100007 93,240 MORRIS SHELDON D/ANNE M
060931300022 92,851 BOLLAERT OFFICE PARTNER
060914100007 92,798 DENNHARDT DENNIS E
060913400001 92,694 CECIL JAMES M
060923101006 92,489 IMEL D
061805401003 91,007 VOGIER SEAN R
060926100001 90,300 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
061804200003 90,182 SKOLORZYNSKI RAY W
060925300005 89,891 LUNDEEN FRED E
061817202001 89,723 COLLINS JAMES R/PENNY L
060914101006 89,624 ANDERSON D
060914100011 89,379 WILTAND CORP/GEHRING H
060922201003 88,644 CLARK RALPH E
060914102002 87,779 WIRTH JOHN T/YOLANDA M
060913205002 86,980 BROWN KENNETH W
061805400003 86,077 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
060914300008 85,493 VANHOLLEBEKE DOUGLAS M
060913205001 85,468 KIESOW JAMES/LINDA
060922201010 85,278 OPPENHEIMER INCOME PROP
060914201004 84,979 HORNBUCKLE SARAH D
061805404036 84,131 GOMEZ JOSE TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060914101003 83,939 LOHSE CHRISTOPHER A
060932401028 83,433 VALENTINE DONNA L/ROBERT
061805401005 83,304 MOLO OIL CO
060914303004 83,087 RIPKA LARRY F
061805200013 83,055 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
060913205004 82,866 BAWDEN FREDERICH A/STACY
060914100005 82,715 MOEWS JAMES E
060923101007 81,576 MCINTIRE STEVEN/SHERY
060922201011 80,580 ROSE TERRY/EXMAN REBECCA
060922302006 80,263 SULLIVAN DOUGLAS/MARGARET
061804100022 79,833 PETERSON RODNEY PROP LLC
060914100004 79,378 WILDERMUTH MELINDA/RANDY
061808216013 78,777 CRUSE FRANK S

LIBRARY-SHRRARD
132417100004 942,996 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132419100004 674,767 LEE MICHAEL
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
132417200001 398,231 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
142311100005 363,677 ZMUDA/OELMANN
132417100005 281,492 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
132406400001 274,801 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
132417200002 243,271 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132407100001 214,556 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
132405100009 181,101 TRADEMARK DESIGNS INC
142314100005 178,556 SIMS PAMALA A TRST
132421301001 174,423 MACKIN RYAN P
132405100007 165,330 DORBECK MICHAEL/MICHELE
132425100001 149,123 BOWEN CROMWELL C
132426400002 146,166 DIEROLF GARY
142323200010 142,925 HEINZE KENNETH L/SHARON D
142312402007 141,882 YATES RICHARD C/JUDITH E
132425300002 140,766 NELSON BRIAN L
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
132405305001 136,565 COTTRELL ALLISON/STEVEN R
142312402006 136,039 GRABER ADRIAN A
142312402004 134,370 ZACHMEYER JACKIE R
142312402003 132,730 PULLEY KATHLEEN A
132405100002 131,536 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142325302001 131,168 STEINES ELIZABETH/TIM
142313101002 129,018 MATOUSEK ROBERT A/NORALEE
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S
142312402008 127,118 WILKINS JOHN D
142335100001 123,843 SWAIN TERRY L/DEBRA A
132434200002 123,119 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142336400004 122,900 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132428300004 121,596 ANDERSON LARRY K/EM GLASS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142312100004 121,278 NEWSOM JACK L/JULIE A
132416300013 120,404 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132429200008 119,758 CURRY ADAM C/TERESA N
132432400007 118,960 HOFFMAN KEVIN L/KIM S
132408102011 118,678 ANDERSON TODD
132428100002 118,072 SWANSON HEATHER A TRUST
142312403008 117,621 SCHAECHER MICHAEL A
132408102002 117,026 WILLIAMS ROBERT L
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D
142312402017 116,501 CATO JAMES/BARBARA
132418300005 114,830 VANOTEGHEM RICHARD/MELODY
142312403005 114,309 HUMPHREY BLAKE/JACQUELINE
142325400001 113,835 FARRAR THOMAS
132433200005 113,541 BERNIER CHAD D
132407200003 113,099 MCMANUS MARLIN/SHAVONNA
132407101001 113,012 CAMERON BRIAN E
142312402005 112,713 COOPER WILLIAM/LORENDANA
142324301001 112,186 MACDONALD DWAINE/JOLENE
142324200006 111,690 RALSTON JAMES F
142312402015 110,086 KINDELSPERGER KENT/MOLLY
132428300005 109,925 CROMPTON TODD F/LYNN A
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L
132409200001 109,271 HAMRICK ROBERT W/DONNA J
142324400006 108,393 GARLACH JENNIFER L TRST
132405102011 108,382 THOMPSON NICHOLAS D/ALLIS
132420300003 106,990 WARDLOW CHARLENE M
132408100008 106,765 MEYERS ARTHUR/KAY
132433100006 105,505 BREIBY BRIAN/SUSAN
132405102006 104,867 MARTENS DEAN C
132405102008 104,464 CARLSON CLIFFORD D
142325100009 104,273 AUSDAL LIV TRST
132408102001 103,953 ZMUDA THOMAS G
132405301019 103,010 SCHROEDER LYNNE M TRST
132408102005 102,819 WARDLOW MICHAEL E/AMY L
132421100001 102,690 KREBSBACH JOHN/DONNA
132426100002 102,540 BOWEN RITA K
132409101003 102,244 GRANATIER KELLY/CHRISTINA
142302401004 101,348 SCHAAF TRST
132405102001 101,045 WELCH TROY W
132408102006 100,914 BOUCHER ALAN K/SANYA K
142312402013 100,585 NIELSEN BRIAN S
142311300016 100,337 VANACKER DAVID J/DARCY
132405102002 99,754 COUSINEAU J/MANN J
132428100003 99,485 HAUGER GARY
142312402016 98,686 ROBERT BRAD J/KARI R
132405102014 98,446 NORTON TED O/PAMELA R S
132430300002 97,789 DORSEY CHARLES C/KIMBERLY
132427100008 96,650 THOR TIMOTHY C/BEVERLY L
132430400001 96,396 DIIULIO P/MIDWEST FIBRE
142312100005 96,353 KRAHL CARL



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132430300006 96,077 NALEVANKO RONALD F/LINDA
132434200003 95,932 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142312401001 95,525 CROEGAERT DEAN R
132418400010 95,333 BUCKWALTER CRAIG M/JENNIF
142325100005 95,265 FREY ANTHONY/TERESA M
132416300005 95,172 DEKEYREL PATRICIA
142312402010 94,991 ENGLAND COREY J
142324102003 94,057 ULLRICH MARK A/TERRI N
132418400014 93,492 SHEMEK RYAN/JACQUIE
142324200007 93,167 SCHORG SCOTT A/AMBER J
132406300007 92,617 JOHANSEN JAMES E
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302401006 92,312 MAYNARD BRADLEY D/MEGAN E
132430200002 92,275 MILLER JERRY A/CLARA L

LIBRARY-WESTERN
132402100017 189,511 BOLLAERT MICHAEL J
132402100004 166,510 NAERT KIM A REV TRST
132435200001 164,677 NIGHTINGALE HOWARD TRST
132401400012 160,791 NGUYEN TOAN Q/TRANG K
132401100014 155,746 HAMPTON WILLIAM J IV
132423300003 151,915 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132424100001 137,757 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132401401002 128,826 DESCAMPS MICHAEL A
132427200001 128,186 METZLER WILLIAM R TRST
132413400001 117,082 ABBOTT JOHN T TRUSTEE
132401400013 116,351 LOUGH JASON D/DONNA S
132403201004 115,814 HUNT EDWIN
132401402001 110,277 GREUBEL GARY L/ERICA L
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
132413200002 107,630 STONE BRIAN D
132401100001 106,653 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
132415300003 105,083 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132436400001 102,187 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132403203002 101,689 CARNAHAN HERVEY J/RHONDA
132401401001 101,102 PAREIGIS ALEX J
132414300004 101,057 ANDERSON ROBERT L TRST
132436100001 97,856 NIGHTINGALE FRED M
132401100012 97,782 KLAUER TIMOTHY D
132414300001 97,296 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132412200001 97,042 GRAFTON BRYAN J/SONIA
132401100006 96,240 BRAUTIGAM JOHN
132402106003 94,787 RAES SCOTT M/COURTNEY A
132401100011 90,160 THORNDYKE LARRY/BECKY
132402400003 89,566 NEWTON TRST
132403300005 88,607 ZMUDA MARK A
132401400004 87,984 ENGEMAN MATTHEW/ELIZABETH
132403400002 87,390 MARTY STEVEN A
132401400005 84,934 RIESEBIETER RICK/CELIA
132402107002 83,952 RICKETTS SCOTT J/VICTORIA
132401202005 83,774 LEE MITCHELL R/SUSAN K



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132411100001 82,665 ARROWHEAD RANCH INC
132411400006 81,981 PFANNENSTIEL TROY
132402107003 81,250 GRIFFITH BRIAN L/PATRICIA
132403202008 80,828 LUNDT CHRISTINA M
132402106002 80,828 GORDON ROBERT L/THERESE M
132403400004 80,461 SIDES GAVIN M
132401402004 79,686 NELSON HOWARD O/DIANA M
132403202005 79,358 SWANSON JOHN R/MARILYN M
132401201004 78,611 SLAIKEU DARWIN L/DENISE M
132423400002 78,402 ZWICKER JAMES/CARLA
132402300003 76,958 PETERS STEVEN U
132403202009 75,317 PRIETO JOHN M/JOAN R
132401300001 74,212 SHEHORN TROY M/MICHELLE S
132412100013 73,707 SOTTOS MATTHEW S
132401402002 73,703 BLUMENSHEIN DARRYL D
132403202003 73,177 NORBERG MERLE K
132411200002 73,045 BOENS GREGORY A/LEAH M
132401100005 72,845 HANSEN JOHN H/JUDITH
132423100005 72,599 LARSON ANGELA M
132410200003 72,363 FARGO RONALD J
132415100002 71,666 WYANT JOHN E
132402107004 71,163 LEUCK BEN/REBECCA/ILLINI
132402101005 70,227 SANNITO JUDITH
132403202001 69,228 ENGSTROM RANDALL K/BONNIE
132403202002 67,502 DOYLE MICHAEL/MARLO
132414100006 66,706 ZWICKER CARLA J TRST
132402101001 66,487 JONES GALE L
132414300002 66,164 SYSLO ROBERT K/ALICIA J
132410400002 65,913 SCHROEDER JEFF/LYNNE TSTE
132403200005 65,738 ROCK ISLAND COUNTY
132411100002 65,301 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132401302002 65,030 BOENS WADE
132411400003 64,971 SHELDON GREGORY J
132401300007 64,862 BOENS ROBERT A
132422100002 64,814 ZWICKER CARLA J TRST
132412100001 64,712 GREIM LARRY L/SARAH B
132401301001 64,296 DOW CHAD
132412102004 63,854 SOTTOS MATTHEW S
132425200002 63,495 BELSHAUSE MARTIN/ELAINE
132413100008 63,320 BEHN JAMES G/MARGARET
132414400002 63,192 REID JASON K/RACHEL
132402103001 61,879 CRANDALL PHILLIP
132411300003 61,520 SCHROEDER JEFF/LYNNE TSTE
132403400001 60,344 WIEDENMANN JEFF/BARBARA
132404201002 59,949 MEYER JACK E/JO ANNE
132412101001 59,895 BULLOCK JODELL A
132423200002 59,425 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132401200001 59,220 RATHJEN KENT E/CAROL A
132402105001 58,459 PITRA RONALD L/PATRICIA A
132402105004 58,077 HUFF CARROLL M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132411200004 57,894 JAHN PHILLIP/KATHLEEN
132410200002 57,734 PETERSON WILLARD E
132401401003 57,722 DESCAMPS DAVE/REGINA
132414200004 57,664 GOULD JOHN DAVID/MARY
132414100003 57,492 WHITMORE ROBERT L
132427400003 56,949 ZWICKER JAMES A TRST
132403200003 56,618 HARDIN JUSTIN F
132414400006 56,547 REMLEY AARON/SAMANTHA
132403201005 56,378 EIFLER LYNN M
132411401001 56,342 COLLINS CATHY J/MARION A
132404201001 56,277 HOSKINS ROBERT G SR TRST
132403202004 56,268 VADUYNE DENNIS/SHIRLEY
132412400002 56,013 FARR DONALD G/TODD D
132403202007 55,514 LEIHSING CHRISTOPHER/PEG
132411200006 55,364 FISCHER RONALD

METRO AIR AUTH
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
081705109001 1,340,692 HHCC MOLINE/HCR MANORCARE
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
101611312001 1,336,717 WATCH HILL/CORLGIC 2131
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN

METRO-TRANSIT
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
081705109001 1,340,692 HHCC MOLINE/HCR MANORCARE
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
101611312001 1,336,717 WATCH HILL/CORLGIC 2131
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
101610201062 1,276,226 KJWW PROPERTIES L C
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI

MOL SPEC SER # 5
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
080832237002 281,209 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832237005 231,530 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832237003 165,416 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832237004 110,608 HIGHLAND TOYOTA/CARR D
080832237006 71,130 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832237007 46,316 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832237008 40,064 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832235001 1 CITY OF MOLINE
080832226001 CITY OF MOLINE
080832211002 CITY OF MOLINE
080832213001 CITY OF MOLINE
080832212009 CITY OF MOLINE
080832212006 CITY OF MOLINE
080832212001 CITY OF MOLINE
080832216005 CITY OF MOLINE
080832216004 CITY OF MOLINE
080832216003 CITY OF MOLINE
080832216002 CITY OF MOLINE
080832216001 CITY OF MOLINE
080832235003 TWO RIVERS YMCA INC

MOL SPEC SER #6
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
080832304003 1,114,837 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832404002 1,082,779 DISPATCH/JOE LACAEYSE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

080832228004 1,078,643 MIMG LXX LECLAIRE/CORELOG
080832322010 850,833 BERGLUND FLATS LLC
080832408001 844,386 FST MIDWEST BK/AP MNGR
080832344001 786,692 WEST GATEWAY PARTNERS LLC
080832416001 718,788 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
080832215005 587,075 KJMC PROPERTIES LLC
080832407008 483,198 HOA HOTELS LLC
080832409003 475,683 ROEMER MARK D
080832219001 473,814 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
080832410003 380,845 MOLINE CHASE/RUSSELL CONS
080832218002 347,248 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832218001 309,299 JCO PROPERTIES INC
080832408002 196,017 SJS CAPITAL GROUP INC
080832215006 193,941 KJMC PROPERTIES LLC
080832236001 191,087 DKWMSH INVESTMENTS LLC
080832321008 178,002 HISTORIC PROPERTIES LLC
080832408004 172,946 ARYAPUTRI N/VIRDI N
080832322008 171,731 DENNHARDT ANDREW G
080832229006 166,424 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832406004 156,760 SKK HOLDINGS INC
080832406010 151,086 ROEMER MARK D
080832406008 150,027 THREE KINGS OF MOLINE LLC
080832217007 138,554 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832402004 129,671 FROMI JOSEPH M
080832217004 126,420 CITY OF MOLINE
080832321009 125,934 PROJECT OF THE QC
080832402001 125,858 SAMAX INVESTMENTS LLC
080832406003 117,429 YUKNIS MATTHEW P
080832225001 113,429 BERRYREID LLC
080832401010 112,879 FARRELL RICHARD F
080832410007 112,134 ROEMER MARK D
080832406009 107,663 ROEMER MARK D
080832410001 104,908 MOLINE CHASE/RUSSELL CONS
080832416002 102,154 FROMI JAMES D
080832322005 94,990 MORTOCOM INVESTMENTS LLC
080832215004 94,442 KJMC PROPERTIES LLC
080832406005 92,126 BREW GROUP INC
080832236002 86,226 GRUNEWALD THOMAS J
080832407007 86,037 COMISKEY MOLINE/MELLOWAY
080832409006 85,479 HERITAGE NATURAL FOODS
080832401008 84,608 COVARIANCE HOLDINGS LLC
080832408009 81,409 MJ STORM INVESTMENTS LLC
080832408006 79,550 FST MIDWEST BK/AP MNGR
080832402003 77,304 KAUR BALBIR
080832418001 75,967 BLOOMER ROBERT E TRST
080832321003 73,319 BIRDSELL DAVID R TRST
080832413001 72,993 WILDERMUTH DANIEL TRST
080832222001 72,347 MIMG LXX LECLAIRE/CORELOG
080832408003 71,485 SJS CAPITAL GROUP INC
080832304001 69,527 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

080832322007 67,528 GRIFFIN BRUCE ETAL
080832221004 66,929 DYNA KLEEN SERVICES LTD
080832401009 64,942 BRITTON GEORGE M/MARY L
080832407001 64,435 PHAM THOM VAN/HUE HOA T
080832405002 62,417 MB MEYER INVESTMENTS LLC
080832406006 62,093 REBITZER PROPERTIES LLC
080832406007 62,093 REBITZER PROPERTIES LLC
080832407004 61,771 CHURCHILL & CHURCHILL PC
080832407006 61,522 PENDERGRASS DIANNA M
080832322001 60,611 BOYD L THOMAS/BARBARA J
080832221002 60,566 FRIED RICHARD G
080832215001 59,332 GRUNEWALD THOMAS J
080832221001 59,236 GEOMETRY REALTY LLC
080832402007 58,909 LA CASA MEXICAN GRILL LLC
080832409009 58,184 WOECKENER WILLIAM R
080832221005 57,940 BERMES PROPERTIES INC
080832413013 57,883 WOLFE MICHAEL
080832418005 57,851 MOLINE XOS LL
080832410006 57,787 MOYER KRISTINE M
080832215007 54,150 VANLANCKER C/S
080832409004 53,957 MILLER FRED R
080832412003 52,928 VARGAS ANGEL/YOLANDA
080832401007 52,885 LIONGAZELLE LLC
080832320006 50,786 421 12TH ST LLC
080832410005 50,650 VOSS DENNIS
080832412001 50,266 PSR PETRO MART INC
080832225002 50,120 RENEW MOLINE
080832410002 48,902 LAGOMARCINO THOMAS TRSTEE
080832413008 47,391 NORTON REAL ESTATE INC
080832401005 47,144 HOLMES ARTHUR C REV TRST
080832407003 45,420 SPILLUM CURTIS F
080832323010 45,219 CRYSTAL STIL INC
080832410010 44,181 SOSEMAN LYAL R
080832322011 44,167 MCDERMOTT PETER J
080832322014 44,131 OKEEFE DAVID
080832228001 43,487 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832407005 43,024 HOLMES ARTHUR C REV TRST
080832407002 42,706 SPILLUM CURTIS F
080832406002 40,174 MJ STORM INVESTMENTS LLC
080832409001 39,645 KREBS MARY ANN
080832324002 36,388 BARTELS JAMES W
080832413007 35,168 SVITHIOD CLUB OF MOLINE
080832409008 35,029 ANDERSON LARRY K

MOLINE TWP.
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
081705109001 1,340,692 HHCC MOLINE/HCR MANORCARE
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
081706400001 1,192,185 FIRST FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
080832304003 1,114,837 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832404002 1,082,779 DISPATCH/JOE LACAEYSE
080832228004 1,078,643 MIMG LXX LECLAIRE/CORELOG
080831449009 1,023,637 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
081706403001 950,355 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
080832322010 850,833 BERGLUND FLATS LLC
080832408001 844,386 FST MIDWEST BK/AP MNGR
080832344001 786,692 WEST GATEWAY PARTNERS LLC
080832327002 769,381 BERRYREID LLC
080835138001 750,591 PARR INSTRUMENT CO
080831200005 731,271 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
080832416001 718,788 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
080832214005 696,373 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
080832400023 666,599 GORMAN & CO
081704100018 664,181 AMERICAN RENTAL ASSOC
081704100015 633,072 KAIS PROPERTIES INC
081706235026 606,845 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
080832215005 587,075 KJMC PROPERTIES LLC
080834400002 550,048 HARRIS JOHN H II
081706400004 544,576 ICC REALTY LLC SERIES 6
080833101006 543,514 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
080832430001 535,822 THREE OAKS PARTNERSHIP
080832407008 483,198 HOA HOTELS LLC
080833201002 481,581 MIDLAND IRON AND STEEL CO
080832409003 475,683 ROEMER MARK D
080832219001 473,814 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
080832301001 432,301 WILLIAMS WHITE & CO
081704100007 417,179 AXIOM PROPERTIES/CORELOGI
081708100010 405,166 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
080834205001 396,122 MOLINE FORGE INC
080834103004 388,026 GEORGE EVANS CORP
080832410003 380,845 MOLINE CHASE/RUSSELL CONS
080833300023 359,969 NITI HIROO PROPERTIES LLC
080832218002 347,248 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
081705107004 334,345 METROPOLITAN TOWERS LLC
081708222006 333,300 WQAD/JONES MOLLY
081706401002 331,818 AMERICAN BLUE RIBBON HOLD
081706402012 331,131 RAFFERTY KEVIN J/COLLEEN
081705420004 321,318 P&S PARTNERSHIP/J TUNBERG
080832218001 309,299 JCO PROPERTIES INC
081708240019 294,712 TREVOR VERNA C



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

081705100002 285,405 B&H REAL ESTATE VENTURES
080832237002 281,209 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
081707214025 273,375 BLOOMER ROBERT E TRST
080833100037 263,878 HARRINGTON SIGNAL COMPANY
081705430020 261,819 JARRIN DAVID
081705107005 253,016 AXIOM HOLDINGS LLC
080833100023 248,357 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
081707230003 247,779 AHMAD SHEHLA
081706402007 245,505 BBI HOLDINGS LLC
081707230002 242,848 ASCENTRA CU ACCT PAYABLE
080832237005 231,530 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
081706215002 219,949 INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP
080833101004 219,238 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
080834109004 217,323 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
080832415006 217,051 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
080833100008 212,123 BILTMORE ASSOC
081708107006 207,636 FNMA/JAMES TIEGEN
080832447003 207,464 BANK ORION
081705100003 207,093 B&H REAL ESTATE VENTURES
080832408002 196,017 SJS CAPITAL GROUP INC
081708107015 195,257 SOUCINEK BRIAN/AMBER
080832215006 193,941 KJMC PROPERTIES LLC
080835100007 193,508 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
080832214001 192,547 JCO PROPERTIES INC
081705425017 191,128 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
080832236001 191,087 DKWMSH INVESTMENTS LLC
081705400009 181,972 YEARGLE JACK E/RICHARD E
080833201007 180,868 QUINT CITIES PETROLEUM CO
080832321008 178,002 HISTORIC PROPERTIES LLC
081705413073 176,852 VILLALOBOS ARAMBULA C
080833301001 175,454 FERGUSON HOLDINGS LP
080832408004 172,946 ARYAPUTRI N/VIRDI N
081705202009 171,836 QUAD CITIES REI LLC
080832447001 171,832 BANK ORION
080832447002 171,832 BANK ORION
080832322008 171,731 DENNHARDT ANDREW G
081705144002 170,515 METROPOLITAN TOWERS LLC
081707222001 170,024 V SW PROPERTIES LLC
081705237003 168,448 MIDAMERICA
080832229006 166,424 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
081708106014 165,503 RAY STEVEN/STEPHANIE
080832237003 165,416 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
081708107005 160,610 ENRIQUEZ FELIPE P
081708107007 158,264 DEVINNEY DONALD E

MULTI-TWP.BP-DR
181924400002 214,148 STULZ GEORGE F
172114100002 176,431 FUHR ALLAN W
172133400005 164,079 MARSTON EVAN/MICHELLE
172133400002 158,438 MURDOCK RUSSELL E
172117300001 147,421 BORHART FRANCES TRST/GARY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172132200001 140,668 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171425401013 133,746 SKOREPA THOMAS A
182006100002 133,286 DEKEYREL FRANK F
182031400005 132,390 WOLFORD WILLIAM J
172102300002 130,204 STEWART JAMES E/DONNA L
172133300023 129,518 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC
172128100002 128,217 KIMBALL M EMOGENE TRST
171433301006 127,520 WEBER MARK E/BEVERLY J
171426300005 125,156 NITZ BERNARD F JR
171433400001 123,744 LOUD THUNDER PARTNERS
182003200001 122,924 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
171425402006 121,787 FIRTH WILLIAM L/JANICE R
171426400010 120,795 CORWIN LLOYD L/DARLENE
182006401008 120,703 HARRISON MICHAEL L
172133400001 119,989 BUFFALO PRAIRIE STATE BK
182005400005 117,058 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
171433100008 116,960 CARPENTER GEORGE/IRENE
182013100002 114,880 WILLIAMS NANCY
182009300001 114,263 IRWIN KEITH J/A ELAINE
182013200008 112,486 MADISON BILLY J
171425301019 110,846 WRAY TIMOTHY C/VIRGINIA
182003400003 110,760 DEKEYREL DANA/ANGELA
182008200004 107,808 MCGREER GEORGE E
182019100010 107,625 LORENTZEN MITCHELL R/MARY
182006401001 106,685 HARPER DOUGLAS
182009200002 105,842 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
171433301014 105,574 BEHRENSMEYER GAY C
182002400002 104,964 FARLEY KENT TRST
171435400006 104,815 ROMIG BERNARD
172108100002 104,025 FREDERICK WILLIAM/CAMILLA
172113100001 103,869 FUHR ALLAN W
172133102001 101,683 KADEL WILLIAM L/DONNA
172107200005 100,926 FUHR JEFFREY/KATHLEEN
182025200004 99,716 COCKLIN DWIGHT/FREDDA D
182013200007 99,298 BUNN MARGARET A
182030300001 95,916 BIERI SAMUEL M
172112300006 94,929 KENNEY LLOYD H JR
182006401002 94,701 DEKEYREL DARRELL E
171436200003 94,331 PURIGHALLA GOWRI TRST
172102301008 94,090 FST MDWST TR 72-14940
172133400004 93,948 MURDOCK RANDY
171433301002 93,899 HIXSON MICHAEL C/DAWN V J
182012300008 93,509 MCALISTER ANDREW/ABBY
172128400001 92,452 ECKHARDT ERNEST O
182006401009 91,722 VERBEKE JAMES R
172102304009 91,510 MUELLER DON/NANCY TRST
171425401008 91,355 DULEY RICHARD C/MYRNA A
172119400007 91,155 ROSMANN PAUL S/VICKI L
171436100009 90,493 LUEBBE THOMAS W
172132100001 90,210 OLSON JOHN E/MARTHA L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172117101004 89,375 FIKES BRENDA/TRACEY
171425401009 89,332 FUHR FRANK R/MARY L
172121300006 88,106 GOODNIGHT BENJAMIN M/LUCI
182003400002 87,365 DEKEYREL RICHARD L
182033300001 87,356 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
182035300001 87,161 PARCHERT THOMAS E
182006400008 87,089 JENSEN LARRY G II
172102303005 86,704 QUALMANN RICHARD/SALLY
172130100007 86,480 PETERSON MICHAEL L
172117101001 86,043 BRISLAWN WILLIAM
182002300002 85,981 VOSS RUSSELL
172109400004 85,651 PETREIKIS ANTHONY/LAURA
172106101006 85,610 MCCALLEY CHRIS/MARIA
182013300002 85,549 POTTER GARY A
172117101007 85,200 STRODA ROBERT C
182014200003 84,097 FRAKES STEPHEN B
172136400002 83,993 HAYNIE JANET/EDWARD
182018100011 83,498 GOCHEE SHIRLEY A TRST
171436201003 82,642 LUNA MARK/MIDWEST BK W IL
182032300003 82,533 WADDEN CURT G/GINA L
172117101006 82,265 MORGAN WILLIAM/LORINDA
172124300006 81,884 GOULD WILLIAM L/NANCY
182006400002 81,483 EINFELDT KEVIN L/MALINDA
182012300007 81,005 MCGINNIS LAURA/RANDY
172110200001 80,542 FUHR MARY EILEEN
172133300012 80,368 REASON KENNETH B
172132100002 80,071 BLANCHARD GARY A/SANDRA J
172131400002 79,838 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171433302004 79,745 MINDOCK ROBERT C
172102303003 79,575 SICKLER DON
182015400007 79,498 WYNN SPENCER
172134200003 78,728 STEWART DONNA L/JAMES E
182003300007 78,565 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
172118101002 78,504 LOGSDEN JOHN L/SUSAN L
172116100002 78,283 DEKEYREL RENE W/DONNA L
172133100001 78,234 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
182007300009 77,746 HILKIN ROBERT G
182007300004 77,526 MAXSON DEANNA/JAMES TRST
182013400005 77,188 DANNER ROBERT W
182031100005 77,119 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182018200007 76,954 LARSON BRANDON J
172131400001 76,917 TREXLER E/FARMERS NATL CO
171425402002 76,877 MCGINNIS KENNETH R
172111200001 76,798 MCDONALD STEVEN G
172113300006 76,596 G.K.R FARMS LLC

MULTI-TWP.CC-ZU
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
030618400004 142,893 FALK ALAN L
041008405003 137,111 CARTWRIGHT BARBARA/CARL J
041008405015 132,401 ACHS JACK
041014200004 130,023 TYSON FOODS INC
041004400013 128,690 WIKLUND MICHAEL D
041005400010 127,558 BUKOWSKY MICHAEL/REBECCA
041006401015 126,910 SLAGLE MARK J/SARA A
041001100004 126,394 BONSELL C/BUSSE H
041006401035 126,331 HOEHN PETER C/LINDA K
041006401047 125,378 VINCENT CARL D
041005201002 123,241 SPILMAN FRANK D
041003300011 120,674 SMELTZLY GARY L/CHRISTINE
041008405027 118,814 WIERSEMA DALE L/DIANNA F
041006401069 116,020 BROWN RODNEY W
041006401010 115,430 THOMPSON MICHAEL/KIMBERLY
041006401003 113,930 GLENN JOHN W/LINDA D
041006401030 110,897 WIERENGA JEFFREY/REBECCA
041006401006 110,413 HILL FREDDIE M JR
030618300002 107,940 GEREGA E/GEREGOVA P
041006401060 107,623 INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP
041006401027 106,878 NELSON JAMES S
041003300002 105,960 WAINWRIGHT KIRK R/BETH A
041006401028 104,659 HANSEN ROBERT C
041003400009 104,215 SEARL SCOTT A/KARI L
041008400013 102,967 PIZANO ROBERTO/SHIRLEY
041006401018 100,895 NEWBERRY GUY W/VANHOUSTTE
041030300001 98,782 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041004400005 98,653 HILBURN JAMES D/KANDY K
041006401050 98,477 CLARK BREANNE L/CHAD R
041005100005 98,211 SEARL ROLLO J
041006401056 98,092 LAERMANS GEORGE L JR
030607300001 97,831 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
041002300011 97,767 SMIDDY MICHAEL/DEBRA
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
041013300001 96,455 TYSON FOODS INC
041007301003 93,641 SHUTT STEVEN A
041008400011 93,489 CONNER JAMES R/SHARON
041006401017 92,991 STREETER GALEN R
041006401012 92,570 STEINHAUSER EDWARD E
041006401057 92,152 OREY JERRY L/DEBORAH M
041015100002 91,850 ZUMARIS DOUGLAS
041006401065 91,067 HAGMEIER KEITH/ROSALIE
041006401059 90,919 ARMITAGE ROGER O



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041006401062 90,674 INGALLS DONALD F
041006401008 89,492 JUNIS BENJAMIN/JENNIFER
041006401005 89,272 PRIDEMORE DONNIE/KRYSTAL
041006401020 89,233 SWANSON RANDELL E
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
041006401034 88,709 DECKER DUANE J
041005200007 88,196 MILLER KAYE/LARRY TRST
041007200003 87,926 SEARL MARK T TRST
041004101001 87,687 SUTTON MICHAEL/HOLLY
041004100007 86,953 BEHRENDT GARRY D
041007301001 85,948 BRUNS JUSTIN D/ELIZABETH
041018200006 84,266 HOCKADAY TERRY/SHERRI
041008301001 84,124 WAINWRIGHT KENNETH/STEPHA
041006401039 83,434 JANSMA-GARLOUGH DENISE A
041003100007 83,311 OHARA TODD M/TRACEY L
041008400014 82,431 GELLERSTEDT JON/STEPHANIE
041006401007 81,837 HAAS STEVEN A
041006401029 81,772 GERACE NICOLAS/KECK DANNA
041006401043 80,891 FRANDSEN GARY L
041006401019 80,563 NEWBERRY EARL J SR
041006401070 80,517 HARRINGTON PAUL W
041008200002 80,412 CHENOWETH RONDELL/DENISE
041008201002 80,251 DECOOK THOMAS/JANELLE
041007301002 79,903 JOHNSON DANIEL/ALICIA
041006401026 79,557 WEBB DAVID L/VICKI M
041010100001 79,150 CECIL JAMES M
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
041006401053 78,475 DUKE JOHN P TRUST
041013200009 78,475 SIMMONS ROBERT A
041006401001 78,474 STEWART CONNIE J/DOYLE D
041001400002 78,298 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041018100008 77,519 KILLEN DALE H
041008402004 77,510 CORELIS JOHN J ETAL
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
041015202001 77,373 RUTLEDGE VALARIE M
041003300004 76,075 KOFRON ROBERT J JR
041006401031 75,835 EDWARDS DUSTIN W/LISA K
041027100002 75,598 HUFFORD LARRY/PEGGY
041006401066 75,495 SMOLENSKI ANDREW R
030618300005 75,482 FALK ALAN L
041006200009 75,418 DICKHUT BECKY S
041018400007 75,112 BENSENBERG TINA M
041006401067 75,112 DEPORTER JERRY L
041006401002 73,815 WHITMORE BRUCE/DEBORAH TR
041006100003 73,662 NELSEN TERRY C/EILEEN L

MULTI-TWP.CD-PB
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
050413104004 213,126 CRAMPTON CHARLES A
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
050413101001 202,898 BENOIT JASON R/GENA L
050412400001 200,935 ELLIS CHARLES C
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C
050412300001 191,458 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
050413102002 173,935 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
050413102003 167,234 TULLIUS LOYAL L
050413101002 166,246 BREUER CHARLES A
050413102004 164,805 SIMPSON EDWARD C
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
050413101003 150,000 TIDWELL ALAN J/DIANE L
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
050413103001 145,717 ERICKSON KEITH
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC
050424100001 143,514 PETERSON BRUCE A
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
050424301010 139,115 WELSH CHRIS/CHRISTINE
050424100004 134,902 SPARKMAN LISA J
050436203001 133,333 SEARL DENNIS A/ELAINE M
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
050425300037 128,927 BLOOME JAMES A/HELEN M
050424401015 128,321 POLLOCK PATRICK W/NORENE
050413102005 128,115 UREK BENJAMIN F/AMBER K
050401400001 128,075 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
050424200006 124,487 KNAPP CHARLES L
050413300016 123,779 HAMILTON RAYMOND G
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
050413105009 122,755 TRIMBLE JAMES R/SALLY M
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
050425200015 122,165 DEBAILLIE RICHARD/DENISE
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
050401205010 121,454 CURRAN MICHAEL/JULIE
050424300017 121,095 YOUNG LANCE B
050413400006 120,292 HICKS LIVING TRST
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
050436200009 119,437 DENZER PATRICIA
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
050413300002 118,125 WAINWRIGHT LIV TRST
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
050413106002 116,569 SCHADT JANICE I TRUSTEE

MUN RAPIDS CITY
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST
060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
060903402001 229,171 CANNON CHRISTOPHER M
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
060902224002 208,969 JACKSON DANIEL A
060902403002 206,170 FONTAINE YVES
060901300001 205,208 HARDY C/KNOCKEL T
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C
060901300016 173,333 VERHEECKE FAM TRST
060902200002 170,815 KEHL DANIEL J
060902403004 170,548 CODER ELIZABETH E
060902202001 161,796 KREITER DAVID R/KATHRYN M
060902403010 158,800 MARTHENS WILLIAM R TRUST
060902403008 152,470 CHRISTENSEN DIANE E TRSTE
060902102009 150,581 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
060902102008 149,055 RIZZA GERALD
060902403013 147,605 GARBER DEANN L/KEVIN S
060902204010 147,094 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
060902403003 145,889 MIDDLETON MARC S TRST
060902403007 145,600 BIRD STEVEN J/SUSAN
060902102015 138,043 GUSTAFSON MARY A
060902403009 137,208 KERSTING THOMAS/KOUPAL K
060902403011 133,709 JAGGER DAVID  A
060902400021 133,701 MCCLAINE CHARLES D JR/A
060902103008 133,599 MOON GLOW LC/PRUTER
060902109001 131,362 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
060901307015 128,031 PETERSON DOUGLAS/AMBER
060902304002 127,030 NEWBERRY JOSEPH E JR/ROXA
060902403012 125,981 MOHR SARAH J TRUSTEE
060902401004 125,119 BOAZ NANCY/DAVID TRSTEES
060902401002 124,324 ORR ERICA/JOSHUA
060902401003 122,717 GRAFF TED J
060911202001 121,901 WADE LYLE TRUSTEE
060902109002 120,357 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060902403006 118,945 FOREMAN BRADFORD G TST
060902407001 118,857 HELLER JOEL P/SUCHA
060902403014 118,560 WALL JUSTIN C/LESLIE D
060902400017 117,864 BERRY MARION E
060902108001 117,366 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060901307004 116,092 ZAHRADKA ANGELA/SHAUN
060902102023 115,491 DEBLAEY ROBERT A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060902222002 115,463 MCMILLAN DAVID/LAREA
060901306005 114,459 JOHNSON JAY/STEPHANIE
060902102003 113,676 SAINER WILLIAM A/DONNA J
060902206001 110,804 RILEY CARRIE S/RICKY D
060902102006 109,844 SMITH ADRAIN L
060902406024 108,274 PETERSON DUSTIN D
060902405004 107,757 KLUNDT AMBER E/DOUGLAS
060902401001 107,234 DUNNE BARRY/KATHERINE
060902103006 105,692 EGGERS MARY B TRST
060902406028 105,389 WATSON PATRICK J/SARA M
060902103002 104,340 DOWSETT JAMES M
060902201002 103,907 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
060902406052 102,862 SHORT ROBERTA L TRST
060901306006 101,096 MURPHY DANIEL F/SUSAN C
060902204012 99,917 HOLLAND MARCIA A/PAUL G
060901300004 99,674 CAMPBELL TIMOTHY/FAITH
060902102004 98,864 MCCOY CHARLES/JUDY
060902103004 98,725 SZTAJER GEORGE
060902201001 98,699 TILLMAN CRAIG P
060901306002 97,057 MITCHELL CHARLES M/MARY S
060901303006 97,054 LOHSE CLAUDE M/SANDRA L
060902404001 95,909 FOWLER RODERIC J
060902409001 94,521 FREY MICHAEL E/CHRISTINE
060902400014 94,233 GULENPFENNIG LIV TRST
060902102026 93,896 POLFLIET GARY D
060902403016 93,870 HARMS DONALD W TRST
060902102005 93,613 FULTON COREY A/DEBRA L
060902406045 93,500 HARRY BRIAN A/KELLY C
060911201003 93,120 PETERSON C
060902404006 92,967 STOCK MICHAEL J/WEED MARY
060901306003 90,855 LARSON KENNETH E JR
060911201011 90,814 BRASMER CAROLYN R
060901303008 90,339 BOHMS GARY L
060902403017 90,000 FISHER JONATHAN C
060902404002 89,844 HOLCOMB MICHAEL S
060902404007 89,548 GEEST ANDREW R/SARAH L
060902301009 88,535 VANDUYNE PROP/THE NAT BAK
060901303007 87,937 MOREHOUSE THOMAS J
060902406050 87,791 DE BLAEY DOUGLAS/COLBY K
060902406042 87,102 ROHS P/KRAKLOW P TRST
060911201002 86,010 SIVILL KA/SCHLOEMER RP
060901303001 85,733 SOWDER ROBERT M
060901303002 85,390 LACY CRAIG S
060902406037 84,715 FINNEY ANDRIA S
060902404008 84,372 MCGINTY KEVIN P/SARAH D
060902304001 84,165 BROOKS JENNIFER M/TERRY M
060901305002 84,037 SWIFT MELISSA L
060902308036 83,572 GILLMAN CHRIS D

MUN. ANDALUSIA
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA
161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R
161526302002 89,432 MANTHEY ANDREW W/KATHLEEN
161527301007 89,380 KOOPMAN ROGER D JR/WENDY
161526302004 88,993 WILLIAMS JOHN W/SON M
161527301014 88,375 EDWARDS CHRISTINE/MATTHEW
161527406015 88,004 DALY SCOTT/KASSANDRA
161527301004 87,871 MURLEY DIANE/JASON
161527406012 87,829 NELSEN MICHAEL E/KATHLYN
161527301012 86,723 THOMAS CHRIS/AMBER
161527406003 85,673 WYNN CHRISTOPHER/GINA TRS
161527301008 85,362 STENGEL WILLIAM
161527402009 84,241 KRAUSE MATTHEW
161527406025 83,130 MEYER CHRISTOPHER/KIM
161528400010 82,831 DGANILOO1 LLC
161526302011 82,669 EMERALD BUILDERS OF QC IN
161527406013 81,366 WILLIAMS JOHN A/MARY C
161527406021 80,954 STEVENSON JENNY R/MILES
161526301028 79,992 WYNN ERIC/VALERIE
161527406023 79,746 BELL STACY L
161527406022 79,705 ZULKU RAIM
161526301016 79,666 HALL KEVIN B
161527118001 79,235 HITCHCOCK MARY E
161527403008 78,449 BISBY WILLIAM A
161528202001 78,387 ATTEBERY D SANFORD
161528203006 78,325 DAILING CARL W
161527403012 77,399 MARTINEZ JESUS/CAMELLIA L
161527300005 76,675 MODRICKER JOHN M/VERONICA
161528201011 75,944 HOFER DUSTIN
161526301008 75,823 NEISES ANASTACIA/DANIEL
161527406017 75,724 CHRISTIAN EDWIN M
161526301019 74,785 SCHWIGEN CHASE
161527403010 74,021 SHOVAR JAMES P/PEGGY R
161527105004 73,492 TSCHAPPAT DUANE L
161527138005 73,190 STEGMILLER LAUREN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527406024 73,187 WYNN LOGAN R/STEPHANIE L
161528202106 70,965 MCDOWELL LARRY
161527406001 69,754 KERR AMY/SHAWN
161527406002 69,002 SEDAM WILLIAM R
161527402008 67,957 BRACKNEY CONNIE/CRAIG
161527106002 67,053 HITCHCOCK ROSS L/MARY
161528202005 66,413 RICHHART DON R JR/THERECE
161526301020 66,295 WHEATLEY JOSHUA/MINDY
161527406027 65,993 BULL NICHOLAS R
161528401004 65,332 KLEMME CASEY L/RYAN D
161526301027 65,327 ZAMPOGNA DAN
161528201010 64,350 KOLLS GARY/TERESA
161527403002 63,760 THOMAS LEE R JR/REGINA L
161527406026 63,725 BRAGG RYAN E
161527400003 63,269 LONG MICHAEL L/MICHELLE R
161527400005 63,268 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161527403015 62,694 HOLMQUIST AMANDA/MATTHEW
161527402002 62,312 DEGROOT JORDAN
161527147007 62,175 BEGYN DENNIS
161528203001 62,046 SADDORIS G/VANCIL B
161528401002 61,314 BISBY JAMES M
161528401007 61,314 MENDOZA ALAINA
161528203004 60,823 ELLIS ROBERT P/BARBARA A
161527142004 60,631 CORSO DEBORAH/SALVATORE
161527135005 60,059 PETERSON DEBRA/ROGER
161528202006 58,916 MOODY MELISSA J/PATRICK J
161527402004 58,852 KILLIAN JAMES
161527134004 58,352 CARROLL BRADFORD D
161528201001 58,083 HANCQ CARIN L
161527120005 57,602 WENNMACHER JOSHUA A
161528401003 57,297 SEDAM CLYDE D
161528401011 57,288 FLAHERTY MARTIN/JANET
161528201105 56,675 ERNO TIMOTHY A/CARLENE
161527121001 56,597 EGGERT BRIAN J/CARRIE L
161528204024 56,052 BAXTER CORY W
161527300012 55,594 ENGELS D/MILLER R
161527102001 55,531 MCCANNON GARY L
161527133001 55,531 LINGLE JASON M
161527402007 55,270 ADAMSON G/HUFFMAN A
161528401015 55,234 BROKAW HOLLY E
161527403011 55,188 BALMER JIMMY L/TERESA M
161527403001 55,071 CARLSON TERRY E/MARSHA L
161527403003 54,786 VALLERO KEVIN M
161528202024 54,564 BALMER BRIENNE N
161528204015 54,520 DYKES FAITH A
161528401001 54,311 HORTON ROBERT T/MARY J
161528202077 54,284 FERKEL JAMES
161528202054 54,284 HILL JACK W
161528204026 54,043 RYCKEGHEM KELLY M/SCOTT
161528204025 54,043 KEEFER TRACEE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161528204023 54,043 ROBINSON TAD D/MICHELLE R
161528204020 54,043 ARKU RENEE L

MUN. CARBON C.
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933305003 240,841 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933301003 220,939 VILLAGE OF CARBON CLIFF
061805401004 196,249 DEERFIELD FAMILY REST INC
061804100025 172,902 AMERICAN STORAGE CC LLC
060933109003 155,559 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061808200015 152,962 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
061804110001 148,705 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
060933300003 125,234 HOBACK INVESTMENTS LLC
061808200002 106,148 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
060932401036 99,945 GRUEBER PAUL L
060933302008 99,068 MCGEHEE JAMES A
061805401003 91,007 VOGIER SEAN R
061805400003 86,077 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805404036 84,131 GOMEZ JOSE TRUST
060932401028 83,433 VALENTINE DONNA L/ROBERT
061805401005 83,304 MOLO OIL CO
061805200013 83,055 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061804100022 79,833 PETERSON RODNEY PROP LLC
061804404002 77,333 CANTRELL TODD B
061804300009 76,253 PANKEY ROY D
060932400002 75,660 JP2
061804300001 74,271 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805404010 73,065 LAUD BRYCE D
061808204001 72,414 MUMMA LUCILLE REV LIV TRS
061808223001 72,302 ADAMS RONALD W/JUDY L
060933301001 70,976 KERCKHOVE JERRY R
061804101044 70,387 RIOUX ROBERT A
061804100016 70,087 YAKLIN PAUL E/AMY
061808203001 70,035 LONGBONS WALLACE/MILDRED
061805402008 69,775 CLARK GWENDOLYN/LARRY TST
061808208002 69,663 COLLINS DEBRA A/WILLIAM M
060933400001 69,657 DUNN AARON C/TINA R
061804101010 69,568 WOODARD MICHAEL L/JOANN
061808219002 69,188 PAPPAS JOYCE/TOM
061808202001 69,020 MURRENS EDWARD/MARY TRST
061808219001 68,919 PYEVICH STEVE/NANCY
060933300001 68,697 WINTER STEVEN M/SANDRA S
061808205002 68,527 WILLIAMS JOSEPHINE M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061805402004 68,367 SKILES ASHLEY
061808209002 67,799 JOHNSON JANET K TRST
061808207001 67,776 MORGAN PRUDENCE A
061808224001 67,619 SUTTON VERE/RUTH TRST
061808205001 67,612 LENNON KATHLEEN
061808208001 67,327 LOPEZ MARILYN A
061805404008 66,307 ROWEN CURTIS W
061805400007 66,106 OLIVER MERL D
061808209001 65,091 BREDAR BERTHA M
061808210001 64,972 DECLERCK THOMAS
061805402009 64,394 CURRY JUANITA C/CAROL C
061805402005 64,341 KAHLEY MICHELLE L/TODD W
060932400001 63,452 MATHIS DARRELL L/DONNA
061804111016 63,430 CENTRAL SERVICES UNLIMIT
061804300016 63,367 VERSLUIS KATHLEEN/KEVIN
061808206001 63,093 BINGMAN KATHLEEN P
060932401007 62,000 MCNEAL MICHAEL S
061805402006 61,861 FICKLING CHRISTINE TRST
061804101046 61,702 CONE DONNA
060932401008 61,616 DEMARLIE THOMAS J
061805404012 60,786 CHAPMAN DONALD E/MARY E
061804101008 60,303 BURNS ERIC J
061805404005 59,875 BUSER DONALD G
060933302023 59,847 NIP
061805400010 59,766 HARMENING DARRELL
061805404009 59,633 MOYER RODGER L
060932401010 59,426 HOLDEN ROBERT E/SHIRLEY L
061808200001 58,959 MILLER JERAL A/CAROL J
060933202006 58,625 LEDEZMA GREGORY J
061805404035 58,573 DUNN ALEXA K/KNOX LUCAS J
061805404007 58,061 ROBINSON CLAUDIA L
061805201001 57,638 ERICKSON ANNA M
061805402003 57,370 IRWIN JANET S
060932401006 57,173 BLACK HAROLD W/JULIA F
061805405009 56,916 BRANDAU MICHAEL
061805404014 55,192 HOLMQUIST WILLIAM C
061805404032 55,000 HILYARD BETH/MURRAY
061805405017 54,797 ANTOLIK NORMAN G/ORENE J
061808222001 54,564 JOHNSON LINDA S
061808210002 54,241 GILLESPIE SONDRA
061804101050 54,211 SIESS WILLIAM
061805401007 53,820 MOLO OIL CO
061805404033 53,610 HART BRETT
061808222002 53,457 AVITT MARGARET J
061805404028 53,135 LEEDY ROBERT E
061805404004 53,111 STOVER DALE C
061808221001 52,992 WOLFE ALICE E TRST
060933100012 52,962 LEGACY CORPORATION OF IL
061805402007 52,875 GEORGE H D
060933300022 52,592 HERBERG PROPERTIES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061805404024 52,575 FORBES DOUGLAS L/CONNIE M
061808220001 52,273 HERRICK D STANLEY/JUDITH
061808220002 52,261 SIMCOX DIANE L/THOMAS JR
061808218001 52,261 FARMER JUANITA

MUN. COAL VALLEY
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A
121723211002 103,963 HOUSEMAN TAMARA A
121723424015 103,647 MARKLEY NORMAN SCOTT
121723424007 103,603 GAULRAPP JEFFREY D/KAREN
121726214002 103,591 LAWRENCE JOSEPH R/GINA L
121723424004 103,574 JESSEE THOMAS B/BONITA
121726224012 103,401 ZELEKE SISSAY A
121723202003 103,333 BASTIAN BRIAN S
121723310025 102,275 WEBER JONATHAN
121726224018 102,197 POLIT CARLOS E JR
121735115001 102,145 MENKE MICHELLE L/RANDY J
121726412011 101,844 TOWNSEND BRIAN/KIMBERLY
121726412003 101,726 DEBLAEY ROBERT/TARA
121723310017 101,584 TERTIPES DAVID S
121723423003 101,547 CHAPPELL THOMAS A/LYDIA V
121723422005 101,444 KALKAN RICHARD W/SUSAN J
121726224010 101,304 KIPP CLAYTON J/MEGAN E
121726224016 100,848 DETAEYE TODD J
121723306001 100,751 BARE JANE A/MICHAEL H
121726214007 100,280 GOSTELE VIRGINIA/WILLIAM
121723424002 100,153 VAN BRETT/MOLLY M
121726204002 99,923 HERMAN MARK
121726224014 99,593 FRANCIS ROBERT L/CAROL
121723201003 99,394 LAWSON RICHARD S/ANNA C
121726224005 98,972 HURSEY ERICA J/JOHN W
121723424010 98,903 LARSON STEVEN M/BRITTANY
121726225018 98,722 WATHEL GREGORY M
121723310014 98,386 KULL STEVEN D/LORA P
121726223009 97,843 DUVOISIN J/HANKINS T
121723424009 97,644 MENDOZA PETE A/CATHY A
121726200003 97,280 LENGER WILLIAM /LUCINDA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726431001 96,744 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
121723409005 96,666 FRIEL CHAD C
121723424029 96,565 MURPHY LORRIE A/MICHAEL J
121723310020 96,079 STURM DAVID R/SHAREN A
121723409002 96,017 VELASQUEZ DAWN M

MUN. CORDOVA
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
050401205010 121,454 CURRAN MICHAEL/JULIE
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
050401203010 88,020 KELLY BRAD E
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
050401203017 87,326 CHANEY MARY/MICHAEL TRST
050401203006 85,829 MYERS JOHN A
010236425006 85,466 MOTZER MICHAEL A/SHAWN M
050401204015 81,060 PARKER DIANA M
010331100001 80,898 VANHOOREWEGHE ROBERT E
010331130002 80,147 MORTHLAND KATHERINE M
050401203007 75,296 MILLER JOAN AS TRUSTEE
050401204009 74,489 LONERGAN QUINN
050401204017 74,276 WEBER BRUCE D/KATHLEEN A
050401200008 73,117 CLAUS JEFFERY W
010331201004 72,620 MYERS WAYNE
050401205001 72,256 DOWNEY RONALD LEE
010236202003 71,385 DEINES DEBRA/GREGORY TRST
050401204010 70,920 REECE MATTHEW L
050401203008 70,349 VERKRUYSSE K/HALPIN M
050401203003 69,218 MCMILLIN CHRISTOPHER L
010331116002 67,880 BENNETT JOEL H
010236425007 67,015 ZIEGLER THOMAS D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

050401203012 66,666 OLSEN J DARWIN
050401203011 66,660 GRADY PATRICK A
050401204008 66,127 KIRKHAM WILLIAM C
050401204014 65,556 BARKER LEONA H
010236417001 65,015 BENNETT CHRIS A/HEATHER M
010331201001 64,946 MCCULLOUGH BEN MICHAEL
050401204013 64,763 CHURCHILL CHRISTOPHER
010331115001 64,488 MOORHUSEN MICHAEL/SHERRI
050401205007 64,423 MOFFITT JAMES H
010236203002 64,154 SANDERSON NORTON E
010236208002 64,015 GAYLORD RICHARD J
050401203005 63,204 WAGENECHT DALE H
050401204018 62,452 SIMMONS ANNETTE M
010331203003 62,035 KRUKOW LENORA M
010236405010 61,664 CRAIGMILES DAVID L
010331106003 61,000 BOYER PAIGE M
010236212001 60,905 LONERGAN THOMAS N/KAREN E
050401205003 60,836 WALDORF STANLEY
010331117005 60,781 MOYER DEAN E
010331101007 60,775 RUSSELL CRAIG A
050401205013 60,699 JOHNSEN ANN J
050401204011 60,158 SEEVERS MICHAEL/ELAINE
050401201001 60,082 GIBSON DAN
010236213001 59,973 ALLEN JONATHAN C/LINDA J
010331117004 59,895 MCCORKLE MARY JANE
010236401004 59,574 BLAIR RICHARD A
010236209001 59,549 MCCOOL ARLAN J
050401205009 59,465 TOWNSEND POLLIANNA
010330400002 59,273 CASE ERIC M
050401205004 59,143 WALSTON THOMAS A
010331200001 58,807 NICHOLSON PATRICIA R
050401204007 58,661 JACOBS TRAVIS L
050401205015 58,403 DALASKA GARY L TRST
010236210001 57,456 WEBB JERRY D/CAROLYN P TR
010331300013 56,454 RILEY DONALD D/MARY A
050401205016 56,065 JOHNSEN REX A/MARGARET
050401205006 55,766 NICHOLS BRANDON J/KATHRYN
050401200006 55,683 GREENWOOD BONNIE/KIM
010331203006 55,448 ELLICOTT MAX D/ELIZABETH
050401205012 55,371 HURLEY MICHAEL
010236203003 53,801 ALLEN RONALD D
050401205002 53,666 CLAUS KATHYRN M
010330401001 53,267 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010331203004 53,049 TODD JAMES C JR/BETH A
010236213005 52,965 WILLIAMS GUY/SARA
050401200010 52,358 BARK ANGELA M/JAMES D
010236204002 52,166 VERCAUTREN DOUGLAS/JERI
010331124005 52,101 MAY R/S/UNITED COMM BK
010236424001 50,428 PASSIG JERRY L
010331116007 50,399 ANDERSON JAKE T/SARAH L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

050401203001 50,062 NEILSON GABRIEL / KELLY
010331121001 49,591 MEIER KRISTIN N
010331203001 49,477 HARTSON STEVE
010236420002 49,074 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010236215001 48,864 REICHWEIN JERALD T
010331203002 48,164 SALLOWS CHARLOTTE E

MUN. EAST MOL.
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
070835426001 516,075 LLC HOLDINGS OHIO LLC
070825100011 515,135 RIVER EAGLE INVESTMENTS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

070825411001 508,865 MCGEHEE JAMES CO TRUSTEE
070825200003 476,460 CHOICE PROPERTIES, INC
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
071701314005 414,355 MCKAY FAM TR/VANTIEGHEM
071711216002 410,117 L&M LAND DEVELOPMENT INC
071701314001 405,583 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
071701400012 397,081 HAZEN MYRON O
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
071702410002 365,705 GODWIN CONSTRUCTION CO
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
070825414001 346,575 ANDERSON L/E M GLASS
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
070836200012 343,613 SHORT HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
071701401076 341,083 YASH PROPERTIES/HILLGATE
071701400011 327,341 PRAIRIE PARK PLAZA
070825401002 321,606 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
070836138020 314,206 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
071702423001 311,826 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
070825400011 279,419 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071701400006 279,000 DUBIL BRADLEY J
070836215007 277,680 7-ELEVEN INC
061806115012 272,125 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
070825414003 271,428 GREAT RIVER HOLDINGS INC
071711217004 269,455 PIAZZA PROPERTIES LLC
070825200015 254,786 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071702200001 244,610 ROBERTS DAVID
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060929102030 237,165 RDD HOLDING LLC
071701200002 236,803 GLENVIEW 16 LLC
071702411001 230,016 CTL PROP MGT/BILL PHARES
070825400008 229,532 MOLO OIL CO
070835211007 228,866 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071702406004 225,230 OAK ST RE CAPITAL LLC
060929102009 221,917 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
071701314003 220,934 OREILLY AUTO ENTERPRISE/R
071702402011 217,949 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
071702413001 217,470 S & K REAL ESTATE HOLDING
070825410005 217,366 LIFT SYSTEM INC
061806307003 210,959 J & J REAL ESTATE HOLDING
071711217003 210,765 MCCLURE ENGINEERING



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060929101011 210,712 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
071701314004 203,450 MURPHY KEVIN L
070826400002 201,113 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071701400013 197,542 VANOWEN STREET LLC
061806307001 197,269 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
071701312001 190,637 COLLINS GEORGE E
071702400034 189,832 HUGHES JAMES H TRST

MUN. HAMPTON
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060908307049 203,214 KLOCKAU JUDITH A
060908309002 200,886 EDMONDSON CURTIS L
060908307050 192,778 RICCIO DENNIS R/JANET E
060917126002 188,097 TRIZAN LLC
060908307023 168,173 JORGENSON MARK S
060917121009 166,366 JARED REBECCA/MCKAY RICHA
060908307051 164,973 CORWELL DIANE L
060908307019 159,738 BANKS DONALD W/SUSAN A
060908307022 152,619 WJA LLC
060908307027 149,993 MASSA KATHLEEN A
060908307018 142,195 ACUFF J THOMAS/JOAN D
060917309034 140,638 BOBB HAROLD
060908307025 139,060 MAILHOT JASON M
060908310004 138,178 ELLIOTT GEORGE F IV
060917122003 137,335 MORENO DIANA
060908307012 135,649 PATTERSON MARILYN TRST
060908307021 132,397 BARNETT JAMES M/CHERYL L
060908307007 131,083 GILLHAM GLENDA TRUSTEE
060908302005 126,543 STOTTLER NICK D
060917309020 125,774 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060917309015 124,295 HANLIN BRENT T
060908307011 123,194 BALTZER CAROLLEE
060908307052 117,500 OLSON MINDY S/RYAN P
060917300002 113,825 WILLIAMS MARK K/TAMMY J
060917309037 112,983 DITORO ANTHONY/GUADALUPE
060917215004 112,582 CARLSON REBECCA/STEVEN TR
060908310002 110,656 PHEIFER JOSEPH M
060917206009 108,657 HILL MICHAEL R
060908310001 108,339 ACUFF JOHN T
060917309033 107,069 GELANDE STEVEN/KATHLEEN A
060917127001 105,603 VALENTINE EVELYN R/JIM E
060908310003 105,489 BESSE LUKE E TRST
060908306006 104,622 PULLEY DANIEL W/KAITLYN J
060917309019 104,175 GREBNER GARY L
060917309007 103,060 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060908307026 102,656 ARONOVA POLINA
060917312024 100,813 EHRKE GLENN R JR/KATHRYN
060917215032 100,239 HATFIELD JAMES/JENNIFER
060917309010 98,988 HEINTZ JEFFERY/CHRISTINE
060917309017 98,805 SOLIS GREG A/DANIELLE D
060917309032 97,882 RICE MARK A/SANDRA J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060908307010 97,324 ENGSTROM ROBERT T
060917309009 97,137 ROESNER KEVIN M/KIMBERLY
060908307006 96,666 ENSTROM KEITH/ELLEN
060908202004 96,007 HUNTINGTON DANIEL J/TANYA
060908307020 95,825 DECAP MATTHEW J/MICHELLE
060917215006 95,783 DEBLIECK JILL M/RICK J
060917119005 95,685 DAY RICHARD LORAN JR
060917312022 95,420 CRUSE CHAD F/MELISSA
060908307013 94,500 SMITH DENNIS P
060917309031 94,306 HAYNE JAMES A
060908307028 93,833 LANUM THOMAS G/DIANN E
060917311026 93,213 DEVOSS TIMOTHY J/BETH E
060917309028 92,535 DAVIS KRISTIN J/ROBERT J
060917215013 92,052 MILLER ALLISON M
060917309025 91,977 GREENE ROGER L/SUSANNE A
060917312023 90,919 GRAY TIMMY J JR
060908202001 90,897 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
060917309012 90,627 HART DARREN J
060908203005 90,625 ZELNIO THOMAS H/SHARON A
060917309011 90,364 FORTNER JONATHAN L
060917216001 90,344 CARVER JOHN A
060917200004 89,967 COLUMBIA ANTHONY P
060908203008 89,648 DUNN GAYE L/TRAINOR STEVE
060908203010 89,202 PARKHURST PRISCILLA
060917309029 88,878 DUBURG JENNIFER
060908203013 88,813 OTTESEN REALFF H/ANN S
060917309036 88,488 ACOSTA KAREN L TRST
060917309030 88,090 KLOCKENKEMPER REBECCA L
060908302004 87,829 MCKAY SAMUEL A
060917125003 87,715 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
060917215015 87,559 MOORHUSEN JACKLYN/DANIEL
060917312014 87,360 SMITH JON M
060908203022 87,343 TREDWAY CATHERINE A/JOHN
060917309008 86,359 KULOW AARON
060908203016 85,751 SNODGRASS MARY D TRUST
060917309035 85,534 PUSTELNIK TRACEY A
060918403002 85,270 NINO RICHARD/KATHRYN S
060917309018 85,216 STRAKA RICHARD/RITA
060917215020 84,285 FISHER BOYD C/PAMELA S
060917309014 84,132 ANDERSON KIM R/DIANE L
060908203004 84,097 LIEBBE KENNETH R
060917312005 83,938 OLSON KENNETH R/NANCY
060917309003 83,835 STAPF LIV TRST
060917312013 83,399 JOHNSON JODI L/MARTY J
060917312002 83,123 MAHER MARY D/TUBBS JOHN
060917312010 82,760 PARTRIDGE ELDON/PAM TRST
060917216002 82,755 SCHOU BRIAN/BASHAW MELIND
060917309039 82,674 GARCIA MELISSA/PAUL E
060917311025 82,026 COLLINS GEORGE M/WENDY
060917312016 81,840 COWLEY ROLLIN J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060917312021 81,729 RESETICH MARK A
060908203009 81,714 JOHNSON JANET E/SCOTT L
060908203003 81,295 BAIN JAMES M
060917309041 80,739 KRATZBERG STEVEN L/BRENDA
060917312009 80,537 J P CONDON INC
060917309002 80,408 VANBESIEN SANDRA TRST
060917309038 80,209 JOHNSTON JOHN R/MARY J
060917215023 80,000 SWEENEY DANIEL E

MUN. HILLSDALE
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M
030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K
030633102007 36,704 LANGAN GARY L/GRACE E
030633102014 36,665 DILLON KENNETH G
030620401023 36,358 SNOWDEN JOSHUA/DILLIN KRI
030620401024 36,353 LARVENZ JAMES A
030620300006 35,824 BYERS CRYSTAL E
030629100020 35,691 BLACK ALAN L
030629206010 35,645 KINKADE HILDA M/KURT R
030628101006 35,176 HYRKAS WILLIAM R
030628300004 34,667 KINCAID BRADLEY W
030633102009 34,627 HANRAHAN TRENT/TONYA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629101010 34,118 NICHOLSON FAMILY TRST
030629205005 34,018 WHITE FRANK J
030629200030 33,877 WHITEHAIR K
030629400007 33,680 MABEUS DOYAL F
030629400006 33,680 AMERY RENTALS LLC
030628100032 33,671 BLACK RICHARD L
030628100021 33,671 MAY CYNTHIA GLEE
030629202023 33,649 MASON CHRISTOPHER/LISA
030629400010 33,274 POWELL RUSTY A
030629100015 33,150 VROMAN DANIEL H
030629101006 33,150 BENSON GEORGE J
030629400024 33,056 BEVERLY HILLSDALE EST LLC
030629204006 32,661 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030629200034 32,641 HEBER HONEY L
030633102005 32,591 GOBER CARLEX J
030633102008 32,591 JONES DONALD E/SHIRLEY M
030621300005 32,590 GRIEBEL DANIEL L
030628100010 32,590 GUYTON CINDY L
030629201022 32,258 GREEN DONNA M
030620301016 32,183 CRAIGMILES JASON N
030629400008 32,153 WATERMAN MICHAEL R
030629203002 32,122 SALIU AGIM
030620403001 32,111 FOSTER ANDREW/CASSANDRA
030629206009 32,111 EDWARDS MICHAEL W
030633102004 32,082 DRAPER JENNIFER J/KURT R
030629101009 32,020 PORTREY MICHAEL J/RICHARD
030629202014 31,592 VERKRUYSSE K/HALPIN M
030628101003 31,573 BYERS WENDY A
030633102003 31,572 FULTON MICHAEL/TINA
030620300007 31,432 LANG KATHRYN J
030620401012 31,124 HINMAN NATHAN M
030628100022 31,114 DILLIN PAUL A
030628100031 31,114 GODFREY BERNARD D
030620401032 31,103 FEASTER LANTZ W
030628100005 31,102 BROWN MITCHELL A
030620401021 30,895 NICHOLSON TODD/SUZANNE
030633102013 30,645 BONERTZ PATRICK C/TRACY L
030629100012 30,554 BROWN LEWIS
030633102010 30,554 MYRTUE KRISTOPHER M
030628100020 30,337 HUDSON RICHARD F
030620300005 30,308 GREEN DONNA M TRUSTEE
030633102002 30,147 FIRST TRUST SAVING BANK
030629201012 30,095 KEITH ELIZABETH
030629206003 29,687 LEYDENS STEPHEN M
030633102011 29,575 KESSLER CHARLES
030629206012 28,557 RINEY CAROLYN R/MICHAEL L
030629202006 28,537 NICHOLSON LISA K
030628100035 28,134 KRANTZ GARY A
030628101005 28,058 ONEY TERRI L
030628100002 28,048 LANDMAN GEORGE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030628100026 28,048 VROMAN DALE
030633102012 27,538 BROOKS THERESA J TRST
030620404009 27,497 ONEY EVELYN
030629205003 27,459 WATTERS NANCY
030620400011 27,304 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
030629203009 27,293 GRAPHIC CONCEPTS
030629201014 27,091 MEYER TINA M
030629205001 27,060 WATTS WALTER A
030629200003 26,988 JOHNSON MARY A

MUN. MILAN
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
111626103001 269,379 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
111623219006 266,763 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
111623208001 263,354 KAR MART LTD INC
111626118003 261,394 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111719105001 257,990 MILAN PROPERTIES INVEST
111624300007 256,753 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
111626118001 251,273 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111624200026 244,237 DAY COMPANY
111626102001 243,267 R V EVANS COMPANY
111624203001 241,149 BONNETT ROBERT L
111623304046 240,822 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
111730100032 217,160 ANDICH DAVID/WILLIAMSON
111624106017 209,540 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
111626405006 206,601 SAL FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
111626400007 201,954 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
111718300005 201,405 SORENSEN PROPERTIES LLC
111625303002 199,311 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111719100032 196,964 VALACAL CO/RE DEPT
111623212002 196,105 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111719100025 191,353 SCHAAF D WILLIAM/DEBORA M
111626101009 186,648 ADOLPHSON M/ASKAM C
111623217002 184,129 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623401014 182,667 BENNETT VICTORIA J
111624301002 180,960 VILLAGE OF MILAN
111732304010 180,227 HOWELL BRADLEY R/DEBRA A
111625108002 179,943 STEELE REAL ESTATE & DEV
111623201023 177,755 PROCTOR JOSEPH W/SHARON D
111624200014 175,695 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
111623400006 175,654 VDWT LLC
111626400008 175,157 SMITH WILLIS H
111623408001 173,852 FQSR LLC DBA KBP FOODS
111625100007 168,190 MILLCREEK MINING INC
111626211001 167,304 HARE RAM INC
111624102004 166,727 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
111719300004 163,361 LEVERAGED HOLDINGS LLC
111626403065 162,710 HIMALAYAN HOLDING LLC
111626118002 161,995 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111626101007 161,335 HONSA SUE K/THOMAS W
111626200007 160,625 OXBOW PROPERTIES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111730106001 158,318 EAGLE NEST OF QC LLC
111626101006 155,070 WALMAN OPTICAL CO
111623202010 152,882 HOFFMAN JOHN L/CINDY S
111626212004 148,975 KADRIU NUREDIN/SELIME
111626100004 147,719 CRANE ELECTRONICS INC
111623409002 145,952 D & D REAL ESTATE INC
111623212005 145,496 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111719100016 144,952 PREMIUM WHOLESALE BLDG
111626118006 144,866 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111720100002 143,220 BESHEARS MARVIN D

MUN. MOLINE
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
081705109001 1,340,692 HHCC MOLINE/HCR MANORCARE
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
081706400001 1,192,185 FIRST FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
121721200002 1,185,194 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS INC
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
080832304003 1,114,837 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080832404002 1,082,779 DISPATCH/JOE LACAEYSE
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
080832228004 1,078,643 MIMG LXX LECLAIRE/CORELOG
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
080831449009 1,023,637 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
081706403001 950,355 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P
071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
080832322010 850,833 BERGLUND FLATS LLC
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
080832408001 844,386 FST MIDWEST BK/AP MNGR
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN
071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
080832344001 786,692 WEST GATEWAY PARTNERS LLC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
080832327002 769,381 BERRYREID LLC
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC
080835138001 750,591 PARR INSTRUMENT CO
071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
080831200005 731,271 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
080832416001 718,788 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
121721201002 716,670 J & J HOSPITALITY LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC
080832214005 696,373 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071707425001 692,134 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071716108001 688,362 SHOPPES AT SOUTHPARK MALL
071709308004 681,811 FAREWAY STORES INC
071703311004 668,267 MIDGATE TECHNICAL INST

MUN. OAK GROVE
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
111636300009 203,225 OAK GROVE STORAGE LLC
111635400013 167,198 BE2 INC/BRUCE PETTY
111636300004 161,489 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302202001 84,782 WILSON STEPHEN D
142302200011 77,030 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
111636300005 76,785 FRANCIS MICHAEL
111635400016 72,269 BE2 INC/BRUCE PETTY
142301100004 70,662 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302200004 67,347 CAREY ROBERT H/SUSAN K
142302201004 60,959 LAMBERSON VIRLON L
111635410002 55,900 CHRISTOPHER GORDON WAYNE
142302100026 54,691 ALVIN CURTIS G/TAMMY L
111635411001 54,293 HARRIS WARREN R
111635400022 54,261 NOWACK RICHARD A
111635400023 54,261 NOWACK BARBARA
142302100007 50,322 ORTH MICHAEL M
111635411002 48,332 WOOLEY PEGGY M
111635400026 47,807 SEYNAEVE FREDERICK A
142301100002 45,561 HAUCK HOMES INC
111635400024 45,469 DELAROSA ROBERT M/SARA S
142302200020 44,798 HOFFMAN KENNETH E
142302200022 44,067 ALVIN GERALD R
111635400025 43,465 HASSELROTH DEAN L
142302200006 42,839 KESTER DOUGLAS A/KIMBERLY
111635406002 42,776 ENDRES WILLIAM B/NANCY K
142302200021 42,394 DAVIS MARDYNE G
111635400021 41,033 LASTER JOSEPH E
111635400015 40,146 BE2 INC
111635400020 38,389 MEYER MARK S
142302202002 36,213 WILSON STEPHEN D
111635412008 34,128 KENNEY BONNIE
111635400017 33,685 WILSON JAMES A SR
142302200012 32,191 TAYLOR ALVIS M
111635410001 29,584 CHRISTOPHER GORDON WAYNE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111635400012 26,926 BE 2 INC
142302100024 24,029 BOLLAERT MARK D
111635412007 18,869 STEWART ROBERT M
142302200027 12,320 BOLLAERT-LARSEN PARTNRSHP
142302200009 9,462 ROBINSON NORMAN E
111635406001 8,438 ENDRES WILLIAM B/NANCY K
142302200019 7,468 UNCLE NORMS FIREWORKS INC
142302100013 6,011 HOFFMAN KENNETH E
142302200014 5,539 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
142301100003 4,809 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302200007 3,955 KESTER DOUGLAS A
111636300008 3,694 KENNEL LINDA L
142302200010 2,690 ROBINSON NORMAN E
142302200008 2,410 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
142302200013 2,353 TAYLOR ALVIS M
142302200026 1,600 HOFFMAN LARRY G/SHERRI J
142302100012 1,473 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
111635400019 CEMETERY/KENNEY BONNIE R
142301100001 VILLAGE OF OAK GROVE

MUN. PORT BYRON
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC
050424100001 143,514 PETERSON BRUCE A
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
050424301010 139,115 WELSH CHRIS/CHRISTINE
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
050424100004 134,902 SPARKMAN LISA J
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
050436203001 133,333 SEARL DENNIS A/ELAINE M
020519202002 130,149 STROHSCHEIN MARCUS L
020519107014 129,918 CALDWELL KEVIN L/LORINA L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519202005 129,778 NEWMAN CLIFFORD L
050425300037 128,927 BLOOME JAMES A/HELEN M
050424401015 128,321 POLLOCK PATRICK W/NORENE
020519107019 125,196 KEIM MICHAEL D/BETH A
050424200006 124,487 KNAPP CHARLES L
050413300016 123,779 HAMILTON RAYMOND G
020519100006 123,497 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST
050413105009 122,755 TRIMBLE JAMES R/SALLY M
050425200015 122,165 DEBAILLIE RICHARD/DENISE
020519107020 121,725 SOVANSKI CHAD A
050424300017 121,095 YOUNG LANCE B
020519403034 120,321 BAEDKE JEFFREY
050413400006 120,292 HICKS LIVING TRST
050436200009 119,437 DENZER PATRICIA
020519106001 119,261 SCHULTZ CASSANDRA L
020519107024 118,969 HEIM DAN/BRIANNA
020519107023 118,282 HEALY JASON
050413300002 118,125 WAINWRIGHT LIV TRST
020519107009 117,898 BERK EDWARD R
020519207003 116,428 BRASEL ERIC A/TAMMY A
050424301008 116,114 VANDEWIELE JOHN/BARBARA
020519107018 115,043 HANKINS MICHAEL E
020519202006 114,551 CANDLER DR WILLIAM H
020519108019 114,546 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
020519201022 113,723 VOGEL JOSEPH N
050413300005 113,602 BARR DENNIS L/DENISE J
020519403025 113,504 VOLLMER JOHN D/AMY M
020519206001 113,344 KRONICH CAROL L
050424101003 112,480 LANDRUM L GORDON/SUSAN L
020519202001 112,028 DARIN SCOTT D/JANE E
020519101002 111,970 ONEY DENNIS/VERONICA TRST
020519108004 111,848 STROBEL PATRICK
020519100002 111,507 LABROO AJAY
050424403019 111,015 DAVIS DAVID A SR
020519108007 110,257 JOHNSON BARRY L
020519107022 110,031 DEINES LISA K/ROBERT B
020519207007 109,151 GEIGLE ELMER E/ANGELA R
050425300024 107,929 DADY L/PARENT M
020519207006 107,896 BARNES JAN
020519207002 107,086 GIBSON JOHN C
020519403003 107,060 SWIFT SHAWNA M/TODD J
020519403016 106,823 ENGSTROM ERNEST J/SHARON
020519101005 105,876 HELMLY LEWIS J
020519107010 105,462 BODE CHRISTOHPER/DAWN M
020519205002 105,427 NAERT KIM A TRST
020519206003 105,407 FAULKNER ROBERT/KATHERINE
020519403013 105,396 LODICO JAY R/SHELLY D
050424401042 104,620 GARRISON INVESTMENT LLC
020519108017 104,426 SMITH JASON M
020519403006 103,313 MCALEXANDER NANCY J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519201040 102,901 PETERSEN THOMAS A/REBECCA
020519202003 102,525 WILDERMUTH PETER E/SHEILA
020519104001 102,442 ZIMMER CHARLES
050424201002 102,438 TAPSCOTT RODNEY T
020519108016 102,373 JEPSEN DANNY R/BARBARA E
050413400011 102,287 COX TERRY L/WILLARD E
020519101006 102,129 SPIER JANIS K
020519203001 101,997 SCHMIDT JENNIFER/JONATHAN
050424100018 101,917 LAERMANS JOHN E/CARMEN I
020519105002 101,841 TROLL FAMILY TRUST
050413304001 101,456 CRABB MARVELLA TR/CENT BK
050425400006 101,312 H & M LEASING INC
050424401021 100,964 HALL ALAN S/DONNA M
050413105004 100,865 KOPRIVA LORA J/MICHAEL E
020519403005 100,747 MILLER AARON E
050424401016 100,730 MCCUNE TIM D/SANDRA K
020519108008 100,646 KRUSE DAWN L/MATTHEW A
020519108009 100,325 CRAY PHILLIP/RUDSELL BARB
020519205003 99,888 VANAUWELAER JAMES/LINDA
020519101001 99,867 PLUMB BARRY A/CLAUDIA M

MUN. REYNOLDS
152236401035 114,923 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152236422007 108,811 REYNOLDS STATE BANK
152236424002 105,278 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
152236410005 97,631 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
152236414008 79,574 WELLS WILLIAM O
152236412001 78,263 DEMARLIE CHRISTOPHER E
152236401041 74,507 ENGLUND PATRICIA K
152236411010 72,713 PARCHERT MARY JEANNE
152236401003 71,147 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152236412008 70,849 CURTIS ROBERT W
152236401042 66,653 OLIVE MICHELLE L
152236300004 66,621 BIERL JUDITH A
152236301002 66,386 REMREY MARVIN/NANCY TRST
152236401015 64,738 GAULEY DEAN E
152236405007 58,973 CURRY RICHARD J
152236423019 58,763 HAMLET MUTUAL FIRE INS
152236300005 57,922 FUHR JUSTIN T/STEPHANIE
152236301010 57,712 WILLIAMS KYLE S/LISA M
152236202008 57,337 WAIT LAVONNE D TRST
152236202002 57,300 MEDINGER MARK A/RHONDA I
152236401022 55,969 ELLIOTT ELMER L
152236201004 55,693 MILLER DANNIE E/KATHERINE
152236402019 54,677 FOSTER WAYNE L
152236403005 54,325 LITTERST DIANE C
152236409006 53,126 LLOYD MICHAEL D/SUSAN M
152236402006 53,023 TURNER CHARLES M
152236401040 52,166 BRADSHAW MICHAEL J
152236414010 52,154 ROWE CHRISTOPHER W/GINA M
152236417001 50,706 MILLER JEREMI



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152236409004 50,314 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152236410010 49,661 DAVIS ERROL/ROSALIE
152236411013 49,158 AMY KEITH R
152236413014 48,878 OCHSNER ROBERT N
152236419013 47,693 MUELLER CINDY J
152236408010 47,291 BELL DORIS I
152235101001 46,346 GIBBS RYAN K
152236301012 46,136 NORRIS STEPHANI J/TRAVIS
152236411006 45,920 HAYS VICTORIA G
152236424005 45,775 JONES JOSHUA J
152236408004 44,954 HULDERSON SCOTT A
152236417008 44,880 HOFER DANIEL B
152236202006 44,777 VERSCHOORE SCOTT
152236409008 44,058 LIMERICK PROPERTIES LLC
152236408001 43,790 FRITCH MARY J REV TRUST
152236402021 43,454 KNOX LEONARD
152236422001 43,380 KLOSSING CHERYL R/ DAN R
152236402023 43,312 HALL GEORGE G JR
152236411007 43,226 BONEY STAN/ELIZABETH
152236408009 43,104 MARTIN JEFFREY A/KIMBERLY
152236301004 43,084 LAKE JEREMY M
152236422016 43,062 REYNOLDS TELEPHONE CO
152236413009 43,052 MCMANUS GERALD
152236401020 42,918 CHRISTIAN SHAWN P/CHLOE E
152236408005 42,751 GRAVES SAMUEL L
152236418003 42,527 DEAN STACIE K/TRAVIS E
152236401039 42,504 SEDAM JESSICA/MIKE
152236203009 42,476 MUELLER SHARON K
152236412003 42,370 EMERY JAMES H/AMY S
152236415005 42,157 HOYT KENNETH L/RUTH A
152236202005 42,150 MUELLER DALE E
152236402008 42,103 HOLSTINE WALTER E
152236422003 41,946 HAYNES NANCY P
152236401019 41,803 MASSEY JACK L/RHONDA
152236202007 41,764 FRAKES FAITH M/ROBERT A
152236202001 41,703 MACK FRANCIS R
152236404003 41,551 MILLER DANNIE E/KATHERINE
152236417004 41,237 LAFOSSE WILLIAM
152236301005 41,219 BONEY JOHN H/MILDRED E
152236421003 41,206 FRIEDEN ROBERT B
152236402011 41,159 RUCKEY TIMOTHY/DENISE
152236415009 41,127 MILLER WANDA E
152236415003 40,437 ELLIOTT LUCILLE
152236413008 40,409 NEWTON JOHN/ANDREA J
152236419012 40,186 MUELLER CINDY J
152236402012 40,154 TATE MICHAEL
152236402005 39,887 JAHN CODY M
152236301008 39,619 BELLINGER CHARLES L
152236416002 39,593 BOGUE ROBERT L
152236409005 39,547 LOPEZ CANDY A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152236401010 39,397 BARAKAT RONALD A
152236414002 39,179 FLACK KENNETH E
152236411015 39,030 MARINICH MICHAEL E
152236408011 39,000 RINGOEN ROBERT K
152236412004 38,643 DUNNETT NICOLE
152236420012 38,598 KRANZ WILLIAM T
152236410004 38,546 MASSEY JACK L/RHONDA
152236423015 38,460 DEXTER JOSHUA A
152236201003 38,436 FULLER FRED
152236411014 38,104 PETERSON ROBERT E/HELEN
152236402003 38,082 PURVIS ROBERT G
152236402004 38,061 CASEY SARA A
152236402017 37,982 MCLEAN DONALD/SANDRA
152236404002 37,877 GABEL ROGER M/FRANCES S
152236413005 37,856 GRYP GARY M/NANCY A
152236301007 37,755 FULLER MARCELLA J
152236407006 37,724 LINDEN LEANN S
152236201002 37,723 LINDBERG RICHARD D
152236414009 37,628 SPANGLER JEAN E
152236301006 37,606 KRANTZ JOHN
152236200005 37,561 DOAK MELISSA E

MUN. ROCK ISL.
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III
101611312001 1,336,717 WATCH HILL/CORLGIC 2131
101610201062 1,276,226 KJWW PROPERTIES L C
111628200001 1,243,210 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
090735203005 1,235,543 LOCKS AT RI/LABORERS HM
090735108005 1,206,402 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
090735407002 1,179,899 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111629103004 1,159,156 USF HOLLAND INC
101612108001 1,066,421 ROCK ISLAND REAL ESTATE
101610400032 1,065,682 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT
091601161001 1,058,877 HIGHLAND LLC/CVS HEALTH
111627200007 1,042,042 HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE
091603200009 961,746 CENTURY WOODS APART LLC
090735121001 956,454 BLACKWELL RODNEY A
101718109004 956,275 COLONIAL HOUSE APT LTD
111629205004 950,808 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS
111628101006 925,691 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
101718100006 909,000 ROCK ISLAND KM LLC
090735219003 895,587 ICC REALITY LLC SERIES 3
111629207001 871,236 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
101718100023 864,627 PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS
090735218001 863,712 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
101602312066 852,517 FRIENDSHIP MANOR INC
101614146002 851,137 EAGLE VIEW PROP/STROMBECK
111628101004 752,802 MURRAY RI PROPERTY II LLC
111628101005 752,802 MURRAY ROCK ISLAND LLC
101610400015 733,588 HELPENSTELL PROPERTIES
090735105010 709,663 PADDOCK GRP/PAPPAS SCHNEL
111628101001 706,518 NORKEV LLC
090735205012 693,984 WOOLWORTH PENNY M/CHIRI
090736421001 693,471 ST ANTHONYS PRP/CORELOGIC
111628206001 692,291 METAL SALES MFG CORP
090735210001 682,647 FORT ARMSTRONG RE/MIDLAND
111629203002 675,066 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
090735106001 653,175 MODERN WOODMEN/RUHL MTG
090735208009 641,442 BBC 2016 LLC
101718110003 638,925 CLEAN SWEEP OF I & I LLC
091603104016 633,795 N SAFETY PRODUCTS/ALTUS G
101610201047 622,004 COACHMAN JOINT VENTURE LP
090734201002 601,507 HAMMEL COMPANIES INC
091601227017 594,892 ELLIMAN-BEITH/US BANK
091603105005 587,367 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
111627100011 585,805 LSW INVESTMENTS LP
111629203001 578,883 D & S MARKETING INC
111628102007 575,532 THERMO KING QUAD CITIES
101611301056 567,623 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111628102006 558,274 JCO PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT
090736401024 546,911 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
101613301088 542,259 GLOBAL VISION PARTNERS
101601412003 541,042 ALDI INC
111629202002 537,960 CUMMINS BUSINESS SERVICES
091603105009 531,422 LMF LLC
091601152001 495,724 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071718204003 487,273 LAND TRUST #2266
111628104001 483,263 DAVIDSON MARK
101612114005 479,816 SALLEE ANDREW J
090735204016 479,769 ELLIMAN-BEITL/US BANK



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

090831304001 467,883 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
101611200014 462,642 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER
111628204002 446,757 TECHO BLOC MIDWEST CORP
101603400026 431,112 2350 5TH ST LLC
101603400014 428,770 TCHT LLC
091601240001 424,787 1830 DEVELOPMENT LLC
111628101003 423,638 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
090736106010 422,380 JACKSON SQUARE LOFTS LLC
101603400012 422,308 JONES FOUNDATION HOLDING
091603101002 421,721 SUNSET PARK PROPERTIES
101601410012 418,610 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST CO
091706134010 406,833 OLSON STEPHEN C
101601312001 400,255 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
091601205012 399,086 11 AVENUE VIKINGS LLC
091603200013 394,715 R I LUBRICANTS & CHEMICAL
111627201002 394,556 INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO
111629203007 390,442 SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
090736101016 382,560 HORAN AND BARKER
101718111004 382,132 JCO PROPERTIES INC
101718114001 370,296 CHILDREN THERAPY CENTER
090734300001 364,068 RIVER SALES CEMENT CO
090734425006 358,246 STETSON BLDG PRODUCTS

MUN. SILVIS
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC
061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
061805317002 267,325 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
061805100015 260,031 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060929300014 210,867 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806220006 209,019 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806201001 206,762 7-ELEVEN INC
061806403001 206,632 THYRIO LLC C/O WANDA ROBB
060932119006 197,482 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
060932202001 193,945 TRUX R 4 GIRLS LLC
061805204001 188,369 WAL-MART STORES INC
061806401011 178,601 BRON HOLDINGS LLC
061806402002 163,666 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806401016 162,755 LEAR INVESTMENTS CORP
060932306042 160,073 ENGLAND DON/CANDICE TRST
061808400008 158,183 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
060929300017 154,669 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060931400047 151,666 OMEARA RONALD J SR
061805204002 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204004 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204005 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
060932100004 139,505 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
061807200001 137,612 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060932100017 130,169 GOLD STAR FS INC
061805100014 128,830 CRAMBLETT J/MCGRATH T
061806400024 127,118 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
060931213001 121,454 SILVIS LAW PARTNERSHIP
061808300014 117,755 PELLEGRINI VINCENT A TRST
061808315034 115,748 MCINTOSH PAUL A/DEBORAH
061806205014 115,385 DEPAUW MARLENE
061808108015 114,897 WROS JEFFREY/STEFFANI
060931210001 112,102 HILLYER BRIAN D
061806412001 111,658 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
061807200011 108,880 GRAFTON JAMES L/LYNN A
061805125003 108,800 KNOX JOEL J
061806411002 108,191 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
061806200031 108,190 RED ANGUS INVESTMENTS LLC
061817200016 107,561 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
060932306040 106,715 GREENRIDGE LLC/MCGEHEE J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061808302067 104,839 REGER JUDITH M/THOMAS O
061806412002 104,040 SFCBB LLC
061808307051 103,879 SCHAFFER BARRY
061808302066 103,689 CHICKRIS GREGORY/JANET
061807204010 102,960 BOLLAERT
061806205009 102,008 WAYNE STOHL & SONS PLASTE
061806200035 101,836 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061808304001 101,669 MCGEHEE JAMES A
061806400025 101,480 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061805300004 99,307 MASSA JAMES E
060931208006 98,871 GET N GO INC
061807204002 98,523 YOUNT STEPHEN D/BETH A
061808302054 98,157 DALMASSO JUDITH C TRST
061808307049 97,860 GRILLEY BARBARA J
061806400022 97,475 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808302048 97,067 PLANK BETTY A
061808108020 96,945 ROWLANDS MARJORIE/SCOTT
061807204003 96,832 GUNNINK RUSSEL/JACKSON L
061808302041 96,741 JOHNSON LARRY F/SHARON L
061808302027 96,220 CONE PETER L
061808302049 96,141 VERSTRAETE GABRIEL/ M KAY
061808302055 95,932 PETERSON KELLY/RANDY TRST
061808302028 94,972 HOUSEMAN MICHAEL R

ORION FPD
132417200002 243,271 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132402100017 189,511 BOLLAERT MICHAEL J
132402100004 166,510 NAERT KIM A REV TRST
132435200001 164,677 NIGHTINGALE HOWARD TRST
132401400012 160,791 NGUYEN TOAN Q/TRANG K
132401100014 155,746 HAMPTON WILLIAM J IV
132423300003 151,915 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132425100001 149,123 BOWEN CROMWELL C
132426400002 146,166 DIEROLF GARY
132425300002 140,766 NELSON BRIAN L
132424100001 137,757 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132401401002 128,826 DESCAMPS MICHAEL A
132427200001 128,186 METZLER WILLIAM R TRST
132434200002 123,119 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132416300013 120,404 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132408102011 118,678 ANDERSON TODD
132413400001 117,082 ABBOTT JOHN T TRUSTEE
132401400013 116,351 LOUGH JASON D/DONNA S
132403201004 115,814 HUNT EDWIN
132401402001 110,277 GREUBEL GARY L/ERICA L
132409200001 109,271 HAMRICK ROBERT W/DONNA J
132413200002 107,630 STONE BRIAN D
132408100008 106,765 MEYERS ARTHUR/KAY
132401100001 106,653 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
132415300003 105,083 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
121736400011 104,786 THOMAS JEROME A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132408102001 103,953 ZMUDA THOMAS G
132426100002 102,540 BOWEN RITA K
132409101003 102,244 GRANATIER KELLY/CHRISTINA
132436400001 102,187 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132403203002 101,689 CARNAHAN HERVEY J/RHONDA
132401401001 101,102 PAREIGIS ALEX J
132414300004 101,057 ANDERSON ROBERT L TRST
132436100001 97,856 NIGHTINGALE FRED M
132401100012 97,782 KLAUER TIMOTHY D
132414300001 97,296 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132412200001 97,042 GRAFTON BRYAN J/SONIA
132427100008 96,650 THOR TIMOTHY C/BEVERLY L
132401100006 96,240 BRAUTIGAM JOHN
132416300005 95,172 DEKEYREL PATRICIA
132402106003 94,787 RAES SCOTT M/COURTNEY A
132421101008 90,163 BENNETT DANIEL M/LAURA A
132401100011 90,160 THORNDYKE LARRY/BECKY
132408102009 89,597 ADAMSON RUSSELL W
132402400003 89,566 NEWTON TRST
132403300005 88,607 ZMUDA MARK A
132401400004 87,984 ENGEMAN MATTHEW/ELIZABETH
132403400002 87,390 MARTY STEVEN A
132427101001 87,311 BLOMGREN JOHN M
132421101005 87,031 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132427101010 86,201 BENNETT JAYSON L
132408102010 85,637 ANDERSON DEBORAH R
132401400005 84,934 RIESEBIETER RICK/CELIA
132402107002 83,952 RICKETTS SCOTT J/VICTORIA
132401202005 83,774 LEE MITCHELL R/SUSAN K
132411100001 82,665 ARROWHEAD RANCH INC
132411400006 81,981 PFANNENSTIEL TROY
132402107003 81,250 GRIFFITH BRIAN L/PATRICIA
132403202008 80,828 LUNDT CHRISTINA M
132402106002 80,828 GORDON ROBERT L/THERESE M
121736400015 80,716 LAPACZONEK DAVID J/AMY M
132427101006 80,637 PRICE STEPHEN R
132403400004 80,461 SIDES GAVIN M
132401402004 79,686 NELSON HOWARD O/DIANA M
132403202005 79,358 SWANSON JOHN R/MARILYN M
132416100001 78,918 WITTER JAMES L
132401201004 78,611 SLAIKEU DARWIN L/DENISE M
132423400002 78,402 ZWICKER JAMES/CARLA
132421100010 77,597 MCCOLLOUGH ORVILLE G
132402300003 76,958 PETERS STEVEN U
132403202009 75,317 PRIETO JOHN M/JOAN R
132408300002 75,063 WAYMACK JAMES R/DEBORAH A
132401300001 74,212 SHEHORN TROY M/MICHELLE S
132421300005 73,828 PELLEGRINI VINCENT A TRST
132412100013 73,707 SOTTOS MATTHEW S
132401402002 73,703 BLUMENSHEIN DARRYL D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132403202003 73,177 NORBERG MERLE K
132411200002 73,045 BOENS GREGORY A/LEAH M
132401100005 72,845 HANSEN JOHN H/JUDITH
132423100005 72,599 LARSON ANGELA M
132410200003 72,363 FARGO RONALD J
132415100002 71,666 WYANT JOHN E
132417202001 71,655 BOSOLD DONALD R
132409101004 71,589 OELMANN DAVID P
132402107004 71,163 LEUCK BEN/REBECCA/ILLINI
132421100007 70,669 QUIGG KAY L
132428200003 70,363 AKERS DANIEL T
132402101005 70,227 SANNITO JUDITH
132403202001 69,228 ENGSTROM RANDALL K/BONNIE
132416401001 68,625 HAMERLINCK JERRY
132428201001 67,973 MANN HARRY E
132403202002 67,502 DOYLE MICHAEL/MARLO
132427101008 67,471 BANEY WILLIAM R
132414100006 66,706 ZWICKER CARLA J TRST
132402101001 66,487 JONES GALE L
132426300001 66,446 LONG CREST FARM/CHURCHILL
132416101003 66,197 LIEDTKE CHRIS/TERESA
132414300002 66,164 SYSLO ROBERT K/ALICIA J
132410400002 65,913 SCHROEDER JEFF/LYNNE TSTE
132403200005 65,738 ROCK ISLAND COUNTY

PORT BYRON TWP
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
050413104004 213,126 CRAMPTON CHARLES A
050413101001 202,898 BENOIT JASON R/GENA L
050412400001 200,935 ELLIS CHARLES C
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C
050412300001 191,458 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
050413102002 173,935 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
050413102003 167,234 TULLIUS LOYAL L
050413101002 166,246 BREUER CHARLES A
050413102004 164,805 SIMPSON EDWARD C
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
050413101003 150,000 TIDWELL ALAN J/DIANE L
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
050413103001 145,717 ERICKSON KEITH
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC
050424100001 143,514 PETERSON BRUCE A
050424301010 139,115 WELSH CHRIS/CHRISTINE
050424100004 134,902 SPARKMAN LISA J
050436203001 133,333 SEARL DENNIS A/ELAINE M
050425300037 128,927 BLOOME JAMES A/HELEN M
050424401015 128,321 POLLOCK PATRICK W/NORENE
050413102005 128,115 UREK BENJAMIN F/AMBER K
050401400001 128,075 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
050424200006 124,487 KNAPP CHARLES L
050413300016 123,779 HAMILTON RAYMOND G
050413105009 122,755 TRIMBLE JAMES R/SALLY M
050425200015 122,165 DEBAILLIE RICHARD/DENISE
050401205010 121,454 CURRAN MICHAEL/JULIE
050424300017 121,095 YOUNG LANCE B
050413400006 120,292 HICKS LIVING TRST
050436200009 119,437 DENZER PATRICIA
050413300002 118,125 WAINWRIGHT LIV TRST
050413106002 116,569 SCHADT JANICE I TRUSTEE
050413102001 116,288 JORDAN JACK L
050424301008 116,114 VANDEWIELE JOHN/BARBARA
050413300005 113,602 BARR DENNIS L/DENISE J
050424101003 112,480 LANDRUM L GORDON/SUSAN L
050424403019 111,015 DAVIS DAVID A SR
050425300024 107,929 DADY L/PARENT M
050424401042 104,620 GARRISON INVESTMENT LLC
050424201002 102,438 TAPSCOTT RODNEY T
050413400011 102,287 COX TERRY L/WILLARD E
050424100018 101,917 LAERMANS JOHN E/CARMEN I
050413304001 101,456 CRABB MARVELLA TR/CENT BK
050425400006 101,312 H & M LEASING INC
050424401021 100,964 HALL ALAN S/DONNA M
050413105004 100,865 KOPRIVA LORA J/MICHAEL E
050424401016 100,730 MCCUNE TIM D/SANDRA K
050424301011 99,292 BISHEL WILLIAM F/DEBORAH
050424201006 98,626 LOHSE DUANE/LAUREL
050424300014 97,535 MITCHELL DONALD D/MARY R
050425300034 97,058 MCDEARMON DONALD J
050424408008 96,243 HASENOUR ANTHONY/JESSICA
050424403011 95,757 SMELTZLY DANIEL A/SARA J
050425400024 95,466 JOHNSON KENT R/LYNN M
050436200014 94,924 PERRY FRED/REBECCA
050425400032 94,904 KELLEY JAMES C/WENDY R
050413306001 94,656 TIMBERLIND BUILDERS LLC
050424404004 94,473 GOODWIN FREDRICK C/PAMELA
050412200002 93,898 STERLING MICHAEL
050425400019 93,426 BAKER DEB/KEITH TRUST
050425300039 92,861 JOHN RICHARD C JR



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

050424403007 92,511 LUEDTKE BRAD J
050413106001 91,723 DEHAMER BOBBIE SR/CONNIE
050413105003 91,413 ENRIGHT DUSTIN T
050424403006 91,325 OLIVER ROGER A/MARILYN R
050424403013 91,325 NYMON PEUTZ JEANETTE G
050424100014 91,162 ENRIGHT WILLIAM T
050436200022 90,166 HANSEN ASHLEY E/LUKE R
050424301035 89,932 BITLER BRIAN E/VICKY L
050424201005 89,794 LEWIS DONALD D/JANICE A
050424403015 88,965 JUHN DONGIL/JUHN SOO MI
050413400009 88,614 GANTT MARLENE R
050424403014 88,527 JOHNSTON GARY A
050425300029 88,309 CARPENTER VIRGINIA I
050401203010 88,020 KELLY BRAD E
050425117001 88,001 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
050424403016 87,990 LYONS LYNN A/TIMOTHY D
050413301001 87,859 HANCQ GARY L SR
050424301003 87,659 ENGSTROM RICHARD
050425101002 87,638 BUTTERFIELD LARRY/DEBORAH
050413302002 87,423 WAINWRIGHT CRAIG A
050401203017 87,326 CHANEY MARY/MICHAEL TRST
050401203006 85,829 MYERS JOHN A
050424401022 85,602 ROBERTS JOSEPH K
050413300001 85,492 VANGILDER CURTIS/DANA
050424403001 85,385 SPECHT CHERYL S/SCOTT C

R&B - ANDAL TWP
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
161532200009 301,277 SNOWSTAR CORP
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
161525100007 214,156 MIDWEST METHANE INC
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
161528300014 160,966 SMOTHERS STEPHEN L/LYNN A
161532301034 159,224 LONG ROBERT M
161529400027 142,443 DUCKYS LAGOON
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
161536401030 127,150 ALLEN RONALD R/SUSAN K
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
161532301040 123,750 HITCHCOCK TRACEY M/ERIC W
161532301048 122,044 RICHHART DON R
161532301032 121,515 FOWLER ALEC R
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
161526200019 119,699 SCHMIDT JEFFREY A
161534300013 114,056 WOEBER KYLE A/JAYNE
161535300003 113,481 WILKENS WILL/CONST
161535100005 111,313 BAYNE LISA
161535400007 110,468 SCHAUENBERG ROBERT D
161534300001 110,169 COLLINS CAROL A
161536101002 109,636 LAWRENCE ELMER E/NAOMI
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161529400010 107,646 FUHR WYATT A/KARRIE J
161535100006 107,219 ANDERSON JOANN
161526400009 106,936 NEWELL TONY D
161536401005 106,244 NONNENMANN JOHN F
161536300009 105,966 ARING TRAVIS E
161530301002 105,502 WAGNER DINAH L TRST
161532100001 105,218 GEIGER ROBERT
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161530305022 100,426 AMES MARGARET M/SCOTT R
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161535400003 98,531 BOGNAR KEITH F JR/CURRY V
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA
161532301030 98,417 FISHER RICHARD F/GAIL A
161536100001 98,208 KLAUER BERNARD P/CAROL A
161531100004 97,915 MANNING DANIEL C E
161529305004 97,413 MEYER SAUL S
161530307001 97,413 PAUSTIAN TERRY
161536304001 96,491 FAITH ARIKA/NATHAN
161530305023 96,487 PARRISH LARRY/KATHY
161534300018 96,480 DAVID JERRY W
161529400022 96,408 HITCHCOCK JOHN
161530309001 95,906 WATKINS MICHAEL W
161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161534300017 95,268 FOY JASON M
161536401022 95,167 MEYER FREDERICK W
161535302009 94,990 JACQUES BRUCE R
161534301001 94,632 REDLINGER RYAN/ALLISON
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
161536300001 94,183 BOHNSACK JAY E/SARAH A
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161536401007 92,666 OLSON DALE A/PHYLLIS K
161535203013 91,318 ZARLATANES JAMES M
161535203015 91,102 DE COOK ERIC T/KIMBERLY
161534300019 90,668 STAGG CHARITY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
161527404002 90,383 JACKSON DANIEL J/JULIE M
161532301014 90,383 PRICE GREGORY
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R
161534100006 90,187 EHRHARDT JEFFREY P
161532109001 89,990 OHARE JOYCE/MICHAEL TRST
161526302002 89,432 MANTHEY ANDREW W/KATHLEEN
161527301007 89,380 KOOPMAN ROGER D JR/WENDY
161530308002 89,079 CROSBY BRADLEY W/CHARLENE
161526302004 88,993 WILLIAMS JOHN W/SON M
161527301014 88,375 EDWARDS CHRISTINE/MATTHEW
161525104012 88,374 ZACHARIAS LAWRENCE N
161527406015 88,004 DALY SCOTT/KASSANDRA
161530306001 87,938 WALTER PAUL J/LISA M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527301004 87,871 MURLEY DIANE/JASON
161527406012 87,829 NELSEN MICHAEL E/KATHLYN
161536401003 87,651 CUENO FREDERICK/RAYMONDA
161525104006 87,510 NONNENMANN JAMES J/JULIA
161532301036 87,410 WEBER ARNOLD J/TERESA A
161532301020 87,371 MCCLUSKY LARRY D/CHERYL L
161527301012 86,723 THOMAS CHRIS/AMBER
161532301015 86,367 PARCHERT DARYL R
161532102013 86,365 DOBBELEARE RICHARD J
161525100005 85,956 SCHMIDT RODNEY E
161532301037 85,773 PENRY JOHN D/STEWART AMY
161527406003 85,673 WYNN CHRISTOPHER/GINA TRS
161530400009 85,663 PRATT RONALD L
161532104002 85,658 WORKMAN DEREK W/KRISTI K
161528100006 85,430 MOORE JERRY A/TERESA M
161536303001 85,426 DIXON WALTER E/KAREN G
161532102001 85,362 MILLER MITCHELL
161527301008 85,362 STENGEL WILLIAM
161535302013 85,347 WATZNAUER JAY J/ANGIE A
161535203014 85,181 BALLARD JAMES B
161535201010 85,039 THOMAS JEFFREY W/DEBRA S
161535203002 85,031 HARKSEN ROBERT L/BONNIE S
161532301025 84,357 DUNCALF RANDY/ROBERT TST
161527402009 84,241 KRAUSE MATTHEW
161525104004 83,921 SAWYER DUANE L
161532301035 83,905 SULLIVAN JAMES W

R&B - B.PR. TWP
172114100002 176,431 FUHR ALLAN W
172133400005 164,079 MARSTON EVAN/MICHELLE
172133400002 158,438 MURDOCK RUSSELL E
172117300001 147,421 BORHART FRANCES TRST/GARY
172132200001 140,668 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171425401013 133,746 SKOREPA THOMAS A
172102300002 130,204 STEWART JAMES E/DONNA L
172133300023 129,518 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC
172128100002 128,217 KIMBALL M EMOGENE TRST
171433301006 127,520 WEBER MARK E/BEVERLY J
171426300005 125,156 NITZ BERNARD F JR
171433400001 123,744 LOUD THUNDER PARTNERS
171425402006 121,787 FIRTH WILLIAM L/JANICE R
171426400010 120,795 CORWIN LLOYD L/DARLENE
172133400001 119,989 BUFFALO PRAIRIE STATE BK
171433100008 116,960 CARPENTER GEORGE/IRENE
171425301019 110,846 WRAY TIMOTHY C/VIRGINIA
171433301014 105,574 BEHRENSMEYER GAY C
171435400006 104,815 ROMIG BERNARD
172108100002 104,025 FREDERICK WILLIAM/CAMILLA
172113100001 103,869 FUHR ALLAN W
172133102001 101,683 KADEL WILLIAM L/DONNA
172107200005 100,926 FUHR JEFFREY/KATHLEEN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

172112300006 94,929 KENNEY LLOYD H JR
171436200003 94,331 PURIGHALLA GOWRI TRST
172102301008 94,090 FST MDWST TR 72-14940
172133400004 93,948 MURDOCK RANDY
171433301002 93,899 HIXSON MICHAEL C/DAWN V J
172128400001 92,452 ECKHARDT ERNEST O
172102304009 91,510 MUELLER DON/NANCY TRST
171425401008 91,355 DULEY RICHARD C/MYRNA A
172119400007 91,155 ROSMANN PAUL S/VICKI L
171436100009 90,493 LUEBBE THOMAS W
172132100001 90,210 OLSON JOHN E/MARTHA L
172117101004 89,375 FIKES BRENDA/TRACEY
171425401009 89,332 FUHR FRANK R/MARY L
172121300006 88,106 GOODNIGHT BENJAMIN M/LUCI
172102303005 86,704 QUALMANN RICHARD/SALLY
172130100007 86,480 PETERSON MICHAEL L
172117101001 86,043 BRISLAWN WILLIAM
172109400004 85,651 PETREIKIS ANTHONY/LAURA
172106101006 85,610 MCCALLEY CHRIS/MARIA
172117101007 85,200 STRODA ROBERT C
172136400002 83,993 HAYNIE JANET/EDWARD
171436201003 82,642 LUNA MARK/MIDWEST BK W IL
172117101006 82,265 MORGAN WILLIAM/LORINDA
172124300006 81,884 GOULD WILLIAM L/NANCY
172110200001 80,542 FUHR MARY EILEEN
172133300012 80,368 REASON KENNETH B
172132100002 80,071 BLANCHARD GARY A/SANDRA J
172131400002 79,838 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
171433302004 79,745 MINDOCK ROBERT C
172102303003 79,575 SICKLER DON
172134200003 78,728 STEWART DONNA L/JAMES E
172118101002 78,504 LOGSDEN JOHN L/SUSAN L
172116100002 78,283 DEKEYREL RENE W/DONNA L
172133100001 78,234 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
172131400001 76,917 TREXLER E/FARMERS NATL CO
171425402002 76,877 MCGINNIS KENNETH R
172111200001 76,798 MCDONALD STEVEN G
172113300006 76,596 G.K.R FARMS LLC
172102304008 76,298 MILLER JANICE M/MICHAEL G
171425101007 75,992 ANDREU CARLOS L
172121400003 75,797 PARCHERT JAMES
172136400001 75,529 GOODE DUANE
171425402004 75,326 FULONG ZACHARY A
172121100005 75,021 PARCHERT WILLIAM F III
171433302003 74,966 LIGGETT TERRY E/MICHAELLE
172102300005 74,568 BINGMAN CONTE B/JUDY S
171425100001 74,282 LUEBBE DOROTHY J
172107100004 73,865 DANNER MERLE L
172102301002 73,352 MCDONALD STEVEN G
171436201005 73,328 HAYES BRIAN D/NUTTER TAX



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

171436201002 73,235 ORR SHARON M/MICHAEL
172115100006 72,828 PRESTON RALPH LAWRENCE
171425402001 72,179 ZEITLER RANDALL R
171436101002 71,927 MENDOZA JEFFREY/SALLY
171425301008 71,812 HUFFORD LARRY E JR/HEATHE
171425401011 71,621 LUDWIG JAMES C
172121400010 71,037 STICE DONALD
172134400003 70,950 LONG LINDA
171425401012 70,755 JONES JOSEPH R
172102301003 70,692 DAVIS ROGER D
171425401001 70,607 LYON ROLLAND T
172107101043 69,857 PAPE DELORIS W
171425402003 69,827 WATKINS DAVID W
171433301012 69,683 HOCKER KEVIN L
172118101006 69,608 DELEON JOEL/CENTRAL BANK
172129200002 69,562 BONEY WAYNE
172115100008 69,217 MUELLER PHILLIP C
171425301003 69,054 CRAFTON DANNY G/KRISTIN E
172107102006 68,937 BEATTY DEBORAH A/ROBERT J
171425401002 68,784 SHARP SHANE
172118101003 68,314 SIEGENTHALER LINDA L
172115400002 67,875 PRESTON HENRY R/DIANA M
171436201004 67,790 HAYES DOUGLAS/CYNTHIA
171433302006 67,584 GOODRICK CARL L
172111400001 67,230 FUHR ERNEST/SALLY TRST
172102303001 66,788 JORDAN MICHAEL W
171436100007 66,532 STOUT WAYNE E

R&B - BLACKHAWK
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111628200001 1,243,210 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111730200001 1,171,752 GREATER Q C AUTO AUCTION
111629103004 1,159,156 USF HOLLAND INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111627200007 1,042,042 HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111629205004 950,808 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS
111628101006 925,691 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111729101009 923,718 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111629207001 871,236 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111729101012 755,695 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111628101004 752,802 MURRAY RI PROPERTY II LLC
111628101005 752,802 MURRAY ROCK ISLAND LLC
111628101001 706,518 NORKEV LLC
111628206001 692,291 METAL SALES MFG CORP
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111629203002 675,066 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111627100011 585,805 LSW INVESTMENTS LP
111629203001 578,883 D & S MARKETING INC
111628102007 575,532 THERMO KING QUAD CITIES
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111628102006 558,274 JCO PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT
111730100022 547,103 MOLINE WELDING INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111629202002 537,960 CUMMINS BUSINESS SERVICES
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111628104001 483,263 DAVIDSON MARK
111628204002 446,757 TECHO BLOC MIDWEST CORP
111730200002 440,620 GQCAA REAL ESTATE L L C
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111628101003 423,638 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
111730200003 411,943 BOHL LEASING CO
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111627201002 394,556 INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO
111629203007 390,442 SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111730300003 386,230 NALEVANKO ENTERPRISES INC
111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
111628200008 340,218 TRANSPORT REALTY INC
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111628300004 337,775 NITRAM LLC
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111629200001 323,800 PREMIUM MANUFACTURING INC
111626100014 321,998 RIVER STONE RENTALS LLC
111729100001 317,473 MHP INVEST PROP LLC
111628101002 314,011 JOHANNES BUS SERVICE INC
111628103003 308,145 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
111627200008 294,555 VALLEN DISTRIBUTION, INC
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
111629203004 280,910 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE

R&B - BOWLING
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
142311100005 363,677 ZMUDA/OELMANN
142305101035 361,224 HOGAN JOAN L TRST
142322400003 339,926 QC BK & TST/VANDERFLUGT G
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
142304302001 242,955 OSTROM DAVID D
142332300006 228,559 OLEARY JAMES E/JACQUALYN
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
142306102001 197,063 HOGAN FAMILY TRUST
142306300021 181,603 CARPITA ANTHONY/CHERYL
142314100005 178,556 SIMS PAMALA A TRST
142305101017 153,247 MAYNARD MITCHELL/PHYLLIS
142305101008 147,837 OROURKE JASON J
142323200010 142,925 HEINZE KENNETH L/SHARON D
142312402007 141,882 YATES RICHARD C/JUDITH E
142304301001 140,255 BOGNAR JOSHUA K/SARAH A
142305101024 138,739 CARROLL TIMOTHY/ JENNIFER
142312402006 136,039 GRABER ADRIAN A
142312402004 134,370 ZACHMEYER JACKIE R
142312402003 132,730 PULLEY KATHLEEN A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142325302001 131,168 STEINES ELIZABETH/TIM
142321400007 130,461 MINER RANDALL/GREGORY
142313101002 129,018 MATOUSEK ROBERT A/NORALEE
142312402008 127,118 WILKINS JOHN D
142304300006 124,780 OSTROM DAVID D
142335100001 123,843 SWAIN TERRY L/DEBRA A
142336400004 122,900 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142312100004 121,278 NEWSOM JACK L/JULIE A
142312403008 117,621 SCHAECHER MICHAEL A
142318300003 117,598 GRESS BRADLEY T
142304206002 117,480 STONEKING RICKY L/VICKIE
142307100003 116,720 TENNANT DAVID W
142312402017 116,501 CATO JAMES/BARBARA
142321100008 115,694 INCH DUWARD/LINDA TRUST
142309400017 114,912 FUHR ANDREW P
142312403005 114,309 HUMPHREY BLAKE/JACQUELINE
142304208042 114,076 FLYNN PATRICK J
142325400001 113,835 FARRAR THOMAS
142312402005 112,713 COOPER WILLIAM/LORENDANA
142324301001 112,186 MACDONALD DWAINE/JOLENE
142324200006 111,690 RALSTON JAMES F
142312402015 110,086 KINDELSPERGER KENT/MOLLY
142324400006 108,393 GARLACH JENNIFER L TRST
142303100005 107,886 POWELL GLENN R/SHERRY L
142310303018 107,705 SCHWIGEN KRAIG/LYNN
142304208039 107,274 MOSELEY DEBRA J/TIMOTHY J
142304208040 105,899 VRELL JAMES L/SUMMER
142304208075 105,325 CAUSEMAKER JOSEPH/KEESHA
142325100009 104,273 AUSDAL LIV TRST
142304208071 103,319 FRANCIS DIANE
142310303019 102,662 DOUGLAS ANDREW B/REBECCA
142321400006 102,045 LETTS J SEAN/ALLISON
142310303006 102,020 VOLOCHENKO PAUL H/LAURIE
142304208044 101,659 VOSS DAVID M
142303100004 101,576 SOWERS IVAN K
142302401004 101,348 SCHAAF TRST
142312402013 100,585 NIELSEN BRIAN S
142321201004 100,565 BOYLAN STEPHEN P
142311300016 100,337 VANACKER DAVID J/DARCY
142312402016 98,686 ROBERT BRAD J/KARI R
142315106001 96,962 LANDI R T/MC KEAG D S
142304208007 96,509 ZECK CURTIS A/SHERI L
142312100005 96,353 KRAHL CARL
142321401001 95,663 MCKEAG THOMAS W/CHRIS A
142320300004 95,648 VANDAELE DENNIS/CHERIE L
142312401001 95,525 CROEGAERT DEAN R
142332200001 95,267 HOLLINS JAMES A/LINDA
142325100005 95,265 FREY ANTHONY/TERESA M
142312402010 94,991 ENGLAND COREY J
142304208008 94,414 MOWER SUSAN/BUGG FRANLYNN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142303200003 94,251 BUSCH ERIC A
142324102003 94,057 ULLRICH MARK A/TERRI N
142310300005 93,727 MASSEY DON/R COLLEEN
142310303022 93,474 SCHROEDER ROBERT/KIMBERLY
142330400001 93,392 BOWEN RITA K
142321100002 93,300 WIEMERSLAGE-BROMLEY C.R.
142304208053 93,218 WYNN KAY S/MATTHEW J
142324200007 93,167 SCHORG SCOTT A/AMBER J
142303104004 92,904 HOOVER CHAD R
142310303010 92,878 KREBS BARTLETT A/JAMIE L
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302401006 92,312 MAYNARD BRADLEY D/MEGAN E
142310303011 91,913 HICKS SHAWN
142312403004 91,846 ROSS DAVID M/PAMELA J
142333200001 91,809 ERICKSON M WAYNE
142325201003 91,788 SEDLOCK JOEY L
142312201002 91,209 PHILLIS RICHARD L/DIANE E
142322101002 90,910 SCHAFMAN BRADLEY A/ANDREA
142324101010 90,850 MCDOWELL MICHAEL W/JENNIF
142304205001 90,680 ROBERTS TROY A/GINA M
142313300006 90,415 MICHL MARK C
142302400001 90,208 MUELLER EDITH TRST
142321201018 89,065 COSTAS ADAM
142310303014 88,947 HEALD ADAM M/CAMMIE
142326100010 88,911 GEORGE AUBREYI C III/DEB
142312400004 88,880 NAT GAS PIPELN/TAX DEPT
142315301001 88,828 MCKNIGHT BRENDA L/TIMOTHY
142310303023 88,684 SPROTT BRIAN K/MELINDA G
142313100003 88,497 CONGDON JOYCE G

R&B - C. CREEK
030618400004 142,893 FALK ALAN L
030618300002 107,940 GEREGA E/GEREGOVA P
030607300001 97,831 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
031106200005 97,485 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030629301001 77,475 RIVER COUNTRY ENTERPRISES
030618300005 75,482 FALK ALAN L
030619303002 71,669 SADDORIS JAMES/ANGELIQUE
031105300003 71,292 HURLBUT JARED
031106300001 70,528 SCHWENNEKER WILLIAM F
030618400001 70,426 VROMAN ALVIN D
030619300006 70,276 BOS GARY M
030619302003 69,577 MARSDEN JACK W
030619400005 69,088 DENEKAS RANDALL J
030619100004 68,558 VERYZER CURTIS/AMY
030617100011 67,470 MALONE LYNETTE I
030607100001 67,274 RESCHKE DIANE LIV TRST
030620100001 66,983 HOHENBOKEN HARLAN/LIZ TRS
030606300001 66,405 STEIGER NILES A
030618300001 66,055 ROSSI JOSEPH A/JENNIFER E
030618200001 63,867 JOHNSON FRANK P



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030630100007 62,233 LAWRENCE ROCKY A/SANDRA J
030619304002 60,692 FALK CALVIN REV TRST
030619302001 59,526 HARTSON DANIEL P/KAY M
030607400003 59,412 TROUT ELLRY A JR/ROSANN M
030608100001 58,090 JUREVITZ LP
030619400009 57,934 FILBERT CHRISTINE/FAM TST
030619301001 57,400 STEIGER RACHEL/ROSS
030606400005 56,738 MOHR GARY L
030632200002 56,234 BIER ALVIN L/TRACY
030608400001 55,555 HARGRAVE KENT L
030617300002 54,469 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030619302002 54,211 BLACK ROBERT E/LINDA J
030619300004 53,560 SPANGLER BRIDY C/JOHN D
030608100002 53,472 JUREVITZ GEORGIA A TRST
030606300003 52,085 LAWRENCE KRIS E
030630302001 52,042 HOLBROOK CHARLES/MARY
030606400003 51,729 STEFFEN THOMAS H/CASSANDR
030619100010 50,490 MCGEE JOHN D/MARGARET M
030617100010 49,632 BAUSTIAN RYAN J/KATE R W
030617100013 49,066 HAYDEN LAURENCE/BECKY
030630300003 48,527 JONES ANDY E
030630100001 47,482 FALK DOUGLAS
030618100005 47,250 BOARDMAN RITA K TRST
030630200008 47,238 HILLSDALE RV STORAGE LLC
030617400006 46,771 DICKHUT DAVID A
030607400001 46,512 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
030628300009 46,458 DAHL DAWN R
030617200003 46,238 FEASTER WILLIAM
030606400006 46,196 LOHMAN MARY/RICHARD TRST
030630300010 46,112 PURVIS DARRYL
031105300006 45,932 NICHLSON DANIEL R
031107200002 45,898 NOORD JAMES W
031105300009 45,832 WATTERS F LYLE/JANICE TRS
030630300016 45,797 CRONIN JOHN L/SUSAN B
030608300005 45,422 JACKSON TODD S/LAURA M
030630300007 44,843 WIRFS D
030630200002 44,257 MAIER KENNETH J
031106100003 43,069 WINCHESTER GREGORY
030619100006 43,014 HANNABARGER HEATHER A
031106200001 42,495 SCHULTZE DALE G/TERESA M
030630100008 42,085 MAXFIELD DALE/TARI
030617100012 40,733 RIEWERTS JACK
030618200004 39,721 BOARDMAN ALBERT TRUSTEE
030618100006 39,303 BOJORQUEZ ROSIO
030619300002 39,160 ASHDOWN ALBERT E/BETH M
031107400001 38,658 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
030617300004 37,764 FAIRVIEW FARMS/WOODBURN J
030606300002 37,057 MIKLES PAUL E/SHERRI L
030630200007 36,940 AMERICAN TOWER CORP
031106400003 33,645 RIVER VALLEY TURF PARTNER



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

031106100005 33,380 WACHTEL STEPHEN J
031106300003 32,829 DAVIS PATRICIA A
030621100003 32,782 SKIPPER HOLLIS E
030630200001 32,763 CRABB MARVELLA TR/CENT BK
031107300002 30,516 AT & T PROP TAX DEPT
030607200001 30,343 SAELENS JIM/ELIZABETH TRS
031106300005 30,331 DUNCAN MICHAEL L/ILONA
030629200006 30,248 MEGUFFY BEVERLY G/DANIEL
030620300003 29,980 NIKWOOD PRODUCTS
030618200002 28,624 MCFARREN COLE E
031106200003 28,580 STRUCK DONALD
031105300002 27,500 LECLEIR VICTORIA
030630300018 27,316 PARKER DIANA/AMANN K
030629400029 27,019 KLUNDT MARVIN L
030631300001 26,805 SMELTZLY GARY L
030617400007 26,454 HAMM WALTER
030607200002 25,641 MOHR GARY L
030620300001 25,635 SEARL SCOTT A TRUST
030631400006 25,572 CARLSON MARILYN G
031105300010 25,461 STEWART WILLIAM F
031107300001 23,345 KOST CHRISTINE S/THOMAS H
030619100002 22,750 FALK CALVIN REV TRST
031107300006 22,135 ROSENBOOM MARILYN/RUSSELL
030629400002 21,942 ADAMS TRAVIS J
030619400004 21,863 SEARL DELBERT
030631100004 21,577 WREATH W WAYNE/MC RELL AF
030617200007 19,923 RIEWERTS MARLIN W/SYLVIA
030607100002 19,502 SAAD MELVIN T
030608300004 19,416 JUREVITZ LP
030619300007 19,274 BOS MARILYN J

R&B - COE TWP.
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
020502200001 217,530 WERNER FARM PROP LLC
020529200011 204,085 KRUCKENBERG M/K TRST
020511300008 197,591 HORST RICHARD R
020529300017 196,553 SEARL DELBERT
020531201002 195,295 GARRISON RANDAL W/LEAH M
020529300003 193,134 BURROWS S/MURRAY E
020529100002 189,623 SUTTON LARRY M TRST
020520200005 183,554 BLYTHE PHILIP L/SUSAN J
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
020532103002 170,426 GUTHRIE MARK L/BECKY J
020529100001 169,780 SUTTON BROTHERS INC
020518300002 164,982 SALLOWS JAMES W
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
020511100004 152,955 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
020531400008 150,604 DAY RICHARD L
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
020529301002 137,267 DUFNER DANIEL L/ANDREA J
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
020531100012 135,048 QUINN SAMUEL D
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
020503400003 132,848 MORTHLAND PATRICIA
020518400002 132,546 BARTSCHER ROLAND R JR
020519202002 130,149 STROHSCHEIN MARCUS L
020519107014 129,918 CALDWELL KEVIN L/LORINA L
020519202005 129,778 NEWMAN CLIFFORD L
020526300002 127,970 DECLERCQ EUGENE TRUSTEE
020523400002 126,594 RIEWERTS MARLIN W
020511200002 126,503 KLINE JOSEPH/EMILY
020519107019 125,196 KEIM MICHAEL D/BETH A
020519100006 123,497 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST
020519300006 123,380 FRIANT SHANE A/JILL M
020507200005 122,942 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
020519107020 121,725 SOVANSKI CHAD A
020531300016 120,329 KUPRESIN NICK M
020519403034 120,321 BAEDKE JEFFREY
020519106001 119,261 SCHULTZ CASSANDRA L
020519107024 118,969 HEIM DAN/BRIANNA
020531200002 118,629 CHURCHILL BRADLEY/SHANNON
020519107023 118,282 HEALY JASON
020519107009 117,898 BERK EDWARD R
020519207003 116,428 BRASEL ERIC A/TAMMY A
020519107018 115,043 HANKINS MICHAEL E
020519202006 114,551 CANDLER DR WILLIAM H
020519108019 114,546 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
020529100003 113,878 SUTTON JUNE
020519201022 113,723 VOGEL JOSEPH N
020519403025 113,504 VOLLMER JOHN D/AMY M
020519206001 113,344 KRONICH CAROL L
020515400001 112,802 SAMPLE FAMILY FARMS LLC
020532200007 112,635 SENH AMY C/WAINWRIGHT BRA
020519202001 112,028 DARIN SCOTT D/JANE E
020519101002 111,970 ONEY DENNIS/VERONICA TRST
020519108004 111,848 STROBEL PATRICK
020519100002 111,507 LABROO AJAY
020531200007 110,620 MIRFIELD M JEANNIE/MARTIN
020524300004 110,416 DITTO CHUCK L
020506100002 110,408 WARREN CAMERON D/RANAE A
020519108007 110,257 JOHNSON BARRY L
020526300001 110,045 GEIGER KEVIN L
020519107022 110,031 DEINES LISA K/ROBERT B
020519207007 109,151 GEIGLE ELMER E/ANGELA R



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020531102001 108,847 HUNGATE HEIDI
020536200003 108,653 HOERRES MICHAEL G
020508300004 108,643 SIMPSON EDWARD C
020519207006 107,896 BARNES JAN
020520400016 107,760 CLAMPITT GREG/JAYNE
020519207002 107,086 GIBSON JOHN C
020519403003 107,060 SWIFT SHAWNA M/TODD J
020519403016 106,823 ENGSTROM ERNEST J/SHARON
020533200004 105,948 PETERS GREGORY A/VIRGINIA
020519101005 105,876 HELMLY LEWIS J
020519400002 105,846 HETZ ROBERT N TRST
020519107010 105,462 BODE CHRISTOHPER/DAWN M
020519205002 105,427 NAERT KIM A TRST
020519206003 105,407 FAULKNER ROBERT/KATHERINE
020519403013 105,396 LODICO JAY R/SHELLY D
020512400001 105,203 LOHMAN RONALD S TRST
020520200004 105,032 ZITNIK DAWN/JIM M
020528400002 104,769 THOMPSON MICHAEL E
020531100014 104,477 WEST TROY D/RACHELLE M
020519108017 104,426 SMITH JASON M
020528100005 103,602 ENLOE BARRY
020527200007 103,601 HECKER JAMES/DEBBRA I
020501400008 103,344 BLACK ALAN L/JANET G
020527100001 103,332 WOODBURN MILDRED
020519403006 103,313 MCALEXANDER NANCY J
020531201004 102,950 SEGER ROLAND S/JUDITH M
020519201040 102,901 PETERSEN THOMAS A/REBECCA
020519202003 102,525 WILDERMUTH PETER E/SHEILA
020519104001 102,442 ZIMMER CHARLES
020519108016 102,373 JEPSEN DANNY R/BARBARA E
020519101006 102,129 SPIER JANIS K

R&B - CORD.TWP
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010330201003 115,526 BARNES MARK A/REBECCA S
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
010330200015 109,500 SAMPLE MICHAEL/MARTHA E
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A
010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010327400001 102,016 NEUMILLER FARMS INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M
010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010327400006 96,658 COERS HAROLD A/PAMELA
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
010330200012 92,890 REESE ROBERT R
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY
010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK
010307200014 85,653 SMALLEY MAHOLN III
010236425006 85,466 MOTZER MICHAEL A/SHAWN M
010304300003 85,244 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307200003 85,239 FLOMING KEVEN M
010327400003 84,933 STORTZ JAMES A
010328200001 84,539 SLATER JASON T/LEANNA R
010332300006 83,992 BEALL BRADLEE S/HEATHER E
010319200012 83,959 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010330200021 83,747 TOLAND COURTNEY/ROBERT
010330200024 83,134 FUSSELL MARVIN L
010330200006 82,966 BROWN ROBERT B
010315100002 82,923 VESELY JOHN P II
010133400010 82,837 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO

R&B - CV TWP
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
121721200002 1,185,194 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS INC
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
121721201002 716,670 J & J HOSPITALITY LLC
121721200005 610,963 DIWALI INC MOTEL6
121721100006 600,367 AVIS BUDGET CAR
121721100004 563,731 HERTZ CORP/SIMON ELLIS
121728101003 503,023 METRO AIR AUTH
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121721204006 500,000 MOLINE HOTEL INVESTMENTS
121716300009 450,942 BEST INN MOLINE INC
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121721100007 373,204 NAT/ALAMO HAY C
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121721201004 319,849 WELCOME WAY PLACE LLC
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121721201001 269,339 FREYBERGER JAMES
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R
121721100008 264,809 ENTERPRISE HAY C
121721204005 236,976 MOLINE HOTEL INVESTMENTS
121716300010 227,000 BHAKTA CHAD
121722100008 210,960 BANK ORION
121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121721200001 183,413 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS LLC
121722200008 183,138 LUNDT LLC
121733402001 174,747 COX JULIE L TRST
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121722400004 164,242 MIDWEST LAND DEVELOPMENT
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121726317004 143,839 FRANKLIN MARGERY H
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L
121724300003 132,973 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121735200005 129,474 GNATOVICH JOHN
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121733402002 128,646 BEST D/FREDERICKSON J
121735403002 125,811 DAMEWOOD FAITH R/RONALD
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121736100031 121,912 BLACKARD WALTER/SANDRA
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121735400010 112,725 JUERGENS ERIC J
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M
121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121736400011 104,786 THOMAS JEROME A
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121721100010 104,304 METRO AIR AUTH
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A

R&B - DRURY
181924400002 214,148 STULZ GEORGE F
182006100002 133,286 DEKEYREL FRANK F
182031400005 132,390 WOLFORD WILLIAM J
182003200001 122,924 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182006401008 120,703 HARRISON MICHAEL L
182005400005 117,058 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
182013100002 114,880 WILLIAMS NANCY
182009300001 114,263 IRWIN KEITH J/A ELAINE
182013200008 112,486 MADISON BILLY J
182003400003 110,760 DEKEYREL DANA/ANGELA
182008200004 107,808 MCGREER GEORGE E
182019100010 107,625 LORENTZEN MITCHELL R/MARY
182006401001 106,685 HARPER DOUGLAS
182009200002 105,842 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182002400002 104,964 FARLEY KENT TRST
182025200004 99,716 COCKLIN DWIGHT/FREDDA D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

182013200007 99,298 BUNN MARGARET A
182030300001 95,916 BIERI SAMUEL M
182006401002 94,701 DEKEYREL DARRELL E
182012300008 93,509 MCALISTER ANDREW/ABBY
182006401009 91,722 VERBEKE JAMES R
182003400002 87,365 DEKEYREL RICHARD L
182033300001 87,356 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
182035300001 87,161 PARCHERT THOMAS E
182006400008 87,089 JENSEN LARRY G II
182002300002 85,981 VOSS RUSSELL
182013300002 85,549 POTTER GARY A
182014200003 84,097 FRAKES STEPHEN B
182018100011 83,498 GOCHEE SHIRLEY A TRST
182032300003 82,533 WADDEN CURT G/GINA L
182006400002 81,483 EINFELDT KEVIN L/MALINDA
182012300007 81,005 MCGINNIS LAURA/RANDY
182015400007 79,498 WYNN SPENCER
182003300007 78,565 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182007300009 77,746 HILKIN ROBERT G
182007300004 77,526 MAXSON DEANNA/JAMES TRST
182013400005 77,188 DANNER ROBERT W
182031100005 77,119 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182018200007 76,954 LARSON BRANDON J
182011100005 75,840 BOLT CLIFFORD IV/CHERYL A
182007400005 75,016 SAATHOFF CODY
182011100012 74,321 SMILEY GREG J/JENNIFER D
182012200005 74,317 KIDDOO CLINT T/THERESA A
182014200002 74,225 GAGE WILLIAM C
182012200001 73,942 MARTIN CHARLES E/OPAL M
182034300002 73,209 MCREYNOLDS REBECCA
182030100005 72,780 STARKWEATHER LISA G
181331400001 72,418 DOWNEY CLARK R/PATRICIA
182004400001 72,355 RICKETTS TRUST FBO ALAN
182014301001 72,165 HEALY LIAM/KATHY
182016400002 72,122 CARPENTER RICK/LAURIE
182010200001 71,848 FREYERMUTH OTIS G
182007400008 71,411 WRIGHT MICHAEL R
182008201001 71,150 LLOYD JAY R/JULIE B
182007300007 70,933 OTTING ROBERT G
182033400001 70,688 MILLER RONALD B/B J
182001400007 70,553 BRADE VIRGINIA
182012200042 68,803 SWAB JEAN A/MICHAEL F
182010300001 68,670 FREYERMUTH LANE O ETAL
182014100005 68,612 LICK RICK
182007300003 68,488 CARLSON ARON/CHRISTINE
182011200001 68,024 HOLMES DAVID
182009100003 67,859 GIERLUS KATHLEEN A
182016400005 67,577 DOWNEY BARBARA J
182007400003 67,400 HANSEN MIKE/DEE A
182005200005 67,263 WHEELER ROBBIE G



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

182014400003 67,125 SWAIN DIANE A
181924200006 67,117 THIRTYACRE FRED
182012200028 66,130 DANNER REX ALAN
182034300004 65,839 BORUFF MERLE TRST
182014100001 65,666 LOWE CHERYL K TRST
182007400006 65,651 WILGES DONALD L
182002100017 65,566 WISTEDT CHRISTOPHER H
182035300006 65,514 BORUFF STANLEY A/KARLA
182007400004 65,154 WHITE DOUGLAS B/ROBIN J
181912200002 65,115 DEKEYREL DONALD
182007400002 64,985 GRAY MICHAEL E JR
182004400004 64,889 DUNCAN DENISE M
182001400008 64,591 NEWCOMB HAROLD/CAROLYN
182012400012 63,832 TERRILL THOMAS P
182001402001 63,820 HOWARD STEVEN E
182012400018 63,578 WRIGHT DAKOTA L/KELSEY D
182027300001 63,398 LINCOLN MARVIN L/BETTY A
182029300004 63,286 STRAUSE GARY/MICHELLE
182006401004 63,094 JENSEN JEFFREY SCOTT
182014400006 62,851 EVANS WILLIAMS L
182031300004 62,633 ANSON LINDA/KEMPER DENNIS
181935200003 62,476 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182014201001 62,414 CROWN CASTLE GT CO LLC
182012400013 62,375 NITZ DAVID/PAULA
182017100002 62,325 KOEHLER CHRISTOPHER/ALTA
182008300002 61,788 FREYERMUTH OTIS G
182012100006 61,773 MARTIN CHARLES E/OPAL M
182018100009 61,528 FORD WILLIAM W/HAZEL
182031400002 61,138 LAMP ANNA JEANETTE
182018100006 60,924 HOEG RYAN/SARAH
182013200001 60,859 MCMILLAN MICHAEL A
182016200001 60,619 WATSON THOMAS A
182032100002 60,420 ABRAHAM MATTHEW
182012300006 60,312 EMMONS DONALD G

R&B - EDGNGTNT
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
152226200002 287,214 TAYLOR RIDGE BUSINESS ENT
152208101001 223,640 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
152214100001 209,218 MURDOCK RANDY
152217300001 179,729 MARTIN CAROL M
152215100001 174,239 JAHN CLARISSA M
152204400001 152,836 SALTZMAN MICHAEL/PATRICIA
152225400005 152,330 GOLD STAR FS INC
152218400005 146,567 MARTIN CAROL M
152214200001 141,841 JAHN STEVE & SCOTT
152234100001 135,275 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152234300002 133,179 WINTER ROBERT A
152218300001 130,697 MUELLER THOMAS E TRST
152201200007 129,553 BOSSEN LEE G
152206400005 129,277 MUELLER STEWART/JAMES INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152235100005 127,391 HOFER DARREL E/JUDY M
152208300008 124,574 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
152208300028 124,358 MCMANUS JOHN F
152231200008 122,609 MARTIN DAVID L
152203400008 121,909 SOWARDS CHAD/RHONDA
152224200007 118,091 MUELLER BRIAN
152236401035 114,923 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152205102002 110,114 BLOCK TYLER H/ANDREA P
152208300026 108,819 ROCKET STOP LLC
152236422007 108,811 REYNOLDS STATE BANK
152218100002 106,639 HESSMAN EVELYN E TRST
152215400001 105,706 OAK MARION L
152236424002 105,278 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
152217200003 103,564 RURSCH ORVILLE A
152233200001 103,491 HAMERLINCK STEVEN D
152203100006 102,248 RETHERFORD RODNEY R/DORY
152212200012 101,142 EVANS EDWARD A/LAURA M
152223100002 100,560 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152236410005 97,631 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
152208400001 97,131 JOHNSTON DAVID L
152222200002 96,009 VROMAN PAUL E/NANCY E
152213200015 95,851 MCMANUS THOMAS J
152234200001 95,433 MARTIN DAVID L
152201302001 95,236 DIETERICH ANGIE S
152225300001 92,730 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152219400004 92,504 ACKER GARY R
152207400004 91,617 TITTERINGTON SCOTT
152223300002 90,844 ERICKSON M WAYNE
152203300005 90,427 DEXTER FRANK G III
152233300008 89,300 BORUFF GREGORY D/DIANE L
152203300008 87,991 TITTERINGTON LOWELL W
152210100002 87,367 MICKELSON LARRY R
152210400001 87,359 RINK PATRICIA/FARMERS COM
152231201002 86,545 KELLER TIMOTHY M/DIANE D
152225300003 85,518 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152216100002 85,144 WEISS MARVIN L/PEGGY L
152216300001 84,695 RURSCH JOHN R
152201301004 84,530 JESSEN ERICK T/SHERRY M
152202400002 84,203 NORRIS MICHAEL S/LISA R
152210300003 83,802 CRAWFORD FAMILY FARMS LLC
152221100002 83,784 MUELLER GEORGE R
152214400001 83,493 SEITZ VERNON/DARLENE
152232400001 83,268 VENABLE FRANK E
152235400003 83,134 BOOTH ROBERT MRS
152207300001 82,453 MUELLER JAMES S
152215200001 82,169 OAK KEVIN A
152212400002 82,131 RUSSELL CHRISTINE/STEVEN
152211200002 81,945 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
152212100003 81,600 SMITH GERARD J/ROBIN L
152233300003 80,907 SCHAVE FARMS INC/BH BK&TR



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152227300003 79,797 COOPER EUGENE H
152218202005 79,643 BAKER AMANDA C/BRANDON
152236414008 79,574 WELLS WILLIAM O
152202101001 79,374 KNOX BROOKE/ZEITLER SCOTT
152204300002 78,989 KADEL ROBERT F
152218203010 78,897 STANFORTH JOEY L/KIRK A
152236412001 78,263 DEMARLIE CHRISTOPHER E
152230300003 77,903 CHRISTY JERRY D
152226100001 77,619 PARKINSON LLC
152202101002 77,301 BROWN MICHAEL
152203100007 76,820 BELL DANNY L
152205301007 76,386 ADAMS GARY
152207400001 76,169 TITTERINGTON MARILYNN TRT
152206400004 76,063 MUELLER JAMES S
152201302002 75,884 JOHNSON DANIEL S
152234400002 75,808 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152213200009 75,778 BRERETON SAMUEL L
152235300011 75,739 MATLICK TYLER D
152213300001 74,598 DECLERCK THOMAS J/TRACY
152236401041 74,507 ENGLUND PATRICIA K
152205301001 74,445 VOGELGESANG GARY A
152211400001 74,230 JAHN DONALD C/JANICE
152210101002 73,711 MATLICK KELLY A/RICK D
152203400007 73,594 DIAZ AMADEO
152236411010 72,713 PARCHERT MARY JEANNE
152232100001 72,686 CLOSE D GREGORY
152217100029 72,127 RURSCH ORVILLE A
152236401003 71,147 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152236412008 70,849 CURTIS ROBERT W
152202300004 70,597 SCHAUBROECK JAMES/SHARON
152203200002 69,917 BROWN RANDY J
152235300008 69,725 WYNES MICHAEL G/SHIRLEY A
152216200001 69,530 RURSCH LINDA K TRST
152205301002 69,014 BOEMECKE JEFFREY D
152205400003 68,663 VROMAN FRANCIS E/SUE C

R&B - HMPTN TWP
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
061806115012 272,125 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
061805317002 267,325 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
061805100015 260,031 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST
060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC

R&B - MUN. AND
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
161527137006 121,133 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
161527406014 109,591 HOLBERT JOHN E
161527406011 104,156 GODLESKI MARK A
161527406008 103,034 BAMBRICK JANET L/JOHN F
161527406029 101,592 SAMBERG JAMES P
161527301006 100,426 FLICKINGER ELIZABETH/JASO
161527406004 98,493 OELKE RONALD/MELISSA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527301003 95,405 BECKER GREGORY H/CYNTHIA
161527406016 94,345 FUHR JAMES D/JUDITH S
161527402001 92,960 OVERSON JEFFREY S/KATHY J
161527406010 90,609 PETERSON JUSTIN E
161527301013 90,383 KISER AARON R
161526302002 89,432 MANTHEY ANDREW W/KATHLEEN
161527301007 89,380 KOOPMAN ROGER D JR/WENDY
161526302004 88,993 WILLIAMS JOHN W/SON M
161527301014 88,375 EDWARDS CHRISTINE/MATTHEW
161527406015 88,004 DALY SCOTT/KASSANDRA
161527301004 87,871 MURLEY DIANE/JASON
161527406012 87,829 NELSEN MICHAEL E/KATHLYN
161527301012 86,723 THOMAS CHRIS/AMBER
161527406003 85,673 WYNN CHRISTOPHER/GINA TRS
161527301008 85,362 STENGEL WILLIAM
161527402009 84,241 KRAUSE MATTHEW
161527406025 83,130 MEYER CHRISTOPHER/KIM
161528400010 82,831 DGANILOO1 LLC
161526302011 82,669 EMERALD BUILDERS OF QC IN
161527406013 81,366 WILLIAMS JOHN A/MARY C
161527406021 80,954 STEVENSON JENNY R/MILES
161526301028 79,992 WYNN ERIC/VALERIE
161527406023 79,746 BELL STACY L
161527406022 79,705 ZULKU RAIM
161526301016 79,666 HALL KEVIN B
161527118001 79,235 HITCHCOCK MARY E
161527403008 78,449 BISBY WILLIAM A
161528202001 78,387 ATTEBERY D SANFORD
161528203006 78,325 DAILING CARL W
161527403012 77,399 MARTINEZ JESUS/CAMELLIA L
161527300005 76,675 MODRICKER JOHN M/VERONICA
161528201011 75,944 HOFER DUSTIN
161526301008 75,823 NEISES ANASTACIA/DANIEL
161527406017 75,724 CHRISTIAN EDWIN M
161526301019 74,785 SCHWIGEN CHASE
161527403010 74,021 SHOVAR JAMES P/PEGGY R
161527105004 73,492 TSCHAPPAT DUANE L
161527138005 73,190 STEGMILLER LAUREN
161527406024 73,187 WYNN LOGAN R/STEPHANIE L
161528202106 70,965 MCDOWELL LARRY
161527406001 69,754 KERR AMY/SHAWN
161527406002 69,002 SEDAM WILLIAM R
161527402008 67,957 BRACKNEY CONNIE/CRAIG
161527106002 67,053 HITCHCOCK ROSS L/MARY
161528202005 66,413 RICHHART DON R JR/THERECE
161526301020 66,295 WHEATLEY JOSHUA/MINDY
161527406027 65,993 BULL NICHOLAS R
161528401004 65,332 KLEMME CASEY L/RYAN D
161526301027 65,327 ZAMPOGNA DAN
161528201010 64,350 KOLLS GARY/TERESA



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

161527403002 63,760 THOMAS LEE R JR/REGINA L
161527406026 63,725 BRAGG RYAN E
161527400003 63,269 LONG MICHAEL L/MICHELLE R
161527400005 63,268 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
161527403015 62,694 HOLMQUIST AMANDA/MATTHEW
161527402002 62,312 DEGROOT JORDAN
161527147007 62,175 BEGYN DENNIS
161528203001 62,046 SADDORIS G/VANCIL B
161528401002 61,314 BISBY JAMES M
161528401007 61,314 MENDOZA ALAINA
161528203004 60,823 ELLIS ROBERT P/BARBARA A
161527142004 60,631 CORSO DEBORAH/SALVATORE
161527135005 60,059 PETERSON DEBRA/ROGER
161528202006 58,916 MOODY MELISSA J/PATRICK J
161527402004 58,852 KILLIAN JAMES
161527134004 58,352 CARROLL BRADFORD D
161528201001 58,083 HANCQ CARIN L
161527120005 57,602 WENNMACHER JOSHUA A
161528401003 57,297 SEDAM CLYDE D
161528401011 57,288 FLAHERTY MARTIN/JANET
161528201105 56,675 ERNO TIMOTHY A/CARLENE
161527121001 56,597 EGGERT BRIAN J/CARRIE L
161528204024 56,052 BAXTER CORY W
161527300012 55,594 ENGELS D/MILLER R
161527102001 55,531 MCCANNON GARY L
161527133001 55,531 LINGLE JASON M
161527402007 55,270 ADAMSON G/HUFFMAN A
161528401015 55,234 BROKAW HOLLY E
161527403011 55,188 BALMER JIMMY L/TERESA M
161527403001 55,071 CARLSON TERRY E/MARSHA L
161527403003 54,786 VALLERO KEVIN M
161528202024 54,564 BALMER BRIENNE N
161528204015 54,520 DYKES FAITH A
161528401001 54,311 HORTON ROBERT T/MARY J
161528202077 54,284 FERKEL JAMES
161528202054 54,284 HILL JACK W
161528204026 54,043 RYCKEGHEM KELLY M/SCOTT
161528204025 54,043 KEEFER TRACEE
161528204023 54,043 ROBINSON TAD D/MICHELLE R
161528204020 54,043 ARKU RENEE L

R&B - MUN.C.CLF
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060933305003 240,841 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933301003 220,939 VILLAGE OF CARBON CLIFF
061805401004 196,249 DEERFIELD FAMILY REST INC
061804100025 172,902 AMERICAN STORAGE CC LLC
060933109003 155,559 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061808200015 152,962 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
061804110001 148,705 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
060933300003 125,234 HOBACK INVESTMENTS LLC
061808200002 106,148 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
060932401036 99,945 GRUEBER PAUL L
060933302008 99,068 MCGEHEE JAMES A
061805401003 91,007 VOGIER SEAN R
061805400003 86,077 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805404036 84,131 GOMEZ JOSE TRUST
060932401028 83,433 VALENTINE DONNA L/ROBERT
061805401005 83,304 MOLO OIL CO
061805200013 83,055 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061804100022 79,833 PETERSON RODNEY PROP LLC
061804404002 77,333 CANTRELL TODD B
061804300009 76,253 PANKEY ROY D
060932400002 75,660 JP2
061804300001 74,271 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
061805404010 73,065 LAUD BRYCE D
061808204001 72,414 MUMMA LUCILLE REV LIV TRS
061808223001 72,302 ADAMS RONALD W/JUDY L
060933301001 70,976 KERCKHOVE JERRY R
061804101044 70,387 RIOUX ROBERT A
061804100016 70,087 YAKLIN PAUL E/AMY
061808203001 70,035 LONGBONS WALLACE/MILDRED
061805402008 69,775 CLARK GWENDOLYN/LARRY TST
061808208002 69,663 COLLINS DEBRA A/WILLIAM M
060933400001 69,657 DUNN AARON C/TINA R
061804101010 69,568 WOODARD MICHAEL L/JOANN
061808219002 69,188 PAPPAS JOYCE/TOM
061808202001 69,020 MURRENS EDWARD/MARY TRST
061808219001 68,919 PYEVICH STEVE/NANCY
060933300001 68,697 WINTER STEVEN M/SANDRA S
061808205002 68,527 WILLIAMS JOSEPHINE M
061805402004 68,367 SKILES ASHLEY
061808209002 67,799 JOHNSON JANET K TRST
061808207001 67,776 MORGAN PRUDENCE A
061808224001 67,619 SUTTON VERE/RUTH TRST
061808205001 67,612 LENNON KATHLEEN
061808208001 67,327 LOPEZ MARILYN A
061805404008 66,307 ROWEN CURTIS W
061805400007 66,106 OLIVER MERL D
061808209001 65,091 BREDAR BERTHA M
061808210001 64,972 DECLERCK THOMAS
061805402009 64,394 CURRY JUANITA C/CAROL C
061805402005 64,341 KAHLEY MICHELLE L/TODD W



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060932400001 63,452 MATHIS DARRELL L/DONNA
061804111016 63,430 CENTRAL SERVICES UNLIMIT
061804300016 63,367 VERSLUIS KATHLEEN/KEVIN
061808206001 63,093 BINGMAN KATHLEEN P
060932401007 62,000 MCNEAL MICHAEL S
061805402006 61,861 FICKLING CHRISTINE TRST
061804101046 61,702 CONE DONNA
060932401008 61,616 DEMARLIE THOMAS J
061805404012 60,786 CHAPMAN DONALD E/MARY E
061804101008 60,303 BURNS ERIC J
061805404005 59,875 BUSER DONALD G
060933302023 59,847 NIP
061805400010 59,766 HARMENING DARRELL
061805404009 59,633 MOYER RODGER L
060932401010 59,426 HOLDEN ROBERT E/SHIRLEY L
061808200001 58,959 MILLER JERAL A/CAROL J
060933202006 58,625 LEDEZMA GREGORY J
061805404035 58,573 DUNN ALEXA K/KNOX LUCAS J
061805404007 58,061 ROBINSON CLAUDIA L
061805201001 57,638 ERICKSON ANNA M
061805402003 57,370 IRWIN JANET S
060932401006 57,173 BLACK HAROLD W/JULIA F
061805405009 56,916 BRANDAU MICHAEL
061805404014 55,192 HOLMQUIST WILLIAM C
061805404032 55,000 HILYARD BETH/MURRAY
061805405017 54,797 ANTOLIK NORMAN G/ORENE J
061808222001 54,564 JOHNSON LINDA S
061808210002 54,241 GILLESPIE SONDRA
061804101050 54,211 SIESS WILLIAM
061805401007 53,820 MOLO OIL CO
061805404033 53,610 HART BRETT
061808222002 53,457 AVITT MARGARET J
061805404028 53,135 LEEDY ROBERT E
061805404004 53,111 STOVER DALE C
061808221001 52,992 WOLFE ALICE E TRST
060933100012 52,962 LEGACY CORPORATION OF IL
061805402007 52,875 GEORGE H D
060933300022 52,592 HERBERG PROPERTIES
061805404024 52,575 FORBES DOUGLAS L/CONNIE M
061808220001 52,273 HERRICK D STANLEY/JUDITH
061808220002 52,261 SIMCOX DIANE L/THOMAS JR
061808218001 52,261 FARMER JUANITA

R&B - MUN.C.V.
121723107001 501,165 VANDERGINST DAVID
121726316023 383,687 VALLEY MEATS LLC
121723104015 333,978 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121723303001 319,456 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
121722201001 275,000 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
121723105024 272,240 7-ELEVEN INC
121723100013 268,546 BLEDSOE DAVID R



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121722200014 202,517 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121724300002 200,000 YES COMMUNITIES
121723310035 171,643 FOURNIER SCOTT A/KATHLEEN
121723310030 168,568 CRAMER CHRIS/STEPHANIE L
121723300011 167,197 STRUYK TONY
121723300012 160,836 RORO LLC
121726400001 157,515 TRIMBLE ERIC R
121723100011 154,745 FARLEY KENT G
121723105001 151,385 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
121726200010 148,160 BUZEK JACK R
121723304002 146,362 NORTON JEFFREY S
121723424028 137,199 THOMPSON MARY L/TIMOTHY A
121735116005 135,352 CHINLUND DOUGLAS/KATHLEEN
121723310031 133,174 WILKEN MARK H/HOLLY L
121723308001 132,969 DEPOORTER MARK C/STACEY L
121723423009 129,296 GRANATO LOUIS J JR
121723423011 123,333 COLMAN LIV TRST
121726406050 119,939 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
121735203002 119,514 SWINBURN JAMES E/MARILYN
121726224011 118,801 CRAIG DANIEL C
121723310033 118,573 MORRIS BARRY J
121723423012 118,555 SEIDEL JEFFREY E
121723310011 118,321 BUFFINGTON RICHARD/ROBYN
121723423013 117,899 WADSWORTH MARK S
121723423014 116,765 CRAWFORD K/M
121723424034 115,993 GRAU JUSTIN/MELINDA
121723100002 115,352 ROTZ WILLIAM L/LORNA J
121726225031 115,326 DEVOLDER CHUCK/JAYNE TRST
121723424011 114,841 BAIN ADAM R/KATIE M
121723310024 113,927 GEHRING SCOTTIE L/YVONNE
121723310029 113,128 QUICK JERRY W/TERESA L
121735116004 113,000 SCHULTE GREGORY/STEEBY P
121723310009 112,347 PETERS KAREN S/STEVEN U
121723310013 112,313 VANVOOREN LARRY G
121723310034 112,032 KEPPY DALE B LIV TRUST
121723424033 111,805 BASS ROBERT/PRISCILLA A
121723422004 111,678 LINN CHRISTINE A
121726224015 111,150 SEMELROTH CHRISTOPHER
121734104002 110,886 MERTENS JEFFERY K
121723306002 110,703 ANGUS MAZIE K/BRUCE W
121726223005 110,065 DUNHAM DAVID E JR/NANCY K
121726202001 108,856 MCKINNEY MILTON I
121723423015 108,703 STONE RICHARD D
121723424032 107,878 DETERMAN STEVEN J/KRISTY
121722200010 107,607 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
121723409006 107,349 PAULEY JAMES R
121723423010 107,057 RODTS DAVID/SYLVIA L
121726405002 106,915 QC REGIONAL HEALTH CARE
121723423016 106,570 BAHLS DOUGLAS R
121723424006 106,294 FULLMER SUSAN M



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

121726214011 106,097 JOHANNES JASON E/KELLY J
121726223001 106,008 MELIN KORY M/MICHELLE M
121726214009 105,820 SATTERTHWAITE STEVEN R
121735105002 105,786 MATHIAS RICHARD
121726300042 105,082 FIEMS CHRISTOPHER/MESICH
121723310026 104,612 SCHIMMEL JEFFREY S/SHELBY
121726412002 104,288 SANDERS JOHN E
121723422003 104,024 WYFFELS JAMES A
121723211002 103,963 HOUSEMAN TAMARA A
121723424015 103,647 MARKLEY NORMAN SCOTT
121723424007 103,603 GAULRAPP JEFFREY D/KAREN
121726214002 103,591 LAWRENCE JOSEPH R/GINA L
121723424004 103,574 JESSEE THOMAS B/BONITA
121726224012 103,401 ZELEKE SISSAY A
121723202003 103,333 BASTIAN BRIAN S
121723310025 102,275 WEBER JONATHAN
121726224018 102,197 POLIT CARLOS E JR
121735115001 102,145 MENKE MICHELLE L/RANDY J
121726412011 101,844 TOWNSEND BRIAN/KIMBERLY
121726412003 101,726 DEBLAEY ROBERT/TARA
121723310017 101,584 TERTIPES DAVID S
121723423003 101,547 CHAPPELL THOMAS A/LYDIA V
121723422005 101,444 KALKAN RICHARD W/SUSAN J
121726224010 101,304 KIPP CLAYTON J/MEGAN E
121726224016 100,848 DETAEYE TODD J
121723306001 100,751 BARE JANE A/MICHAEL H
121726214007 100,280 GOSTELE VIRGINIA/WILLIAM
121723424002 100,153 VAN BRETT/MOLLY M
121726204002 99,923 HERMAN MARK
121726224014 99,593 FRANCIS ROBERT L/CAROL
121723201003 99,394 LAWSON RICHARD S/ANNA C
121726224005 98,972 HURSEY ERICA J/JOHN W
121723424010 98,903 LARSON STEVEN M/BRITTANY
121726225018 98,722 WATHEL GREGORY M
121723310014 98,386 KULL STEVEN D/LORA P
121726223009 97,843 DUVOISIN J/HANKINS T
121723424009 97,644 MENDOZA PETE A/CATHY A
121726200003 97,280 LENGER WILLIAM /LUCINDA
121726431001 96,744 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
121723409005 96,666 FRIEL CHAD C
121723424029 96,565 MURPHY LORRIE A/MICHAEL J
121723310020 96,079 STURM DAVID R/SHAREN A
121723409002 96,017 VELASQUEZ DAWN M

R&B - MUN.CORD
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
010330401003 132,981 WINTER ELAINE M
010331120009 132,604 PETERSON MERREDITH TRST
010331107001 107,072 VANHOOREWEGHE R/L
010330400001 106,965 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010236421001 94,109 MCCOOL KENNETH/SANDY M
010236202004 87,892 DEINES MICHAEL J
010236425006 85,466 MOTZER MICHAEL A/SHAWN M
010331100001 80,898 VANHOOREWEGHE ROBERT E
010331130002 80,147 MORTHLAND KATHERINE M
010331201004 72,620 MYERS WAYNE
010236202003 71,385 DEINES DEBRA/GREGORY TRST
010331116002 67,880 BENNETT JOEL H
010236425007 67,015 ZIEGLER THOMAS D
010236417001 65,015 BENNETT CHRIS A/HEATHER M
010331201001 64,946 MCCULLOUGH BEN MICHAEL
010331115001 64,488 MOORHUSEN MICHAEL/SHERRI
010236203002 64,154 SANDERSON NORTON E
010236208002 64,015 GAYLORD RICHARD J
010331203003 62,035 KRUKOW LENORA M
010236405010 61,664 CRAIGMILES DAVID L
010331106003 61,000 BOYER PAIGE M
010236212001 60,905 LONERGAN THOMAS N/KAREN E
010331117005 60,781 MOYER DEAN E
010331101007 60,775 RUSSELL CRAIG A
010236213001 59,973 ALLEN JONATHAN C/LINDA J
010331117004 59,895 MCCORKLE MARY JANE
010236401004 59,574 BLAIR RICHARD A
010236209001 59,549 MCCOOL ARLAN J
010330400002 59,273 CASE ERIC M
010331200001 58,807 NICHOLSON PATRICIA R
010236210001 57,456 WEBB JERRY D/CAROLYN P TR
010331300013 56,454 RILEY DONALD D/MARY A
010331203006 55,448 ELLICOTT MAX D/ELIZABETH
010236203003 53,801 ALLEN RONALD D
010330401001 53,267 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010331203004 53,049 TODD JAMES C JR/BETH A
010236213005 52,965 WILLIAMS GUY/SARA
010236204002 52,166 VERCAUTREN DOUGLAS/JERI
010331124005 52,101 MAY R/S/UNITED COMM BK
010236424001 50,428 PASSIG JERRY L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010331116007 50,399 ANDERSON JAKE T/SARAH L
010331121001 49,591 MEIER KRISTIN N
010331203001 49,477 HARTSON STEVE
010236420002 49,074 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010236215001 48,864 REICHWEIN JERALD T
010331203002 48,164 SALLOWS CHARLOTTE E
010236422003 47,936 HAGER JULIE N
010236407007 47,841 HENYAN JOHN S
010236205002 47,452 VAUGHN WILLIAM J
010236423001 47,260 MAYO PATRICIA
010236417004 47,216 GOLNICK JAMES A
010236422002 47,140 HAGER JULIE N
010236203004 47,124 FORNERO GERALD
010331112007 46,137 GREGORY S/JOLLY C
010236420001 46,119 FIDLAR JAMES R
010236417005 45,720 BLICK MARK A/DONNA R
010331112004 45,634 KERR GEORGE W
010236205004 45,561 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
010331131001 45,366 GREEN DONNA M
010236412004 44,882 MARTY NICOLE K
010236210004 44,365 WHITE KIM
010236407009 43,888 DUNN LARRY M/MARY J
010331108001 43,820 BELL BARBARA J TRST
010236206004 43,278 DUNN CHRISTOPHER A
010236418001 43,214 KEITH MICHAEL A/ROBIN L
010331127003 43,061 CALVERT JUSTIN L
010236214002 43,048 JOHNSON MICHAEL/SANDRA TS
010236209012 42,989 DOWNEY VERNA M
010331120004 42,897 SCHUG ARTHUR H JR
010331117001 42,856 MCCARTHY MARY L
010331101004 42,561 ROZEK PAUL A JR/STEPHANIE
010236414006 42,341 STINER ROD A/SHELLY L
010236409004 42,122 KAECKER JAMES E
010236201004 42,000 BOONE PEGGY J
010236213003 41,969 DANNELS PAUL D
010331202012 41,935 ANGEL GARY L
010236406002 41,835 STRATTON JAMES L
010236410003 41,722 DALASKA TRISTON M
010331111001 41,475 QUICK GARY L/KATHERINA F
010331202004 41,335 DAMEWOOD SCOTT M
010331117003 41,196 CHAVEZ MIKE/MICHELE
010236414001 41,179 HAVENS MARK E/TAMMY D
010236207002 40,989 POEL HARLAN/GRACE
010236203001 40,857 DEINES MICHAEL J

R&B - MUN.E.M.
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
070835426001 516,075 LLC HOLDINGS OHIO LLC
070825100011 515,135 RIVER EAGLE INVESTMENTS
070825411001 508,865 MCGEHEE JAMES CO TRUSTEE
070825200003 476,460 CHOICE PROPERTIES, INC
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
071701314005 414,355 MCKAY FAM TR/VANTIEGHEM
071711216002 410,117 L&M LAND DEVELOPMENT INC
071701314001 405,583 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
071701400012 397,081 HAZEN MYRON O
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
071702410002 365,705 GODWIN CONSTRUCTION CO
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
070825414001 346,575 ANDERSON L/E M GLASS
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
070836200012 343,613 SHORT HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
071701401076 341,083 YASH PROPERTIES/HILLGATE
071701400011 327,341 PRAIRIE PARK PLAZA
070825401002 321,606 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
070836138020 314,206 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
071702423001 311,826 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
070825400011 279,419 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071701400006 279,000 DUBIL BRADLEY J
070836215007 277,680 7-ELEVEN INC
061806115012 272,125 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
070825414003 271,428 GREAT RIVER HOLDINGS INC
071711217004 269,455 PIAZZA PROPERTIES LLC
070825200015 254,786 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071702200001 244,610 ROBERTS DAVID
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060929102030 237,165 RDD HOLDING LLC
071701200002 236,803 GLENVIEW 16 LLC
071702411001 230,016 CTL PROP MGT/BILL PHARES
070825400008 229,532 MOLO OIL CO
070835211007 228,866 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071702406004 225,230 OAK ST RE CAPITAL LLC
060929102009 221,917 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
071701314003 220,934 OREILLY AUTO ENTERPRISE/R
071702402011 217,949 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
071702413001 217,470 S & K REAL ESTATE HOLDING
070825410005 217,366 LIFT SYSTEM INC
061806307003 210,959 J & J REAL ESTATE HOLDING
071711217003 210,765 MCCLURE ENGINEERING
060929101011 210,712 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC
071701314004 203,450 MURPHY KEVIN L
070826400002 201,113 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071701400013 197,542 VANOWEN STREET LLC
061806307001 197,269 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
071701312001 190,637 COLLINS GEORGE E
071702400034 189,832 HUGHES JAMES H TRST

R&B - MUN.HAMP
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060908307049 203,214 KLOCKAU JUDITH A
060908309002 200,886 EDMONDSON CURTIS L
060908307050 192,778 RICCIO DENNIS R/JANET E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060917126002 188,097 TRIZAN LLC
060908307023 168,173 JORGENSON MARK S
060917121009 166,366 JARED REBECCA/MCKAY RICHA
060908307051 164,973 CORWELL DIANE L
060908307019 159,738 BANKS DONALD W/SUSAN A
060908307022 152,619 WJA LLC
060908307027 149,993 MASSA KATHLEEN A
060908307018 142,195 ACUFF J THOMAS/JOAN D
060917309034 140,638 BOBB HAROLD
060908307025 139,060 MAILHOT JASON M
060908310004 138,178 ELLIOTT GEORGE F IV
060917122003 137,335 MORENO DIANA
060908307012 135,649 PATTERSON MARILYN TRST
060908307021 132,397 BARNETT JAMES M/CHERYL L
060908307007 131,083 GILLHAM GLENDA TRUSTEE
060908302005 126,543 STOTTLER NICK D
060917309020 125,774 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060917309015 124,295 HANLIN BRENT T
060908307011 123,194 BALTZER CAROLLEE
060908307052 117,500 OLSON MINDY S/RYAN P
060917300002 113,825 WILLIAMS MARK K/TAMMY J
060917309037 112,983 DITORO ANTHONY/GUADALUPE
060917215004 112,582 CARLSON REBECCA/STEVEN TR
060908310002 110,656 PHEIFER JOSEPH M
060917206009 108,657 HILL MICHAEL R
060908310001 108,339 ACUFF JOHN T
060917309033 107,069 GELANDE STEVEN/KATHLEEN A
060917127001 105,603 VALENTINE EVELYN R/JIM E
060908310003 105,489 BESSE LUKE E TRST
060908306006 104,622 PULLEY DANIEL W/KAITLYN J
060917309019 104,175 GREBNER GARY L
060917309007 103,060 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060908307026 102,656 ARONOVA POLINA
060917312024 100,813 EHRKE GLENN R JR/KATHRYN
060917215032 100,239 HATFIELD JAMES/JENNIFER
060917309010 98,988 HEINTZ JEFFERY/CHRISTINE
060917309017 98,805 SOLIS GREG A/DANIELLE D
060917309032 97,882 RICE MARK A/SANDRA J
060908307010 97,324 ENGSTROM ROBERT T
060917309009 97,137 ROESNER KEVIN M/KIMBERLY
060908307006 96,666 ENSTROM KEITH/ELLEN
060908202004 96,007 HUNTINGTON DANIEL J/TANYA
060908307020 95,825 DECAP MATTHEW J/MICHELLE
060917215006 95,783 DEBLIECK JILL M/RICK J
060917119005 95,685 DAY RICHARD LORAN JR
060917312022 95,420 CRUSE CHAD F/MELISSA
060908307013 94,500 SMITH DENNIS P
060917309031 94,306 HAYNE JAMES A
060908307028 93,833 LANUM THOMAS G/DIANN E
060917311026 93,213 DEVOSS TIMOTHY J/BETH E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060917309028 92,535 DAVIS KRISTIN J/ROBERT J
060917215013 92,052 MILLER ALLISON M
060917309025 91,977 GREENE ROGER L/SUSANNE A
060917312023 90,919 GRAY TIMMY J JR
060908202001 90,897 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
060917309012 90,627 HART DARREN J
060908203005 90,625 ZELNIO THOMAS H/SHARON A
060917309011 90,364 FORTNER JONATHAN L
060917216001 90,344 CARVER JOHN A
060917200004 89,967 COLUMBIA ANTHONY P
060908203008 89,648 DUNN GAYE L/TRAINOR STEVE
060908203010 89,202 PARKHURST PRISCILLA
060917309029 88,878 DUBURG JENNIFER
060908203013 88,813 OTTESEN REALFF H/ANN S
060917309036 88,488 ACOSTA KAREN L TRST
060917309030 88,090 KLOCKENKEMPER REBECCA L
060908302004 87,829 MCKAY SAMUEL A
060917125003 87,715 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
060917215015 87,559 MOORHUSEN JACKLYN/DANIEL
060917312014 87,360 SMITH JON M
060908203022 87,343 TREDWAY CATHERINE A/JOHN
060917309008 86,359 KULOW AARON
060908203016 85,751 SNODGRASS MARY D TRUST
060917309035 85,534 PUSTELNIK TRACEY A
060918403002 85,270 NINO RICHARD/KATHRYN S
060917309018 85,216 STRAKA RICHARD/RITA
060917215020 84,285 FISHER BOYD C/PAMELA S
060917309014 84,132 ANDERSON KIM R/DIANE L
060908203004 84,097 LIEBBE KENNETH R
060917312005 83,938 OLSON KENNETH R/NANCY
060917309003 83,835 STAPF LIV TRST
060917312013 83,399 JOHNSON JODI L/MARTY J
060917312002 83,123 MAHER MARY D/TUBBS JOHN
060917312010 82,760 PARTRIDGE ELDON/PAM TRST
060917216002 82,755 SCHOU BRIAN/BASHAW MELIND
060917309039 82,674 GARCIA MELISSA/PAUL E
060917311025 82,026 COLLINS GEORGE M/WENDY
060917312016 81,840 COWLEY ROLLIN J
060917312021 81,729 RESETICH MARK A
060908203009 81,714 JOHNSON JANET E/SCOTT L
060908203003 81,295 BAIN JAMES M
060917309041 80,739 KRATZBERG STEVEN L/BRENDA
060917312009 80,537 J P CONDON INC
060917309002 80,408 VANBESIEN SANDRA TRST
060917309038 80,209 JOHNSTON JOHN R/MARY J
060917215023 80,000 SWEENEY DANIEL E

R&B - MUN.HLSDL
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M
030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K
030633102007 36,704 LANGAN GARY L/GRACE E
030633102014 36,665 DILLON KENNETH G
030620401023 36,358 SNOWDEN JOSHUA/DILLIN KRI
030620401024 36,353 LARVENZ JAMES A
030620300006 35,824 BYERS CRYSTAL E
030629100020 35,691 BLACK ALAN L
030629206010 35,645 KINKADE HILDA M/KURT R
030628101006 35,176 HYRKAS WILLIAM R
030628300004 34,667 KINCAID BRADLEY W
030633102009 34,627 HANRAHAN TRENT/TONYA
030629101010 34,118 NICHOLSON FAMILY TRST
030629205005 34,018 WHITE FRANK J
030629200030 33,877 WHITEHAIR K
030629400007 33,680 MABEUS DOYAL F
030629400006 33,680 AMERY RENTALS LLC
030628100032 33,671 BLACK RICHARD L
030628100021 33,671 MAY CYNTHIA GLEE
030629202023 33,649 MASON CHRISTOPHER/LISA
030629400010 33,274 POWELL RUSTY A
030629100015 33,150 VROMAN DANIEL H
030629101006 33,150 BENSON GEORGE J
030629400024 33,056 BEVERLY HILLSDALE EST LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629204006 32,661 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030629200034 32,641 HEBER HONEY L
030633102005 32,591 GOBER CARLEX J
030633102008 32,591 JONES DONALD E/SHIRLEY M
030621300005 32,590 GRIEBEL DANIEL L
030628100010 32,590 GUYTON CINDY L
030629201022 32,258 GREEN DONNA M
030620301016 32,183 CRAIGMILES JASON N
030629400008 32,153 WATERMAN MICHAEL R
030629203002 32,122 SALIU AGIM
030620403001 32,111 FOSTER ANDREW/CASSANDRA
030629206009 32,111 EDWARDS MICHAEL W
030633102004 32,082 DRAPER JENNIFER J/KURT R
030629101009 32,020 PORTREY MICHAEL J/RICHARD
030629202014 31,592 VERKRUYSSE K/HALPIN M
030628101003 31,573 BYERS WENDY A
030633102003 31,572 FULTON MICHAEL/TINA
030620300007 31,432 LANG KATHRYN J
030620401012 31,124 HINMAN NATHAN M
030628100022 31,114 DILLIN PAUL A
030628100031 31,114 GODFREY BERNARD D
030620401032 31,103 FEASTER LANTZ W
030628100005 31,102 BROWN MITCHELL A
030620401021 30,895 NICHOLSON TODD/SUZANNE
030633102013 30,645 BONERTZ PATRICK C/TRACY L
030629100012 30,554 BROWN LEWIS
030633102010 30,554 MYRTUE KRISTOPHER M
030628100020 30,337 HUDSON RICHARD F
030620300005 30,308 GREEN DONNA M TRUSTEE
030633102002 30,147 FIRST TRUST SAVING BANK
030629201012 30,095 KEITH ELIZABETH
030629206003 29,687 LEYDENS STEPHEN M
030633102011 29,575 KESSLER CHARLES
030629206012 28,557 RINEY CAROLYN R/MICHAEL L
030629202006 28,537 NICHOLSON LISA K
030628100035 28,134 KRANTZ GARY A
030628101005 28,058 ONEY TERRI L
030628100002 28,048 LANDMAN GEORGE
030628100026 28,048 VROMAN DALE
030633102012 27,538 BROOKS THERESA J TRST
030620404009 27,497 ONEY EVELYN
030629205003 27,459 WATTERS NANCY
030620400011 27,304 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
030629203009 27,293 GRAPHIC CONCEPTS
030629201014 27,091 MEYER TINA M
030629205001 27,060 WATTS WALTER A
030629200003 26,988 JOHNSON MARY A

R&B - MUN.MILAN
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111626101015 420,540 NOTT COMPANY/LOIS
111624401002 419,418 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111720100003 414,543 DEGREVE JOE INC
111626100023 411,748 CHICAGO TUBE & IRON
111625303001 398,625 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111625108001 388,090 RIA FEDERAL CREDIT UNION
111626101012 383,278 VANDERWOUDE PROPERTIES LP
111730105001 367,999 BURGE REAL ESTATE LLC
111624301008 365,835 NL VENTRUES IX MILAN LLC
111720101002 361,930 DRBE PROPERTIES LLC
111626200011 359,131 UNION FED SAV & LN
111624200016 356,692 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
111719111002 349,316 MILAN DEVELOPERS LLC
111623406026 339,669 MURPHY KEVIN L
111626101011 337,684 LEWIS KARL R
111719100034 333,911 CRQC PROPERTIES LLC
111614400016 330,251 LECLAIRE INVESTMENT CO
111624100011 329,125 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111623400005 299,051 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
111626101010 297,775 DECHRIS LLC/CHRISTENSEN D
111720101001 289,065 BLACKHAWK FREIGHT SERV
111626103001 269,379 CTL PROPERTY MGT LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111623219006 266,763 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
111623208001 263,354 KAR MART LTD INC
111626118003 261,394 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111719105001 257,990 MILAN PROPERTIES INVEST
111624300007 256,753 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
111626118001 251,273 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111624200026 244,237 DAY COMPANY
111626102001 243,267 R V EVANS COMPANY
111624203001 241,149 BONNETT ROBERT L
111623304046 240,822 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
111730100032 217,160 ANDICH DAVID/WILLIAMSON
111624106017 209,540 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
111626405006 206,601 SAL FAMILY AND COMMUNITY
111626400007 201,954 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
111718300005 201,405 SORENSEN PROPERTIES LLC
111625303002 199,311 AVONLEA COTTAGE/HEARTLAND
111719100032 196,964 VALACAL CO/RE DEPT
111623212002 196,105 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111719100025 191,353 SCHAAF D WILLIAM/DEBORA M
111626101009 186,648 ADOLPHSON M/ASKAM C
111623217002 184,129 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111623401014 182,667 BENNETT VICTORIA J
111624301002 180,960 VILLAGE OF MILAN
111732304010 180,227 HOWELL BRADLEY R/DEBRA A
111625108002 179,943 STEELE REAL ESTATE & DEV
111623201023 177,755 PROCTOR JOSEPH W/SHARON D
111624200014 175,695 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
111623400006 175,654 VDWT LLC
111626400008 175,157 SMITH WILLIS H
111623408001 173,852 FQSR LLC DBA KBP FOODS
111625100007 168,190 MILLCREEK MINING INC
111626211001 167,304 HARE RAM INC
111624102004 166,727 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
111719300004 163,361 LEVERAGED HOLDINGS LLC
111626403065 162,710 HIMALAYAN HOLDING LLC
111626118002 161,995 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111626101007 161,335 HONSA SUE K/THOMAS W
111626200007 160,625 OXBOW PROPERTIES LLC
111730106001 158,318 EAGLE NEST OF QC LLC
111626101006 155,070 WALMAN OPTICAL CO
111623202010 152,882 HOFFMAN JOHN L/CINDY S
111626212004 148,975 KADRIU NUREDIN/SELIME
111626100004 147,719 CRANE ELECTRONICS INC
111623409002 145,952 D & D REAL ESTATE INC
111623212005 145,496 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
111719100016 144,952 PREMIUM WHOLESALE BLDG
111626118006 144,866 ALLIED INVESTMENT GROUP
111720100002 143,220 BESHEARS MARVIN D

R&B - MUN.MOL.
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
121721200002 1,185,194 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS INC
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P
071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC
071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
121721201002 716,670 J & J HOSPITALITY LLC
071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC
071707425001 692,134 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071716108001 688,362 SHOPPES AT SOUTHPARK MALL
071709308004 681,811 FAREWAY STORES INC
071703311004 668,267 MIDGATE TECHNICAL INST
071703300007 664,591 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071714114002 656,453 AMERICAN REAL CAP/HEALTH
071716200012 643,615 W2005 CNL FARGO HOLD/CORE
071716301004 626,436 GOLDEN HILL ENTERPRISES
121721200005 610,963 DIWALI INC MOTEL6
071703400028 597,978 JCO PROPERTIES INC
071716303001 596,321 SAHEBJI INC
071710108001 594,938 MCC IOWA LLC
071703309001 567,534 H&K PROPERTIES/HARRY COIN
071709300003 564,804 CS LOAN POOL II LLC
071716103001 557,145 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
071716106008 555,970 INCOME PROPERTY INVESTMNT
071715214004 550,072 FM2 HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS
071716301002 543,965 IBEW LOCAL 145/TREASURER
071717114002 541,557 THYRIO LLC
071715214006 529,824 VALLEY CENTRE REALTY/RUHL
071717210029 526,881 HALL DAVID E
071703400049 522,791 ALDI INC
071715104002 518,197 OLD COUNTRY BUFFET%RASH
071716103003 517,895 GODWIN DALE E/GRACE E
071715104003 514,110 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
071703400013 511,487 CVS CAREMARK/484-01/STORE
071716106002 506,598 SOUTHPARK PARTNERSHIP
071713100011 504,990 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
071716102003 503,513 ESAN LLC/KIM PROPERTIES
121721204006 500,000 MOLINE HOTEL INVESTMENTS
071702300040 474,103 BRAZOS TAX GROUP/MCELROY
071707425004 471,833 M D D S LLC

R&B - MUN.OAK G



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
111636300009 203,225 OAK GROVE STORAGE LLC
111635400013 167,198 BE2 INC/BRUCE PETTY
111636300004 161,489 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302202001 84,782 WILSON STEPHEN D
142302200011 77,030 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
111636300005 76,785 FRANCIS MICHAEL
111635400016 72,269 BE2 INC/BRUCE PETTY
142301100004 70,662 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302200004 67,347 CAREY ROBERT H/SUSAN K
142302201004 60,959 LAMBERSON VIRLON L
111635410002 55,900 CHRISTOPHER GORDON WAYNE
142302100026 54,691 ALVIN CURTIS G/TAMMY L
111635411001 54,293 HARRIS WARREN R
111635400022 54,261 NOWACK RICHARD A
111635400023 54,261 NOWACK BARBARA
142302100007 50,322 ORTH MICHAEL M
111635411002 48,332 WOOLEY PEGGY M
111635400026 47,807 SEYNAEVE FREDERICK A
142301100002 45,561 HAUCK HOMES INC
111635400024 45,469 DELAROSA ROBERT M/SARA S
142302200020 44,798 HOFFMAN KENNETH E
142302200022 44,067 ALVIN GERALD R
111635400025 43,465 HASSELROTH DEAN L
142302200006 42,839 KESTER DOUGLAS A/KIMBERLY
111635406002 42,776 ENDRES WILLIAM B/NANCY K
142302200021 42,394 DAVIS MARDYNE G
111635400021 41,033 LASTER JOSEPH E
111635400015 40,146 BE2 INC
111635400020 38,389 MEYER MARK S
142302202002 36,213 WILSON STEPHEN D
111635412008 34,128 KENNEY BONNIE
111635400017 33,685 WILSON JAMES A SR
142302200012 32,191 TAYLOR ALVIS M
111635410001 29,584 CHRISTOPHER GORDON WAYNE
111635400012 26,926 BE 2 INC
142302100024 24,029 BOLLAERT MARK D
111635412007 18,869 STEWART ROBERT M
142302200027 12,320 BOLLAERT-LARSEN PARTNRSHP
142302200009 9,462 ROBINSON NORMAN E
111635406001 8,438 ENDRES WILLIAM B/NANCY K
142302200019 7,468 UNCLE NORMS FIREWORKS INC
142302100013 6,011 HOFFMAN KENNETH E
142302200014 5,539 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
142301100003 4,809 HAUCK HOMES INC
142302200007 3,955 KESTER DOUGLAS A
111636300008 3,694 KENNEL LINDA L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142302200010 2,690 ROBINSON NORMAN E
142302200008 2,410 THE OLD OAKS ENTERPRISES
142302200013 2,353 TAYLOR ALVIS M
142302200026 1,600 HOFFMAN LARRY G/SHERRI J
142302100012 1,473 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
111635400019 CEMETERY/KENNEY BONNIE R
142301100001 VILLAGE OF OAK GROVE

R&B - MUN.P.BYN
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
020519202002 130,149 STROHSCHEIN MARCUS L
020519107014 129,918 CALDWELL KEVIN L/LORINA L
020519202005 129,778 NEWMAN CLIFFORD L
020519107019 125,196 KEIM MICHAEL D/BETH A
020519100006 123,497 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST
020519107020 121,725 SOVANSKI CHAD A
020519403034 120,321 BAEDKE JEFFREY
020519106001 119,261 SCHULTZ CASSANDRA L
020519107024 118,969 HEIM DAN/BRIANNA
020519107023 118,282 HEALY JASON
020519107009 117,898 BERK EDWARD R
020519207003 116,428 BRASEL ERIC A/TAMMY A
020519107018 115,043 HANKINS MICHAEL E
020519202006 114,551 CANDLER DR WILLIAM H
020519108019 114,546 DITTMAN WILLIAM T/AMANDA
020519201022 113,723 VOGEL JOSEPH N
020519403025 113,504 VOLLMER JOHN D/AMY M
020519206001 113,344 KRONICH CAROL L
020519202001 112,028 DARIN SCOTT D/JANE E
020519101002 111,970 ONEY DENNIS/VERONICA TRST
020519108004 111,848 STROBEL PATRICK
020519100002 111,507 LABROO AJAY
020519108007 110,257 JOHNSON BARRY L
020519107022 110,031 DEINES LISA K/ROBERT B
020519207007 109,151 GEIGLE ELMER E/ANGELA R
020519207006 107,896 BARNES JAN
020519207002 107,086 GIBSON JOHN C
020519403003 107,060 SWIFT SHAWNA M/TODD J
020519403016 106,823 ENGSTROM ERNEST J/SHARON



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519101005 105,876 HELMLY LEWIS J
020519107010 105,462 BODE CHRISTOHPER/DAWN M
020519205002 105,427 NAERT KIM A TRST
020519206003 105,407 FAULKNER ROBERT/KATHERINE
020519403013 105,396 LODICO JAY R/SHELLY D
020519108017 104,426 SMITH JASON M
020519403006 103,313 MCALEXANDER NANCY J
020519201040 102,901 PETERSEN THOMAS A/REBECCA
020519202003 102,525 WILDERMUTH PETER E/SHEILA
020519104001 102,442 ZIMMER CHARLES
020519108016 102,373 JEPSEN DANNY R/BARBARA E
020519101006 102,129 SPIER JANIS K
020519203001 101,997 SCHMIDT JENNIFER/JONATHAN
020519105002 101,841 TROLL FAMILY TRUST
020519403005 100,747 MILLER AARON E
020519108008 100,646 KRUSE DAWN L/MATTHEW A
020519108009 100,325 CRAY PHILLIP/RUDSELL BARB
020519205003 99,888 VANAUWELAER JAMES/LINDA
020519101001 99,867 PLUMB BARRY A/CLAUDIA M
020519101008 99,654 SMITH DENISE/JONATHAN A
020519201028 99,606 MCCULLOUGH JOHN A
020519403014 99,425 HALDEMAN MARK/LORALEE TRS
020519108025 99,386 TIGGES STEVEN J/TERI D
020519107015 99,164 LAWHORN M/WESTERFIELD S
020519403018 98,879 GRACE AMBER N
020519107002 98,860 LENTZ MICHAEL/RITA TRST
020519204005 98,741 MOON STACEY A/VERNON G
020519201049 98,549 WHIPPLE DAVID N/SALLY K
020519201011 98,366 TOBIN DANIEL C/ELIZABETH
020519206005 98,271 BIRKLAND AARON/ILLINI BK
020519205001 97,955 DAVIS KENT B
020519201044 97,927 ALGUIRE CHUCK/LINDA
020519107003 97,852 SCHAEFER DONAVON/SHANNON
020519202004 97,816 HERRMANN KENNETH E
020519101009 97,780 MULLARKEY DANIEL J
020519108010 97,576 NIMRICK RICKY K/SYLVIA J
020519201059 97,201 STEARNS REGGINAL/JANE M
020519201009 97,138 ADLON KARL L/MARY J
020519201021 97,054 ARNOLD CHRISTOPHER S
020519201058 96,887 SMITH TRAVIS J
020519107013 96,843 ANGELICI SCOTT G/PATRICIA
020519206008 96,602 STREETER DOUG R/KELLY J
020519201027 96,399 WAGGONER THOMAS
020519206010 95,908 ALBRITTION JEREMY/CARRIE
020519108023 95,874 KEARNS LUKE A
020519103001 95,014 LOHMAN GREGORY T/SUZANNE
020519201065 94,786 WALTERS JAMES O
020519201006 94,739 CATO RONALD W
020519206004 93,933 WILSON ROBT P
020519403032 93,882 ISAAC CAROLE/EDWARD TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020519201053 93,135 MORROW MARILYN Y
020519108021 92,914 FRY EUGENE B JR/KONNIE L
020519201047 92,900 VANLERBERGHE ALBERT E
020519206006 92,885 PEIRCE MARC A/BETH A
020519403002 92,182 LALEMAN DEBORAH K/PATRICK
020519201024 91,682 CONOVER GEORGE K
020519201008 91,670 SIDOR SCOTT E/KIMBERLY D
020519201038 90,980 MASON FREDERICK R/LILLIAN

R&B - MUN.R.C.
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
060902224002 208,969 JACKSON DANIEL A
060902403002 206,170 FONTAINE YVES
060901300001 205,208 HARDY C/KNOCKEL T
060901300016 173,333 VERHEECKE FAM TRST
060902200002 170,815 KEHL DANIEL J
060902403004 170,548 CODER ELIZABETH E
060902202001 161,796 KREITER DAVID R/KATHRYN M
060902403010 158,800 MARTHENS WILLIAM R TRUST
060902403008 152,470 CHRISTENSEN DIANE E TRSTE
060902102009 150,581 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
060902102008 149,055 RIZZA GERALD
060902403013 147,605 GARBER DEANN L/KEVIN S
060902204010 147,094 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
060902403003 145,889 MIDDLETON MARC S TRST
060902403007 145,600 BIRD STEVEN J/SUSAN
060902102015 138,043 GUSTAFSON MARY A
060902403009 137,208 KERSTING THOMAS/KOUPAL K
060902403011 133,709 JAGGER DAVID  A
060902400021 133,701 MCCLAINE CHARLES D JR/A
060902103008 133,599 MOON GLOW LC/PRUTER
060902109001 131,362 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
060901307015 128,031 PETERSON DOUGLAS/AMBER
060902304002 127,030 NEWBERRY JOSEPH E JR/ROXA
060902403012 125,981 MOHR SARAH J TRUSTEE
060902401004 125,119 BOAZ NANCY/DAVID TRSTEES
060902401002 124,324 ORR ERICA/JOSHUA
060902401003 122,717 GRAFF TED J
060911202001 121,901 WADE LYLE TRUSTEE
060902109002 120,357 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060902403006 118,945 FOREMAN BRADFORD G TST
060902407001 118,857 HELLER JOEL P/SUCHA
060902403014 118,560 WALL JUSTIN C/LESLIE D
060902400017 117,864 BERRY MARION E
060902108001 117,366 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060901307004 116,092 ZAHRADKA ANGELA/SHAUN
060902102023 115,491 DEBLAEY ROBERT A
060902222002 115,463 MCMILLAN DAVID/LAREA
060901306005 114,459 JOHNSON JAY/STEPHANIE
060902102003 113,676 SAINER WILLIAM A/DONNA J
060902206001 110,804 RILEY CARRIE S/RICKY D
060902102006 109,844 SMITH ADRAIN L
060902406024 108,274 PETERSON DUSTIN D
060902405004 107,757 KLUNDT AMBER E/DOUGLAS
060902401001 107,234 DUNNE BARRY/KATHERINE
060902103006 105,692 EGGERS MARY B TRST
060902406028 105,389 WATSON PATRICK J/SARA M
060902103002 104,340 DOWSETT JAMES M
060902201002 103,907 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
060902406052 102,862 SHORT ROBERTA L TRST
060901306006 101,096 MURPHY DANIEL F/SUSAN C
060902204012 99,917 HOLLAND MARCIA A/PAUL G
060901300004 99,674 CAMPBELL TIMOTHY/FAITH
060902102004 98,864 MCCOY CHARLES/JUDY
060902103004 98,725 SZTAJER GEORGE
060902201001 98,699 TILLMAN CRAIG P
060901306002 97,057 MITCHELL CHARLES M/MARY S
060901303006 97,054 LOHSE CLAUDE M/SANDRA L
060902404001 95,909 FOWLER RODERIC J
060902409001 94,521 FREY MICHAEL E/CHRISTINE
060902400014 94,233 GULENPFENNIG LIV TRST
060902102026 93,896 POLFLIET GARY D
060902403016 93,870 HARMS DONALD W TRST
060902102005 93,613 FULTON COREY A/DEBRA L
060902406045 93,500 HARRY BRIAN A/KELLY C
060911201003 93,120 PETERSON C
060902404006 92,967 STOCK MICHAEL J/WEED MARY
060901306003 90,855 LARSON KENNETH E JR
060911201011 90,814 BRASMER CAROLYN R
060901303008 90,339 BOHMS GARY L
060902403017 90,000 FISHER JONATHAN C
060902404002 89,844 HOLCOMB MICHAEL S
060902404007 89,548 GEEST ANDREW R/SARAH L
060902301009 88,535 VANDUYNE PROP/THE NAT BAK
060901303007 87,937 MOREHOUSE THOMAS J
060902406050 87,791 DE BLAEY DOUGLAS/COLBY K
060902406042 87,102 ROHS P/KRAKLOW P TRST
060911201002 86,010 SIVILL KA/SCHLOEMER RP
060901303001 85,733 SOWDER ROBERT M
060901303002 85,390 LACY CRAIG S
060902406037 84,715 FINNEY ANDRIA S
060902404008 84,372 MCGINTY KEVIN P/SARAH D
060902304001 84,165 BROOKS JENNIFER M/TERRY M
060901305002 84,037 SWIFT MELISSA L
060902308036 83,572 GILLMAN CHRIS D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060902404004 82,463 GREEN WILLIAM C/DONNA A
060901303005 82,454 HUSTON GARY E
060902102019 82,352 DEBLAEY ROBERT/PATRICIA
060902102018 82,073 CARVER JOHN A
060902102001 81,810 NICHOLS ANGELA D
060901306001 80,786 SIMMONS JASON W/SARAH L
060902200001 80,607 BROWN THOMAS S
060902404005 80,600 CREEN RANDY J/JULIE E
060902406041 80,207 PEASE ELAINE R

R&B - MUN.R.I.
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111628200001 1,243,210 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111629103004 1,159,156 USF HOLLAND INC
111627200007 1,042,042 HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE
111629205004 950,808 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS
111628101006 925,691 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111629207001 871,236 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111628101004 752,802 MURRAY RI PROPERTY II LLC
111628101005 752,802 MURRAY ROCK ISLAND LLC
111628101001 706,518 NORKEV LLC
111628206001 692,291 METAL SALES MFG CORP
111629203002 675,066 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111627100011 585,805 LSW INVESTMENTS LP
111629203001 578,883 D & S MARKETING INC
111628102007 575,532 THERMO KING QUAD CITIES
111628102006 558,274 JCO PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT
111629202002 537,960 CUMMINS BUSINESS SERVICES
071718204003 487,273 LAND TRUST #2266
111628104001 483,263 DAVIDSON MARK
111628204002 446,757 TECHO BLOC MIDWEST CORP
111628101003 423,638 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
111627201002 394,556 INTERSTATE CHEMICAL CO
111629203007 390,442 SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
111628200008 340,218 TRANSPORT REALTY INC
111628300004 337,775 NITRAM LLC
071707420003 336,450 ALLA HIMABINDU/RAJESH
071707427006 328,097 ALLA V R/NIRMALA
111629200001 323,800 PREMIUM MANUFACTURING INC
071707420001 322,628 REDDY SORA
111626100014 321,998 RIVER STONE RENTALS LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071707420002 318,574 AHMAD ANIS
111628101002 314,011 JOHANNES BUS SERVICE INC
111628103003 308,145 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
111627200008 294,555 VALLEN DISTRIBUTION, INC
111629203004 280,910 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111628101009 250,933 STEELE THOMAS L
111627202001 247,132 THIAKOS PATRICIA A
071707401006 244,630 VONGILLERN CYNTHIA K
111626104001 241,644 7-ELEVEN INC
111628202001 238,439 R&D CONCRETE HOLDINGS LLC
111628200004 215,489 KENNEY LLOYD H/PATRICIA L
071707427004 208,313 VELAGAPUDI MOHANA R
111628200010 205,103 UPS GROUND FREIGHT INC
111621200004 204,296 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
071707401005 198,780 BH BK TRST #3580000035
071707401011 196,355 SCHROEDER TERRY A/BONITA
071707401013 193,903 BISHOP JAMES E
111629203012 192,743 STEELE THOMAS L
071707424012 186,633 RENFRO PATRICIA P
111629102002 185,264 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
111627101001 182,630 R&D HOLDINGS LLC
071707401010 182,081 HASS GREGORY/MELINDA
111628103002 181,274 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
111627429003 175,689 JOHNSON SUSAN R
111628203002 173,405 WATTS JAMES L
111629204001 169,760 YMH TORRANCE INC
071707401002 165,755 TILLMAN CRAIG P
111629101002 160,620 BARJAN PRODUCTS LLC
111628303021 156,852 LUKASIK FRED/CYNTHIA
111629203003 156,390 LEVERAGED HOLDINGS LLC
111628205001 154,750 IRONWORKERS LU #111
071707401019 153,527 GIAMMETTA DOMENIC M
071707401004 150,279 WOLF ROBERT J
111627401001 147,557 HASS NANCY B TRUSTEE
071707424009 144,449 BOLTON JOHN L
111628200002 142,193 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
071707424008 141,477 DWYER DAVID W/JUDITH L
111628303028 140,376 BIHN PATRICK/JANEL
111634101002 137,845 TABER TIMOTHY W
071707401003 137,247 STANDAERT JAMES V
111626301004 135,343 SUBHAN DEVELOPMENT LLC
071707401009 134,621 MICKELSEN EDWARD TRST
071707401017 134,210 REQUET DAVID A/LYNDA C
111628205004 133,829 PAMILLIA L C
071707419001 132,603 JOHN RICHARD C JR
111628200006 127,380 R&D HOLDINGS LLC
071707412001 126,185 BURKETT BRENT/JENNIFER
071707416002 124,859 HILIN LORI M
111634404001 120,810 CAMPBELL ANGELA/DANIEL
071707427009 120,663 RAUFEISEN TODD B



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111628303024 119,495 HINZMAN JUSTIN M/LAURA R
071707414004 119,237 BOLLAERT WILLIAM T
071707427005 119,219 BABU HARI/SHOBHA C
071707424007 118,741 COIN NICK S/NANCY B
071707414005 118,269 IZQUIERDO ARLED
071707424002 118,062 POTHULA JYOTHI L TRST
071707401007 117,849 WISER CLARENCE S
111628303026 117,353 DEITRICK ANN L/ERIC L
111629202001 117,284 CUTKOMP MATTHEW D/MICHAEL
111628303027 116,847 DOYLE LAURIE A/PETER C

R&B - MUN.RYNLD
152236401035 114,923 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152236422007 108,811 REYNOLDS STATE BANK
152236424002 105,278 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
152236410005 97,631 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
152236414008 79,574 WELLS WILLIAM O
152236412001 78,263 DEMARLIE CHRISTOPHER E
152236401041 74,507 ENGLUND PATRICIA K
152236411010 72,713 PARCHERT MARY JEANNE
152236401003 71,147 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152236412008 70,849 CURTIS ROBERT W
152236401042 66,653 OLIVE MICHELLE L
152236300004 66,621 BIERL JUDITH A
152236301002 66,386 REMREY MARVIN/NANCY TRST
152236401015 64,738 GAULEY DEAN E
152236405007 58,973 CURRY RICHARD J
152236423019 58,763 HAMLET MUTUAL FIRE INS
152236300005 57,922 FUHR JUSTIN T/STEPHANIE
152236301010 57,712 WILLIAMS KYLE S/LISA M
152236202008 57,337 WAIT LAVONNE D TRST
152236202002 57,300 MEDINGER MARK A/RHONDA I
152236401022 55,969 ELLIOTT ELMER L
152236201004 55,693 MILLER DANNIE E/KATHERINE
152236402019 54,677 FOSTER WAYNE L
152236403005 54,325 LITTERST DIANE C
152236409006 53,126 LLOYD MICHAEL D/SUSAN M
152236402006 53,023 TURNER CHARLES M
152236401040 52,166 BRADSHAW MICHAEL J
152236414010 52,154 ROWE CHRISTOPHER W/GINA M
152236417001 50,706 MILLER JEREMI
152236409004 50,314 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152236410010 49,661 DAVIS ERROL/ROSALIE
152236411013 49,158 AMY KEITH R
152236413014 48,878 OCHSNER ROBERT N
152236419013 47,693 MUELLER CINDY J
152236408010 47,291 BELL DORIS I
152235101001 46,346 GIBBS RYAN K
152236301012 46,136 NORRIS STEPHANI J/TRAVIS
152236411006 45,920 HAYS VICTORIA G
152236424005 45,775 JONES JOSHUA J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152236408004 44,954 HULDERSON SCOTT A
152236417008 44,880 HOFER DANIEL B
152236202006 44,777 VERSCHOORE SCOTT
152236409008 44,058 LIMERICK PROPERTIES LLC
152236408001 43,790 FRITCH MARY J REV TRUST
152236402021 43,454 KNOX LEONARD
152236422001 43,380 KLOSSING CHERYL R/ DAN R
152236402023 43,312 HALL GEORGE G JR
152236411007 43,226 BONEY STAN/ELIZABETH
152236408009 43,104 MARTIN JEFFREY A/KIMBERLY
152236301004 43,084 LAKE JEREMY M
152236422016 43,062 REYNOLDS TELEPHONE CO
152236413009 43,052 MCMANUS GERALD
152236401020 42,918 CHRISTIAN SHAWN P/CHLOE E
152236408005 42,751 GRAVES SAMUEL L
152236418003 42,527 DEAN STACIE K/TRAVIS E
152236401039 42,504 SEDAM JESSICA/MIKE
152236203009 42,476 MUELLER SHARON K
152236412003 42,370 EMERY JAMES H/AMY S
152236415005 42,157 HOYT KENNETH L/RUTH A
152236202005 42,150 MUELLER DALE E
152236402008 42,103 HOLSTINE WALTER E
152236422003 41,946 HAYNES NANCY P
152236401019 41,803 MASSEY JACK L/RHONDA
152236202007 41,764 FRAKES FAITH M/ROBERT A
152236202001 41,703 MACK FRANCIS R
152236404003 41,551 MILLER DANNIE E/KATHERINE
152236417004 41,237 LAFOSSE WILLIAM
152236301005 41,219 BONEY JOHN H/MILDRED E
152236421003 41,206 FRIEDEN ROBERT B
152236402011 41,159 RUCKEY TIMOTHY/DENISE
152236415009 41,127 MILLER WANDA E
152236415003 40,437 ELLIOTT LUCILLE
152236413008 40,409 NEWTON JOHN/ANDREA J
152236419012 40,186 MUELLER CINDY J
152236402012 40,154 TATE MICHAEL
152236402005 39,887 JAHN CODY M
152236301008 39,619 BELLINGER CHARLES L
152236416002 39,593 BOGUE ROBERT L
152236409005 39,547 LOPEZ CANDY A
152236401010 39,397 BARAKAT RONALD A
152236414002 39,179 FLACK KENNETH E
152236411015 39,030 MARINICH MICHAEL E
152236408011 39,000 RINGOEN ROBERT K
152236412004 38,643 DUNNETT NICOLE
152236420012 38,598 KRANZ WILLIAM T
152236410004 38,546 MASSEY JACK L/RHONDA
152236423015 38,460 DEXTER JOSHUA A
152236201003 38,436 FULLER FRED
152236411014 38,104 PETERSON ROBERT E/HELEN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152236402003 38,082 PURVIS ROBERT G
152236402004 38,061 CASEY SARA A
152236402017 37,982 MCLEAN DONALD/SANDRA
152236404002 37,877 GABEL ROGER M/FRANCES S
152236413005 37,856 GRYP GARY M/NANCY A
152236301007 37,755 FULLER MARCELLA J
152236407006 37,724 LINDEN LEANN S
152236201002 37,723 LINDBERG RICHARD D
152236414009 37,628 SPANGLER JEAN E
152236301006 37,606 KRANTZ JOHN
152236200005 37,561 DOAK MELISSA E

R&B - MUN.SIL.
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
061805317002 267,325 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
061805100015 260,031 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
060929300014 210,867 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806220006 209,019 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061806201001 206,762 7-ELEVEN INC
061806403001 206,632 THYRIO LLC C/O WANDA ROBB
060932119006 197,482 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
060932202001 193,945 TRUX R 4 GIRLS LLC
061805204001 188,369 WAL-MART STORES INC
061806401011 178,601 BRON HOLDINGS LLC
061806402002 163,666 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806401016 162,755 LEAR INVESTMENTS CORP
060932306042 160,073 ENGLAND DON/CANDICE TRST
061808400008 158,183 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
060929300017 154,669 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060931400047 151,666 OMEARA RONALD J SR
061805204002 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204004 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204005 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
060932100004 139,505 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
061807200001 137,612 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060932100017 130,169 GOLD STAR FS INC
061805100014 128,830 CRAMBLETT J/MCGRATH T
061806400024 127,118 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
060931213001 121,454 SILVIS LAW PARTNERSHIP
061808300014 117,755 PELLEGRINI VINCENT A TRST
061808315034 115,748 MCINTOSH PAUL A/DEBORAH
061806205014 115,385 DEPAUW MARLENE
061808108015 114,897 WROS JEFFREY/STEFFANI
060931210001 112,102 HILLYER BRIAN D
061806412001 111,658 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
061807200011 108,880 GRAFTON JAMES L/LYNN A
061805125003 108,800 KNOX JOEL J
061806411002 108,191 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
061806200031 108,190 RED ANGUS INVESTMENTS LLC
061817200016 107,561 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
060932306040 106,715 GREENRIDGE LLC/MCGEHEE J
061808302067 104,839 REGER JUDITH M/THOMAS O
061806412002 104,040 SFCBB LLC
061808307051 103,879 SCHAFFER BARRY
061808302066 103,689 CHICKRIS GREGORY/JANET
061807204010 102,960 BOLLAERT
061806205009 102,008 WAYNE STOHL & SONS PLASTE
061806200035 101,836 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061808304001 101,669 MCGEHEE JAMES A
061806400025 101,480 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061805300004 99,307 MASSA JAMES E
060931208006 98,871 GET N GO INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061807204002 98,523 YOUNT STEPHEN D/BETH A
061808302054 98,157 DALMASSO JUDITH C TRST
061808307049 97,860 GRILLEY BARBARA J
061806400022 97,475 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808302048 97,067 PLANK BETTY A
061808108020 96,945 ROWLANDS MARJORIE/SCOTT
061807204003 96,832 GUNNINK RUSSEL/JACKSON L
061808302041 96,741 JOHNSON LARRY F/SHARON L
061808302027 96,220 CONE PETER L
061808302049 96,141 VERSTRAETE GABRIEL/ M KAY
061808302055 95,932 PETERSON KELLY/RANDY TRST
061808302028 94,972 HOUSEMAN MICHAEL R

R&B - RURAL
132417100004 942,996 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132419100004 674,767 LEE MICHAEL
132417200001 398,231 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132417100005 281,492 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
132406400001 274,801 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132417200002 243,271 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132407100001 214,556 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132402100017 189,511 BOLLAERT MICHAEL J
132405100009 181,101 TRADEMARK DESIGNS INC
132421301001 174,423 MACKIN RYAN P
132402100004 166,510 NAERT KIM A REV TRST
132405100007 165,330 DORBECK MICHAEL/MICHELE
132435200001 164,677 NIGHTINGALE HOWARD TRST
132401400012 160,791 NGUYEN TOAN Q/TRANG K
132401100014 155,746 HAMPTON WILLIAM J IV
132423300003 151,915 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132425100001 149,123 BOWEN CROMWELL C
132426400002 146,166 DIEROLF GARY
132425300002 140,766 NELSON BRIAN L
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132424100001 137,757 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
132405305001 136,565 COTTRELL ALLISON/STEVEN R
132405100002 131,536 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132401401002 128,826 DESCAMPS MICHAEL A
132427200001 128,186 METZLER WILLIAM R TRST
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S
132434200002 123,119 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132428300004 121,596 ANDERSON LARRY K/EM GLASS
132416300013 120,404 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132429200008 119,758 CURRY ADAM C/TERESA N
132432400007 118,960 HOFFMAN KEVIN L/KIM S
132408102011 118,678 ANDERSON TODD
132428100002 118,072 SWANSON HEATHER A TRUST
132413400001 117,082 ABBOTT JOHN T TRUSTEE
132408102002 117,026 WILLIAMS ROBERT L
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132401400013 116,351 LOUGH JASON D/DONNA S
132403201004 115,814 HUNT EDWIN
132418300005 114,830 VANOTEGHEM RICHARD/MELODY
132433200005 113,541 BERNIER CHAD D
132407200003 113,099 MCMANUS MARLIN/SHAVONNA
132407101001 113,012 CAMERON BRIAN E
132401402001 110,277 GREUBEL GARY L/ERICA L
132428300005 109,925 CROMPTON TODD F/LYNN A
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L
132409200001 109,271 HAMRICK ROBERT W/DONNA J
132405102011 108,382 THOMPSON NICHOLAS D/ALLIS
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
132413200002 107,630 STONE BRIAN D
132420300003 106,990 WARDLOW CHARLENE M
132408100008 106,765 MEYERS ARTHUR/KAY
132401100001 106,653 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
132433100006 105,505 BREIBY BRIAN/SUSAN
132415300003 105,083 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132405102006 104,867 MARTENS DEAN C
132405102008 104,464 CARLSON CLIFFORD D
132408102001 103,953 ZMUDA THOMAS G
132405301019 103,010 SCHROEDER LYNNE M TRST
132408102005 102,819 WARDLOW MICHAEL E/AMY L
132421100001 102,690 KREBSBACH JOHN/DONNA
132426100002 102,540 BOWEN RITA K
132409101003 102,244 GRANATIER KELLY/CHRISTINA
132436400001 102,187 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132403203002 101,689 CARNAHAN HERVEY J/RHONDA
132401401001 101,102 PAREIGIS ALEX J
132414300004 101,057 ANDERSON ROBERT L TRST
132405102001 101,045 WELCH TROY W
132408102006 100,914 BOUCHER ALAN K/SANYA K
132405102002 99,754 COUSINEAU J/MANN J
132428100003 99,485 HAUGER GARY
132405102014 98,446 NORTON TED O/PAMELA R S
132436100001 97,856 NIGHTINGALE FRED M
132430300002 97,789 DORSEY CHARLES C/KIMBERLY
132401100012 97,782 KLAUER TIMOTHY D
132414300001 97,296 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132412200001 97,042 GRAFTON BRYAN J/SONIA
132427100008 96,650 THOR TIMOTHY C/BEVERLY L
132430400001 96,396 DIIULIO P/MIDWEST FIBRE
132401100006 96,240 BRAUTIGAM JOHN
132430300006 96,077 NALEVANKO RONALD F/LINDA
132434200003 95,932 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132418400010 95,333 BUCKWALTER CRAIG M/JENNIF
132416300005 95,172 DEKEYREL PATRICIA
132402106003 94,787 RAES SCOTT M/COURTNEY A
132418400014 93,492 SHEMEK RYAN/JACQUIE
132406300007 92,617 JOHANSEN JAMES E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132430200002 92,275 MILLER JERRY A/CLARA L
132405102010 91,578 COLLIER DAVID L/ANN E
132405102021 91,458 HURRY ALBERT L
132418100002 90,574 NEUMANN JAMES R/CAROLINE
132421101008 90,163 BENNETT DANIEL M/LAURA A
132401100011 90,160 THORNDYKE LARRY/BECKY
132405102023 90,012 SCHAVER MICHAEL L/TAMMY M
132405102024 89,826 COOPER PETER W/KATHY A
132408102009 89,597 ADAMSON RUSSELL W
132402400003 89,566 NEWTON TRST
132407300001 89,281 GASKELL CHRISTOPHER
132431200002 89,062 GAULEY MARLIN D
132405301004 88,909 WERNSMAN MARYELLEN/MICHAE

R&B - S.MOLINE
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P
071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC
071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC
071707425001 692,134 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071716108001 688,362 SHOPPES AT SOUTHPARK MALL
071709308004 681,811 FAREWAY STORES INC
071703311004 668,267 MIDGATE TECHNICAL INST
071703300007 664,591 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071714114002 656,453 AMERICAN REAL CAP/HEALTH



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071716200012 643,615 W2005 CNL FARGO HOLD/CORE
071716301004 626,436 GOLDEN HILL ENTERPRISES
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
071703400028 597,978 JCO PROPERTIES INC
071716303001 596,321 SAHEBJI INC
071710108001 594,938 MCC IOWA LLC
071703309001 567,534 H&K PROPERTIES/HARRY COIN
071709300003 564,804 CS LOAN POOL II LLC
071716103001 557,145 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
071716106008 555,970 INCOME PROPERTY INVESTMNT
071715214004 550,072 FM2 HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE

R&B - ZUMA TWP
041028100002 65,946 MOLINE CONSUMERS
041028100020 62,680 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041029100004 40,817 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020300002 36,841 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020400002 34,444 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041021100003 32,174 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020200003 30,316 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041029200008 26,859 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019300001 20,810 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041021100002 19,776 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019400003 15,865 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020300001 15,352 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030200002 14,723 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020400001 13,646 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030200001 12,441 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019400004 12,041 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019400005 11,603 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020100004 9,816 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030200005 9,677 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020100007 8,827 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019400001 8,717 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041021100006 8,551 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019400002 7,497 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041020200004 7,417 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030100009 6,961 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019300003 6,423 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030100006 5,897 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041019300002 5,684 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030100001 5,323 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030100008 3,655 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041030100007 3,062 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041029200009 1,496 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO

R&B - ZUMA TWP
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
041008405003 137,111 CARTWRIGHT BARBARA/CARL J
041008405015 132,401 ACHS JACK
041014200004 130,023 TYSON FOODS INC
041004400013 128,690 WIKLUND MICHAEL D
041005400010 127,558 BUKOWSKY MICHAEL/REBECCA
041006401015 126,910 SLAGLE MARK J/SARA A
041001100004 126,394 BONSELL C/BUSSE H
041006401035 126,331 HOEHN PETER C/LINDA K
041006401047 125,378 VINCENT CARL D
041005201002 123,241 SPILMAN FRANK D
041003300011 120,674 SMELTZLY GARY L/CHRISTINE
041008405027 118,814 WIERSEMA DALE L/DIANNA F
041006401069 116,020 BROWN RODNEY W
041006401010 115,430 THOMPSON MICHAEL/KIMBERLY
041006401003 113,930 GLENN JOHN W/LINDA D
041006401030 110,897 WIERENGA JEFFREY/REBECCA
041006401006 110,413 HILL FREDDIE M JR
041006401060 107,623 INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP
041006401027 106,878 NELSON JAMES S
041003300002 105,960 WAINWRIGHT KIRK R/BETH A
041006401028 104,659 HANSEN ROBERT C
041003400009 104,215 SEARL SCOTT A/KARI L
041008400013 102,967 PIZANO ROBERTO/SHIRLEY
041006401018 100,895 NEWBERRY GUY W/VANHOUSTTE
041030300001 98,782 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041004400005 98,653 HILBURN JAMES D/KANDY K
041006401050 98,477 CLARK BREANNE L/CHAD R
041005100005 98,211 SEARL ROLLO J
041006401056 98,092 LAERMANS GEORGE L JR
041002300011 97,767 SMIDDY MICHAEL/DEBRA
041013300001 96,455 TYSON FOODS INC
041007301003 93,641 SHUTT STEVEN A
041008400011 93,489 CONNER JAMES R/SHARON
041006401017 92,991 STREETER GALEN R
041006401012 92,570 STEINHAUSER EDWARD E
041006401057 92,152 OREY JERRY L/DEBORAH M
041015100002 91,850 ZUMARIS DOUGLAS
041006401065 91,067 HAGMEIER KEITH/ROSALIE
041006401059 90,919 ARMITAGE ROGER O
041006401062 90,674 INGALLS DONALD F
041006401008 89,492 JUNIS BENJAMIN/JENNIFER
041006401005 89,272 PRIDEMORE DONNIE/KRYSTAL
041006401020 89,233 SWANSON RANDELL E
041006401034 88,709 DECKER DUANE J
041005200007 88,196 MILLER KAYE/LARRY TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041007200003 87,926 SEARL MARK T TRST
041004101001 87,687 SUTTON MICHAEL/HOLLY
041004100007 86,953 BEHRENDT GARRY D
041007301001 85,948 BRUNS JUSTIN D/ELIZABETH
041018200006 84,266 HOCKADAY TERRY/SHERRI
041008301001 84,124 WAINWRIGHT KENNETH/STEPHA
041006401039 83,434 JANSMA-GARLOUGH DENISE A
041003100007 83,311 OHARA TODD M/TRACEY L
041008400014 82,431 GELLERSTEDT JON/STEPHANIE
041006401007 81,837 HAAS STEVEN A
041006401029 81,772 GERACE NICOLAS/KECK DANNA
041006401043 80,891 FRANDSEN GARY L
041006401019 80,563 NEWBERRY EARL J SR
041006401070 80,517 HARRINGTON PAUL W
041008200002 80,412 CHENOWETH RONDELL/DENISE
041008201002 80,251 DECOOK THOMAS/JANELLE
041007301002 79,903 JOHNSON DANIEL/ALICIA
041006401026 79,557 WEBB DAVID L/VICKI M
041010100001 79,150 CECIL JAMES M
041006401053 78,475 DUKE JOHN P TRUST
041013200009 78,475 SIMMONS ROBERT A
041006401001 78,474 STEWART CONNIE J/DOYLE D
041001400002 78,298 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041018100008 77,519 KILLEN DALE H
041008402004 77,510 CORELIS JOHN J ETAL
041015202001 77,373 RUTLEDGE VALARIE M
041003300004 76,075 KOFRON ROBERT J JR
041006401031 75,835 EDWARDS DUSTIN W/LISA K
041027100002 75,598 HUFFORD LARRY/PEGGY
041006401066 75,495 SMOLENSKI ANDREW R
041006200009 75,418 DICKHUT BECKY S
041018400007 75,112 BENSENBERG TINA M
041006401067 75,112 DEPORTER JERRY L
041006401002 73,815 WHITMORE BRUCE/DEBORAH TR
041006100003 73,662 NELSEN TERRY C/EILEEN L
041009300005 73,359 FARROW CHRISTY I
041013200003 72,942 WAINWRIGHT C/J TRST
041013200011 72,869 BAER LES C
041018204001 72,671 MAGNUSON BRIAN
041009200001 72,554 VOSS THOMAS D/TINA L
041006401045 72,538 PETERSEN DEBORAH/ROBERT
041008200004 72,448 ARVANIS JOHN V
041006400004 72,081 WELLS JERRY J/DOROTHY J
041008401001 71,957 RICE JEFF/VICKI
041013400010 71,441 MAIER JARRET J
041005100003 71,440 SMOLENSKI DANIEL J
041006401025 71,188 PORTER RICHARD J
041006401044 71,099 BARNETT DOUGLAS/CYNTHIA

R&B-C.CREEK TWP
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
030620300004 89,175 CHUMBLEY BRET C
030620404006 78,730 OLD FARMERS/MER ST BK
030629100002 78,730 JUREVITZ JAMES/GEORGIA
030629400030 63,042 SMITH MICHAEL D
030629100019 57,211 BLACK ALAN L
030620300009 56,470 REISS CHARLES T/JONI L
030629300012 46,850 ANDREWS MICHAEL/SUE
030628100004 46,848 SIKARDI THOMAS A SR
030620400003 44,875 BLACK RALPH R
030620301013 43,122 PORSCHKE JEFFREY/CORRINA
030629400025 42,562 DEBUYSERE GARY/CHARLOTTE
030628101004 41,756 EDMONDSON JAIME
030629400022 41,619 SECRIST CASEY R/KATHLEEN
030629200018 41,554 BANK OF AMERICA/TRUJILLO
030629206002 41,319 SHELDON STEVEN A
030629202017 40,738 LAMBRECHT MICHAEL A
030633102006 40,738 COOK ALAN F
030628101007 40,738 WILSON DANIEL P/MELISSA
030628100033 39,801 MUNSON MICHAEL S
030629100013 39,720 MCCORMICK FREDERICK
030629100017 39,008 COLE WILLIAM C/JUNE M
030620401009 38,702 FELLER CAREY A
030629206006 38,222 SMITH MARVIN
030629201011 37,887 MCRELL WILLIAM J
030629206007 37,224 SOLOMON CARMEN M
030629202011 37,173 BLACK CHARLES F/PATRICIA
030628100016 36,848 HEINSEN LEON A/JANICE K
030633102007 36,704 LANGAN GARY L/GRACE E
030633102014 36,665 DILLON KENNETH G
030620401023 36,358 SNOWDEN JOSHUA/DILLIN KRI
030620401024 36,353 LARVENZ JAMES A
030620300006 35,824 BYERS CRYSTAL E
030629100020 35,691 BLACK ALAN L
030629206010 35,645 KINKADE HILDA M/KURT R
030628101006 35,176 HYRKAS WILLIAM R
030628300004 34,667 KINCAID BRADLEY W
030633102009 34,627 HANRAHAN TRENT/TONYA
030629101010 34,118 NICHOLSON FAMILY TRST
030629205005 34,018 WHITE FRANK J
030629200030 33,877 WHITEHAIR K
030629400007 33,680 MABEUS DOYAL F
030629400006 33,680 AMERY RENTALS LLC
030628100032 33,671 BLACK RICHARD L
030628100021 33,671 MAY CYNTHIA GLEE
030629202023 33,649 MASON CHRISTOPHER/LISA
030629400010 33,274 POWELL RUSTY A
030629100015 33,150 VROMAN DANIEL H



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

030629101006 33,150 BENSON GEORGE J
030629400024 33,056 BEVERLY HILLSDALE EST LLC
030629204006 32,661 LUNDQUIST JOHN E
030629200034 32,641 HEBER HONEY L
030633102005 32,591 GOBER CARLEX J
030633102008 32,591 JONES DONALD E/SHIRLEY M
030621300005 32,590 GRIEBEL DANIEL L
030628100010 32,590 GUYTON CINDY L
030629201022 32,258 GREEN DONNA M
030620301016 32,183 CRAIGMILES JASON N
030629400008 32,153 WATERMAN MICHAEL R
030629203002 32,122 SALIU AGIM
030620403001 32,111 FOSTER ANDREW/CASSANDRA
030629206009 32,111 EDWARDS MICHAEL W
030633102004 32,082 DRAPER JENNIFER J/KURT R
030629101009 32,020 PORTREY MICHAEL J/RICHARD
030629202014 31,592 VERKRUYSSE K/HALPIN M
030628101003 31,573 BYERS WENDY A
030633102003 31,572 FULTON MICHAEL/TINA
030620300007 31,432 LANG KATHRYN J
030620401012 31,124 HINMAN NATHAN M
030628100022 31,114 DILLIN PAUL A
030628100031 31,114 GODFREY BERNARD D
030620401032 31,103 FEASTER LANTZ W
030628100005 31,102 BROWN MITCHELL A
030620401021 30,895 NICHOLSON TODD/SUZANNE
030633102013 30,645 BONERTZ PATRICK C/TRACY L
030629100012 30,554 BROWN LEWIS
030633102010 30,554 MYRTUE KRISTOPHER M
030628100020 30,337 HUDSON RICHARD F
030620300005 30,308 GREEN DONNA M TRUSTEE
030633102002 30,147 FIRST TRUST SAVING BANK
030629201012 30,095 KEITH ELIZABETH
030629206003 29,687 LEYDENS STEPHEN M
030633102011 29,575 KESSLER CHARLES
030629206012 28,557 RINEY CAROLYN R/MICHAEL L
030629202006 28,537 NICHOLSON LISA K
030628100035 28,134 KRANTZ GARY A
030628101005 28,058 ONEY TERRI L
030628100002 28,048 LANDMAN GEORGE
030628100026 28,048 VROMAN DALE
030633102012 27,538 BROOKS THERESA J TRST
030620404009 27,497 ONEY EVELYN
030629205003 27,459 WATTERS NANCY
030620400011 27,304 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
030629203009 27,293 GRAPHIC CONCEPTS
030629201014 27,091 MEYER TINA M
030629205001 27,060 WATTS WALTER A
030629200003 26,988 JOHNSON MARY A

RAPIDS CITY FPD



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST
060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
060903402001 229,171 CANNON CHRISTOPHER M
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
050413104004 213,126 CRAMPTON CHARLES A
060902224002 208,969 JACKSON DANIEL A
060902403002 206,170 FONTAINE YVES
060901300001 205,208 HARDY C/KNOCKEL T
020529200011 204,085 KRUCKENBERG M/K TRST
050413101001 202,898 BENOIT JASON R/GENA L
050412400001 200,935 ELLIS CHARLES C
020529300017 196,553 SEARL DELBERT
060914201007 195,607 HULL GEORGE C
020531201002 195,295 GARRISON RANDAL W/LEAH M
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C
020529300003 193,134 BURROWS S/MURRAY E
050412300001 191,458 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
020529100002 189,623 SUTTON LARRY M TRST
020520200005 183,554 BLYTHE PHILIP L/SUSAN J
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
050413102002 173,935 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
060901300016 173,333 VERHEECKE FAM TRST
060902200002 170,815 KEHL DANIEL J
060902403004 170,548 CODER ELIZABETH E
020532103002 170,426 GUTHRIE MARK L/BECKY J
060912403016 170,396 GRAU ANTHONY K
020529100001 169,780 SUTTON BROTHERS INC
050413102003 167,234 TULLIUS LOYAL L
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
050413101002 166,246 BREUER CHARLES A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020518300002 164,982 SALLOWS JAMES W
050413102004 164,805 SIMPSON EDWARD C
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
060903301010 161,855 KIMBEL VIRGINIA
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
060902202001 161,796 KREITER DAVID R/KATHRYN M
060902403010 158,800 MARTHENS WILLIAM R TRUST
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
060902403008 152,470 CHRISTENSEN DIANE E TRSTE
060912403015 151,126 MCINTOSH PAUL
020531400008 150,604 DAY RICHARD L
060902102009 150,581 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
060903400005 150,103 ARNOLD STANLEY/NANCY A
050413101003 150,000 TIDWELL ALAN J/DIANE L
060903300004 149,962 MORGAN JACK G
060902102008 149,055 RIZZA GERALD
060913207004 148,707 HITCH JAMES A
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM
060916200008 147,859 QC USA GOLF COURSE INC
060902403013 147,605 GARBER DEANN L/KEVIN S
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
060902204010 147,094 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
060902403003 145,889 MIDDLETON MARC S TRST
050413103001 145,717 ERICKSON KEITH
060902403007 145,600 BIRD STEVEN J/SUSAN
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC
050424100001 143,514 PETERSON BRUCE A
020519107021 141,307 NELSON EARL A/LAURIE A
050424301010 139,115 WELSH CHRIS/CHRISTINE
020519107001 138,333 BAILEY MICHAEL A/ROLAND N
060915205003 138,169 HOUTAKKER CHRISTOPHER J
060902102015 138,043 GUSTAFSON MARY A
020529301002 137,267 DUFNER DANIEL L/ANDREA J
060902403009 137,208 KERSTING THOMAS/KOUPAL K
041008405003 137,111 CARTWRIGHT BARBARA/CARL J
060924100006 136,816 DEMEULENAERE TED SR/JANET
020519403004 136,063 KING MICHAEL J/ANGELA L
060909100024 135,481 SCHOTANUS RUTH H TRST
020531100012 135,048 QUINN SAMUEL D
050424100004 134,902 SPARKMAN LISA J
020519108026 134,732 PEREZ DETEJADA MARK A
060902403011 133,709 JAGGER DAVID  A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

REYNOLDS FPD
142305101035 361,224 HOGAN JOAN L TRST
142322400003 339,926 QC BK & TST/VANDERFLUGT G
152226200002 287,214 TAYLOR RIDGE BUSINESS ENT
142332300006 228,559 OLEARY JAMES E/JACQUALYN
152214100001 209,218 MURDOCK RANDY
142306102001 197,063 HOGAN FAMILY TRUST
142306300021 181,603 CARPITA ANTHONY/CHERYL
142305101017 153,247 MAYNARD MITCHELL/PHYLLIS
152225400005 152,330 GOLD STAR FS INC
142305101008 147,837 OROURKE JASON J
142323200010 142,925 HEINZE KENNETH L/SHARON D
152214200001 141,841 JAHN STEVE & SCOTT
142305101024 138,739 CARROLL TIMOTHY/ JENNIFER
152234100001 135,275 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152234300002 133,179 WINTER ROBERT A
142321400007 130,461 MINER RANDALL/GREGORY
152235100005 127,391 HOFER DARREL E/JUDY M
152231200008 122,609 MARTIN DAVID L
152224200007 118,091 MUELLER BRIAN
142318300003 117,598 GRESS BRADLEY T
142307100003 116,720 TENNANT DAVID W
142321100008 115,694 INCH DUWARD/LINDA TRUST
152236401035 114,923 DEMARLIE JOSEPH E
152236422007 108,811 REYNOLDS STATE BANK
152215400001 105,706 OAK MARION L
152236424002 105,278 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
152233200001 103,491 HAMERLINCK STEVEN D
142321400006 102,045 LETTS J SEAN/ALLISON
152212200012 101,142 EVANS EDWARD A/LAURA M
142321201004 100,565 BOYLAN STEPHEN P
152223100002 100,560 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A
152236410005 97,631 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
152222200002 96,009 VROMAN PAUL E/NANCY E
152213200015 95,851 MCMANUS THOMAS J
142321401001 95,663 MCKEAG THOMAS W/CHRIS A
142320300004 95,648 VANDAELE DENNIS/CHERIE L
152234200001 95,433 MARTIN DAVID L
142332200001 95,267 HOLLINS JAMES A/LINDA
142330400001 93,392 BOWEN RITA K
142321100002 93,300 WIEMERSLAGE-BROMLEY C.R.
152225300001 92,730 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
142333200001 91,809 ERICKSON M WAYNE
142322101002 90,910 SCHAFMAN BRADLEY A/ANDREA
152223300002 90,844 ERICKSON M WAYNE
152233300008 89,300 BORUFF GREGORY D/DIANE L
142321201018 89,065 COSTAS ADAM
142322100002 88,262 BELHA JERRY J JR
142306401001 88,236 STEELE THOMAS L/WENDY J
142305300002 88,008 BLANKENSHIP SCOTT A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142322101001 87,626 ADAMS MICHAEL J/ANITA G
142321401021 87,060 MUENSTERMANN MARK
142321203002 86,707 SMITH WILLIAM B
152231201002 86,545 KELLER TIMOTHY M/DIANE D
142321201020 86,465 MCCORKLE/SPEIGHTS
142331300009 85,917 DOONAN MARGARET E
152225300003 85,518 JOHNSON KENT R/KYLE A
142319400002 84,433 HOLSTINE JAMES R
152214400001 83,493 SEITZ VERNON/DARLENE
152232400001 83,268 VENABLE FRANK E
152235400003 83,134 BOOTH ROBERT MRS
142305300003 83,025 BEAM JAMES C
142306200005 82,391 EDWARDS THOMAS G
152215200001 82,169 OAK KEVIN A
152212400002 82,131 RUSSELL CHRISTINE/STEVEN
142321201022 81,725 LEWIS JASON R/AMANDA C
152212100003 81,600 SMITH GERARD J/ROBIN L
142318201010 81,560 SPROTT AMANDA A/DANIEL L
142321201019 81,077 SHEESE WAYNE R
152233300003 80,907 SCHAVE FARMS INC/BH BK&TR
142332400005 79,889 IVERSON SCOTT J
152227300003 79,797 COOPER EUGENE H
152236414008 79,574 WELLS WILLIAM O
142323400007 79,340 BOURQUIN DANA
142322201006 78,485 RHONE ROBERT/JEAN
142321403001 78,332 ROGERS J
152236412001 78,263 DEMARLIE CHRISTOPHER E
142308400006 77,983 CANTRELL MICHAEL/MELISSA
152230300003 77,903 CHRISTY JERRY D
152226100001 77,619 PARKINSON LLC
142322200001 76,302 FITZPATRICK ROBERT K
152234400002 75,808 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST
152213200009 75,778 BRERETON SAMUEL L
152235300011 75,739 MATLICK TYLER D
142321201008 75,638 THORPE WALTER H
142329200002 75,136 KITCHELL MIKE/MARYSUE
152213300001 74,598 DECLERCK THOMAS J/TRACY
152236401041 74,507 ENGLUND PATRICIA K
152211400001 74,230 JAHN DONALD C/JANICE
142323400005 73,537 ADLFINGER MATTHEW/DOREEN
152236411010 72,713 PARCHERT MARY JEANNE
152232100001 72,686 CLOSE D GREGORY
142322201002 72,641 VANHOORBECK VIRGINIA L
142329100003 72,270 PARKINSON BRIAN T
142318201013 72,124 CUNICO PETER J/BETH A
142328300010 71,901 GARRETT JEFFERY E
142328401001 71,845 DRISH JOSHUA D/JULIE
142306103001 71,765 LARRISON WILLIAM R/SANDRA
142321401009 71,206 REDMAN DARCI S/GUY D
152236401003 71,147 WAIT NORMAN E LIVING TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

152236412008 70,849 CURTIS ROBERT W
RIVER CONS.DIST

111622101004 67,671 MEEHAN FAMILY TRST
111622101002 64,857 MCALLISTER MARTIN
111615405002 63,959 CUTKOMP MICHAEL K
111622200003 63,163 LAYER CHARLES L
111622101003 62,867 SEIVER DRU/MARIE
111616205035 60,212 FORGIE DANIEL/IRMGARD
111622201011 59,664 HARKSEN RONALD/DANIELLE P
111615311001 58,998 DICKEY KENNETH L/CAROL J
111622202009 54,523 PALAR BROOKS A/MONICA
111615302001 54,334 WLASKOLICH RANDY B
111615304014 53,736 KLAUER DAVID A/CHRISTINA
111615302002 53,427 PETTIT ROBERT D
111615304019 51,667 MELODY ALBERT F
111615310001 49,724 KOST THOMAS H
111615403002 49,443 WALKER LESLIE D/ANGELA L
111616201016 49,395 BONNET JEANINE/MOORE ED
111615311002 49,346 DANIELS JENNIE L
111622101001 47,808 PULLEN MICHELLE
111622200005 46,751 JARED ANTHONY N/AMANDA M
111616203006 46,643 MCMANUS SHEILA A/BRENT A
111622201003 45,891 ANDERSON JOSHUA/TABITHA
111616205005 45,364 ISRAEL SOLOMON
111616201021 44,573 FERGUSON LARRY T
111616405001 44,514 GONZALEZ RUBEN A
111616205008 42,298 THORNTON ERICA M
111615307002 42,192 NELSON JAMES P/LINDA L
111615310007 42,147 RYCKEGHEM DENNIS F
111622202011 40,898 LEICHTY DOUGLAS J
111616407001 40,861 SIMS GUSTAVE L
111615307001 40,664 BUFFINGTON JOHN/LORI L
111622205002 40,083 TAYLOR ROBERT E/TRACY
111616401002 40,069 PLEASANT KATHY J/RALPH
111622201005 39,701 LAYER ROBERT W
111622201016 37,614 LAWHORN LANDON B
111622201012 36,951 MILLER CINDY S/TIMOTHY
111616406003 36,587 AUKER KENNETH D
111616404002 36,558 WULF JOHN D TRST
111622100003 35,649 HARTMANN CHRISTOPHER D
111616401003 35,195 MARQUIS TIMOTHY A
111622201006 34,288 ARNOLD DONALD J
111616205009 34,087 STINEMAN JANICE E
111616205024 33,954 PEARSON GREGORY J/ANGELA
111622201007 33,749 ERNAT PAULA M
111616205033 33,733 SLAIGHT N
111616400001 33,481 CARROLL JOHN F
111616400005 33,480 ERNAT CURTIS M
111622201004 33,342 BURKE CINDY D
111616401001 33,289 SNELL PAUL J



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111622202003 32,878 KERRES ADAM
111615305002 32,692 OETH J/STEARNS J
111616404001 32,378 KERRES AARON M
111622202004 32,221 GRIMES BRETT A
111616406001 32,213 GROOTHAERT MATTHEW H
111616205018 32,159 BENDER LORI L
111622202002 31,990 GRIFFITHSS RICHARD A
111622205001 31,933 GOLDEN STEVEN S
111616402003 31,797 SERGEANT MYRON A
111615303005 31,767 GRAIN MANAGEMENT
111616205027 31,686 DESMET PETER
111616205011 31,671 FOSTER ROBERT W
111616201019 31,373 HAYES ERIC/REYNOLDS JEN
111622206004 31,322 GASTEL KENNETH G
111616402002 31,289 JOHNSON MICHAEL
111616205026 31,281 BASH CHARLES H
111622201018 31,264 VOSS ANTHONY L/MARTHA N
111622207001 31,054 LAKE KATHLEEN J
111622201008 30,648 ROSENTHAL MELVIN K/PAMELA
111622100004 30,543 CREGER CASEY J/KATHERINE
111622202001 30,386 REBELLO EUGENE C
111622202006 30,147 THOMPSON JAMES E
111622203002 29,821 DRYOEL JOANN/ROBERT L
111616406002 29,768 JENSEN KURT/DEBRA
111615303003 29,765 ELLIOTT DONALD F
111616205029 29,709 WALTER TOM
111615301004 29,600 BENDER RAYMOND A
111615310006 29,178 STEWART JESSIE
111616205002 29,141 GONZALEZ RICHARD A
111616201025 29,060 GIBEAU LEONARD L
111622202007 28,912 LAWHORN KATHYRN
111616203003 28,909 KIRBY LARRY
111622202010 28,854 RODRIGUEZ ANTHONY M
111616205007 28,827 MUNDAY LARRY R
111616203005 28,797 WHITESELL CLARENCE DAVID
111622201014 28,641 SMITH ROBERT AVERY
111616403001 28,428 BOLLINGER CODY
111622200006 28,343 SHAW VERA M
111622201009 28,279 MILLER STEVEN R
111616201026 28,254 FOSTER DENNIS E
111622202008 28,191 BRASHAW ANGELA E
111622202005 28,133 VAN DE SAMPLE CHARLES G
111615400011 28,109 GUTTING DONALD
111615300004 28,095 HARTMANN PATRICIA A
111615304016 28,046 LINDQUIST JACLYN N
111622206001 27,945 WEBB JAMES W/HELEN G
111615304003 27,532 LEMLEY DARIN A
111622203001 27,484 MCGINNIS TONY C
111622206005 27,295 MCGINNIS SCOTT
111616202001 26,996 SIMMONS LINDA L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111622200004 26,956 BOUSLOUGH RAY
111616304001 26,892 LOVE ERIC

ROCK ISLAND TWP
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III
090735203005 1,235,543 LOCKS AT RI/LABORERS HM
090735108005 1,206,402 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
090735407002 1,179,899 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
091601161001 1,058,877 HIGHLAND LLC/CVS HEALTH
091603200009 961,746 CENTURY WOODS APART LLC
090735121001 956,454 BLACKWELL RODNEY A
090735219003 895,587 ICC REALITY LLC SERIES 3
090735218001 863,712 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
090735105010 709,663 PADDOCK GRP/PAPPAS SCHNEL
090735205012 693,984 WOOLWORTH PENNY M/CHIRI
090736421001 693,471 ST ANTHONYS PRP/CORELOGIC
090735210001 682,647 FORT ARMSTRONG RE/MIDLAND
090735106001 653,175 MODERN WOODMEN/RUHL MTG
090735208009 641,442 BBC 2016 LLC
091603104016 633,795 N SAFETY PRODUCTS/ALTUS G
090734201002 601,507 HAMMEL COMPANIES INC
091601227017 594,892 ELLIMAN-BEITH/US BANK
091603105005 587,367 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
090736401024 546,911 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
091603105009 531,422 LMF LLC
091601152001 495,724 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
090735204016 479,769 ELLIMAN-BEITL/US BANK
090831304001 467,883 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
091601240001 424,787 1830 DEVELOPMENT LLC
090736106010 422,380 JACKSON SQUARE LOFTS LLC
091603101002 421,721 SUNSET PARK PROPERTIES
091706134010 406,833 OLSON STEPHEN C
091601205012 399,086 11 AVENUE VIKINGS LLC
091603200013 394,715 R I LUBRICANTS & CHEMICAL
090736101016 382,560 HORAN AND BARKER
090734300001 364,068 RIVER SALES CEMENT CO
090734425006 358,246 STETSON BLDG PRODUCTS
090735201009 357,735 RENAISSANCE GOLD LTD PTSP
090735225003 349,655 H&C BLDG/BROWN ACCOUNTING
090736312007 346,343 MCDONNELL & ASSOCIATES IN
090831309002 332,732 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
090735105013 332,550 RENAISSANCE GOLD LTD PTSH
091603105008 330,607 LMF LLC
091601101011 325,226 FERGUSON HOLDINGS LP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

091601230013 310,139 HODGE CONSTRUCTION CO
090735201004 308,254 RIVERVIEW LOFTS LLC
091706133007 301,911 PAROCHETTI DAVID A
090831347001 301,108 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
090735207006 289,616 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
090734441007 285,722 KAUR PARWAN
091601222003 282,089 AUTOZONE #2623 DEPT 8088
090734400013 275,558 HIG ILLINOIS LLC
090736102003 273,238 QUAD CITY CONSERVATION AL
090725400012 260,455 AMCAD DIGITAL CONVERSION
091601222004 260,179 QUAD CITY IL RUPPEL LLC
090734400014 248,971 WATTS J L COMPANY
090735220001 210,973 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
090831301002 208,728 REYNOLDS MANUFACTURING CO
091603102001 205,114 RI REALTY LLC/GETTY LAW
090734401002 203,327 HAMMEL COMPANIES INC
090735204015 203,148 EAGLES NEST OF THE QC LLC
090734400010 194,705 N SAFETY PRODUCTS/ALTUS G
091706107005 194,181 NORTHLAND INVESTMENTS LLC
090735113004 192,502 TR HOLDINGS LC
090735401003 190,318 J L WATTS CO/WOODWARD L
091601158010 183,852 DOUBLE PRECIOUS/GERVASE S
091601209005 178,833 VOTROUBEK M ROBERT
091706122019 178,037 NONNENMANN MARY C
090734300005 177,026 R I RIVER TERMINAL
090734201005 172,855 R&J LEASING/VOGEL S
090735225001 171,059 GAS & ELEC CU
090735432001 166,693 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
090735209009 164,826 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
090735209001 163,799 SAFETY BUILDING LLC
090736327005 162,730 LABORERS LOCAL UNION #309
090735202015 160,485 DEVELOPMENT ASSOC OF RI
090734201004 157,091 BILLS MOVING & STORAGE
090734400002 155,702 RI INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS
090734401001 153,726 HAMMEL COMPANIES INC
090734400003 150,786 RI INDUSTRIAL PARTNERS
091601159005 149,886 CARDOSO JOHN
090735414001 147,999 VINAR DANIEL
090735205011 146,996 NEXSTAR BROADCASTING GRP
090736301001 145,707 KOOSHTARD PROP/US REALTY
090735209005 142,758 DINNER THEATRE ASSOC LTD
091601226013 141,655 QCA HOLDINGS LLC
090734436002 140,604 FOREST SIDING SUPPLY
090735422003 139,008 BENT RIVER BREWERY LLC
090735423002 138,348 SPURGETIS DENNIS M
090735227001 133,333 CHAMPION PARTNERSHIP
090735108004 132,873 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
090734400012 130,772 INSULATION DEALERS & SUPP
091706106008 128,470 TEROS JAMES T
090735125001 126,923 HICKS SUSAN



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

090735436010 124,380 QUILTED PAWS LLC
090735204005 122,635 BOUCHAREB RACHID
090736104001 121,782 DUNCAN JEFFREY A

RURAL TWP.
132417100004 942,996 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132419100004 674,767 LEE MICHAEL
132417200001 398,231 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132417100005 281,492 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
132406400001 274,801 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132417200002 243,271 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132407100001 214,556 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132402100017 189,511 BOLLAERT MICHAEL J
132405100009 181,101 TRADEMARK DESIGNS INC
132421301001 174,423 MACKIN RYAN P
132402100004 166,510 NAERT KIM A REV TRST
132405100007 165,330 DORBECK MICHAEL/MICHELE
132435200001 164,677 NIGHTINGALE HOWARD TRST
132401400012 160,791 NGUYEN TOAN Q/TRANG K
132401100014 155,746 HAMPTON WILLIAM J IV
132423300003 151,915 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132425100001 149,123 BOWEN CROMWELL C
132426400002 146,166 DIEROLF GARY
132425300002 140,766 NELSON BRIAN L
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132424100001 137,757 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
132405305001 136,565 COTTRELL ALLISON/STEVEN R
132405100002 131,536 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132401401002 128,826 DESCAMPS MICHAEL A
132427200001 128,186 METZLER WILLIAM R TRST
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S
132434200002 123,119 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132428300004 121,596 ANDERSON LARRY K/EM GLASS
132416300013 120,404 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132429200008 119,758 CURRY ADAM C/TERESA N
132432400007 118,960 HOFFMAN KEVIN L/KIM S
132408102011 118,678 ANDERSON TODD
132428100002 118,072 SWANSON HEATHER A TRUST
132413400001 117,082 ABBOTT JOHN T TRUSTEE
132408102002 117,026 WILLIAMS ROBERT L
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D
132401400013 116,351 LOUGH JASON D/DONNA S
132403201004 115,814 HUNT EDWIN
132418300005 114,830 VANOTEGHEM RICHARD/MELODY
132433200005 113,541 BERNIER CHAD D
132407200003 113,099 MCMANUS MARLIN/SHAVONNA
132407101001 113,012 CAMERON BRIAN E
132401402001 110,277 GREUBEL GARY L/ERICA L
132428300005 109,925 CROMPTON TODD F/LYNN A
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132409200001 109,271 HAMRICK ROBERT W/DONNA J
132405102011 108,382 THOMPSON NICHOLAS D/ALLIS
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
132413200002 107,630 STONE BRIAN D
132420300003 106,990 WARDLOW CHARLENE M
132408100008 106,765 MEYERS ARTHUR/KAY
132401100001 106,653 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
132433100006 105,505 BREIBY BRIAN/SUSAN
132415300003 105,083 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132405102006 104,867 MARTENS DEAN C
132405102008 104,464 CARLSON CLIFFORD D
132408102001 103,953 ZMUDA THOMAS G
132405301019 103,010 SCHROEDER LYNNE M TRST
132408102005 102,819 WARDLOW MICHAEL E/AMY L
132421100001 102,690 KREBSBACH JOHN/DONNA
132426100002 102,540 BOWEN RITA K
132409101003 102,244 GRANATIER KELLY/CHRISTINA
132436400001 102,187 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132403203002 101,689 CARNAHAN HERVEY J/RHONDA
132401401001 101,102 PAREIGIS ALEX J
132414300004 101,057 ANDERSON ROBERT L TRST
132405102001 101,045 WELCH TROY W
132408102006 100,914 BOUCHER ALAN K/SANYA K
132405102002 99,754 COUSINEAU J/MANN J
132428100003 99,485 HAUGER GARY
132405102014 98,446 NORTON TED O/PAMELA R S
132436100001 97,856 NIGHTINGALE FRED M
132430300002 97,789 DORSEY CHARLES C/KIMBERLY
132401100012 97,782 KLAUER TIMOTHY D
132414300001 97,296 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132412200001 97,042 GRAFTON BRYAN J/SONIA
132427100008 96,650 THOR TIMOTHY C/BEVERLY L
132430400001 96,396 DIIULIO P/MIDWEST FIBRE
132401100006 96,240 BRAUTIGAM JOHN
132430300006 96,077 NALEVANKO RONALD F/LINDA
132434200003 95,932 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132418400010 95,333 BUCKWALTER CRAIG M/JENNIF
132416300005 95,172 DEKEYREL PATRICIA
132402106003 94,787 RAES SCOTT M/COURTNEY A
132418400014 93,492 SHEMEK RYAN/JACQUIE
132406300007 92,617 JOHANSEN JAMES E
132430200002 92,275 MILLER JERRY A/CLARA L
132405102010 91,578 COLLIER DAVID L/ANN E
132405102021 91,458 HURRY ALBERT L
132418100002 90,574 NEUMANN JAMES R/CAROLINE
132421101008 90,163 BENNETT DANIEL M/LAURA A
132401100011 90,160 THORNDYKE LARRY/BECKY
132405102023 90,012 SCHAVER MICHAEL L/TAMMY M
132405102024 89,826 COOPER PETER W/KATHY A
132408102009 89,597 ADAMSON RUSSELL W



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132402400003 89,566 NEWTON TRST
132407300001 89,281 GASKELL CHRISTOPHER
132431200002 89,062 GAULEY MARLIN D
132405301004 88,909 WERNSMAN MARYELLEN/MICHAE

SANI.DIST.COYCT
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
142302203006 56,835 DEITZ CRAIG/BENNETT QUILL
142302204004 53,726 BOWLYOU BRENT
142302204015 51,680 WARD CYNTHIA S/RICHARD D
142301104027 50,905 EYESTONE JODY I/MICHAEL D
142302203007 50,635 COX GARY L/PATRICIA A
142302204012 50,238 GOBEN MICHAEL L JR
142302203001 50,185 HAVEMANN JOHN F
142301400035 49,897 COYNE SCOTT
142301302001 45,668 HAINLINE DONALD J JR
142302204006 45,582 LINGAFELTER LYLE E JR
142301104016 44,792 HARGRAVE DONALD E
142301302008 43,582 SHANNON TARRILEE E
142301302009 43,026 MCCARTHY ROBERT L SR
142301301041 41,977 GUSS DANIEL L
142302203005 40,147 PLAMBECK MITCHELL C
142302204003 40,077 BEAL GLENN J
142301302002 40,041 ZIMMERMAN CLINTON R
142301104017 39,792 MUNSON BRETT/DONNA
142302204008 38,894 CHAPMAN BETTY
142301104005 38,294 JOCHIM ALBERT
142301301012 38,294 BAKER CHRIS/MCKAY MELANIE
142301302010 37,788 MILLER JUSTIN
142301104021 36,999 FARDI TURKMANI
142301302017 36,981 CACCAMO JOSEPH A
142301301030 36,559 VILLALPANDO LEOBARDO G
142301301025 36,301 HUDNALL LES E/KATHY J
142301301003 36,234 WILSON HARRY C
142301302004 36,213 ALLEN RANDY L
142302204002 35,929 WILKINS DERI T
142301301038 35,299 KAHN LISA M
142301302014 34,699 KEMERLING WM
142301302023 34,622 MCGUIRE COLIN/BRANDI
142301302060 34,543 WALTON RANDALL P
142301103001 34,472 GRACE KATHY/VIEROW JEFF
142301301037 34,276 GRAVES DONNA S/MARK A
142301302015 34,117 WAKEFIELD BYRON
142301104020 34,014 CARPATHIAN CAPITAL FUND I
142302204013 33,985 OLSEN ALFRED C/R A
142301302005 33,810 ROBERTS DANIEL J
142301302013 33,708 SMITH SUSAN L/WILLIAM J
142301301008 33,618 HARGRAVE ROGER E/DEA M
142301104002 33,506 MINEAR ROYAL
142301302050 33,423 SUMAN DOUGLAS P
142301301005 33,284 BERBERICH VICTOR



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142301301004 33,088 WILSON GLENN TRST
142302204009 33,023 DRUMM ROBIN L/DARYL L
142301104001 32,984 DOCHTERMAN MARTHA
142301302006 32,786 STALEY VIOLET I
142301302007 32,775 HUFFORD NELLIE C
142302203009 32,705 GROE JONATHAN L
142301302011 32,274 MCCANNA JACK L
142301104018 32,182 RIDDELL SALLY A
142301302003 32,174 GREENE JENNIFER G
142301301009 32,004 HOUSEAL MEGAN L
142302204010 31,996 BLEUER JOY A
142301104003 31,911 PORTUGUE WILLIAM
142301104023 31,833 SIMMS MICHELLE N
142301103002 31,669 TATGE RYAN M
142302203002 31,518 QCA HOLDINGS LLC
142301104014 31,293 WEDEKIND CARIE
142301302018 30,994 BYAM JOSHUA E
142301301029 30,971 BRATSCH KERRY
142301104026 30,944 KUCHAN BRAD I
142301301031 30,931 PEARCE GEORGE H
142301301026 30,583 PAYNE DANIEL/DEBORAH
142301302016 30,581 WILLERT LINDSEY
142301104012 30,538 DEWITT JAMES L
142301104008 30,427 GLIDEWELL JOHN L
142301302052 30,378 HARROD SHELLIE R
142301104009 30,330 FISCHER LEVERE V
142302203003 30,252 HAINLINE DONALD SR
142301302019 30,062 IWANSKI JOSEPH G
142301301023 30,024 MARTIN RUTH
142301301006 29,761 ESP BILLY J
142301104006 28,900 HOHL PATRICK L
142301104004 28,835 COLLINSON KENNETH M
142301302012 28,460 HALL AMY L
142301104010 28,446 SIMMONS SCOTT A
142301104015 28,408 GARRETT JERRY A
142301301007 28,384 OHEHIR LISA M
142301103004 28,325 WILSON HARRY C
142301302077 28,175 MCKINLEY JUDITH A
142301302075 28,139 GLANCY DONALD W/SHIRLEY R
142301104007 28,028 ALLEN MARTHA L
142301302065 28,016 MARSHALL TRISHA S
142301302020 27,895 DOLEN KYLE A/RENAE L
142301302022 27,765 SANDLIN JACK V/DONNA J
142301301039 27,657 MORTELL VICKIE L
142301302030 27,513 SCHMIDT LORI A/PATRICK J
142301104019 27,508 WHEELER MERVIN A
142301301052 27,017 NELSON LORI A
142301301040 26,949 JORDAN ETHAN B
142301302021 26,854 DENNIS JOEL E/BARBARA J
142301301047 26,774 KELLER MARVIN S



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142301302078 26,762 MORGAN THOMAS/VIRGINIA
142301301051 26,739 BLACK-JASPER VALERIE J
142301302066 26,488 HALL PAMELA/RICHARD
142301300004 26,427 KOCH JEFFREY L/SCHELLY L
142301302054 26,333 WATERMAN QUINTIN A/TRACY

SCHOOL-#1 COMM
010318200001 159,340,000 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010305200001 7,089,948 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321100005 4,706,722 CORDOVA ENERGY COMPANY
010133300011 2,360,043 C F INDUSTRIES INC
010133300010 2,135,908 GROWMARK INC
010317100001 828,351 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010304200004 696,131 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010321200001 341,742 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
010331300010 326,063 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010304400001 267,291 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400001 264,160 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010305400005 262,469 WESTWAY/MYSKA & VANDER
010317400001 252,249 CORDOVA INTL RACEWAY LLC
010308300001 231,046 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010307400006 216,966 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010307201008 208,265 SIDWELL STEPHEN B
010307200023 177,758 KELLY W THOMAS/SHIRLEY M
010308200001 175,404 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010307201006 172,492 RUTENBECK JAMES A
010319402007 171,454 BAUMGARTNER SIDNEY D/CATH
010307200009 164,533 LARSON DONN R/BEVERLY
010319200001 159,766 MOORHUSEN JAMES B/SUNNY L
010307202020 157,237 KRACAW GARY L/JOY M
010305300002 153,296 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010319200003 151,647 JASPER DAVID/MARY
010319403002 147,041 BAUMGARTNER SOPHIA
010308400001 140,296 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200004 139,859 JASPER CHARLES TRST
010307201007 139,279 STEWARD JAMES C
010319200018 130,646 BURKE DANIEL J/MICHELLE
010304100001 127,150 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010319402008 123,538 BAUMGARTNER EDWARD B JR
010307200022 122,649 COLGAN JOHN
010319200017 121,894 SCHAACK JOSEPH/SUSAN
010307400001 120,179 HETZ ROGER M/KARI L
010307202003 118,776 DUEFEL DONNA M
010319401002 117,711 ENTWISTLE JAMES M JR
010316200006 115,361 NEUMILLER RONALD A/CELINE
010304300006 114,966 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307202005 113,230 FIEMS PEGGY J/THOMAS L
010307200001 109,499 GUSTAFSON LARRY/SANDRA
010331204001 104,856 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
010307201003 104,835 HART JERRY/DEBRA
010319400003 104,769 COHRS DONALD E/JO A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010319200009 104,708 NELMS JERRY L
010304300004 103,379 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010333101001 101,760 COLLINS DANIEL W/DIANE M
010307200008 99,614 LAUD BRIDGET C TRST
010307200007 99,471 BEALER DONALD FAM LTD PRT
010307200018 99,338 VERHILLE DONALD H
010304200003 96,058 ALTER CO
010307201009 95,717 GELLERSTEDT KEITH O
010319400012 94,924 DEBLIECK KENNETH
010307201005 94,649 FILBERT JOHN R/CHRISTINE
010307200016 92,156 ADAMS JACK/PATRICIA TRST
010320100005 87,894 DORNFELD CHARLES F
010319200011 87,059 VERSYPT JOHN E/JANET L
010307202008 86,792 KAVANAUGH EDWARD/ROSEMARY
010307200021 86,662 HANNA BONNIE K
010133400003 86,453 ALTER CO
010307200015 86,258 POLLARD LISA/PATRICK
010307200014 85,653 SMALLEY MAHOLN III
010304300003 85,244 MINNESOTA MINING & MFG CO
010307200003 85,239 FLOMING KEVEN M
010328200001 84,539 SLATER JASON T/LEANNA R
010319200012 83,959 REYNOLDS ROBERT G
010315100002 82,923 VESELY JOHN P II
010133400010 82,837 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010307200005 81,121 HASS JAMES C
010318401001 79,627 EXELON GENERATION CO/LLC
010319200008 79,538 CASE ERIC M
010303300003 77,288 COERS ROBERT W
010319400002 76,871 JOHNSTON DAN D/AMY L
010319200015 76,436 CARDOTT RANDEL O
010307202016 75,819 MARSDEN TIMOTHY J/SUSAN M
010307200010 75,408 WILK HENRY T
010319200013 75,183 JACOBSEN EVERETT
010315200003 73,149 SCHIPPER KENNETH G
010331201004 72,620 MYERS WAYNE
010319401001 68,206 CREEN DAVID
010307200004 68,165 HASS JAMES C
010307200013 67,519 KAVANAUGH JON/SHERRY L
010319200006 67,504 BERGREN JUDITH ANN
010134200002 67,381 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010333101002 66,853 DECAP TRENA L
010315300004 65,977 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
010303300001 65,934 SKIPPER VERNON E
010317400005 65,471 COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO
010331201001 64,946 MCCULLOUGH BEN MICHAEL
010331400003 64,920 BUTLER LISA A
010307200012 63,739 MEYERMANN KEVIN
010319400005 62,343 SHRADER DUANE A
010133300008 61,898 GROWMARK INC
010319200010 61,839 ANDERSON MAXINE K



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

010328200003 60,720 BEALL A/LOFGREN K
010319400009 60,468 BLEEKER LERAY
010307401001 60,030 MALLARY DAVID M
010307200011 59,651 JAMES HAROLD W/SHERRY A
010319200007 59,460 JOHNSON DONNA MICHAEL TRS
010319200005 59,376 RUDSELL ROSS L

SCHOOL-100 RVD
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
060902103007 778,764 TILLMAN CRAIG
060902101004 587,114 NICHOLS ANGELA D
050425203002 543,509 LANCASTER/POLLARD/MORT CO
050424401011 428,984 FIRST TRUST & SAVINGS BK
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
060902224001 348,244 OLSEN LINDA M
041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
050425300042 344,281 SANDSTROM PRODUCTS CO
030629100004 314,920 JOHNSON ARTHUR J FAMILY
041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
060902224004 307,572 BOWERS LINDA V TRST
050436204003 295,969 BAYNESS CHERYL L/ROGER
060902224005 293,794 LAWSON JOHN/SUE
010330401014 291,266 FERENCIK KENNETH W
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
010330200004 277,196 CODY DOUGLAS T II
010330401018 276,631 WOOD BRUCE/NIELSEN AMY TR
060902103001 274,494 ROWE THOMAS L/MARY J
010330401005 264,507 MARTIN JAMES F
060902224003 261,799 MEHLECK ROBERT E
050425115001 239,155 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
050436301001 233,333 HANSEN ELISE M 2009 TRST
050436204008 229,912 IRWIN DAWN M
020519100007 227,666 MURPHY MICHAEL D
010330401004 224,581 NOLAND JON R
020502200001 217,530 WERNER FARM PROP LLC
050436204004 216,978 PERKINS JAMES/JULIE
050413104004 213,126 CRAMPTON CHARLES A
030620400020 213,075 HILLSDALE CO-OP ELEV CO
010330401015 212,755 CARDOTT RANDY
060902224002 208,969 JACKSON DANIEL A
060902403002 206,170 FONTAINE YVES
060901300001 205,208 HARDY C/KNOCKEL T
020529200011 204,085 KRUCKENBERG M/K TRST
050413101001 202,898 BENOIT JASON R/GENA L
050412400001 200,935 ELLIS CHARLES C
050401202009 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
050401202008 198,414 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
020511300008 197,591 HORST RICHARD R
020529300017 196,553 SEARL DELBERT
020531201002 195,295 GARRISON RANDAL W/LEAH M
050436204007 193,353 MAY MICHELE R/DOUGLAS C



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

020529300003 193,134 BURROWS S/MURRAY E
050412300001 191,458 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
020529100002 189,623 SUTTON LARRY M TRST
030628100039 188,952 NELSON JOHN W TRUST
010330401006 188,373 KNUTSTROM KENDALL R/NANCY
010330400003 185,961 BARK DANIEL/DONA
020520200005 183,554 BLYTHE PHILIP L/SUSAN J
010331120001 181,865 STARK KEMPY C/NANCY D
020519207001 181,721 MYERS CHRISTOPHER A
020519107008 179,275 TIMBER RIDGE LLC
010330401017 175,573 ROMAN NICHOLAS
050413102002 173,935 DERBYSHIRE ALAN
060901300016 173,333 VERHEECKE FAM TRST
010330401002 173,266 SHETLER KATHRYN/KENNETH D
010331115002 173,199 BROWN P/HOLMES M
060902200002 170,815 KEHL DANIEL J
060902403004 170,548 CODER ELIZABETH E
020532103002 170,426 GUTHRIE MARK L/BECKY J
060912403016 170,396 GRAU ANTHONY K
020529100001 169,780 SUTTON BROTHERS INC
050413102003 167,234 TULLIUS LOYAL L
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
050413101002 166,246 BREUER CHARLES A
020518300002 164,982 SALLOWS JAMES W
050413102004 164,805 SIMPSON EDWARD C
050425204001 164,745 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
010330401011 162,276 GIBSON ROY H TRST
020519107006 161,998 AMANN CRAIG/KIM M
050424301013 161,853 ZUDE DALE D/KIMBERLEY K
060902202001 161,796 KREITER DAVID R/KATHRYN M
060902403010 158,800 MARTHENS WILLIAM R TRUST
030629100001 157,460 BOS CHARLES L/DIANE F TRT
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
010330401019 154,266 BOWEN BARBARA E/GLENN W
050424100002 154,234 FARRAR BENJAMIN D/NANCY J
050436200001 154,182 PETERSON JEFFREY H
010331120010 153,342 HENNING WILLIAM P TRST
020511100004 152,955 WERNER WILLIAM K TRUSTEE
060902403008 152,470 CHRISTENSEN DIANE E TRSTE
060912403015 151,126 MCINTOSH PAUL
020531400008 150,604 DAY RICHARD L
060902102009 150,581 MOSLEY GREG/KATHALEEN
050413101003 150,000 TIDWELL ALAN J/DIANE L
060902102008 149,055 RIZZA GERALD
050425101004 148,566 ELLIS RICHARD S/PAM
060902403013 147,605 GARBER DEANN L/KEVIN S
020519201030 147,443 HAMILTON EDWARD/ROXANNE
060902204010 147,094 GIT-N-GO CONV STORES INC
050413105008 146,513 WIEST CANDACE
060902403003 145,889 MIDDLETON MARC S TRST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

050413103001 145,717 ERICKSON KEITH
060902403007 145,600 BIRD STEVEN J/SUSAN
020519108001 144,648 DEROO CHRIS A/REBEKAH E
020519100013 144,572 GIBSON STEVEN T
020519204004 144,450 BREAUX STEVEN P/JOANNA M
020519101004 143,929 HAGUE STANLY L
050424305011 143,910 VANBAT LLC

SCHOOL-190 COL
061810100012 8,732 BENSON JULIA
061810100009 7,870 FORD GREGORY
061810100007 6,284 BRITT DONALD R
061810100006 6,249 BENSON DANIEL/JULIA
061810100010 6,150 WENZEL BRYON J
061810100011 4,853 DAVIS BRIAN/JENNIFER
061810100003 2,287 DAVIS BRIAN/JENNIFER
061810100005 1,361 BORGREN LEAH J
061810100004 1,361 BORGREN LEAH J
061810100008 ROCK ISLAND COUNTY

SCHOOL-200 SHR
132417100004 942,996 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132419100004 674,767 LEE MICHAEL
142301100005 620,608 HAUCK HOMES INC
132417200001 398,231 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
142311100005 363,677 ZMUDA/OELMANN
132417100005 281,492 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
132406400001 274,801 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142302100010 260,730 BOARDMAN STEVEN A/LUANN J
142301301011 248,438 SCOTT SHANE W/THERESA A
132417200002 243,271 MILLENNIUM WASTE INC
132407100001 214,556 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142302200005 205,918 COLONA HOMES/DAVID KEMPEN
132405100009 181,101 TRADEMARK DESIGNS INC
142314100005 178,556 SIMS PAMALA A TRST
132421301001 174,423 MACKIN RYAN P
132405100007 165,330 DORBECK MICHAEL/MICHELE
132425100001 149,123 BOWEN CROMWELL C
132426400002 146,166 DIEROLF GARY
142323200010 142,925 HEINZE KENNETH L/SHARON D
142312402007 141,882 YATES RICHARD C/JUDITH E
132425300002 140,766 NELSON BRIAN L
132404400012 138,234 MITAL DONALD J
132404100002 137,732 BJUSTROM RONALD D
132405305001 136,565 COTTRELL ALLISON/STEVEN R
142312402006 136,039 GRABER ADRIAN A
142312402004 134,370 ZACHMEYER JACKIE R
142312402003 132,730 PULLEY KATHLEEN A
132405100002 131,536 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
142325302001 131,168 STEINES ELIZABETH/TIM
142313101002 129,018 MATOUSEK ROBERT A/NORALEE
132404300004 127,695 DOBBELS JOHN P/PAMELA S



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

142312402008 127,118 WILKINS JOHN D
142335100001 123,843 SWAIN TERRY L/DEBRA A
132434200002 123,119 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142336400004 122,900 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132428300004 121,596 ANDERSON LARRY K/EM GLASS
142312100004 121,278 NEWSOM JACK L/JULIE A
132416300013 120,404 HAMERLINCK J EUGENE
132429200008 119,758 CURRY ADAM C/TERESA N
132432400007 118,960 HOFFMAN KEVIN L/KIM S
132408102011 118,678 ANDERSON TODD
132428100002 118,072 SWANSON HEATHER A TRUST
142312403008 117,621 SCHAECHER MICHAEL A
132408102002 117,026 WILLIAMS ROBERT L
132404400009 116,798 MARING THERON F/MIA D
142312402017 116,501 CATO JAMES/BARBARA
132418300005 114,830 VANOTEGHEM RICHARD/MELODY
142312403005 114,309 HUMPHREY BLAKE/JACQUELINE
142325400001 113,835 FARRAR THOMAS
132433200005 113,541 BERNIER CHAD D
132407200003 113,099 MCMANUS MARLIN/SHAVONNA
132407101001 113,012 CAMERON BRIAN E
142312402005 112,713 COOPER WILLIAM/LORENDANA
142324301001 112,186 MACDONALD DWAINE/JOLENE
142324200006 111,690 RALSTON JAMES F
142312402015 110,086 KINDELSPERGER KENT/MOLLY
132428300005 109,925 CROMPTON TODD F/LYNN A
132404100001 109,892 SMOLENSKI BONNIE L
132409200001 109,271 HAMRICK ROBERT W/DONNA J
142324400006 108,393 GARLACH JENNIFER L TRST
132405102011 108,382 THOMPSON NICHOLAS D/ALLIS
132420300003 106,990 WARDLOW CHARLENE M
132408100008 106,765 MEYERS ARTHUR/KAY
132433100006 105,505 BREIBY BRIAN/SUSAN
132405102006 104,867 MARTENS DEAN C
132405102008 104,464 CARLSON CLIFFORD D
142325100009 104,273 AUSDAL LIV TRST
132408102001 103,953 ZMUDA THOMAS G
132405301019 103,010 SCHROEDER LYNNE M TRST
132408102005 102,819 WARDLOW MICHAEL E/AMY L
132421100001 102,690 KREBSBACH JOHN/DONNA
132426100002 102,540 BOWEN RITA K
132409101003 102,244 GRANATIER KELLY/CHRISTINA
142302401004 101,348 SCHAAF TRST
132405102001 101,045 WELCH TROY W
132408102006 100,914 BOUCHER ALAN K/SANYA K
142312402013 100,585 NIELSEN BRIAN S
142311300016 100,337 VANACKER DAVID J/DARCY
132405102002 99,754 COUSINEAU J/MANN J
132428100003 99,485 HAUGER GARY
142312402016 98,686 ROBERT BRAD J/KARI R



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132405102014 98,446 NORTON TED O/PAMELA R S
132430300002 97,789 DORSEY CHARLES C/KIMBERLY
132427100008 96,650 THOR TIMOTHY C/BEVERLY L
132430400001 96,396 DIIULIO P/MIDWEST FIBRE
142312100005 96,353 KRAHL CARL
132430300006 96,077 NALEVANKO RONALD F/LINDA
132434200003 95,932 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142312401001 95,525 CROEGAERT DEAN R
132418400010 95,333 BUCKWALTER CRAIG M/JENNIF
142325100005 95,265 FREY ANTHONY/TERESA M
132416300005 95,172 DEKEYREL PATRICIA
142312402010 94,991 ENGLAND COREY J
142324102003 94,057 ULLRICH MARK A/TERRI N
132418400014 93,492 SHEMEK RYAN/JACQUIE
142324200007 93,167 SCHORG SCOTT A/AMBER J
132406300007 92,617 JOHANSEN JAMES E
142302201003 92,349 CHURCH PETER W
142302401006 92,312 MAYNARD BRADLEY D/MEGAN E
132430200002 92,275 MILLER JERRY A/CLARA L

SCHOOL-223 ORION
132402100017 189,511 BOLLAERT MICHAEL J
132402100004 166,510 NAERT KIM A REV TRST
132435200001 164,677 NIGHTINGALE HOWARD TRST
132401400012 160,791 NGUYEN TOAN Q/TRANG K
132401100014 155,746 HAMPTON WILLIAM J IV
132423300003 151,915 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132424100001 137,757 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132401401002 128,826 DESCAMPS MICHAEL A
132427200001 128,186 METZLER WILLIAM R TRST
132413400001 117,082 ABBOTT JOHN T TRUSTEE
132401400013 116,351 LOUGH JASON D/DONNA S
132403201004 115,814 HUNT EDWIN
132401402001 110,277 GREUBEL GARY L/ERICA L
132404201003 108,303 MCLOONE TRACEY
132413200002 107,630 STONE BRIAN D
132401100001 106,653 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
132415300003 105,083 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
121736400011 104,786 THOMAS JEROME A
121736200002 102,844 SCHROEDER DAVID A
132436400001 102,187 NIGHTINGALE RICHARD/BETTY
132403203002 101,689 CARNAHAN HERVEY J/RHONDA
132401401001 101,102 PAREIGIS ALEX J
132414300004 101,057 ANDERSON ROBERT L TRST
132436100001 97,856 NIGHTINGALE FRED M
132401100012 97,782 KLAUER TIMOTHY D
132414300001 97,296 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132412200001 97,042 GRAFTON BRYAN J/SONIA
132401100006 96,240 BRAUTIGAM JOHN
132402106003 94,787 RAES SCOTT M/COURTNEY A
121736200001 93,652 DODD LEAH



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132401100011 90,160 THORNDYKE LARRY/BECKY
132402400003 89,566 NEWTON TRST
132403300005 88,607 ZMUDA MARK A
132401400004 87,984 ENGEMAN MATTHEW/ELIZABETH
132403400002 87,390 MARTY STEVEN A
132401400005 84,934 RIESEBIETER RICK/CELIA
132402107002 83,952 RICKETTS SCOTT J/VICTORIA
132401202005 83,774 LEE MITCHELL R/SUSAN K
132411100001 82,665 ARROWHEAD RANCH INC
132411400006 81,981 PFANNENSTIEL TROY
132402107003 81,250 GRIFFITH BRIAN L/PATRICIA
132403202008 80,828 LUNDT CHRISTINA M
132402106002 80,828 GORDON ROBERT L/THERESE M
132403400004 80,461 SIDES GAVIN M
132401402004 79,686 NELSON HOWARD O/DIANA M
132403202005 79,358 SWANSON JOHN R/MARILYN M
132401201004 78,611 SLAIKEU DARWIN L/DENISE M
132423400002 78,402 ZWICKER JAMES/CARLA
132402300003 76,958 PETERS STEVEN U
132403202009 75,317 PRIETO JOHN M/JOAN R
132401300001 74,212 SHEHORN TROY M/MICHELLE S
132412100013 73,707 SOTTOS MATTHEW S
132401402002 73,703 BLUMENSHEIN DARRYL D
132403202003 73,177 NORBERG MERLE K
132411200002 73,045 BOENS GREGORY A/LEAH M
132401100005 72,845 HANSEN JOHN H/JUDITH
132423100005 72,599 LARSON ANGELA M
132410200003 72,363 FARGO RONALD J
132415100002 71,666 WYANT JOHN E
132402107004 71,163 LEUCK BEN/REBECCA/ILLINI
132402101005 70,227 SANNITO JUDITH
132403202001 69,228 ENGSTROM RANDALL K/BONNIE
132403202002 67,502 DOYLE MICHAEL/MARLO
132414100006 66,706 ZWICKER CARLA J TRST
132402101001 66,487 JONES GALE L
132414300002 66,164 SYSLO ROBERT K/ALICIA J
132410400002 65,913 SCHROEDER JEFF/LYNNE TSTE
132403200005 65,738 ROCK ISLAND COUNTY
132411100002 65,301 LONG CREST FARMS INC
132401302002 65,030 BOENS WADE
132411400003 64,971 SHELDON GREGORY J
132401300007 64,862 BOENS ROBERT A
132422100002 64,814 ZWICKER CARLA J TRST
132412100001 64,712 GREIM LARRY L/SARAH B
132401301001 64,296 DOW CHAD
132412102004 63,854 SOTTOS MATTHEW S
132425200002 63,495 BELSHAUSE MARTIN/ELAINE
132413100008 63,320 BEHN JAMES G/MARGARET
132414400002 63,192 REID JASON K/RACHEL
132402103001 61,879 CRANDALL PHILLIP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132411300003 61,520 SCHROEDER JEFF/LYNNE TSTE
132403400001 60,344 WIEDENMANN JEFF/BARBARA
132404201002 59,949 MEYER JACK E/JO ANNE
132412101001 59,895 BULLOCK JODELL A
132423200002 59,425 SOLOMONSON JOHN C/DEBRA A
132401200001 59,220 RATHJEN KENT E/CAROL A
132402105001 58,459 PITRA RONALD L/PATRICIA A
132402105004 58,077 HUFF CARROLL M
132411200004 57,894 JAHN PHILLIP/KATHLEEN
132410200002 57,734 PETERSON WILLARD E
132401401003 57,722 DESCAMPS DAVE/REGINA
132414200004 57,664 GOULD JOHN DAVID/MARY
132414100003 57,492 WHITMORE ROBERT L
132427400003 56,949 ZWICKER JAMES A TRST
132403200003 56,618 HARDIN JUSTIN F
132414400006 56,547 REMLEY AARON/SAMANTHA
132403201005 56,378 EIFLER LYNN M
132411401001 56,342 COLLINS CATHY J/MARION A
132404201001 56,277 HOSKINS ROBERT G SR TRST
132403202004 56,268 VADUYNE DENNIS/SHIRLEY

SCHOOL-29 HMPTN
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
060917120007 291,385 PORTERS HAMPTON BLDG CORP
060903402003 255,734 KETELAAR ANN E TRST
060903402002 251,588 FULLER KIMBERLY N
060903402001 229,171 CANNON CHRISTOPHER M
060908307049 203,214 KLOCKAU JUDITH A
060908309002 200,886 EDMONDSON CURTIS L
060908307050 192,778 RICCIO DENNIS R/JANET E
060917126002 188,097 TRIZAN LLC
060908307023 168,173 JORGENSON MARK S
060917121009 166,366 JARED REBECCA/MCKAY RICHA
060908307051 164,973 CORWELL DIANE L
060903301010 161,855 KIMBEL VIRGINIA
060908307019 159,738 BANKS DONALD W/SUSAN A
060908307022 152,619 WJA LLC
060903400005 150,103 ARNOLD STANLEY/NANCY A
060908307027 149,993 MASSA KATHLEEN A
060903300004 149,962 MORGAN JACK G
060916200008 147,859 QC USA GOLF COURSE INC
060917400005 143,808 ELLIS BONNIE E
060908307018 142,195 ACUFF J THOMAS/JOAN D
060917309034 140,638 BOBB HAROLD
060908307025 139,060 MAILHOT JASON M
060908310004 138,178 ELLIOTT GEORGE F IV
060917122003 137,335 MORENO DIANA
060908307012 135,649 PATTERSON MARILYN TRST
060909100024 135,481 SCHOTANUS RUTH H TRST
060908307021 132,397 BARNETT JAMES M/CHERYL L
060908307007 131,083 GILLHAM GLENDA TRUSTEE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060908302005 126,543 STOTTLER NICK D
060903303001 126,190 SCHULT RUDI F
060917309020 125,774 FEHR DALE E/SHELLI R
060915403002 124,879 MEESKE TODD A/AMY J
060909100017 124,528 DUKE JAMES D
060917309015 124,295 HANLIN BRENT T
060903305001 124,066 TYNER RALPH R
060908307011 123,194 BALTZER CAROLLEE
060908307052 117,500 OLSON MINDY S/RYAN P
060917300002 113,825 WILLIAMS MARK K/TAMMY J
060903301007 113,210 ENLOE BLAKE A
060917309037 112,983 DITORO ANTHONY/GUADALUPE
060917215004 112,582 CARLSON REBECCA/STEVEN TR
060909300007 110,956 BULL VINCENT S
060908310002 110,656 PHEIFER JOSEPH M
060916100005 108,789 ANDREWS GREGORY D
060917206009 108,657 HILL MICHAEL R
060908310001 108,339 ACUFF JOHN T
060915402001 108,091 MEESKE CRAIG A/CHERYL
060903301008 107,321 HANLIN MICHAEL A
060917309033 107,069 GELANDE STEVEN/KATHLEEN A
060917127001 105,603 VALENTINE EVELYN R/JIM E
060908310003 105,489 BESSE LUKE E TRST
060909300009 105,331 PNC BANK TRST
060909300005 105,219 ECKMAN GREG/DEBRA
060908306006 104,622 PULLEY DANIEL W/KAITLYN J
060903302001 104,255 BUNN SANDRA L
060917309019 104,175 GREBNER GARY L
060917309007 103,060 NEZIROSKI R/M TRST
060908307026 102,656 ARONOVA POLINA
060917312024 100,813 EHRKE GLENN R JR/KATHRYN
060915301006 100,449 ROCKER JAMES C/VICKI L
060917215032 100,239 HATFIELD JAMES/JENNIFER
060917309010 98,988 HEINTZ JEFFERY/CHRISTINE
060917309017 98,805 SOLIS GREG A/DANIELLE D
060917309032 97,882 RICE MARK A/SANDRA J
060908307010 97,324 ENGSTROM ROBERT T
060917309009 97,137 ROESNER KEVIN M/KIMBERLY
060909301012 96,871 WARMAN LIVING TRST
060908307006 96,666 ENSTROM KEITH/ELLEN
060908202004 96,007 HUNTINGTON DANIEL J/TANYA
060908307020 95,825 DECAP MATTHEW J/MICHELLE
060917215006 95,783 DEBLIECK JILL M/RICK J
060917119005 95,685 DAY RICHARD LORAN JR
060917312022 95,420 CRUSE CHAD F/MELISSA
060909301018 95,190 SCHROEDER JUSTIN G/LEESA
060909300004 94,676 HIRST JOHN R/MEGHAN C
060908307013 94,500 SMITH DENNIS P
060917309031 94,306 HAYNE JAMES A
060908307028 93,833 LANUM THOMAS G/DIANN E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060917311026 93,213 DEVOSS TIMOTHY J/BETH E
060917309028 92,535 DAVIS KRISTIN J/ROBERT J
060917215013 92,052 MILLER ALLISON M
060917309025 91,977 GREENE ROGER L/SUSANNE A
060917312023 90,919 GRAY TIMMY J JR
060908202001 90,897 CRAMPTON JOHN M III/SUSAN
060917309012 90,627 HART DARREN J
060908203005 90,625 ZELNIO THOMAS H/SHARON A
060917309011 90,364 FORTNER JONATHAN L
060917216001 90,344 CARVER JOHN A
060917200004 89,967 COLUMBIA ANTHONY P
060908203008 89,648 DUNN GAYE L/TRAINOR STEVE
060908203010 89,202 PARKHURST PRISCILLA
060917309029 88,878 DUBURG JENNIFER
060903301004 88,858 PREGRACKE GARY B/KATHLEEN
060908203013 88,813 OTTESEN REALFF H/ANN S
060903303002 88,659 VANLERBERGHE LARRY W
060917309036 88,488 ACOSTA KAREN L TRST
060903301009 88,148 MORGAN BONITA L
060917309030 88,090 KLOCKENKEMPER REBECCA L
060908302004 87,829 MCKAY SAMUEL A

SCHOOL-30 UTHS
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131
060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
070835426001 516,075 LLC HOLDINGS OHIO LLC
070825100011 515,135 RIVER EAGLE INVESTMENTS
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
070825411001 508,865 MCGEHEE JAMES CO TRUSTEE
070825200003 476,460 CHOICE PROPERTIES, INC
071702300040 474,103 BRAZOS TAX GROUP/MCELROY
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
071701314005 414,355 MCKAY FAM TR/VANTIEGHEM



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071711216002 410,117 L&M LAND DEVELOPMENT INC
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
071701314001 405,583 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
071701400012 397,081 HAZEN MYRON O
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC
071702410002 365,705 GODWIN CONSTRUCTION CO
060903402004 362,472 SCUDESE TRUST
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
070825414001 346,575 ANDERSON L/E M GLASS
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
070836200012 343,613 SHORT HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
071701401076 341,083 YASH PROPERTIES/HILLGATE
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
071701400011 327,341 PRAIRIE PARK PLAZA

SCHOOL-300 RKR
111630200008 5,264,377 PIRET USA
111629100003 2,893,333 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
111629103002 2,606,486 GTI ROCK ISLAND PARTNERS
111629101004 2,402,173 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
111628100002 1,597,649 ROADWAY EXPRESS INC/TAXES
111629201002 1,569,685 STEEL PROCESSING CENTER
152218400006 1,519,609 BRR WEST BURLINTON LLC
111628100001 1,492,008 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111629103004 1,159,156 USF HOLLAND INC
111629205004 950,808 CON-WAY CENTRAL EXPRESS
111628101006 925,691 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
111629207001 871,236 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
111628101004 752,802 MURRAY RI PROPERTY II LLC
111628101005 752,802 MURRAY ROCK ISLAND LLC
111628101001 706,518 NORKEV LLC
111629203002 675,066 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111629203001 578,883 D & S MARKETING INC
111628102007 575,532 THERMO KING QUAD CITIES
111628102006 558,274 JCO PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT
111629202002 537,960 CUMMINS BUSINESS SERVICES
111628104001 483,263 DAVIDSON MARK
161526301023 467,310 PITHAN LARRY C
111628101003 423,638 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
111629203007 390,442 SHEET METAL WKS LCL 91
142305101035 361,224 HOGAN JOAN L TRST
142322400003 339,926 QC BK & TST/VANDERFLUGT G
111628300004 337,775 NITRAM LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111629200001 323,800 PREMIUM MANUFACTURING INC
111628101002 314,011 JOHANNES BUS SERVICE INC
111628103003 308,145 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
161532200009 301,277 SNOWSTAR CORP
152226200002 287,214 TAYLOR RIDGE BUSINESS ENT
111629203004 280,910 INPRO/SEAL ACCTS PAYABLE
111628101009 250,933 STEELE THOMAS L
142304302001 242,955 OSTROM DAVID D
142332300006 228,559 OLEARY JAMES E/JACQUALYN
161527200005 225,957 ANDALUSIA COMMUNITY BANK
152208101001 223,640 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111631100011 214,990 HODGE ANTHONY L TRST
161525100007 214,156 MIDWEST METHANE INC
181924400002 214,148 STULZ GEORGE F
152214100001 209,218 MURDOCK RANDY
142306102001 197,063 HOGAN FAMILY TRUST
111629203012 192,743 STEELE THOMAS L
111633300001 191,091 MILLER STANLEY S
111629102002 185,264 PFG THOMS PROESTLER CO
142306300021 181,603 CARPITA ANTHONY/CHERYL
111628103002 181,274 HASS FAMILY PROPERTIES
152217300001 179,729 MARTIN CAROL M
161526301029 177,546 KAMPMANN DRUE S/ERIN M
172114100002 176,431 FUHR ALLAN W
152215100001 174,239 JAHN CLARISSA M
111633300002 171,228 MILLER STANLEY S
111629204001 169,760 YMH TORRANCE INC
172133400005 164,079 MARSTON EVAN/MICHELLE
161528300014 160,966 SMOTHERS STEPHEN L/LYNN A
111629101002 160,620 BARJAN PRODUCTS LLC
161532301034 159,224 LONG ROBERT M
172133400002 158,438 MURDOCK RUSSELL E
111628303021 156,852 LUKASIK FRED/CYNTHIA
111629203003 156,390 LEVERAGED HOLDINGS LLC
142305101017 153,247 MAYNARD MITCHELL/PHYLLIS
152204400001 152,836 SALTZMAN MICHAEL/PATRICIA
152225400005 152,330 GOLD STAR FS INC
111633100002 151,205 WILLIAMS GARY M
111630100005 151,178 BUSH KENNETH E
142305101008 147,837 OROURKE JASON J
172117300001 147,421 BORHART FRANCES TRST/GARY
152218400005 146,567 MARTIN CAROL M
161529400027 142,443 DUCKYS LAGOON
152214200001 141,841 JAHN STEVE & SCOTT
172132200001 140,668 KIMBALL JEANEAN/MAURICE T
111628303028 140,376 BIHN PATRICK/JANEL
142304301001 140,255 BOGNAR JOSHUA K/SARAH A
142305101024 138,739 CARROLL TIMOTHY/ JENNIFER
161526300003 137,197 ANDALUSIA VENTURES/DIFRYE
152234100001 135,275 CRAWFORD ROBERT L/ALICE A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

171425401013 133,746 SKOREPA THOMAS A
111630300005 133,473 RAMSEY JOE/DIXSON JOANNE
182006100002 133,286 DEKEYREL FRANK F
152234300002 133,179 WINTER ROBERT A
161526301026 131,186 GIBBS MELVIN K/LINDA D
152218300001 130,697 MUELLER THOMAS E TRST
142321400007 130,461 MINER RANDALL/GREGORY
111631400001 130,252 BAYNE PHILIP/TRACY
172102300002 130,204 STEWART JAMES E/DONNA L
152201200007 129,553 BOSSEN LEE G
172133300023 129,518 KISTLER PRAIRIE MILL INC
152206400005 129,277 MUELLER STEWART/JAMES INC
111629100004 128,279 CRAMER ROBERT C ETAL
172128100002 128,217 KIMBALL M EMOGENE TRST
171433301006 127,520 WEBER MARK E/BEVERLY J
152235100005 127,391 HOFER DARREL E/JUDY M
161536401030 127,150 ALLEN RONALD R/SUSAN K
161527301009 125,532 STINE MICHAEL C/CAROL A
171426300005 125,156 NITZ BERNARD F JR
142304300006 124,780 OSTROM DAVID D
152208300008 124,574 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
152208300028 124,358 MCMANUS JOHN F
161532301040 123,750 HITCHCOCK TRACEY M/ERIC W

SCHOOL-34 SILVS
060928100006 5,175,316 FEDEX FREIGHT INC RKI/470
060929300001 2,811,489 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060928100004 1,458,127 ARLINGTON PARK RACECOURSE
060924200001 1,355,711 YES COMMUNITIES
060930400006 1,266,933 RIVER CITIES MANAGEMENT
060929300016 816,385 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060932300073 510,554 PETERSEN HEALTH BUSINESS
060916401006 471,049 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060921200005 441,668 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060929300002 420,834 NATL RAILWAY EQUIPMENT CO
060922302003 352,076 MAGS LLC
060932100012 331,305 OLD CAPITAL RETAIL LLC
060932100006 312,333 MURPHY JOHN D III
060923100007 308,034 UNITED TWP SELF STORAGE
060932106003 301,943 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929300006 293,204 SILVIS SELF STRORAGE LLC
060914305009 288,472 MURPHY KAREN L
060932100014 268,423 MCGEHEE FAM LIMITED PART
060916401004 241,646 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060921300003 240,791 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
060916300003 218,630 ELLIS MARY I
060929300014 210,867 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
060932119006 197,482 BETHANY ENTERPRISES INC
060914201007 195,607 HULL GEORGE C
060932202001 193,945 TRUX R 4 GIRLS LLC
060928201004 188,600 BORNQUIST INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060931300014 162,279 EAST MOLINE ANIMAL CLINIC
060932306042 160,073 ENGLAND DON/CANDICE TRST
060922302002 157,327 HELM BROS LLC
060933109003 155,559 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060929300017 154,669 IOWA INTERSTATE RAILROAD
060931312024 153,726 DAVIS ALFRED/DE BORAH S
060931400047 151,666 OMEARA RONALD J SR
060928400002 151,065 MCNEAL GEORGE H
060913207004 148,707 HITCH JAMES A
060928300003 146,841 ARNOLD JAMES E
060928301002 145,148 PERSHY RONNY L
060932100004 139,505 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
060922304001 138,931 BOHNERT SCOTT/KAREN/ILLIN
060922202001 137,415 KRESS RUSSELL J
060924100006 136,816 DEMEULENAERE TED SR/JANET
060922201014 130,300 MERIDETH JEFFREY/DONNA
060932100017 130,169 GOLD STAR FS INC
060921400008 129,371 INI PROPERTIES INC
060922300029 127,231 KETELSEN KEITH A
060931312006 126,978 POUST JOHN / RENEE
060922201018 125,798 KRAFT CHRISTIAN/STEVEN
060931312003 125,413 SHERROD WILLIAM A
060922201002 124,535 ARMSTRONG CHARLES/BETTY
060931312001 124,389 WILLCOX JOHN N/ANITA M
060913201001 123,599 STEARNS RANDLE G
060931213001 121,454 SILVIS LAW PARTNERSHIP
060922201001 121,372 LEAR BRYON B
060931300005 119,061 BURNS LARRY
060914105004 118,891 BERHENKE DAVID M
060913207005 116,160 RISIUS ERIC A/LORI K
060931306002 115,935 WILLOW SPRINGS SWIM CLUB
060922302007 115,558 ARMSTRONG DALLAS E
060923101001 114,075 LEIBOVITZ RICHARD H
060931210001 112,102 HILLYER BRIAN D
060923101008 111,975 WEBB TERRELL C/DIANE
060931312007 111,572 SIM STEVEN K/CYNTHIA M
060928201006 111,359 DANK ENTERPRISES LLC
060914103003 110,730 MAURITZSON MILDRED A
060931312005 110,700 POLITE LASHONDA W/MARC D
060931313005 110,200 WOODS RANDI K
060922100001 109,892 HAPPY HOLLOW FARMS INC
060914303006 108,402 HELLER ALICE M/DONALD M
060914103008 108,311 WERNICK JOHN R
060914303008 107,606 MITTON BRIAN L/JUDY J
060932306040 106,715 GREENRIDGE LLC/MCGEHEE J
060913300003 105,987 LAPAY RYAN
060921200003 104,850 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060916401007 104,820 REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
060931312009 104,698 ZEITLER SUZANNE
060931312020 103,620 PUSTELNIK MARK A



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060931313003 103,557 CHRISTY DAVID D/DORA E
060928300002 103,431 ARNOLD JAMES E
060913201005 102,445 SHOESMITH BENJAMIN K
060913100006 102,094 ARMSTRONG WILLIAM TRST
060913201003 100,779 SIMMS KIMBERLY/MARTIN
060914303012 100,411 MILLER CAROL J
060914201005 100,376 WALTERS WAYNE/JANET
060914101005 99,660 WALLACE KEVIN R/ANN M
060931300004 99,530 MOORE DANNY M
060921300011 99,362 ARVANIS HARRY R
060931208006 98,871 GET N GO INC
060922201012 98,405 SCHNERRE THOMAS M
060914303009 98,038 DEVRIESE KEVIN M
060914101001 97,327 ROSS FRANK C
060913206002 96,481 HELMS BETTY J/GAYLORD H
060922201016 96,092 PUSTELNIK TODD A/MICHELLE
060931313004 95,773 ANDRUS ERIC R/SARAH A
060914300001 94,885 ACHILLES STACIE TRST
060923101010 94,511 BRADSHAW EDWARD II/SARAH
060914105006 94,236 ROSSMILLER KEVIN M/WENDY
060922200006 93,872 JBK LEASING LLC
060913100007 93,240 MORRIS SHELDON D/ANNE M
060931400048 93,094 CONRAD MICHAEL/KATHLEEN
060931300022 92,851 BOLLAERT OFFICE PARTNER

SCHOOL-36 CCLFF
061805204006 5,153,436 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805200001 1,110,799 LOMA LINDA/CORLGIC 2131
060932401018 820,593 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
060932401013 696,729 PREMIER CARBON CLIFF LLC
061805205002 563,828 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
061805200017 326,137 MOLINE HOLDINGS LLC
061805204003 315,364 SRI REAL ESTATE PROPERITE
061804300015 280,451 LAUD SCOTT C
060933305002 245,947 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933305003 240,841 MCDOWELL JAMES R/JUDITH L
060933301003 220,939 VILLAGE OF CARBON CLIFF
061805204001 188,369 WAL-MART STORES INC
061804100025 172,902 AMERICAN STORAGE CC LLC
061804110001 148,705 CASEYS RETAIL CO/ACCT DEP
061805204002 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204004 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
061805204005 143,505 WAL-MART STORES INC
060933300003 125,234 HOBACK INVESTMENTS LLC
060932401036 99,945 GRUEBER PAUL L
060933302008 99,068 MCGEHEE JAMES A
060926100001 90,300 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
061804200003 90,182 SKOLORZYNSKI RAY W
060925300005 89,891 LUNDEEN FRED E
060932401028 83,433 VALENTINE DONNA L/ROBERT
061805200013 83,055 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061804100022 79,833 PETERSON RODNEY PROP LLC
060924300001 79,400 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
060932404001 78,333 DOTSON COLBERT W
061804404002 77,333 CANTRELL TODD B
061804300009 76,253 PANKEY ROY D
060926300006 74,808 BARSTOW WETLANDS LLC
061804300001 74,271 KLINE CORNELIUS REV TRUST
060925400002 73,242 HELD EUGENE R
061805205003 71,598 FIRST SILVIS LAND INVEST
060933301001 70,976 KERCKHOVE JERRY R
061804101044 70,387 RIOUX ROBERT A
061804100016 70,087 YAKLIN PAUL E/AMY
060933400001 69,657 DUNN AARON C/TINA R
061804101010 69,568 WOODARD MICHAEL L/JOANN
060932402002 66,245 GLASCOCK LELA D/G MICHAEL
060932404002 63,716 TEPEN DAVID M/ELIZABETH A
061804111016 63,430 CENTRAL SERVICES UNLIMIT
061804300016 63,367 VERSLUIS KATHLEEN/KEVIN
060932401007 62,000 MCNEAL MICHAEL S
061804101046 61,702 CONE DONNA
060932401008 61,616 DEMARLIE THOMAS J
060936201003 61,125 LOCKE THOMAS P
060936201011 60,493 RIEL DOUGLAS D
061804101008 60,303 BURNS ERIC J
060933302023 59,847 NIP
060932401010 59,426 HOLDEN ROBERT E/SHIRLEY L
060933202006 58,625 LEDEZMA GREGORY J
060926300003 58,479 WHITMARSH MICHAEL/TERRA
061805201001 57,638 ERICKSON ANNA M
060932401006 57,173 BLACK HAROLD W/JULIA F
060923400007 56,685 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
061804101050 54,211 SIESS WILLIAM
060933400010 54,187 LIEDTKE KURT W
060932402010 52,826 SALDANA CHERIE
060933300022 52,592 HERBERG PROPERTIES
060925400004 52,521 BOHNERT JERSEYS LLC
060932402008 52,094 BOLLINGER STACEY/GLORIA M
060932402009 51,746 SIDDALL AURORA K/FRITZ L
060933202051 51,723 CLEMMONS EDMON R/JOYCE
061804101003 51,537 PLUMB MARTIN D
060926300002 51,197 FULLER DEBRA K
061805202002 50,983 MORSE JULIE
061804101013 50,227 NEFF GERALD W
061804102007 50,082 VROMAN KEVIN L
061804101049 49,262 BOUDREAU BERNARD A
061804101039 48,680 SUTTON CARL L
060932402012 48,007 DZADU KODZO/YOUSSOUF ASSI
060926300001 47,759 MCCORMICK FRANCES/RICHARD
060932402007 47,711 SIDDALL FRITZ L/JANET E
061805201010 46,887 HUNTER TODD



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

061804101066 46,880 MARING DONALD P/JUDITH L
060932402006 46,678 BOYD BRUCE C/SHARON L
061804100009 46,575 SWANSON BRYAN
060924300005 46,561 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
061805202005 46,532 SUNDVALL JERRY/TONI
061804101061 46,520 BRIGHT AMY L/DONALD J
061804101012 46,339 BELVILLE D/BARB
060932400010 45,875 COVEMAKER JEFF D
061804101011 45,804 HENDRICKS THOMAS A
061805201002 45,778 ANDERSON WILLIAM J/GINGER
061804101056 45,491 BOONE DANIEL J
061805201013 45,481 SIERRA RAYMOND
060926100006 45,439 KRESS RORY J
060932400005 45,322 LYON JAMES W
061804101043 44,717 DYE MICHELE M
061804101023 44,405 WHISLER EUGENE/RUTH
061805201023 44,032 SAJOVEC LOUIS
061805201003 43,846 MCDONNELL MICHAEL/ALICE
061804102008 43,784 MACUMBER RICHARD P
060936201002 43,707 DURBIN G/POND B
061804101058 43,669 DOYE DARREN C
061804101040 43,454 VAUGHN THOMAS J
060926200004 43,333 BOYD ROBERT L/SUE A
061804101055 43,169 DECLERCK JESSICA/NATHAN
061804101031 43,159 BYBEE JUDITH A

SCHOOL-37 E.MOL
061807300001 14,519,519 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060930324001 4,710,552 GBINVESTMENTS/PARK VISTA
060929101008 4,007,192 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061805313015 3,742,807 HCRI ILLINOIS PROP LLC
060920404001 3,375,225 OFI PROPERTIES LLC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
061806410001 2,543,308 EAGLES CREST CONDOS LLC
060930300003 2,377,428 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
060929100006 2,231,856 VANPELT CORP
061806220003 2,085,987 ILLINI HOSPITAL
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY
071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
061809100001 1,874,107 FYFE ALAN/RE TAX/DEERE CO
061806401013 1,552,684 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
061806300007 1,477,261 GREEN JILL A TRST
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
061808200014 1,325,088 ESREY COHEN
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
061806200033 1,094,218 ILLINI TOWERS/CORLGIC2131



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

060929102020 1,091,591 ATLAS ENERGY PRODUCTS INC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806404001 1,006,382 SILVIS ACE PROPERTIES LLC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
060929102024 937,283 COBB FAMILY LIMITED
061806401009 930,849 RYAN LLC TAX COMPLIANCE
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929102007 871,640 GRD EM INDUSTRIAL LLC
061806401006 863,411 HEARTLAND MHDC TOWER CORP
061806300002 840,403 ENRIQUEZ/EULOGIA/CORELOGI
061806300009 822,350 SDR PROPERTIES LLC
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
060930400001 789,003 H C DUKE & SON INC
061805401002 747,261 YASHMIRA LLC
061806412003 739,581 MEMBERS PROPERTY MANGEMEN
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
060929101015 693,599 FRANCIS PROPERTIES LLC
060920404002 660,651 3FI LLC
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
061808100020 617,696 MURPHY JOHN D III
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
060929100003 570,366 STANDARD FORWARDING LLC
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE
060929100007 548,583 JOHNSON C DOUGLAS
061806306002 546,659 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
060929101009 527,836 D&K PROPERTIES LLC
061805401001 526,235 SURYA 4 CORP
070835426001 516,075 LLC HOLDINGS OHIO LLC
070825100011 515,135 RIVER EAGLE INVESTMENTS
070825411001 508,865 MCGEHEE JAMES CO TRUSTEE
070825200003 476,460 CHOICE PROPERTIES, INC
071702300040 474,103 BRAZOS TAX GROUP/MCELROY
061806200022 449,680 ILLINI HOSPITAL
061805125004 435,200 ALBERTSONS/TAX ACCOUNTING
061805315001 418,954 STATURE REALTY EQUITIES
071701314005 414,355 MCKAY FAM TR/VANTIEGHEM
071711216002 410,117 L&M LAND DEVELOPMENT INC
061805126002 407,312 1600 JDR LLC
071701314001 405,583 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
071701400012 397,081 HAZEN MYRON O
070836135008 396,886 TRIUMPH COMMUNITY BANK
061808306004 389,062 MILLER HOLDINGS LLC
060930209001 384,352 QC BLDRS TRI-CTY CRPNTRS
060929102002 380,496 VENTURE PARTNERSHIP
061806307002 379,300 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
060929100002 378,426 MORTON DRIVE PARTNERS LLC
061806200017 376,383 JP RENTALS LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071702410002 365,705 GODWIN CONSTRUCTION CO
061805126001 360,432 ANCHOR LUMBER CO INC
070825414001 346,575 ANDERSON L/E M GLASS
061806220001 346,147 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060929101010 345,707 EAST MOLINE PROPERTY LLC
070836200012 343,613 SHORT HILLS COUNTRY CLUB
071701401076 341,083 YASH PROPERTIES/HILLGATE
071701400011 327,341 PRAIRIE PARK PLAZA
061806220004 322,665 ILLINI HOSPITAL
070825401002 321,606 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
061806411001 319,345 DEER VALLEY APARTMENT LLC
060929101001 319,117 MARIE DOUGLAS PROPERTIES
070836138020 314,206 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
071702300005 312,095 S J RUSSELL LC
071702423001 311,826 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
060929101021 306,815 KEN CURRY PROPERTIES LLC
061805126003 302,075 MCGEHEE JAMES ALEXANDER
061806406001 299,087 HYND FARM JUNTO GROUP LLC
061808100021 298,433 MURPHY JOHN III/MARGARET
060929102019 297,741 EDWARDS GERALD FAMILY LP
071702300003 296,319 MOLO OIL CO
061806220005 295,868 ILLINI HOSPITAL
060919301005 294,652 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
061806401010 294,100 AUTOZONE #2632 DEPT 8088
061806406002 281,850 J HARP LLC
070825400011 279,419 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION

SCHOOL-40 MOL.
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
080832237001 4,474,321 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
080833202002 4,332,900 3 CORNERS DEV/MILLS RIVER
080832304002 4,028,767 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
080831200007 3,960,336 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
080832403002 3,040,117 HERITAGE PLACE ASSOC LLC
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
080832208001 2,799,780 MOLINE HOTEL LLC/CORELOGI
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
081706400002 2,552,245 CITY LINE MEYERS LLC/CAS
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
121721100041 2,192,417 METRO AIR AUTH
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
111720200021 2,131,974 METRO AIR AUTH
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
080832229001 2,102,302 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
121728101001 2,055,487 METRO AIR AUTH
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
080832234001 1,993,697 STONEY CREEK HOSP CORP
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
080832213002 1,700,315 CAXTON ON BASS STREET LLC
080832203001 1,691,592 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
080832212007 1,668,649 KAIZEN COMPANY-AMERICA L
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
121721100039 1,591,360 METRO AIR AUTH/MIDLAND
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
121722100005 1,522,268 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
081705109001 1,340,692 HHCC MOLINE/HCR MANORCARE
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
080832223001 1,329,740 HOA DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
081706400001 1,192,185 FIRST FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
121721200002 1,185,194 LAQUINTA HOLDINGS INC
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
080832304003 1,114,837 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
121721101015 1,105,861 METRO AIR AUTH
080832404002 1,082,779 DISPATCH/JOE LACAEYSE
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
080832228004 1,078,643 MIMG LXX LECLAIRE/CORELOG
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
080831449009 1,023,637 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
121728102001 1,016,545 METRO AIR AUTH
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
121722103047 986,948 METRO AIR AUTH
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
081706403001 950,355 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
080832322010 850,833 BERGLUND FLATS LLC
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
080832408001 844,386 FST MIDWEST BK/AP MNGR
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN
071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
080832344001 786,692 WEST GATEWAY PARTNERS LLC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
080832327002 769,381 BERRYREID LLC
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC
080835138001 750,591 PARR INSTRUMENT CO
071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
080831200005 731,271 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
080832416001 718,788 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
121721201002 716,670 J & J HOSPITALITY LLC
071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC

SCHOOL-404 MER
182031400005 132,390 WOLFORD WILLIAM J
182030300001 95,916 BIERI SAMUEL M
182033300001 87,356 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
182032300003 82,533 WADDEN CURT G/GINA L
182031100005 77,119 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182034300002 73,209 MCREYNOLDS REBECCA
182033400001 70,688 MILLER RONALD B/B J
182034300004 65,839 BORUFF MERLE TRST
182035300006 65,514 BORUFF STANLEY A/KARLA
182029300004 63,286 STRAUSE GARY/MICHELLE
182031300004 62,633 ANSON LINDA/KEMPER DENNIS
181935200003 62,476 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182031400002 61,138 LAMP ANNA JEANETTE
182032100002 60,420 ABRAHAM MATTHEW
182030400003 60,047 PHILLIPS TASHA H
182034300006 59,192 ROBINSON TIMOTHY/AMY
182032100001 59,055 MAAS PAUL T SR
182033400005 56,987 CANTRELL DONALD D/MERRY C
182032300005 53,922 VANDEMAAT SUSAN
182032300001 53,288 DUNN CHARLES A
182031300006 53,186 HANSEN ALF
182029300005 52,331 BUTLER LINDA E



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

181926300005 52,048 FURNAS RICHARD P
182031100007 51,256 SVOBODA JUNE M
182030300003 49,659 MORTENSON KENNETH/MARIE
181925200001 49,560 KELLER/ CENTRAL BANK
182032200001 45,594 HESSMAN DIANE/DOUGLAS/TRS
181926300006 42,516 FURNAS RICHARD P
182031100003 42,317 WEDEKIND J A/WEDEKIND L
182031300005 41,913 SVOBODA LINDA S
182030100008 41,848 SCHMELZER ERIC W
181925100002 41,595 CHAMBERLIN ROBERT D/WENDI
182031100006 41,557 ROBINSON KAREN E
182033400003 36,581 CANTRELL DONALD D/MERRY C
182032400002 35,603 COX RYAN C/DOROTHY M
181926400002 34,961 MARSHALL JEFFREY/SARAH
182032300004 32,961 FRATZKE MARTIN J/JANELLE
181935200002 32,557 ONKEN WILLIAM H
182035400005 30,711 PALMER MARVIN L
182034300005 29,519 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
182031300001 26,773 STEBEL SVOBODA JUNE M
181935400001 21,776 ONKEN WILLIAM H
181926200002 20,097 FELDMAN GARY E
182031300003 20,063 AREVALO TITO E
181925100001 19,202 BIERI PEGGY J
182032400005 17,558 MCKAY FARMS LLC/MCKAY PAT
181935100003 16,748 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
181926400001 16,531 STOLLER JAMES J
182031100008 16,083 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
181935300001 16,060 DOWNEY BARBARA J
181926100002 14,061 CALVERT CHARLES N/TAMMY
181935200004 14,007 ONKEN WILLIAM H
182031400003 14,000 FRATZKE MARTIN J/JANELLE
181935300002 13,994 MILLS HAROLD/SHIRLEY
182030100007 13,518 MILLER BRIAN
182031200002 13,493 SVOBODA JESS T
182030300002 12,275 STULZ GEORGE F
181926200001 12,153 CALVERT CHARLES N/TAMMY
182031300002 12,045 NEELD FARMS INC
181926300003 11,541 FURNAS RICHARD P
181926100001 11,226 ONKEN WILLIAM H/MONA L
182031400004 11,221 WILSON KEVIN L
181935100001 10,982 FURNAS RICHARD P
181925300005 10,918 STOLLER JAMES J
181935100002 10,742 SHANNON SUE A
181925200004 10,359 BIERI SAMUEL M
181925400001 10,198 BIERI SAMUEL M
181925200005 9,856 BIERI SAMUEL M
181925200003 9,180 BIERI SAMUEL M
181936100001 9,044 ONKEN WILLIAM H
182035300003 8,422 L&W FARMS LLC/J HARGAFER
182033100003 8,078 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

182030400001 7,810 BIERI SAMUEL M
182035400004 7,371 KRUEGER SARA A
182030400004 7,157 SVOBODA JUNE M
182031200001 6,727 SVOBODA JUNE M
182032400007 6,465 STACRES INC
181936300001 6,125 ONKEN WILLIAM H
182035300005 5,812 L&W FARMS LLC/J HARGAFER
182032400006 5,756 COX RYAN C/DOROTHY M
182034300003 5,712 KIMBALL RAYMOND L
182034400001 4,946 FOWLER STEVEN R
181925400002 4,635 STULZ GEORGE F
181925300003 3,744 FELDMAN GARY E
182029300006 3,544 ABRAHAM MATTHEW
181925300001 3,516 FELDMAN GARY E
182034300001 3,255 CANTRELL DONALD D/MERRY C
182033100002 3,135 ZIEGENHORN FARMS INC
181925300004 3,008 BIERI PEGGY J
182034400005 2,914 FOWLER STEVEN R
182034400003 2,897 BORUFF MERLE TRST
182030200005 2,645 SPEAKER CANDICE E
182033200003 2,255 BORUFF MERLE TRST
181925300002 2,245 FELDMAN GARY E
182030200006 1,919 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182029300001 1,705 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
181935200001 1,704 ONKEN WILLIAM H
182029400002 1,575 HESSMAN DIANE/DOUGLAS/TRS
182030400002 1,416 RITTER CARL W/DIANA S
182028300003 1,411 PALMER MARVIN L

SCHOOL-41 R.I.
111616400010 22,603,550 DNC GAMING& ENTERTAINMENT
111730100033 8,463,335 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
090735100001 8,208,975 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
090735117005 5,715,103 CITY OF ROCK ISLAND
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
090736101015 2,959,222 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
090831106001 2,769,118 LRC HV LLC
111624300005 2,719,528 EXPORT PACKAGING CO INC
111624300004 2,577,066 QUALITY WAREHOUSES LLC
111623410002 2,407,182 RUSKIN FAMILY/RUSKIN H
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
090735424001 2,163,049 CONVENTRY APARTMENTS LLC
111628200005 2,156,239 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY CO
090734300003 1,927,493 R I RIVER TERMINAL
111628203001 1,625,238 WJA OF ILLINOIS LLC
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
111634200010 1,565,836 HEATHER RIDGE APTS LLC
090831101005 1,447,002 LRC DEVELOPERS
090735109010 1,396,248 KINSETH HOSPITALITY III
101611312001 1,336,717 WATCH HILL/CORLGIC 2131
111719301005 1,299,987 EAGLES NEST II LLC/MATT S



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

101610201062 1,276,226 KJWW PROPERTIES L C
111628200001 1,243,210 MILLER CONTAINER CORP
090735203005 1,235,543 LOCKS AT RI/LABORERS HM
090735108005 1,206,402 ROYAL NEIGHBORS OF AMER
111624402002 1,202,320 KOHLER TRST
111625300004 1,191,690 LANGMAN APTS/CORLGIC 2131
090735407002 1,179,899 AT&T/PROPERTY/TAX/ADMINIS
111730200001 1,171,752 GREATER Q C AUTO AUCTION
111626400005 1,107,356 VILLAGE WOODS/GRANDBRIDGE
101612108001 1,066,421 ROCK ISLAND REAL ESTATE
101610400032 1,065,682 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT
091601161001 1,058,877 HIGHLAND LLC/CVS HEALTH
111627200007 1,042,042 HAWKEYE REAL ESTATE
111625300001 1,024,156 HIC MHPI LLC/CORELOGIC
111626400003 1,009,236 MILAN MANOR ASSOC/CORELOG
091603200009 961,746 CENTURY WOODS APART LLC
090735121001 956,454 BLACKWELL RODNEY A
101718109004 956,275 COLONIAL HOUSE APT LTD
111624100013 956,234 REYNOLDS INVESTORS
111729101009 923,718 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
101718100006 909,000 ROCK ISLAND KM LLC
111623300017 902,925 HURST KARYN E
090735219003 895,587 ICC REALITY LLC SERIES 3
111624200029 894,752 TRIPLE A HOLDINGS LLC
101718100023 864,627 PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS
090735218001 863,712 MODERN WOODMEN OF AMERICA
101602312066 852,517 FRIENDSHIP MANOR INC
101614146002 851,137 EAGLE VIEW PROP/STROMBECK
111719112003 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111719112004 845,022 COBBLESTONE MILAN
111623400033 844,996 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
111624402001 840,281 KOHLER TRST
111623300016 838,527 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
111729101012 755,695 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
101610400015 733,588 HELPENSTELL PROPERTIES
090735105010 709,663 PADDOCK GRP/PAPPAS SCHNEL
090735205012 693,984 WOOLWORTH PENNY M/CHIRI
090736421001 693,471 ST ANTHONYS PRP/CORELOGIC
111628206001 692,291 METAL SALES MFG CORP
090735210001 682,647 FORT ARMSTRONG RE/MIDLAND
111626101018 676,619 FIFTH BUCKET/NORTHERN TRS
111624301010 674,977 GROUP O PROPERTIES LP
111626101008 671,489 FIFTH BUCKET LLC
090735106001 653,175 MODERN WOODMEN/RUHL MTG
090735208009 641,442 BBC 2016 LLC
101718110003 638,925 CLEAN SWEEP OF I & I LLC
111730100027 636,148 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
091603104016 633,795 N SAFETY PRODUCTS/ALTUS G
111623218001 622,508 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
101610201047 622,004 COACHMAN JOINT VENTURE LP



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

111623403001 609,106 ROTH ROY E CO
111719302001 608,824 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
090734201002 601,507 HAMMEL COMPANIES INC
091601227017 594,892 ELLIMAN-BEITH/US BANK
091603105005 587,367 RI READY MIXED CONCRETE
111627100011 585,805 LSW INVESTMENTS LP
101611301056 567,623 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
111623410001 565,894 HYVEE INC
111730100022 547,103 MOLINE WELDING INC
090736401024 546,911 PRESSLY REALTY LLC
111626221002 544,149 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
101613301088 542,259 GLOBAL VISION PARTNERS
101601412003 541,042 ALDI INC
091603105009 531,422 LMF LLC
111624301003 522,961 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
091601152001 495,724 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071718204003 487,273 LAND TRUST #2266
101612114005 479,816 SALLEE ANDREW J
090735204016 479,769 ELLIMAN-BEITL/US BANK
090831304001 467,883 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
101611200014 462,642 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER
111628204002 446,757 TECHO BLOC MIDWEST CORP
111730200002 440,620 GQCAA REAL ESTATE L L C
111624401001 439,771 317 PROPERTIES LLC
111624401003 435,676 ONE-THREE PROPERTIES LLC
101603400026 431,112 2350 5TH ST LLC
101603400014 428,770 TCHT LLC
091601240001 424,787 1830 DEVELOPMENT LLC
090736106010 422,380 JACKSON SQUARE LOFTS LLC

SHERRARD FPD
132419100004 674,767 LEE MICHAEL
132421301001 174,423 MACKIN RYAN P
142325302001 131,168 STEINES ELIZABETH/TIM
142335100001 123,843 SWAIN TERRY L/DEBRA A
142336400004 122,900 PINNACLE COUNTRY CLUB INC
132428300004 121,596 ANDERSON LARRY K/EM GLASS
132429200008 119,758 CURRY ADAM C/TERESA N
132432400007 118,960 HOFFMAN KEVIN L/KIM S
132428100002 118,072 SWANSON HEATHER A TRUST
142325400001 113,835 FARRAR THOMAS
132433200005 113,541 BERNIER CHAD D
142324301001 112,186 MACDONALD DWAINE/JOLENE
132428300005 109,925 CROMPTON TODD F/LYNN A
132420300003 106,990 WARDLOW CHARLENE M
132433100006 105,505 BREIBY BRIAN/SUSAN
142325100009 104,273 AUSDAL LIV TRST
132421100001 102,690 KREBSBACH JOHN/DONNA
132428100003 99,485 HAUGER GARY
132430300002 97,789 DORSEY CHARLES C/KIMBERLY
132430400001 96,396 DIIULIO P/MIDWEST FIBRE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132430300006 96,077 NALEVANKO RONALD F/LINDA
132434200003 95,932 LONG CREST FARMS INC
142325100005 95,265 FREY ANTHONY/TERESA M
142324102003 94,057 ULLRICH MARK A/TERRI N
132430200002 92,275 MILLER JERRY A/CLARA L
142325201003 91,788 SEDLOCK JOEY L
132431200002 89,062 GAULEY MARLIN D
142326100010 88,911 GEORGE AUBREYI C III/DEB
132430301002 86,721 GARDNER RONALD/JULIE
142325100006 86,025 KACZOR JOSEPH V/DEBORAH
142326200005 85,669 BRERETON DAVID L/BARBARA
142324301004 84,730 ROLING DEAN J
132433200001 84,564 WYANT ROBERT D JR/TRACY
142334200001 82,634 JACKSON MARK S/KAREN L
142325101003 80,505 GUNDERSON H/MOSELY H
142326100005 79,973 DEAN JASON C
142326201005 79,819 HOOF DENNIS
132429200006 79,539 GRYS WILLIAM T/PAMELA M
132432400003 77,757 HAUGER CARL E/AMANDA M
142324301003 76,868 KELLER CHARLES A
132430300003 76,766 SADDORIS JAMES L/GINA M
142326200011 75,790 BERRIDGE AUBREY
132429201002 75,603 WEIMAN GREGORY P/KATHRYN
132430100004 73,963 BAKER GREGORY T
142335100003 73,696 BERANEK DENNIS A
142326201011 73,325 SWIFT NANCY/ROBERT
132433300003 73,022 GARNER BENNIE
142326202003 72,702 CRIPPEN BONNIE S
142326200013 72,270 CAMERON SUSAN C
132428300006 72,170 RASMUSSEN BRADY/LAURIE
142334100003 72,103 TARNOW MATTHEW L/KATHLEEN
142324102002 71,132 MANDLE ROSS E
142335200002 70,700 HOLEVOET TRST
142334100005 69,651 CROSSEN ANTHONY R
142325400005 69,250 LONG DANIEL T
132434300006 69,131 SMET WILLIAM A
142324300001 68,592 WARDLOW MICHAEL E SR
142325300002 68,115 JACKSON BARRY L/KIMBERLY
132429200007 68,070 EXNER JACQUELINE M
132430301001 67,554 KURTENBACH LARRY J
132419300003 67,351 LEE MICHAEL
132419400005 66,925 COX CRAIG F/FERKEL LAURA
142326201002 65,357 BATES ROYCE N/PERFECTA
142334100004 65,210 BROWN CARL E/LINDA G
142325400002 64,738 HERMAN MICHAEL D
142326400004 64,212 HOLEVOET TRST
142326201012 64,163 MCATEE JONATHAN
142336300002 62,693 ADE KARA L TRST
132433101001 62,458 TYGART JONATHAN/PAULETTE
132420400002 62,428 LEIHSING LOUIS V



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

132428100005 62,177 BESHEARS MARVIN D/KAREN A
142325400007 61,972 PRUSA GENE J/BEVERLY J
142335101002 61,961 MILLER ROGER L
142326201006 61,647 CANTERBURY RONALD/PAMELA
142325101001 61,578 GERDES JASON
132429200010 60,987 HAMRICK SCOTT G
142325101002 60,822 MUELLER JAMES A
142326200008 60,705 HAWKINS VICTOR D
142335101001 60,676 BALLARD BONNIE J/D JUANA
142326200002 60,496 LANGSTON SAMUEL D
142326100011 60,438 TEEL FRANCIS L
142326100003 60,057 AMIDON ROBERT J/GERT
142326201015 59,815 VESTAL WILLIAM/MARY
142326100012 59,557 CARROLL WILLIAM F
142325200001 59,463 BOHL CAROLYN J/TRST
142325100004 58,922 BROOKS CHRISTOPHER D
142325100002 58,884 WEAVER JORDON S
142325100003 58,681 DOWELL MYRNA E
142326201014 58,179 DOTY JESSE T/NIKI A
142326200010 57,742 HULTGREN ALLEN L
142326202001 57,716 BOCCAROSSA JACK J
132430402001 57,689 SNELL BRADLEY S
142326100007 57,185 LAMS PAUL J
132429300003 56,996 GAGLIARDO KYLE D
132420200002 56,791 RUNGE HAROLD E/MARY TRST
142326100013 56,480 MATHIAS BONNIE/JUSTIN
142335100002 56,345 DOOLEY MARILYN J/THOMAS A
142325202003 56,154 CATHER PATRICIA/ROBERT
142335300001 55,299 ELLIOTT LUCILLE
142324300007 55,295 BOHL CAROLYN J/TRST

SO. MOLINE FPD
071717400001 520,441 HODGE DARRELL OFFICE PARK
071715400023 448,291 LEWIS TROY D
071709422012 145,508 WARD WILLIAM D
071717200088 132,147 HODGE DARRELL OFFICE PARK
071717302026 127,655 KEHOE DAVID J TRUST
071709415005 124,874 LEWIS TROY D/JAMIE S
071717104009 117,129 RRS INVESTMENTS LP
071709415008 116,643 DEMAUGHT DENNIS/PAMELA
071709410003 110,490 WOODWARD W/BRIDGE AUTO PT
071715302002 100,801 MAD PRODUCTIONS LLC
071717302020 96,283 JENSEN RODERICK J/KAREN J
071716400002 93,462 DEVOLDER PROPERTIES LLC
071708401025 92,616 SALLEY GORDON L/CHERYL A
071717302010 91,499 EDWARDS GERALD T
071709410004 88,012 WOODWARD W/BRIDGE AUTO PT
071717302027 87,731 TOMLINSON MARK/AMY
071715302006 82,407 FARRIS JOHN T TRST
071715302001 81,908 MAD PRODUCTIONS LLC
071716304020 81,740 WENDT EARL L



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071717302012 81,508 FOGEL TIMOTHY S/NETTIE M
071716400005 80,662 WYFFELS RICHARD/KATHLEEN
071709422011 80,099 WARD WILLIAM D
071717205011 78,921 ZMUDA MARK A
071717204001 78,671 VOTROUBEK ROBERT M
071716400009 75,691 CROATIAN CLUB
071717302019 75,305 ROGENSKI STEVEN J/AMY L
071717302021 74,928 AMES JOHN G
071715302005 71,795 ARNOLD DAVID L/PATRICIA M
071717300003 68,333 CKBP LLC
071715302011 68,225 SISCO SANDRA G
071717401026 66,876 BLAYLOCK RICHARD L
071716304019 66,562 HUGHES PHYLLIS J/PRESTON
071717302033 64,698 ODEN BRADLEY A
071717403018 64,228 CONWAY JOE F/MARGUERITE
071709424002 64,083 SMITH MICHAEL D/DEBRA
071715404013 63,718 LANCE ROBERT J/MARIA C
071717403024 60,543 NORIN GARRY
071715300012 59,978 SENATRA GREGORY F
071716401003 59,809 PROSSER JENNIFER L
071717302015 59,383 BLONDELL STEVEN C
071716401001 59,165 HANSEN LARRY A
071715405002 58,134 RODELL HAROLD
071717100010 56,796 BEEK CRAIG M
071715300017 56,436 WHITING ANNAKA M/JOSHUA
071715102097 55,826 DEROBOAM FRANCES E TRST
071715400009 55,645 LICATA DANIEL P/TIFFANY C
071715400014 55,504 HARRIS GARY L/BECKY S
071716400011 54,203 DAVIDSON KAREN K
071716304013 53,596 LAUGHEAD DONALD A
071709410013 53,345 WOODWARD BILL K
071715302012 52,705 JORGENSEN GERALD/CAROL
071716304001 52,663 JAMES BEVERLY J
071717401019 52,631 NORIN RANDY J/DIANNA E
071709410010 52,501 A&J REAL ESTATE INV CORP
071716401014 52,325 DAILEY CHARLES J
071709410018 52,084 WOODWARD WILLIAM M SR
071708413039 52,074 JOHNSON ERIC M
071717302009 51,317 BOLLAERT MARK D
071715102089 51,182 WITHERSPOON DAVID M
071716304008 51,157 KEMMANN MARY ANN
071717302011 51,138 JACQUIN DEBORAH H/TODD D
071715302009 50,663 CHRISTENSEN BUCKLEY
071715400019 50,561 ZIEL W WILLIAM
071715400010 50,172 DAVIDSON EARL D
071717302034 50,077 SENATRA JOSEPH P
071716401013 50,022 BOWMAN MATTHEW C
071716304009 49,862 KEMMANN MARY ANN
071717403025 49,811 INCH TERRY/WORK LINDA R
071715400013 49,702 HUDSON KEVIN H/JODIE



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071715302010 49,648 NEELS MARK E
071717302032 49,356 VYNCKE STEPHEN F
071715400018 48,946 HERBERG R
071715300004 48,752 WOOD DR DENNIS R/JOAN E
071715404011 48,712 ROWE LIESCHEN L/RYAN L
071717403011 48,505 BARNARD DANA A
071717401025 48,077 CKBP LLC
071708412045 47,581 SANTIAGO JAIME/SUSANA
071715400012 47,521 SIMPSON STEVEN
071717302001 47,410 WOMACK KATHY
071715404009 47,402 ROCHE MICHAEL J
071716304018 47,174 EHLERS LEE H/DONNA J
071717403030 47,144 CARR DENNIS
071716401015 47,018 WILSON DEANNA C/DONALD M
071715403008 45,751 LANCE NOLA A
071716401010 45,475 HAWK MARK M/NANCY A
071717400004 45,453 BROWN DAVID/MCGUIRK TRACY
071717401015 45,411 SCHNOEBELEN MICHAEL R
071716304015 45,265 POULOS STEVEN M/BIRDSELL
071717401020 44,943 GUSTMAN DONALD P/INGRID
071715302003 44,298 DIEDERICH DANIEL E
071717403012 44,223 LUND RONALD J
071717302013 44,055 KRONFELD JAMES/ROSEMARY
071709415006 43,588 SCHULTZ ROBERT E
071717403029 43,215 PEYER ROBERT H
071715400011 43,000 HALL PATRICK K
071717302024 42,895 STOWE ARTHUR C
071717403019 42,775 CARTEE HERBERT L/JUDITH A
071715400021 42,735 GUNNERSON JOAN
071708412017 42,482 EDGEWORTH ALVIN/BRIDGETT
071715102090 42,337 LINN PATRICK

SOUTH MOL. TWP
071716107007 10,432,635 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
070825200007 7,030,476 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071715105001 3,632,348 WAL-MART STORES INC
071712100006 3,313,318 EDWARD ROSE BLDG CO
071714201005 2,974,638 CARR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
071714203001 2,864,960 PEDCOR INVES 2006 XCVI LP
071710417001 2,626,464 MOLINE FNMA LLC
071714205003 2,625,564 MENARD INC
071715103007 2,567,303 LOWES HOME CENTERS INC
071713104002 2,399,897 ZEMMA LLC
071711400001 2,393,826 HOMEWOOD MANOR APTS
071717103001 2,240,815 EAGLE MOLINE REALTY LP
071718200015 2,214,355 TRINITY MED CTR/KAISER S
071703400038 2,147,035 MODAY REALTY CO
071707425016 2,124,733 HAVERSIAN CANAL SYSTEM LL
071713103003 2,111,193 GREEN FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071710134001 2,107,239 GENESIS HLTH SYS/WELLTOWE
071711231001 2,057,944 ILL HOUSING DEV AUTHORITY



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071712200016 2,032,454 USGI/DEERFIELD/CORLGI2131
071715102117 1,995,143 REGAL CINEMAS/PROP MGMT
071716107008 1,948,129 MACERICH SOUTH PARK MALL
071717100003 1,896,654 HI MOLINE LLC ATTN ZELKA
071702300008 1,855,961 SEARS HOLDING/CORELOGIC
071713105002 1,805,535 SAMS/WALMART PROP TAX DEP
071717103004 1,790,182 TARGET CORP T0926/PROP TX
071712300007 1,786,662 AOH RIDGE LLC
071714200002 1,686,221 GENESEO F&F MOL BRANCH
071717113023 1,653,475 SNH AL PROPERTIES LLC
071716200021 1,568,750 YES COMMUNITIES
071716107002 1,539,355 DSS NEIL PROPERTIES LLC
071716100020 1,505,927 VON MAUR INVESTMENT
071702423002 1,464,395 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071702300006 1,457,371 OPPENHEIMER/CORELOGIC COM
071703300006 1,438,294 LRC REAL ESTATE INC
071701313004 1,353,941 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
071717103003 1,340,271 KOHLS DEPT STORES
071701313001 1,265,911 STANDARD PROP CO/CORELOGI
071712200031 1,262,085 EM LEASED HSG ASSOC
071714115001 1,203,283 HSS QC HOTEL LLC/MIDLAND
071709312001 1,192,903 CPL PROPERTIES
070825300002 1,146,993 D & G REAL ESTATE
071716103009 1,130,469 SUNG DEV GROUP/SUNG K
071712406002 1,124,625 CLAIMS ADMIN SERV/CORELOG
071707425002 1,081,288 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071715401010 1,077,563 JPA BROTHERS LLC
070825200006 1,073,773 DEERE & CO/TAX DEPT
071716101001 1,042,676 CSM FAMILY HOLDINGS LLC
071715202007 1,006,707 MCLAUGHLIN MOTORS INC
071701400005 1,000,729 SLB PROPERTIES OF ILL LLC
071715209003 970,582 GLOBAL INVESTORS III LLC
071712200017 965,346 DEERFIELD WDS/CORLGIC2131
071710300010 962,989 KJJ DEVELOPMENT LLC
071714202001 954,288 HERITAGE WOODS/MOLINE SLF
071702423003 920,367 KENNEDY SQUARE PROPERTIES
071715401004 918,083 SMITH FILTER CORP
071703400039 916,579 PAULSEN MANOR APARTMENTS
071712300002 881,864 KREBS MARY ANN
071708400002 874,108 HEARTLAND PARK E L C L P
071716102002 862,226 NONNENMANN MARY C
071718200006 845,268 QUAD CITIES KIDNEY CENTER
071710405029 840,231 DEERE & COMPANY CR UN
070826400001 821,837 MCLAUGHLIN BODY CO
071712243004 808,328 HOMETOWN HARBOR EAST MOL
071707426001 801,198 QCR HOLDINGS INC
071709307006 785,256 MILLS DAVID M REV TST
071702304002 783,631 I H MISS VALLEY CR UNION
071715212008 772,844 PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO
071711329002 753,917 TIMBER KNOLL APT LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

071703404005 747,705 MOLINE MINISTRIES 1 INC
071716301003 747,436 VIBRANT CREDIT UNION
071707425008 744,424 RADIOLOGY ASSOCIATES LLC
071709307001 741,376 KEHOE DANIEL R
071712200003 736,249 FOREST HILL HEALTH/HUD
071715103008 725,978 THF-L MOLINE DEVELOP LLC
071709307002 712,788 RP & GP HOLDINGS LLC
071717212001 710,678 MASSA JAMES E
071710332001 700,594 BORG PROPERTIES INC
071716102001 700,530 GVD COMMERCIAL PROPERTIES
071718208003 698,978 QUAD CITY REAL ESTATE LLC
071714116002 697,708 CALVARY CHURCH OF QC
071707425001 692,134 VALLEY VIEW REALTY LLP
071716108001 688,362 SHOPPES AT SOUTHPARK MALL
071709308004 681,811 FAREWAY STORES INC
071703311004 668,267 MIDGATE TECHNICAL INST
071703300007 664,591 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
071714114002 656,453 AMERICAN REAL CAP/HEALTH
071716200012 643,615 W2005 CNL FARGO HOLD/CORE
071716301004 626,436 GOLDEN HILL ENTERPRISES
071702400035 623,382 MEANS SERVICE /ARATEX SER
071712100010 607,786 BLACKHAWK COLLEGE FOUND
071702204022 603,627 APERION CARE INC
071703400028 597,978 JCO PROPERTIES INC
071716303001 596,321 SAHEBJI INC
071710108001 594,938 MCC IOWA LLC
071703309001 567,534 H&K PROPERTIES/HARRY COIN
071709300003 564,804 CS LOAN POOL II LLC
071716103001 557,145 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
071716106008 555,970 INCOME PROPERTY INVESTMNT
071715214004 550,072 FM2 HOLDINGS OF ILLINOIS
071701310003 549,945 FST MIDWEST/REAL ESTATE

SOUTH R. I. TWP
101602319001 5,393,817 FRIENDSHIP MANOR PROP LLC
101601310096 2,356,431 FIRST EQUITY MANAGEMENT
101718119002 1,599,468 EYE SURGEONS FACILITIES L
101611312001 1,336,717 WATCH HILL/CORLGIC 2131
101610201062 1,276,226 KJWW PROPERTIES L C
101612108001 1,066,421 ROCK ISLAND REAL ESTATE
101610400032 1,065,682 PROFESSIONAL MANAGEMENT
101718109004 956,275 COLONIAL HOUSE APT LTD
101718100006 909,000 ROCK ISLAND KM LLC
101718100023 864,627 PLUMBERS & PIPEFITTERS
101602312066 852,517 FRIENDSHIP MANOR INC
101614146002 851,137 EAGLE VIEW PROP/STROMBECK
101610400015 733,588 HELPENSTELL PROPERTIES
101718110003 638,925 CLEAN SWEEP OF I & I LLC
101610201047 622,004 COACHMAN JOINT VENTURE LP
101611301056 567,623 WALGREEN CO R/E PROP TAX
101613301088 542,259 GLOBAL VISION PARTNERS



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

101601412003 541,042 ALDI INC
101612114005 479,816 SALLEE ANDREW J
101611200014 462,642 TRINITY MEDICAL CENTER
101603400026 431,112 2350 5TH ST LLC
101603400014 428,770 TCHT LLC
101603400012 422,308 JONES FOUNDATION HOLDING
101601410012 418,610 AMERICAN BANK & TRUST CO
101601312001 400,255 WELLS FARGO BANK % RYAN
101718111004 382,132 JCO PROPERTIES INC
101718114001 370,296 CHILDREN THERAPY CENTER
101614308001 349,560 COTTON MILL LP
101602316002 330,571 AMRA HOMES INC
101611200026 320,366 RRS INVESTMENTS LP
101611118001 311,411 GENDRON DENNIS A
101718111002 310,920 GIBSON LIVING TRUST
101718118004 306,662 LEMON JOSEPH L/JOAN L
101718118002 301,344 LEMON JOSEPH L/JOAN L
101611220001 296,339 WILLOW LLC
101610201060 291,443 HARKSEN RON/HANSEN JESS
101706301001 290,866 FD RI ILL/ATWATER DEVELOP
101718118003 289,684 LEMON JOSEPH L/JOAN L
101718100002 289,280 US BANK TRUST 7704
101610400006 287,887 S & D LAND DISTRIBUTION
101612103003 284,816 GOLDEN HILL ENTERPRISES
101603400013 279,938 VITRAN ILLINOIS LLC
101610300004 278,607 BTD LLC
101613213001 274,720 BROOKS JACK L
101602421011 267,169 TESBO CONCEPTION GROUP
101601313003 263,761 DWYER DAVID W/JUDITH L
101601303004 262,140 WHITEY'S ICE CREAM
101611120001 259,125 RBCM PROPERTIES LLC
101718102006 258,704 BOBBA PRABHA/KUMAR
101602403003 255,749 MILLTOWN PROPERTIES INC
101614202029 255,474 STERN MATTHEW J
101601402001 251,364 GENDRON TRINA
101614112034 248,144 7-ELEVEN INC
101718118001 245,323 LEMON JOSEPH L/JOAN L
101612321003 242,648 THOMS THEODORE M/COSETTE
101613215011 239,379 BLACKHAWK BANK & TRUST
101718112001 235,643 SIOPA OFFICE LLC
101613213002 226,667 3-H PARTNERSHIP LLC
101612200021 224,999 VYNCKE FAMILY LLC SER 1
101610201046 222,679 C J DUFFEY PAPER CO
101611219001 218,763 QCO PROPERTIES LLC
101601320001 218,407 TDL PROPERTIES LLC
101613105003 211,366 RICAURTE DIANE C TRUSTEE
101611100040 208,209 OREILLY AUTO ENTERPRISE/R
101612301001 205,156 KEEVEN JAMES R/ANN
101602408001 201,051 7-ELEVEN INC
101611100051 200,995 RRCO RENTALS LLC



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

101613215002 200,151 MOVVA RAO V MD
101601310031 199,732 DWYER DAVID W/JUDITH L
101611327020 192,585 MCLAUGHLIN DANIEL/KELLY
101718115001 190,953 MAZIK DEVELOPMENT LLC
101610201061 189,319 GORDON ENTERPRISES LTD
101718102010 187,535 COYLE DAWN D
101614309003 185,889 JAY AMBE 11 LLC
101718100019 185,598 FINANCIAL DISTRICT PROP
101613215028 180,416 HALL DAVID E
101613301017 179,530 G & J BUILDING CORP
101601305002 178,883 YEARGLE JACK E/RICHARD E
101610400003 174,643 OLD DOMINION FREIGHT LINE
101611223005 174,530 HODGE GARY D/LARA M
101610215001 173,877 FLOODY PATRICIA K TRUSTEE
101706301006 171,469 VESOLE BROTHERS
101611113003 169,581 DESPLINTER DEVRIN L/LYNN
101601305001 167,140 LOHMAN LEROY E TRST
101610201065 167,054 HPH INVESTMENTS LP
101610400051 166,683 LANGMAN CHARLES H
101611223029 165,183 HASS SANDY TRST
101718102004 164,233 HOGAN RHONDA J TRST
101601306001 163,907 HYVEE INC
101611223028 162,311 HASS ROSE A TRST
101612102001 161,930 NORDQUIST JOSEPH/JUDITH
101612103004 161,225 CK2B PROPERTIES LLC
101612103005 161,225 CK2B PROPERTIES LLC
101612103001 161,013 CUNNINGHAM PATRICK/JANE E
101610211006 160,454 GRAY HENRY G
101611221002 159,657 CB PROPERTIES OF RI LLC
101611221001 159,657 CB PROPERTIES OF RI LLC
101610400002 159,239 DAVIES JAMES E
101613215008 158,389 PASMORE DONALD J TRST
101610201045 157,389 ALTER METAL RECYCLING DPT

ZUMA TWP.
041014400001 4,482,656 TYSON FOODS INC
041013400009 366,794 JOHNSTON ROY M III
041010400007 344,392 ANDREWS GREGORY D
041007200004 313,699 MAY CHERYL D/JOHN C II
041016300003 288,614 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041006401048 166,951 SPARKS GARY D/JANET K
041008405028 155,583 ROSENBERG RANDY R
041008405003 137,111 CARTWRIGHT BARBARA/CARL J
041008405015 132,401 ACHS JACK
041014200004 130,023 TYSON FOODS INC
041004400013 128,690 WIKLUND MICHAEL D
041005400010 127,558 BUKOWSKY MICHAEL/REBECCA
041006401015 126,910 SLAGLE MARK J/SARA A
041001100004 126,394 BONSELL C/BUSSE H
041006401035 126,331 HOEHN PETER C/LINDA K
041006401047 125,378 VINCENT CARL D



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041005201002 123,241 SPILMAN FRANK D
041003300011 120,674 SMELTZLY GARY L/CHRISTINE
041008405027 118,814 WIERSEMA DALE L/DIANNA F
041006401069 116,020 BROWN RODNEY W
041006401010 115,430 THOMPSON MICHAEL/KIMBERLY
041006401003 113,930 GLENN JOHN W/LINDA D
041006401030 110,897 WIERENGA JEFFREY/REBECCA
041006401006 110,413 HILL FREDDIE M JR
041006401060 107,623 INDUSTRY CONSULTING GROUP
041006401027 106,878 NELSON JAMES S
041003300002 105,960 WAINWRIGHT KIRK R/BETH A
041006401028 104,659 HANSEN ROBERT C
041003400009 104,215 SEARL SCOTT A/KARI L
041008400013 102,967 PIZANO ROBERTO/SHIRLEY
041006401018 100,895 NEWBERRY GUY W/VANHOUSTTE
041030300001 98,782 MOLINE CONSUMERS CO
041004400005 98,653 HILBURN JAMES D/KANDY K
041006401050 98,477 CLARK BREANNE L/CHAD R
041005100005 98,211 SEARL ROLLO J
041006401056 98,092 LAERMANS GEORGE L JR
041002300011 97,767 SMIDDY MICHAEL/DEBRA
041013300001 96,455 TYSON FOODS INC
041007301003 93,641 SHUTT STEVEN A
041008400011 93,489 CONNER JAMES R/SHARON
041006401017 92,991 STREETER GALEN R
041006401012 92,570 STEINHAUSER EDWARD E
041006401057 92,152 OREY JERRY L/DEBORAH M
041015100002 91,850 ZUMARIS DOUGLAS
041006401065 91,067 HAGMEIER KEITH/ROSALIE
041006401059 90,919 ARMITAGE ROGER O
041006401062 90,674 INGALLS DONALD F
041006401008 89,492 JUNIS BENJAMIN/JENNIFER
041006401005 89,272 PRIDEMORE DONNIE/KRYSTAL
041006401020 89,233 SWANSON RANDELL E
041006401034 88,709 DECKER DUANE J
041005200007 88,196 MILLER KAYE/LARRY TRST
041007200003 87,926 SEARL MARK T TRST
041004101001 87,687 SUTTON MICHAEL/HOLLY
041004100007 86,953 BEHRENDT GARRY D
041007301001 85,948 BRUNS JUSTIN D/ELIZABETH
041018200006 84,266 HOCKADAY TERRY/SHERRI
041008301001 84,124 WAINWRIGHT KENNETH/STEPHA
041006401039 83,434 JANSMA-GARLOUGH DENISE A
041003100007 83,311 OHARA TODD M/TRACEY L
041008400014 82,431 GELLERSTEDT JON/STEPHANIE
041006401007 81,837 HAAS STEVEN A
041006401029 81,772 GERACE NICOLAS/KECK DANNA
041006401043 80,891 FRANDSEN GARY L
041006401019 80,563 NEWBERRY EARL J SR
041006401070 80,517 HARRINGTON PAUL W



TAXING BODY TWP-PINNUM VALUATION TAXPAYER NAME

041008200002 80,412 CHENOWETH RONDELL/DENISE
041008201002 80,251 DECOOK THOMAS/JANELLE
041007301002 79,903 JOHNSON DANIEL/ALICIA
041006401026 79,557 WEBB DAVID L/VICKI M
041010100001 79,150 CECIL JAMES M
041006401053 78,475 DUKE JOHN P TRUST
041013200009 78,475 SIMMONS ROBERT A
041006401001 78,474 STEWART CONNIE J/DOYLE D
041001400002 78,298 BIER ALVIN L/CARL R
041018100008 77,519 KILLEN DALE H
041008402004 77,510 CORELIS JOHN J ETAL
041015202001 77,373 RUTLEDGE VALARIE M
041003300004 76,075 KOFRON ROBERT J JR
041006401031 75,835 EDWARDS DUSTIN W/LISA K
041027100002 75,598 HUFFORD LARRY/PEGGY
041006401066 75,495 SMOLENSKI ANDREW R
041006200009 75,418 DICKHUT BECKY S
041018400007 75,112 BENSENBERG TINA M
041006401067 75,112 DEPORTER JERRY L
041006401002 73,815 WHITMORE BRUCE/DEBORAH TR
041006100003 73,662 NELSEN TERRY C/EILEEN L
041009300005 73,359 FARROW CHRISTY I
041013200003 72,942 WAINWRIGHT C/J TRST
041013200011 72,869 BAER LES C
041018204001 72,671 MAGNUSON BRIAN
041009200001 72,554 VOSS THOMAS D/TINA L
041006401045 72,538 PETERSEN DEBORAH/ROBERT
041008200004 72,448 ARVANIS JOHN V
041006400004 72,081 WELLS JERRY J/DOROTHY J
041008401001 71,957 RICE JEFF/VICKI
041013400010 71,441 MAIER JARRET J
041005100003 71,440 SMOLENSKI DANIEL J
041006401025 71,188 PORTER RICHARD J
041006401044 71,099 BARNETT DOUGLAS/CYNTHIA


